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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

1 GENERAL FUND                            

0001019 DISTRICT WIDE FIELD TRIPS          

0001019 0131  CLASS SUPP                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0001019 0221  FICA                            9.30           9.30            .00            .00            .00           9.30     .0
0001019 0222  MEDICARE                        2.18           2.18            .00            .00            .00           2.18     .0
0001019 0232  CERS                           27.93          27.93            .00            .00            .00          27.93     .0
0001019 0894  FIELD TRIP                    150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE FIELD TRIP          339.41         339.41            .00            .00            .00         339.41     .0%

0001025 ELEMENTARY ATHLETIC INSTR GF       

0001025 0113  OTHER CERT                 20,000.00      20,000.00       9,802.50            .00            .00      10,197.50   49.0
0001025 0131  CLASS SUPP                 20,000.00      20,000.00      11,658.73         531.32            .00       8,341.27   58.3
0001025 0140  CLS OT SAL                  2,000.00       2,000.00         361.78            .00            .00       1,638.22   18.1
0001025 0170  PARA PROF                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0001025 0221  FICA                        1,457.00       1,457.00         706.69          31.72            .00         750.31   48.5
0001025 0222  MEDICARE                      630.75         630.75         315.27           7.42            .00         315.48   50.0
0001025 0231  KTRS                          600.00         600.00         310.58            .00            .00         289.42   51.8
0001025 0232  CERS                        4,375.67       4,375.67       1,642.83          80.77            .00       2,732.84   37.5
0001025 0322  ED CONSULT                  4,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
0001025 0349  PROF SVC                      500.00       2,500.00       2,350.00       1,350.00         150.00            .00  100.0
0001025 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,600.00       2,509.50         255.40         255.40            .00       2,254.10   10.2
0001025 0674  AWARDS                      1,200.00       1,290.50       1,257.45       1,257.45            .00          33.05   97.4
0001025 0894  FIELD TRIP                  2,000.00       2,000.00         666.00            .00            .00       1,334.00   33.3

  TOTAL ELEMENTARY ATHLETIC INST       60,963.42      60,963.42      29,327.23       3,514.08         150.00      31,486.19   48.4%

0001029 ATTENDANCE SERVICES G.F.           

0001029 0131  CLASS SUPP                  6,290.00       6,290.00       3,294.39         598.98            .00       2,995.61   52.4
0001029 0221  FICA                          389.98         389.98         195.09          35.18            .00         194.89   50.0
0001029 0222  MEDICARE                       91.21          91.21          45.59           8.22            .00          45.62   50.0
0001029 0232  CERS                        1,171.19       1,171.20         613.38         111.52            .00         557.82   52.4
0001029 0338  REG FEES                    2,000.00       2,000.00       1,488.00            .00            .00         512.00   74.4

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ti9r3QR9wPzXZGxI1pffeL5m7oYNy8Niio6I3w6UNUhDA1YV2aCdQjbVP6cOOvI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJYpZkIA0KeEJ5aD2wGzzlVUHm4Duxavw%2BtFf8h%2Be6Kahm9%2Fyti8nG4Wq0a34%2FhG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BjgZo%2BnRm2zitdUDlgxXE4Bvl9efrPcN7PRXXsPWUxjkMKvHrWC6RH3zFL2FHNhy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak83qZz5mb47xPUxdnuV0NMXaHDv14GkvS9pc2qA7ZZDCBEnJma4aRBbM6Tresjo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WI2os5kFZyhmFePWcakTGnirYr2xJ24UCJHwThiLAPbGS8icc7b8bqL0Io8xxO4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTPzJMSAtTbpqIE0MDEXwGWULcUNKFRjTlH%2BuoYEOSwzAsShI1xX4fiDVG5sEeRr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=22ih3lJsTzAakbiYnRSVApl2WriyHQmFuWjb2%2BjQd5QvOWa8eLdNnhTpraXF771f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HZB679hm2Uinyx%2BcEQyUZZStAFcEtm0TuriY5%2BTfKE8AxKjeFKUev0u%2FopypxcA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGMAFuENTP9sDK%2B0QMU0O%2BwuFnQaFuy2QWXEKOGFnW4SBVkLObuD4ZPF3lmPqQz4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2FE7DfK%2FuVujEiW1CgT1uMbbcJsXFzkXyuLgSrQ%2FfsQy1QfPY3h0FChKiGQxUr47
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBVid0DQGMh19YTudsfkWnUNA4fhAg4B2TigHp7aaxOQGKfj875UqdjMS6SjoPif
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WDBVn4kt8Fv0zbHL7oeeGXW2DrBzIimFUV0HoN1k7WC2wVB%2F%2FvjDchvJbk92monC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gzb3s6oBF2lsSfy%2FBtAL5Pg5BAesJ9A%2BYMFp1Vb%2BI%2FAxi8zWIEg0OcLa4vWlSnA%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0q4J3n3o%2FYyUv6WYStnqnWFoq64iGc1pL5zgMMNpRgSB8PvQKI4sgTHyHUNgCQJU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hI8LVdTL9DvcxOuyPtanuzSLuPuZ1CWzm30Lp0xJ%2FlNitG6%2FFDo%2B4BQ5%2B7ODQpbY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y3AuQHrhuDMgChDGX5LUoVfEdQKH1c1YAaI%2F0q5P8TMeyrpphVcNCeDH3exKbEem
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1%2FATsgQfLyz1wXeofB4rP%2BjmK%2Bb2VW5X5SMbEG%2B8SehKm0SdaCZiA8UqnMCGS8M
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2WVvgu09fK2mYLDEEzBpr%2B1OD%2BqyMPDG1ZUvFBVbVJlTK6MDKgeY%2BUuxkCXW1lX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mb7veyClWyNZLTPmxlW6xNmf8us8E5N2fScZFjuMdd4TWn5tLe8ypcC7qO1ZF7kn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ek1KFQOqC7kHs3MibLD4NIE%2BV1Rchn84KB7IJRByioBn7MWD2HP10wgFqwVu201x
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Sx2tgwbYGCpT195e8i5jv8JEi17g0kx7E8Yv8FM8yXDDarxCUAmZ%2FdiaIOlk%2B5T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JV%2FUqhFKiOEbxkd8QY0SSwTzAX%2B2qlzDYmethVCROpdx9apuFqPV3Sp4BhNLYp9m
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m76EzC08%2B7QFLXBw4SMi2lqlCr6rl3Eth3%2FYzcyxuk2X37vJj7dYYUABYJMLXA5s
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0001029 0532  PHONE                       1,500.00       1,500.00       1,395.68          99.10            .00         104.32   93.0
0001029 0559  PRINTING                         .00         200.00         162.50            .00            .00          37.50   81.3
0001029 0580  TRAV OTDST                  4,000.00       5,200.00       4,871.27            .00            .00         328.73   93.7
0001029 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00       1,757.05         309.69            .00            .00       1,447.36   17.6
0001029 0616  FD NI NFS                     700.00         700.00         260.09            .00            .00         439.91   37.2
0001029 0647  REF MAT                       150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0001029 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00       4,828.45       3,853.45            .00         975.00            .00  100.0
0001029 0679  STUDENT                     4,000.00       4,000.00         123.20            .00         174.80       3,702.00    7.5
0001029 0734  TECH HRDWR                  2,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0001029 0735  TECH SFTWR                 66,240.00      61,254.50      40,516.43            .00            .00      20,738.07   66.1

  TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES G.F.       90,532.38      90,532.39      57,128.76         853.00       1,149.80      32,253.83   64.4%

0001030 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES-HOMELESS      

0001030 0130  CLS REG SA                 84,118.40      86,111.00      50,231.44       7,175.92            .00      35,879.56   58.3
0001030 0221  FICA                        5,215.34       5,338.88       3,060.78         439.38            .00       2,278.10   57.3
0001030 0222  MEDICARE                    1,219.71       1,248.61         715.84         102.76            .00         532.77   57.3
0001030 0232  CERS                       15,662.85      16,033.87       9,353.12       1,336.16            .00       6,680.75   58.3

  TOTAL SOCIAL WORK SERVICES-HOM      106,216.30     108,732.36      63,361.18       9,054.22            .00      45,371.18   58.3%

0001037 HEALTH SERVICES GF                 

0001037 0150  CLS SUB SA                  9,100.00       9,100.00         222.75            .00            .00       8,877.25    2.4
0001037 0221  FICA                          564.20         564.20          13.81            .00            .00         550.39    2.4
0001037 0222  MEDICARE                      131.95         131.95           3.23            .00            .00         128.72    2.4
0001037 0232  CERS                        1,694.42       1,694.42            .00            .00            .00       1,694.42     .0
0001037 0338  REG FEES                      700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0001037 0345  MED SVC                     1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0001037 0349  OTHER PROF                  1,000.00       1,000.00         959.00            .00            .00          41.00   95.9
0001037 0531  POSTAGE                       500.00         500.00          98.95            .00            .00         401.05   19.8
0001037 0580  TRAV OTDST                  1,800.00       1,800.00         513.45            .00            .00       1,286.55   28.5
0001037 0610  SUPPLIES                   18,500.00      18,500.00       9,184.97         180.00       2,968.03       6,347.00   65.7
0001037 0616  FD NI NFS                     400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0001037 0733  F&F                           700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0001037 0894  FIELD TRIP                    800.00         800.00            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0

  TOTAL HEALTH SERVICES GF             37,390.57      37,390.57      10,996.16         180.00       2,968.03      23,426.38   37.3%

0001052 IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUCTION         

0001052 0110  CRT PRM SA                 69,400.00      59,131.00      34,493.06       4,927.58            .00      24,637.94   58.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpXQuvikuDMsRse8fVsxc3vYDOqEJ2m3LQIR23TWt7ExGdQAU6QYQo6Qq0Rav5Be
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NgzxAoaioMq8Y05frGvucx0El72YfakkyCowVPcB3eDQRJ0FOetSmmGxZGq0I87V
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJ1YyhiBI%2FuemlXml9%2FS4Yl3h39b345meDGH9WwCdzi3zTKXL423bhG8hWbaZ1tZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUhfnXvHqzBYwshZwpZE%2B3vxdFHeeIVKADCUDgfvty%2FmjcxgsrwKCmo6Im3IhlTB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wX62ozV1vSPbvb3hdKtUri%2BnqfyTfPBaq%2Fe71ynYsKM5C9vb5zHRYTWNuox8tN8r
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTX3s5Dr4kmCJMXayAY7PfS3KZ%2F6tX%2BMXpy11qnqaj2veYCWbWNPAH%2F0U2YpzdIv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPzjRI%2BcPKmz%2ByQkL5hkBoP938h0SYgdp2kmgnHMySlw0qMOM%2BGapRgNzbC1p1zq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oc30dsevFyGbZXoZEL6x5gJX6mxAoWHdscolg1Pv4RgAZkdBqWYxUANWNU7na6ZY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AW1M4f%2FUJsNK74lIllX9RmQL20yBXEv9bASARAyqbHEunKE5F7n%2Boi2IxGVaHjah
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4wOqnN4f%2BW7gMLoNcktvD4Bvj3TllDw%2FT3gUVbjsuXjkUnsjrXmVLfhVps22nBSq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwqQlQtMtQXXpDHicq87MbRJsUkmnKbFG7thuW4Jgh%2FglJEUCp8WvGDNTyivDafv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDWk%2FNrBCfqU29WpADAj84qpeGcZL4uMq2PviJQy%2BjiqqYkiG4W%2BHhBt0IuG4B7B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rfidvnbqmamLTIemhW9nMfTwehXf%2BJvmgTaheBX%2F%2FpT6Lu6lRGUjCifSIXBnaC87
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FtJvHiZya%2BHrimB1j%2BYIbD9BMB7SzIK9NIBjMc5EyF%2BzdrUzOK8WVcKu2lYVbEg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLXyh2MSroMKsL32jmlqMpAIBV445waXLcmrNe%2F72rVUK5V57ED2vXU9HqDrSyLj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rF9mFuDTWaJMV%2FBQsDY3cBX9W70VctOTdIhhvuQynRbLCk4HHs4Famy9t2SUXOWX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ultpdilpv0hfVMW3anlByOivQYQixptrQjgLAcV3E27blNTmW6MXuxWIr93oElmY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKfYTUjgFQM6P5z7MRA3VbU1Ldy6pMkfEJ%2BDaTFxsSOHxmGF9w2pQPE8u7SBjakt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYsuO4PDZ9%2B%2BbQrRqGtt2wfYJIUhGostR1tHUF1b0xeGulNBrHsETul%2FwOR6teKE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B7k4MTJcGWI8FWlA5Jwq9BbdytUQzZji5I8Dl4flqNp3Sn%2B7nEVEgLoRjCcHfN0e
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWckGHhXeX%2FQ%2BGY66YHHQTTen97qG8x3uaNMtTxC5Z91viyhJkrnIbLgpa9RDYMl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QoSzOg5vMj%2Fl4sCIAwzexUl%2FLcMAMaZ8xdMUVemphUUAnMqsqn4QC1%2F8A0jCaCzO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMfVRKrJ%2B9wvst4yXWjkVvwW03a3WP6BbpTK8xKEzlvzrDeEk1YkKOtLRfUoJ3xN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qc0Zl94w7LfiHflygYzXZN6awP3zeM0rHWWT1SNKbvMAODtjD8Cg1ZSL8yBItrMk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SUFsXDM%2F32Nddufhe99iVUeFSUEAQJOU8nV3gHxb%2FihrZu%2BNaPs8yjVzI7tG4Iad
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AMRf%2Fqwtj644uqX5%2FDfM5pNpb5dn3YuJuDPs3wMVK4HCjfe1aw064pF%2FeCNgrEZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fg7WuvuaiIYRB7n9LiQWewwOJPAmpRvnPcs0727%2BUV%2BKYMGzwb9g%2Bk3tYUmtPVyZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=523zrI7v0ct3r4%2FKy6fy6XwWOGrcYRUdfmMD8bbkp%2BRKyJoLGRCf4rcxINpfRz9X
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0001052 0111  CRT EXT DY                 10,000.00      17,580.00      10,254.72       1,464.96            .00       7,325.28   58.3
0001052 0112  CRT EX DUT                 66,000.00      64,952.00      37,888.20       5,412.60            .00      27,063.80   58.3
0001052 0113  OTHER CERT                  8,000.00       8,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       7,000.00   12.5
0001052 0130  CLS REG SA                 66,745.00      51,773.00      30,200.80       4,314.40            .00      21,572.20   58.3
0001052 0131  CLASS SUPP                  5,000.00       5,000.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,500.00   50.0
0001052 0221  FICA                        4,448.19       3,519.93       1,904.34         249.60            .00       1,615.59   54.1
0001052 0222  MEDICARE                    3,264.60       2,993.32       1,594.69         219.96            .00       1,398.63   53.3
0001052 0231  KTRS                        4,602.00       4,489.89       2,509.12         354.16            .00       1,980.77   55.9
0001052 0232  CERS                       13,358.92      10,571.13       6,088.88         803.34            .00       4,482.25   57.6
0001052 0322  ED CONSULT                    225.00         225.00            .00            .00            .00         225.00     .0
0001052 0338  REG FEES                      600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
0001052 0532  PHONE                         800.00         800.00          57.64            .00            .00         742.36    7.2
0001052 0580  TRAV OTDST                  3,000.00       3,000.00          62.30            .00            .00       2,937.70    2.1
0001052 0610  SUPPLIES                    1,000.00         495.00            .00            .00            .00         495.00     .0
0001052 0650  SUPP TECH                        .00       1,005.00       1,005.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001052 0653  SOFT TECH                   1,000.00         500.00            .00            .00          60.00         440.00   12.0

  TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OF INSTRUCTI      257,443.71     234,635.27     129,558.75      17,746.60          60.00     105,016.52   55.2%

0001053 DISTRICT WIDE PROF DEV             

0001053 0110  CRT PRM SA                       .00      76,909.00      44,863.56       6,409.08            .00      32,045.44   58.3
0001053 0111  CRT EXT DY                       .00      22,864.84      13,337.80       1,905.40            .00       9,527.04   58.3
0001053 0112  CRT EX DUT                       .00      23,798.66      13,882.54       1,983.22            .00       9,916.12   58.3
0001053 0222  MEDICARE                         .00       1,791.80         985.69         140.46            .00         806.11   55.0
0001053 0231  KTRS                             .00       3,767.17       2,162.55         308.94            .00       1,604.62   57.4

  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE PROF DEV               .00     129,131.47      75,232.14      10,747.10            .00      53,899.33   58.3%

0001059 MEDIA CENTER GF                    

0001059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 76,908.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0001059 0111  CRT EXT DY                 24,917.95       4,297.00       1,969.55         358.10            .00       2,327.45   45.8
0001059 0112  CRT EX DUT                 23,304.05            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0001059 0222  MEDICARE                    1,814.38          62.31          28.07           5.10            .00          34.24   45.0
0001059 0231  KTRS                        3,753.90         128.91          59.07          10.74            .00          69.84   45.8

  TOTAL MEDIA CENTER GF               130,698.28       4,488.22       2,056.69         373.94            .00       2,431.53   45.8%

0001081 DISTRICT WIDE PAYROLL BILLINGS     

0001081 0899  MISC.EXPEN                 72,999.95       1,110.26            .00            .00            .00       1,110.26     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OQNwMeve5uRYvmrBKiAqGTEVe2jcO65uLWobZBn0s1OFvfTQE2B9gfmHHA5fVd31
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U8YLnCHqs%2Bi42Pjs6QmaTIj3kKFRz9aYG%2FttfaNzAOrjIOm0OkRPPLAZ%2FHVoCgIw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvPWtA14Ff6M2z%2FHn4%2FclVB7hphxQIQSSqVd9cQZhi%2Bhto1hVZEhChyk4n%2B40unv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BokWiVhYXq8nVrpEd8YU1MoEUJKMv8pAhUakghZQY7SLgWpFfIgmCKLyVUyfFgYj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5%2FB8w0nCowaUFvtTvCpAlO%2BDCjk6wqTsxzqDZsVXmDJUVPa%2BDa1bWjsotRqtXB%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gpT2s9ThUb25M%2FNpB5kA00jHL%2BQWtkx4NhARxj0c95m7g00JFLVsB%2BW1YV5gBoiK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBYIhPD0eq7%2FboMQnqSECxlrPhjfy%2BLOzTYG7nGK5ca3b%2Fs6CcKnMG62QllSR03C
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgI5UE2P%2BnKe9R0e0zdWsmp972ngLXWd55e9%2B9eJsWSKBAFomrNqmChn3J2naKDX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXTsv6w%2BaDKBe538bHZ6EHGMiO8JadQKVRCot%2B5EjYcgvSfFnSaQEWbNisN8Enez
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtMQYy9UN%2F%2F4tqasKP5O0WYAFyHg4O%2BiGR%2F82OCbFMZrauvNI5bn0Tzra%2FDMVgLo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OhKYwXoXKSKFBHu6TWcSng1OJtB%2FDb2jXHqnvgE17AFE3jhg%2FIEfMcpFxTDBYB%2B%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=daUOfARB4atERf0ow9Xrey%2F56%2BRZeMC%2FX7vl4vJ7PgDtrFl7WB1rjAuwMohg8OsM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4KFM0yuG2Mm1RKiVEeDO8RX3X8jT8%2FVRHGPY7ddZj0kEa3ZNqvKmxYdSU2u2dmo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fl5YvOj9QVCd1UwQ6%2BSW2fX2j%2Fkw8qdv5nZknMjyLuWQVrYTCmLUJ721GSDp%2FOyX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2B9puVxjyV2gnb6fmjQ47Hj7PtIYSTfKZxQ59dtg4wKM4%2Bp2RyrKawaUOb%2Fz06DE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2B5Ylq%2B8Q3g0Omc8HWpuQkAjgP1BlR0FfwZrgx2LeDlOV91kXnW9Eg9PLJRTgZvJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iWWdmxbsJjKbVy0893sXgtMFlIxur2pzkN4o9ko2JdsJmaI7F7JqH5o%2BJ5u%2FyTRn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dgNdLGC%2Bc6rzwm2JMYs06yuHFKnO6Xey8%2B%2FqhrElXHX565OHxeLTEo9ulSUk%2BlrG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xMhWekMF8qIfwi8cKPLMZThchC16t1xkGX24%2BWE8S%2B5pIRgudaFsbMCVpqWKg0Q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rETc5AlgJYYKhWelmfJN59fQlcno62VHLv8d%2BCluL5heFWXMahlSzDrusDbpj1X
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v73K7x4voAmds6v70MCuF%2F7Vz2J1EJ51QaaOLJtvK36vQZIae6W9WCa0SwerfHwK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32eSpD2gg%2BvEB%2FeV5WVcl0IeLiSDjKn12DH5KLsMaREOI0r543njBL1nypSYR88P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXqnAB0%2BSOEd56Ht3biZ2D9oPKcuwtKa%2FJQ0R69OzVplL%2BiHQ8U%2F%2Fh4RB1JgJnTt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E8kW%2B4lIOIOSQeSYbBJG9M07H7M2g9U0kduzKh0eQBkZQKmCYOYZKI7SORDWtfhS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bY5aG0Dy1vZyPU48eVdcYuhE%2BA9MCmTRVrS%2BoqBaowQbfdERJFsPMWNe2Lpc2ZSO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VSfZ6e%2BjQMcdDyqRHmpTQ%2BsXDtFvbDljjSfO79mjuj8xLLf03RABerhI%2BvOqhc1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I71can3wByMCuIMtLRAaeDu5CCa7omaXQhWQeIISZts7peB4Dyi22HcTCIRnR%2Fb8
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  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE PAYROLL BI       72,999.95       1,110.26            .00            .00            .00       1,110.26     .0%

0001087 DIST WIDE BUILDING OPERAT.         

0001087 0347  SECUR SERV                  3,000.00       3,000.00       2,795.66         399.38            .00         204.34   93.2
0001087 0349  OTHER PROF                 20,000.00      20,000.00       3,692.00            .00            .00      16,308.00   18.5
0001087 0411  WATER                       3,800.00       3,800.00       1,884.55         151.02            .00       1,915.45   49.6
0001087 0411M  WATER/SEWA                 1,600.00       1,600.00         333.49            .00            .00       1,266.51   20.8
0001087 0421  GARBAGE                     6,000.00       6,000.00       4,305.31         266.44            .00       1,694.69   71.8
0001087 0425  PEST CONT                   1,600.00       1,600.00         543.75         108.75         761.25         295.00   81.6
0001087 0429  R&M-OTHER                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0001087 0498  FENCING                     1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0001087 0621  NAT GAS                     8,500.00       8,500.00       2,893.09       1,857.29            .00       5,606.91   34.0
0001087 0622  ELECTRIC                   12,300.00      12,300.00       2,429.20         820.83            .00       9,870.80   19.7
0001087 0622M  ELECTRICIT                 7,800.00       7,800.00       4,419.80          93.73            .00       3,380.20   56.7
0001087 0739  OTHR EQUIP                       .00      13,500.00      13,500.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL DIST WIDE BUILDING OPERA       66,100.00      79,600.00      36,796.85       3,697.44         761.25      42,041.90   47.2%

0001108 ARCHITECT & ENGNR GF               

0001108 0335  PROF CONS                  15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0

  TOTAL ARCHITECT & ENGNR GF           15,000.00      15,000.00            .00            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%

0001113 FUND TRANSFERS FROM GF             

0001113 0910  FND TRN OT                315,000.00     315,000.00     275,292.00            .00            .00      39,708.00   87.4
0001113 0913  IND COSTS                        .00       4,597.00       2,205.39         367.57            .00       2,391.61   48.0

  TOTAL FUND TRANSFERS FROM GF        315,000.00     319,597.00     277,497.39         367.57            .00      42,099.61   86.8%

0001114 OTHER SCH ADMIN SUPPORT SERVIC     

0001114 0338  REG FEES                         .00       1,100.00            .00            .00       1,100.00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2rvubD%2FeUBfQ0oxPf%2BcDX%2FBEzwEI52pgzClPqLpNGhycu51Bzh1Eqh6GsblcZ%2Bro
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Alb0%2FjzmYzCz1CcS7pG%2BOchbV%2FVOf9jWWJc0jN4r019aTR262qopm4VsFUCvxzHB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMukaiawnLz7Jq4fTvGbbsD5985cnm9LdvcZuZjP9R%2B%2BceYC1A7af%2BSTDCiauhKF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhcMXFkichm%2F%2FUgM24jmaGsvT1eFMQaZN%2F4okPPu1ZYRnS%2BmlwChBn%2FqfTgZ%2BdlA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNJ6IxH8%2FWONFMUtus8pigVgLHMj0iqBldyEHwjw5FeTRy3wWjDvWMcszJ9P%2Fxzr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2FT6sMaQ%2BXZ0UfES0qNpA31wURoGHm%2BgT1%2FbalYSu1vroVB5S7T%2FgasAHDAK1CY4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JKpJguULjIM0xx0b4fnLqaw637X2DzAxgM4jerjtO7elPoAo84nqSPhTbdbqEaxW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RJ9sJeksZaiCzCWl%2FlNH8L3tnB9NSrXjGyjNR5xQZVga3Ja9%2B%2FiYU6xtDZrfCNYb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2AenegNP0simZCQchhOpfH7TmI7B32oU4i7%2FA7daUC0AcMDPyvQ1ek%2FPTd9%2B1jc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8DLKfjVe%2Bo2YdF1eaHm9qbtcNk8wSCZcoqAwtUJElS%2Fb1yuGASoQ4VRjWoGpN%2Bs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VCUN0gmZzBiFv1H4Ctn2FTKQcruTKk4UlyiPmLlt7tXEhqJMm3xw0Mbo8icN2Kr%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YbyLGOWbekiKag8uCG46juBq0nesHdNdxsMxGLstoUifQaV%2Bt5GcXZUiClHAHlyr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCCDkOXhIK2fiF4UbVmd8WWyrW8V5RJznG%2F78CWFIVHK%2FKhPBnAma8UWikuTkVEb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FVkPN49Jr5abG%2FjmHFWYpf7wL721Fc1CmXV66hkQOCt1YMe83PIzqfOdc%2Fb%2FpzCd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nso3sfCEgKBh4awQE3Qc9i5N5WmtWlfLsh3ygLrBNrEqjxdrB%2FSwQEhPAxup%2BvHm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpVOCRJBOpErFZ3qUKzUhLKqz69K%2B%2FC%2BTFEoQilnW7eFW%2F20WD%2BdBsd01UaAX4r9
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0001114 0349  OTHER PROF                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0001114 0580  TRAV OTDST                 10,000.00       8,900.00         198.10         165.90       2,600.00       6,101.90   31.4
0001114 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00         350.00       1,650.00   17.5
0001114 0653  SOFT TECH                   1,500.00       1,500.00       1,080.00            .00            .00         420.00   72.0
0001114 0673  FEES/REG                      250.00         250.00         200.00            .00            .00          50.00   80.0

  TOTAL OTHER SCH ADMIN SUPPORT        14,750.00      14,750.00       1,478.10         165.90       4,050.00       9,221.90   37.5%

0001117 GIFTED AND TALENTED DIST. WIDE     

0001117 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0001117 0140  CLS OT SAL                    781.00         781.00         486.11            .00            .00         294.89   62.2
0001117 0221  FICA                          172.42         172.42          29.60            .00            .00         142.82   17.2
0001117 0222  MEDICARE                       29.00          29.00           6.92            .00            .00          22.08   23.9
0001117 0232  CERS                          517.58         517.58          90.51            .00            .00         427.07   17.5
0001117 0338  REG FEES                    1,500.00       1,500.00       1,050.00            .00            .00         450.00   70.0
0001117 0531  POSTAGE                       300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0001117 0580  TRAV OTDST                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0001117 0610  SUPPLIES                      800.00         800.00            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0
0001117 0616  FD NI NFS                   1,600.00       1,600.00            .00            .00            .00       1,600.00     .0
0001117 0643  SUPP BKS                    2,000.00       1,950.00            .00            .00            .00       1,950.00     .0
0001117 0650  SUPP TECH                   2,000.00       2,050.00       2,050.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001117 0894  FIELD TRIP                  2,000.00       2,000.00         655.20            .00            .00       1,344.80   32.8

  TOTAL GIFTED AND TALENTED DIST       14,200.00      14,200.00       4,368.34            .00            .00       9,831.66   30.8%

0001118 DIST WIDE GENERAL INSTR. GF        

0001118 0110  CRT PRM SA                171,000.00     459,005.00      83,502.28      12,210.84            .00     375,502.72   18.2
0001118 0111  CRT EXT DY                 29,362.00      47,251.00      23,800.81       3,476.32            .00      23,450.19   50.4
0001118 0112  CRT EX DUT                 50,519.00      84,364.00      43,765.43       5,894.12            .00      40,598.57   51.9
0001118 0113  OTHER CERT                158,000.00     158,000.00      15,676.00       1,392.00            .00     142,324.00    9.9
0001118 0120  CRT SUB SA                  2,000.00       2,000.00         167.00            .00            .00       1,833.00    8.4
0001118 0130  CLS REG SA                398,298.00     109,628.00      61,668.61       9,111.22            .00      47,959.39   56.3
0001118 0131  CLASS SUPP                 63,000.00      50,000.00       9,943.31       1,500.00            .00      40,056.69   19.9
0001118 0133  SPE CLASS                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0001118 0221  FICA                       28,724.48      10,020.94         608.99          99.92            .00       9,411.95    6.1
0001118 0222  MEDICARE                   22,564.60      13,227.60       3,361.63         470.30            .00       9,865.97   25.4
0001118 0231  KTRS                       32,786.42      22,518.60       5,015.47         689.18            .00      17,503.13   22.3
0001118 0232  CERS                       86,266.09      30,095.13       1,890.86         316.54            .00      28,204.27    6.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hBJVNN3YqcH3Neh%2F%2B0UgOWbcuKVojcGZtB%2BIh7zeEYKVkW1LvOMOR6t3M7ksQZw%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eMwVcA2a9%2BHeubaR4AExj68ApuCr2Ob%2BhRng9j7c4jhHdwbo4hvw%2B8wVfnWyTm3N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4OxQ6g6C6Q6k9QzEbRJsPV4mhUAg%2BaA7kYJJuV3oWUf5oX2EGJVR3lC9nSKS0CEw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BNskk5dNPWdIaCmb%2FdHanpLEeDixH%2FFiTOGPSTJAa2oqBLUn6sGqRnZSLYl14hb8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=094USc0aSVGmR4C%2Bne%2B3JIBOPqPUK5ajKZMEVqK8MrKuxWPu8GCEiFd55UAeGv6J
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvZmo1wDp5K9AVKiIheEYj4TfQ7J11yaBSFbIosmHK%2B4njMo0aW3nZzshT5auk65
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FWXKQw3b0LvgNguRiDo6tPSYLYbCeTDOVISUDnOKBuHG4UKOqrabUE6GOH1gfUh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXeCNNzNjHjtx4vJaiLe3ZrDp7lx9FszILZ80C%2FrYM3cCLQJbwXAJ2cBglvO5zoM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cN5QsTCa95MH5miHS3R6%2Bb1HRfpH6GLPT20pusE%2Fs2IUg%2F3NNvxelKKAcVBvTFpY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x2X8IzlS9UaVybiB5jl9%2FZhbIo1%2BcsCCOwGNS%2FoywjZOspGwy584s5TQew4xBPC4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1eQOuHW0BIgGRhic3AeitCfCEHrN63n9OKNsqo%2FH5cs38F1skPJfJ65k6YxV06uu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiGeI6XkmGew1LvKDPPjlWXiiATH7dMAxtTPocVwzO1wdNNhHj4dGG9sN8RPJctO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djFRvI9zq2fznq3wJ0wbNvp0XVeF7vIZW3sFPqvIQr%2Fs9qYKk28XCG5Srpa6Brw5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Es8lhMBy%2FvziNOHOKWuOsv7C9XIzRQea19Ikl%2BJj%2FX2yMedsxa4lr2ZcgoeP3FkL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=59uxjnGQcre3VttEO64YgTdVxHeuJE7G0kup%2FrUJMS0CtoGOUoPdM3ZJ0DMiYcel
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AM3acT0DLYVLF8pEqdKmFUsYYJUKuSLyYRPfYIFM960w0V6ODsGRjIs69vUziSix
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hM%2Bua2XEYGLr2Z0xTp%2BN1XQyaO%2BNzCJrw7wo5zworPeJDrNXCLpKHi138oenCJP6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u34j3sjBaqJ2lERS0RkNgPa36ygW7UFIdrWqSj7f2seLG8ELX2BJbd35A%2Bjp0bEY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FM8h8QYm66Z1hNQEriIyT9dnu9X2xgQUDVcpE5MQxRgvzEFktDI0QX%2FnLGaAMVAV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hpqXd9jG%2FWkT37Gi0Xifgyim519jddNQKQZnuKMlz2zU94fPJDolV1Un00NgIIHU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pp89NKuw3yQbPlzbUQPkUYy3JdDG6Cg9453iTbWGObWpp6RycXTcaLBdiRUfFdYT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxLTcHA1WhUh0Z8sdlbH2UmeIbs3tvcbolVIUPMEIvW6vW3cq3GYdegMzMrJgHBR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42QgSNhiOEtLW6PzkAl2%2BPjpEa5tBGMknfbgzXfdNGrOMea4ItSbK2Gk1D5rq1OU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33HfC65Z6%2B3kAxMpMUfC2tbu%2FPXdfcVrIZlZ6H2SMFF%2F7XsRKXsFNxM87lrre5xC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2HXyQF1OAenx%2BjERTEbFp%2FaNf7%2FqTdp4HPWQU%2F1XpUmK0LFw9idJndD4ZROAHRK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJvkB%2BHzMmXo0CBYjQuE3JL3dkZ5E37y8G%2F1x7MUQKa055XUrEC6tpXTEP8CdLM2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRQNoaqKPJvf8udgnZgrTnt6K2AB%2BYkT6vH9vyAK1rVDnYRgCI%2Fu3HQNoOTcuS%2BM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ick%2BKj07vjsZsC8875HMoH1%2BD0bCmxCXJ0bHgti%2FPPndIY9sTzp8nvFsfwbRzWer
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EmkvEBwHBB5GS5TV8xd84lQT6lH4OU4OOj9azhKs5DjQoMYUdwr4YhLVRGM%2FrnQ7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kr6%2BRsPHGTFNJ2adKphI0G3IQ2%2Bj1rd5oMs8%2Bcb9rjzKprxLID6OoHnmWY8AFgE
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0001118 0280  ON-BEHALF              14,000,000.00  12,000,000.00            .00            .00            .00  12,000,000.00     .0
0001118 0349  PROF SVC                  635,000.00     635,000.00      58,665.00            .00         975.00     575,360.00    9.4
0001118 0529UE  UNEMP INS                50,000.00      50,000.00       6,423.04       2,196.42            .00      43,576.96   12.8
0001118 0532  PHONE                            .00            .00            .00            .00      25,265.47     -25,265.47  100.0
0001118 0561  TUIT KY                    15,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0001118 0610  SUPPLIES                   25,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0001118 0610F  GEN SUP                    2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00         500.00       2,000.00   20.0
0001118 0616  FD NI NFS                  25,000.00      25,000.00      11,374.75            .00      12,730.25         895.00   96.4
0001118 0616F  FOOD                      13,250.00      13,250.00       4,487.96            .00            .00       8,762.04   33.9
0001118 0734F  TECH REL                   1,250.00       1,250.00            .00            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0

  TOTAL DIST WIDE GENERAL INSTR.   15,811,520.59  13,715,110.27     330,351.14      37,356.86      39,470.72  13,345,288.41    2.7%

0001121 ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF              

0001121 0110  CRT PRM SA                 93,136.00      18,736.00      10,928.96       1,561.28            .00       7,807.04   58.3
0001121 0111  CRT EXT DY                 15,022.00       5,064.00       2,953.72         421.96            .00       2,110.28   58.3
0001121 0112  CRT EX DUT                 26,201.00       3,812.00       2,223.48         317.64            .00       1,588.52   58.3
0001121 0113  OTHER CERT                  4,000.00       4,000.00       1,166.62         166.66            .00       2,833.38   29.2
0001121 0114  NAT BOARD                   2,000.00       2,000.00       1,166.62         166.66            .00         833.38   58.3
0001121 0222  MEDICARE                    2,035.21         487.37         263.89          37.96            .00         223.48   54.1
0001121 0231  KTRS                        4,210.77       1,008.36         553.14          79.02            .00         455.22   54.9

  TOTAL ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF         146,604.98      35,107.73      19,256.43       2,751.18            .00      15,851.30   54.8%

0001124 DISTRICT WIDE LEP INSTR            

0001124 0110  CRT PRM SA                 54,995.31      56,207.00      32,787.16       4,683.88            .00      23,419.84   58.3
0001124 0111  CRT EXT DY                 14,617.00      15,191.00       8,861.44       1,265.92            .00       6,329.56   58.3
0001124 0112  CRT EX DUT                 11,708.00      11,436.00       6,670.72         952.96            .00       4,765.28   58.3
0001124 0113  OTHER CERT                  3,830.00       3,830.00         916.74         166.68            .00       2,913.26   23.9
0001124 0120  CRT SUB SA                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0001124 0130  CLS REG SA                195,500.00     194,117.00      97,330.31      11,722.32            .00      96,786.69   50.1
0001124 0131  CLASS SUPP                 17,750.00      17,750.00       7,689.08         207.35            .00      10,060.92   43.3
0001124 0140  CLS OT SAL                       .00       1,701.33         309.91            .00            .00       1,391.42   18.2
0001124 0221  FICA                       13,221.50      13,135.75       6,247.29         690.03            .00       6,888.46   47.6
0001124 0222  MEDICARE                    4,341.30       4,367.87       2,165.21         262.96            .00       2,202.66   49.6
0001124 0231  KTRS                        2,584.06       2,903.48       1,477.06         212.08            .00       1,426.42   50.9
0001124 0232  CERS                       39,707.14      39,449.64      19,615.30       2,221.30            .00      19,834.34   49.7
0001124 0349  OTHER PROF                  4,000.00       4,000.00       2,462.30         387.82            .00       1,537.70   61.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qBXGDI5XiLvCvBlXDM%2FZV5pHMhmwMUf4ZMnnBNH4GNnjJ2aH1P%2BTMFnZ3wBsqSl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FULvw5Yf4nKGifFh40IJEEcUvShAZ6fkJKp6z2wRWBEjWUukcPL2%2BKdPa3z922pP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bZSEx8fy6rtObiD95116%2FPFxlecWhpS75qZITrajf2wLDkcGuA1%2FpdMfK4Drqrhx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NYfcu8AiIxbFCdmo%2FiijF1UYqdiBz4LE0p8cXKiDHltw%2Fq3mmp167nT72WqBKqwD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DFtVC7%2B26wRvN5QXJKtSBaWSmKbF1ZJ1ck6jERSTZPnDE2JRLZXVL0jBsKhS62P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pT22kNCSvSrvbx0uZLzY5x4vRYCxCPkbbr8nzPdMyzr7rn1N7Co7rBuaq5n%2FhVcQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2KhFTm7EgN3xTjW0hyRsiYkmkMQO%2FvhFHH%2By6A4JB3yLF%2F5UY1URRjxHoy9YbAlN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q4ybwqBo3CBgqcQlcVbvknZK2Adsp358KHF6nJZUvkb%2FG1k2l7RZvWQyjVJNaw%2Fi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qp9N352Jk4ezKUXJTHT%2FYxaZ%2BQIxedb6ilRKBUknGtX%2BS%2BqkbauT1TtVuWtTj%2FFv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wypUMYZGaZcm5Ku4NgSXDEdrmaG9bh079uBcHaUEMFWT4ihucKkHJptYAOyB71kz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2DsMjJ%2FEGYSUAjlsnp2AiWEDSNmnSrHDuEAGTd6REIJu9TBifq8RSPxYKvmcbaB%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4k6Wju1Nt%2FdmQhkZdalft9zp6q45Llw2aIBCBYhco2o95DTE8lOQHCuV6UIUFawB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WrLIikHRovtKJuYQt7DZqPC66dh7GquTqo17rDiJMT4Zp9n9RBqCL0QNdpVVTKlA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hq3LoJf3CWgErU%2FJrh7zvPPs53krbMPBwKoXwNfQppZ07kvqb%2BI1NjBG7PyMwEUq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvJA97%2Fl1fOuqGinNXCfcvuPL9lYj0WcUo2Qin5U4V%2FjntEll%2Bfatm3xYHzLG7Yd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OpB%2BSQO54%2F3MViEBhLm9YrMappm%2FJF8cJCSWzyZjwYV1t3a8HbpSDnG43Tb%2FgO0Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D%2BwiCXGGuWqxle34f1H5VKXGbvBpf%2Fwi7WzM75tz7abtDORL8UnWDy%2BMYbLWkTA8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XkQSGB4FSI2rH0D1YH0a9yvR7okahSx5%2B0pwUNISuY7s0HmEr1cBUCqxBaAAqX5u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5OsU6JjT14%2FoQruNRGZgiZZL6GPAz%2BcJrgUOkpOAn6XD4LFAE%2FuBuNbJzFS1tDI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwsQgWXtG0FbGAxp6%2FL1whrh0w36xn9jxtA2PDx1lrZlqi4YV%2BipUKp9B%2FHt3Dss
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ajlmF359jYxAX8XWD2at%2B60PWyIj7jOMvb%2FOghRsme9fmr5mZhNbfVg45fkR%2BLPM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pbmCyLtL2T4%2B2cGa3bCnh8sCA%2B3it%2FCxXpXjCoqip%2Fb95Ei2qQy%2BUE2hv9wR8Sm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8T3BaO32SSoae0LJc9Oqq4jDnU31Uk4pKXxm0RXVRxHcPAVyZggwFT63Bs9Wq5J3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nPZxF9xwsqoIk1D0IdBjBpT5OP%2Bvzj2b5Z7my9tjGGoEqzyeBzyd0ki9C8j8tsW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pv0t3iB8DMXqKLGYf62q326QhOtBLEmhUBNzt9R%2FSxZ8tGelU9egnMLTDka2IvNy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z9xQWcOBjQjzckX4BfjVgDSsnhbfdjPWfuRf1xsaOyEwlO7AHJPo3JEvGZHNfcRa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVPYMrvIoG8YmdRurSjvDCQF%2FTfQ7Ls6rKLPrzbFS1WdottPp7DJpKn4CP110kHp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8wWzvSTK2Xtd3VcLSgwI7iZWYueKXBcQHLAxMmWprKVuqJLm0IS5JqmbqDdf9XX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tpoVbxlgqmkUwtoI66ux5IqMhs%2BIQRyIDfm1dBe6d%2BLfFN08YZqdbI0n9903emK6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHL1DRFoSLKWB7MIXvts%2FRbgMQ6isvpXLCrQp1cdEus1cdSTVBgNSdL2qxwD48F7


COVINGTON INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/02/2026 15:29
User:             9134abem
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      7

GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0001124 0531  POSTAGE                          .00         200.00          28.91            .00            .00         171.09   14.5
0001124 0532  PHONE                       3,000.00       3,000.00       2,110.86         347.54            .00         889.14   70.4
0001124 0610  SUPPLIES                      920.00       1,993.73         908.00            .00         299.60         786.13   60.6
0001124 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,000.00       1,800.00         108.80            .00         300.00       1,391.20   22.7
0001124 0650  SUPP TECH                   3,500.00         500.00          39.93            .00            .00         460.07    8.0
0001124 0810  DUES/FEES                     400.00         326.27         326.27            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE LEP INSTR       373,074.31     372,909.07     190,055.29      23,120.84         599.60     182,254.18   51.1%

0001137 HOME & HOSP INSTR GF               

0001137 0110  CRT PRM SA                 38,193.00      39,093.00      17,917.35       3,257.70            .00      21,175.65   45.8
0001137 0113  OTHER CERT                 10,000.00      10,000.00       2,400.00         792.00            .00       7,600.00   24.0
0001137 0222  MEDICARE                      698.80         711.85         290.41          57.74            .00         421.44   40.8
0001137 0231  KTRS                        1,445.79       1,472.79         609.52         121.48            .00         863.27   41.4
0001137 0580  TRAV OTDST                  2,500.00       2,500.00          71.40            .00            .00       2,428.60    2.9

  TOTAL HOME & HOSP INSTR GF           52,837.59      53,777.64      21,288.68       4,228.92            .00      32,488.96   39.6%

0001197 DISTRICTWIDE OUT OF SCHOOL TIM     

0001197 0130  CLS REG SA                  2,223.58       2,223.58       7,047.66       7,047.66            .00      -4,824.08  317.0
0001197 0131  CLASS SUPP                 29,670.00      29,670.00       6,682.75       1,987.71            .00      22,987.25   22.5
0001197 0221  FICA                        1,839.54       1,839.54         403.67         120.46            .00       1,435.87   21.9
0001197 0222  MEDICARE                      462.46         462.46         190.72         124.50            .00         271.74   41.2
0001197 0231  KTRS                           78.94          78.94         211.42         211.42            .00        -132.48  267.8
0001197 0232  CERS                        5,525.38       5,525.38       1,244.33         370.11            .00       4,281.05   22.5
0001197 0338  REG FEES                         .00         400.00            .00            .00         400.00            .00  100.0
0001197 0349  OTHER PROF                 20,000.00      19,880.00       7,582.50       3,770.00       2,700.00       9,597.50   51.7
0001197 0532  PHONE                         600.00         600.00         305.16          49.55            .00         294.84   50.9
0001197 0580  TRAV OTDST                 25,000.00      24,100.00         334.60            .00            .00      23,765.40    1.4
0001197 0610  SUPPLIES                    4,000.00       3,868.15         270.06          39.49            .00       3,598.09    7.0
0001197 0616  FD NI NFS                   4,000.00       4,000.00       1,304.16            .00         400.00       2,295.84   42.6
0001197 0643  SUPP BKS                         .00         131.85         131.85            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001197 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00         120.00         120.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001197 0894  FIELD TRIP                       .00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICTWIDE OUT OF SCHO       93,399.90      93,399.90      25,828.88      13,720.90       3,500.00      64,071.02   31.4%

0001198 KECSAC                             

0001198 0110  CRT PRM SA                137,959.00     143,708.00      68,278.43      12,414.26            .00      75,429.57   47.5

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pueV87VUFTWq53DHvJ7HgqnQOsaEgWqehejXzzrnG6%2Fm2KwEYhoIwQRQrKFQASDs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rO%2F7GX6E9eeXuZN4AlU371RVJNqJXcKsk8xj55dpffxgWPBQcblavotCDsq55O9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uP4RbkoLrNUd%2FJxQUpEd2%2F8pYKQGOQ3MqaZy4WshJt6UcKyYAlRC3nWzmy45nBrU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N5t0rR4hBXiyH26m3KDBygjUgVK1YPpUkoitZPVcrGaYeQgbyNnThiME7qX39knb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Z%2F5LfO9dtaP1S%2FfIa%2FOElGSA3YnroMudlPVgnllNZF%2Fk%2FSv0cLmxM2H535nWuqh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FB92vEpTboq1XCOluJJRHRjd%2BnkCt2E4bT92Je%2Fv7vftPu8dYyyoVAFLMCdjhL6T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FqY7fTm6EoKRzq2lIuCCwIsv%2Fx%2FFNYoMrx%2FMXmcnS3IBGBWGgLMnrNqfmIDVTRy7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBusMWgmQgSNBfKKd1t47hv1I1cwGGPZFKmv58ZPA%2Fo%2FSkRSQY9Gqcs%2FXzbmrKc7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyFGIy9UWDP2kB4ol5TiOMp67z17VWo9jT0Eyu0UOu9xDgstlztbWiAzMVpqrQ1V
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2FzdAACQawL90En5OUWjA0adZWuyH6njMCA1ASCE30M82AycxR3uOF3qP02%2BGnra
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjOgYr9pUWd6LoBPabKd0TBmAOp4LugDBjPD9n99d4qv9tMroZgsBwimVRfWmJdK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSXfoSx9JEBnfwGUg34Z3SLrVqA9A2TORpEM6ADEvDCwRi3wRozJ7onNGfvCd58g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nobCG4vyI9hyk6pPMwI%2BC3icLgFdW6x6i1HazoUjK6UchFJTB6afOKr4upKonyvN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3XULtbDGKGV3RlMZGijMBofXbPB6bESV1O%2Faf29AXs1kBylVjuAmOhImlPPSKgv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QesgPjO9olQH42GWHSlQhi%2BnYA%2FxjcBCIz6ribhposamuJK%2B93U%2FvxcYeiDGnOf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mi2WHrghtQVk0lzI5NLEgzl0ogljHOGDvqJ%2FpOOcqlArV4H0ej7Rpfc5bZuh6G5z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OR1gKeMrAuLbKzyRymN5wdwLmmVPLKbFXd8NZYbq8F5JCUrCvBaw%2BWeab%2FGkcPx2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPj%2F%2BQL4nJwqanv6Ua6yd%2B%2F9vsMMVgJuhXLbo7SWIjmljRcT2Fl%2BjEqOU%2Bakw2yZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6CKL4H%2B%2BuE2Qe9cbTcf4Uip8LMNFku85DjgASeLUm4VAOm07NHhsOt0odGNOWLgp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=su2ji4xeamc4ohlAzN8qTHe0mHKbJz7JLICwg7jR7AUVuGAKOYDmXpArRNc57%2FOg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxOekYE9C%2FQu51NTSYLzc9tWeZRUl3EZ6WXse3E7YlIg6UXoQlIQOo2DERRvbZRp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbqPYAs7colF2HKR9TEHvzyEFEEfZUNW%2BS%2FP9GOoDHs8B%2BsYFLoqCYbfDER0Nw3g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rqY8CXG%2Bc57VKRwJYWdD7im3RzT0jiP%2B3Ht1lwvUYEdanFXnWb6kQmOyE0d6O%2FNE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TjDlKbCSttfx7mTJf9rkufjhfWAKdj6NrakaOvLFPBx5%2FToTJcL5cDMK7P%2BhzD3M
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BY%2BKuS8WMjyPjvJLcIfSeR1p3UQbgmD7QNq63YdW2rIQzdsT8BFgOkfy0s%2B5iT5e
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IT2%2F6cMQMONB5A3LfiIjbXFJJ%2BAPlaTRLFkcSy2zg8Hez3alhQnZH2J7g3HackD5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZNJZbehZXfv1zf5RBWgTAbKFUYUIB70ElI2QtqU%2BeE6a1M%2B58%2BHhvBsEego2oW8
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0001198 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,200.00       2,200.00         956.50         191.30            .00       1,243.50   43.5
0001198 0130  CLS REG SA                 58,726.00      55,958.00      25,647.49       4,663.18            .00      30,310.51   45.8
0001198 0221  FICA                        3,641.01       3,469.40       1,512.03         273.93            .00       1,957.37   43.6
0001198 0222  MEDICARE                    2,883.83       2,927.06       1,302.13         236.03            .00       1,624.93   44.5
0001198 0231  KTRS                        4,204.78       4,377.24       2,077.01         378.16            .00       2,300.23   47.5
0001198 0232  CERS                       10,934.78      10,419.38       4,775.61         868.30            .00       5,643.77   45.8
0001198 0580  TRAV OTDST                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0001198 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0001198 0894  FIELD TRIP                  4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0

  TOTAL KECSAC                        225,299.40     227,809.08     104,549.20      19,025.16            .00     123,259.88   45.9%

0001230 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES             

0001230 0338  REG FEES                         .00       3,118.97       2,508.50            .00            .00         610.47   80.4
0001230 0580  TRAV OTDST                 12,500.00      11,895.53      12,110.50       1,616.75            .00        -214.97  101.8
0001230 0810  DUES/FEES                   5,500.00       2,985.50            .00            .00            .00       2,985.50     .0

  TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES         18,000.00      18,000.00      14,619.00       1,616.75            .00       3,381.00   81.2%

0001271 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES           

0001271 0338  REG FEES                    5,500.00       3,450.00       2,950.95            .00         513.97         -14.92  100.4
0001271 0532  PHONE                       1,000.00       1,000.00         297.51          49.55            .00         702.49   29.8
0001271 0580  TRAV OTDST                  3,500.00       3,230.00            .00            .00         592.20       2,637.80   18.3
0001271 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,300.00       2,121.00          39.30            .00            .00       2,081.70    1.9
0001271 0616  FD NI NFS                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0001271 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,500.00       1,475.73            .00            .00            .00       1,475.73     .0
0001271 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00       2,499.00       2,499.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001271 0735  TECH SFTWR                  6,000.00       6,024.27       6,024.27            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES       21,300.00      21,300.00      11,811.03          49.55       1,106.17       8,382.80   60.6%

0001295 ARTS AND HUMANITIES                

0001295 0322  ED CONSULT                170,940.00     170,940.00      82,452.50      15,372.50      88,487.50            .00  100.0
0001295 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,500.00       2,500.00         542.40            .00            .00       1,957.60   21.7

  TOTAL ARTS AND HUMANITIES           173,440.00     173,440.00      82,994.90      15,372.50      88,487.50       1,957.60   98.9%

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I32vnmVOAuox3vGfi1mET7TAVsrgLU5QrI19kdcwPnmwtN%2FMI0t2hy8BzydRAbIE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmI5r6gZdSDFyPzLAjcAO%2Bsz3e%2Ft5CxYiAiO2qdmZPYHm%2BDBZ5MrEqFMECZQTpOx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FPq7dAHUNx8md%2ByOSZ0T27aEEuWjkQbS80gG4o2zV9HnPKTwQJ4BpMIz3GDTX22P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9p%2FE2EDa1wIAsynwwiE2HT4UFOWrWdN2vuxX1L%2FGB569eJ76lj%2FPMJC%2BVpEgVSgH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jI1h%2FJQp7X8cjYQYVhsr3I5PYQKymLXk478Z%2Bvmg2tx9LQBi7kPSvcEFdYImN8es
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F1Zsx3YdoQ7A5T2lLcFADDguj5TX2%2FLAjEWoUgR9N8tq%2Fchq4n4P%2BLIYe2fJ4JD3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LpJwzJstY0iHZMKghZdACDK7Hu5qeC46HmWgjdQmCvaRQPaixYFdDQPt5YbZgU0B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V0ky0tfg5z%2FCz384A6mD37ISW8QwxVPluYWWNOvTGiU0%2BgtAovfK8FefTFx02Xh2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XoryrfupfUnsoG2Udbw%2FOUZ5KTOjYsw7sdSwdzMW%2FIiHYnxIuYfnd84DMfy%2BpYx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UaYzQWjOXNleY98UBrrFLKQ9vLjZKC%2Fvh1eiRkVRguT%2BXSM%2FLMzC%2BFSXOus5x6Gm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQdkAuDlx3BmPcLdBcS3N11XxcEAiwbIXwvzHBKgQxgvoRd7TmzGa4K%2F4MkiAmTe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wfmz%2FkA%2FVv0y%2FtPzP6ESWemf7FHKvBxn4It3oZrxXt4pSVQip%2FaidNL0QXEY1oXS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJ41LfJMbqSsNT1rp%2FJkSy96K2Ta%2Fj%2BBCs7HEpNlynum1dMO2DMVSYa1Mp5iZmRB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xf67PBIONyLiDZa06KhT3yDk%2BhceMAUL55%2FMHYyOcPW%2B9ViYLElkB9xUpG4hG3xA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnwLoQfXguL%2BkoUIn7bKpOoOHmbtV4ZrL1Z0bv5cecf3tE1OGbCC1Ae8mS8UFLtB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puXGFPA8b9rDWvdq5MBMUciyxpzizpX2agbfPzxarD4h1paVskJoveBwVPOzNgOJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJ3KOjjT80gcKVTWGMItqS0JlOgpepPNB4NbAR0WxyQD2Cp7MYb5KbWfCd%2FLVzIw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtaZWWDMI8CfpfsMXyVrr1klcNQhyoO7zXFCJbWTgjjwSl6X2rx56zHRGir6P3Ys
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMH4vE7fT54WQgp54aLM7ihzC%2F9qwI9wnjm7eRoQ5V6I1OUkZsopgJlWqF4BeMs3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2A6vYSE5epSCiyqLXs0jmvNsOnY2%2FaKcGv4KCqP9bT6ybvfSZgTfQhnMurtZ7wNt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAFpC31naXWA4ikY1eXOlo39AcFwQqLv3ts3mu%2BHpsvXC4wxg2%2FFPFnMEdVBT3b4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpFm4SP%2B%2FSNrKsveFI0bDyruIuveX4qMrIHitODiytzfu8rY7Rj0asa5dfmKxixf
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0001420 SAFETY                             

0001420 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,650.00       1,650.00         825.00            .00            .00         825.00   50.0
0001420 0222  MEDICARE                       23.93          23.93          11.48            .00            .00          12.45   48.0
0001420 0231  KTRS                           49.50          49.50          24.75            .00            .00          24.75   50.0
0001420 0338  REG FEES                    1,785.00       1,785.00            .00            .00            .00       1,785.00     .0
0001420 0347  SECUR SERV                375,000.00     280,000.00      85,245.14       5,050.00     112,059.86      82,695.00   70.5
0001420 0349  OTHER PROF                  9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0
0001420 0352  OTHER TECH                    431.60         431.60            .00            .00            .00         431.60     .0
0001420 0580  TRAV OTDST                  4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0
0001420 0735  TECH SFTWR                 32,000.00      32,000.00      21,655.00            .00            .00      10,345.00   67.7
0001420 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0001420 0810  DUES/FEES                      50.00          50.00            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0

  TOTAL SAFETY                        425,990.03     330,990.03     107,761.37       5,050.00     112,059.86     111,168.80   66.4%

0001704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

0001704 0443  RNT CMP RE                 41,000.00      41,000.00      23,368.90       2,917.50      17,379.10         252.00   99.4
0001704 0444  COPIER REN                 25,000.00      25,000.00       7,239.12            .00      17,760.88            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION              66,000.00      66,000.00      30,608.02       2,917.50      35,139.98         252.00   99.6%

0001732 HEALTH SERVICES                    

0001732 0110  CRT PRM SA                       .00            .00            .00      -8,949.12            .00            .00     .0
0001732 0111  CRT EXT DY                       .00            .00            .00        -386.28            .00            .00     .0
0001732 0112  CRT EX DUT                       .00            .00            .00        -685.62            .00            .00     .0
0001732 0222  MEDICARE                         .00            .00            .00        -143.43            .00            .00     .0
0001732 0231  KTRS                             .00            .00            .00        -246.54            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL HEALTH SERVICES                      .00            .00            .00     -10,410.99            .00            .00     .0%

0001740 OTHER PROG ADMIN                   

0001740 0610  SUPPLIES                    4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OXO2EoiyvUEqZ7YhIx90SFmuF5cdSUGQQRvL4fd8kp1EBR8555fAxcOlDhK6AYuP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ko1wq32qEHSzcpzvtEgdU8zvXisol%2BO83ZuO8eT%2Bm6lkdQzLa%2FfcN4KnEswoWCDA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R132HcH3E8VgukNUGnRuCbW%2Bf1ndE9LUbxkNBruPzg9zOnNJxRG8KL7Pwt4bCnIc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Rw2DHle9YCT9WznE0TAjX%2B7Ifp5oLldbEFQVGjvGoSlkTkIecZBKjzzL7oqIYwD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3AHmDSWbm3z0tZc%2FK4WDYdoaqgB3z9fVmMeSjYYuI5RSDhcByjIdKKcw3kDJKwpW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AaOuwJQtI63RxnyzQGzDw1gmQ%2BsRSY0itMB9htpYF1MmcIFUMAxQPwp6iWiZPCS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfeiA65AAjeueXUIu%2BFvm%2FCkQtpzW8vRg4mRlOVHuy5hK12V2E3JDoZCaotoNnWv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeOVWr6AVeaP4tZ5y%2BhsazbEjk7m%2FpVS7d6V0dVWuXIwvznOs6XRh%2BqRLm0%2BRprD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StfgNzudPJvwR3FmxhDd6Ktx%2Fqv8HN2HK1SMgt85MMmP7kuPB5o8qyQDVD9UJx3z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8fjBkVsWa3oPE5ODv2aKFVmt5FUxY2NivrXP%2BoZx5%2Fwfb%2FajVK1SadKpXO8w5CP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1AgDWlRp7f6Zo%2FrJ7lv%2FHJEsZUpmBP3nE4btk2HPD4oFfUw6j8uppe2Cg5PacEpI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLPOfptUK9z5ZnIo8jpcp%2B5vGoolqpP6vnxbc%2FQwCDR8WXBWly%2B35nfJYcCZhYYr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peEEkuAwL2%2Blmu6wmDw1WLFY6Z%2FfUi4nzhw%2F%2FlU8zpM%2BWGc5o4CP3mwqPQX6OOfy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gg2d6iD%2FiuOlZ6vBArFeyPAo6zGr4tFfDlcYNhtstJOmvzPtFBRqqqnuUp9vZswM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82kXEyPB4XuPbCgM%2Bzeq6YBcvzkBWtwMfRCxmRlXRbWHShpnsWn5lHBDpH%2BjVNKn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOZdWirWVMMGXaV23%2BgsyPQi2zrm0XwDdPx1bh7cDUvjZJIDeLwrd4MzxWSJRabZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXj2RPJvGJIAJl2KigzEJ7R4Q015vZ96EDthOpfGeiApa7PRne67stNbykGSCnJU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pcw6MTuPzaKvLwVIvUiIwccOOUIupFdVQ9JhTXYjRA3iRfkFWQfiLcI3jiLR4Jkx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O0grf9qDafy2GqFsZnNHwoqMoIqhUafWIIRUMZ2%2F39WkmtFzIWSp%2BAW%2FzCYE1H7r
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0001740 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0001740 0650  SUPP TECH                   2,000.00       2,000.00          96.74            .00            .00       1,903.26    4.8

  TOTAL OTHER PROG ADMIN                8,000.00       8,000.00          96.74            .00            .00       7,903.26    1.2%

0001759 OTHER COMM SERVICE BD PD           

0001759 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,000.00       2,000.00         220.48            .00            .00       1,779.52   11.0
0001759 0221  FICA                          124.00         124.00          13.17            .00            .00         110.83   10.6
0001759 0222  MEDICARE                       29.00          29.00           3.08            .00            .00          25.92   10.6
0001759 0232  CERS                          372.40         372.40          41.05            .00            .00         331.35   11.0

  TOTAL OTHER COMM SERVICE BD PD        2,525.40       2,525.40         277.78            .00            .00       2,247.62   11.0%

0001767 SUMMER PROGRAM                     

0001767 0113  OTHER CERT                       .00            .00     138,541.29            .00            .00    -138,541.29  100.0
0001767 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00            .00     142,764.29            .00            .00    -142,764.29  100.0
0001767 0221  FICA                             .00            .00       8,143.94            .00            .00      -8,143.94  100.0
0001767 0222  MEDICARE                         .00            .00       4,068.30            .00            .00      -4,068.30  100.0
0001767 0231  KTRS                             .00            .00       4,076.56            .00            .00      -4,076.56  100.0
0001767 0232  CERS                             .00            .00      23,644.84            .00            .00     -23,644.84  100.0

  TOTAL SUMMER PROGRAM                       .00            .00     321,239.22            .00            .00    -321,239.22  100.0%

0001779 SBDM DISTRICTWIDE                  

0001779 0349  OTHER PROF                  2,500.00       3,700.00       1,625.00            .00       2,075.00            .00  100.0
0001779 0580  TRAV OTDST                    900.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0001779 0610  SUPPLIES                      450.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0001779 0810  DUES/FEES                   3,000.00       3,000.00       2,975.00            .00            .00          25.00   99.2

  TOTAL SBDM DISTRICTWIDE               6,850.00       6,850.00       4,600.00            .00       2,075.00         175.00   97.4%

0001840 CONTINGENCY                        

0001840 0840  CONTING                 2,184,963.32   4,088,907.69            .00            .00            .00   4,088,907.69     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mVu1VdFIXVeVdIxPgSYdI3FW94bddE4AehE6xE6B47w7rPukqqoSoWtlHYetovr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oIzJrf9cghwFC6T9UddN%2FWbYJkI%2Bc3Z3JJ21SKypR8urVDCPqLMzctmjews6Y%2BTd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIcqnevTFXOZt5jtPkO0MUBPFgrsuNknS3O4QLeFYy58WtGgQOhXrBlIVjqsX5qt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=705NhQKmAk9pycH53jfMZQEEQHbqaoFBPeSpMGIQUbr%2FqwKXGruI%2BfGiTtKdbjJx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A9VptgpWQsWfmONxoV7ZPFXIPYL%2BpV%2FKz3F8CFH8APwiByBygKH%2FJrkkouF3qmVR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1dMpl72pzAb1CdvrLVuGjvyPp107Po1S4AP%2FHzyIYCOrQ6XwM0%2BJYWKbKHQnOT7N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09kA2aUv8qCoJZMzXj%2B4pfnY4kG6yOFzapVznuYu7dTusBhDIEHBZ4eafDR2y%2FH8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKp6jfdGIC3eL%2F1mMMGwLJHDLO749ToKQjNIAANy1U12uLvylmMDciJer05Chvhl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdhiH1GvdeUYR6sVcDGvdGDXfajUuolu0rOyQbbVFBmaEGmZEAC22g7wnNjdnRaa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQH2HinI2ldhtn4QEsCu6W6GP1%2BhomPC7vvZG0lD6aTRGViBzaVRuSWEedqw834Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4bK1NwQQbppKpERmf83DsIbvW7BpgeGOpdDKenDerQ1q0KeOlMA5rWD9NoA%2F%2Ff2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTdDTypilcjTWJS3UKQRJ5SAg%2BN5rLpZsP381bFAfIC%2BCH%2FsrSBz77OcOL20UCKK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=laOLD4AmDUqgYomK2W8lYYAm19TijimdlkciHSzBBEZNRkmz%2BNUyL%2BVHs%2FRHxn14
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNh42IcTR0c7yDMkAHuyvqUH17%2FK39yypiiAvhX0N0VmypY6i9ztWFv%2FR7iDpF2M
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZJlGh6rvrtJaMGi%2B377%2FKWXKrnkNa4PX2tg2KCk11FqUX1osc%2F5vwuHdSW5hnFdz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H2OncFgTNC9pQyMDXu9751949bzG1uSmuwC%2BLLMB4RZ%2BfmNLelMkV5YpZ8e%2BWzCN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3ZRYvpuKQjFiKTS39bg3%2B2rPTRLnGkSp%2BNMhwJCA7rz0cdD8n9OAmSZk43acMcP
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0001840 0840R  CONT-RAISE             1,200,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL CONTINGENCY                 3,384,963.32   4,088,907.69            .00            .00            .00   4,088,907.69     .0%

0001921 DW SPEC ED BD PD                   

0001921 0110  CRT PRM SA                       .00            .00       4,714.94       4,714.94            .00      -4,714.94  100.0
0001921 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,200.00       2,200.00         560.17            .00            .00       1,639.83   25.5
0001921 0130  CLS REG SA                 83,961.00     145,000.00      29,291.68       5,325.76            .00     115,708.32   20.2
0001921 0222  MEDICARE                    1,249.33       2,134.40         498.07         144.80            .00       1,636.33   23.3
0001921 0231  KTRS                        2,584.83       4,416.00       1,037.05         301.23            .00       3,378.95   23.5
0001921 0338  REG FEES                         .00       3,103.83         352.83            .00       2,135.00         616.00   80.2
0001921 0345  MEDIC SVCS                250,000.00     176,000.00      81,873.50      10,167.00      30,918.50      63,208.00   64.1
0001921 0349  OTHER PROF                 24,000.00       5,979.74       1,699.70            .00            .00       4,280.04   28.4
0001921 0531  POSTAGE                          .00         500.00         149.31            .00            .00         350.69   29.9
0001921 0561  TUIT KY                   262,500.00     287,000.00     143,500.00            .00      66,552.50      76,947.50   73.2
0001921 0580  TRAV OTDST                    748.00      11,353.72       3,595.66            .00       6,452.08       1,305.98   88.5
0001921 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00      11,434.36       7,198.65         272.06         227.80       4,007.91   64.9
0001921 0643  SUPP BKS                         .00       6,270.26       6,270.26       6,270.26            .00            .00  100.0
0001921 0646  TESTS                            .00       3,289.00       2,906.00            .00         382.90            .10  100.0
0001921 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,500.00       8,211.00            .00            .00       3,552.00       4,659.00   43.3
0001921 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00       1,198.00       1,198.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001921 0733  F&F                              .00         961.54         961.54            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0001921 0735  TECH SFTWR                       .00      25,446.55      11,872.77            .00      12,294.50       1,279.28   95.0
0001921 0810  DUES/FEES                        .00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL DW SPEC ED BD PD              630,743.16     694,998.40     297,680.13      27,196.05     122,515.28     274,802.99   60.5%

0001987 DISTRICT WIDE BLDG MAIN            

0001987 0130  CLS REG SA                 29,000.00      15,000.00         246.91          51.76            .00      14,753.09    1.6
0001987 0150  CLS SUB SA                       .00            .00       5,073.66       1,821.15            .00      -5,073.66  100.0
0001987 0221  FICA                        1,798.00         930.00         329.87         116.12            .00         600.13   35.5
0001987 0222  MEDICARE                      420.50         217.50          77.16          27.16            .00         140.34   35.5
0001987 0232  CERS                        5,399.80       2,793.00            .00            .00            .00       2,793.00     .0
0001987 0349  OTHER PROF                 20,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE BLDG MAIN        56,618.30      18,940.50       5,727.60       2,016.19            .00      13,212.90   30.2%

0011029 ATTENDANCE SERVICES GF             

0011029 0110  CRT PRM SA                110,500.00     115,433.00      67,335.52       9,619.36            .00      48,097.48   58.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqID7ZwW7iCaR4HXuJuAhBj%2Fu3eObjcuh%2BQ%2BMO6ryg1RPWZiWbIgEWMyR1DkKF72
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCOEz5G9hP%2Frx1vbgOradNYSw7Cy7c6W9zckb01IwR0p5SpPoQA7Ez7DvWF4aH2w
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eAdSUFGoHbdPSmTUQDyvpFK2bLgHAVrnWvz0kDQ7OeAkK2oPs2lSrqkQ%2BYqccxD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2BVb8NvskCP3PNmCHs5pEUMmYGGf91xdDdYmhKoxjFmzXgnbGe92HCR%2F9K4TVFxB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=74PxQHqaEgOvMI0ILJBN2X%2FC9lT8a6kzt0GPY842jx2ws%2Fu23Vb9tUZPE2eKxn%2FA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxJLNJNOJUnL7CZIsKsAMLjUysElFexq92H%2FRbFGeGh3sn2uSFP12aiVQSASIVpy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O%2BXP3Wwvx1DFdN8QwcTzI2D%2FYux2lZNl8XozuNLO%2FG81v%2BX97QfH3PfqEATnxBq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2uMlPn1lcN3isvCWxkJjP%2BTCuXocySqkF9CaUI2ILwztCM%2F4vElVsNHg8uBw1Ya
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PiEBPTbBMx5Q2SRsGOxuJKHyysXqF5BXRUthY%2FyxDRB1h674BNeQ1TOZuyC86J43
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5f2o9s2LH5qA6sgSTcCcLWQncHBrKqqQOIPZ03zZXjKrFKBIvWYhkz4NpD8TJD9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eF%2FW7kd%2FvQv0Hf3A%2F4WHyc%2FWPHUupjzmoC7TcqV00X2yv3XlaB5x85bxalPuDYcQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHA79IJelpzL9lCI7KMGE%2FSQ6fBJqd95Wh0FCmc02%2Bt%2BNE%2FjBFtj%2BULjBH5tXe%2BE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OmHqGNvyv282Z8tBDRxj%2BdfohZJQUoghOUbkyZboGQ6ScfjfkRZm6A6SDsTDae2S
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FirGOc6anq8td787XWZOLxlyhOUOzj3BTWurI%2FcXEGoDbD5%2Fq0vP6pHc88apO0a
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fcWtoTKmVeidXJ99dBrOwVFtfctXN7TGvJiTnG24GQNICLWfmuJO61BhxMlQIo53
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgHpgwdrWXJu4XXhXB7jJpwlDmBKJW7WFkxnYrDRc40mbohiQ4C8YRXbijDnomKW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3GLqCVjNKBF5At00KhQfQ8D3Owzz6iY8p1YctxCdXJIpyKBppuq3rVvN9p4PkAwf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSt0ud45xwwM83x0psNuTNuaNTOBszthZgVR9q8V0JTEYy205egq1KvOotuqSaZQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SckxnsZ94nOv1DLtN8I32R10%2BpvsxH74buAIQHBFFRsEB%2FjNWeCTp%2FB0QIAm6N3z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JoXC1aKGVa3aXF6QnEmrbAOYKh6%2Fr7QdcITBLwCO8kgWQgjSDczX4WmBBL0aOr%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RjWwhIY9%2FPjdt5Bl5a4XBw7AGwfNHlABE5AkQh1fFreiWjdcDAroirOTWhSPx01n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tc6K0OugpAg9cXwn3Y2jMv4dFv35IgJaZzF6%2BknJDxAL3PVZeHbd31qtIhbbh8du
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sm42qf5Dx02BdY6TcG3iwnXIKnxy7RAhKZQIJv3ViI3UkytMa%2BpfW6KVBsSzDXP9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UN4HBDSqUHNzJMX5cxPc158A64e3AMBqqunhXdUv2LBkd67jLTQpGOIfUCo%2FyZoZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BBwpQz%2BNs9JygbCXZA%2BJKbh8hc1gLLvcrLnq9NVz%2FxkKSzilxZiG3%2FXnPYjDVFZ3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKDvigJt5%2FQenPUI0lAhg649aPHtaM2DEI8m8HJYvbEqt8kxuvZ9c1JCORAnB2AT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gD7jMQ8hIl34qZW8OisxbRZuF%2BzVTJfbxXFP738XOqMYdA3lB43l7kSv466vlD7D
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0011029 0111  CRT EXT DY                 29,865.00      31,198.00      18,198.88       2,599.84            .00      12,999.12   58.3
0011029 0112  CRT EX DUT                 37,439.00      36,714.00      21,416.36       3,059.48            .00      15,297.64   58.3
0011029 0113  OTHER CERT                  5,000.00       5,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00       4,000.00   20.0
0011029 0130  CLS REG SA                140,216.00     135,848.00      73,186.82      11,320.62            .00      62,661.18   53.9
0011029 0131  CLASS SUPP                 14,000.00      14,000.00       7,565.35         705.81            .00       6,434.65   54.0
0011029 0140  CLS OT SAL                  3,500.00       3,500.00       4,929.59       1,124.87            .00      -1,429.59  140.8
0011029 0221  FICA                        9,778.39       9,507.58       3,482.61         483.94            .00       6,024.97   36.6
0011029 0222  MEDICARE                    4,937.54       4,954.55       2,684.28         391.30            .00       2,270.27   54.2
0011029 0231  KTRS                        5,484.12       5,650.35       4,108.48         616.54            .00       1,541.87   72.7
0011029 0232  CERS                       29,366.72      28,553.40      10,553.36       1,466.84            .00      18,000.04   37.0
0011029 0338  REG FEES                    2,000.00       2,000.00       1,132.23            .00            .00         867.77   56.6
0011029 0580  TRAV OTDST                  2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
0011029 0610  SUPPLIES                    1,200.00       1,167.28            .00            .00            .00       1,167.28     .0
0011029 0810  DUES/FEES                     350.00         382.72         382.72            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES GF        396,136.77     396,408.88     215,976.20      31,388.60            .00     180,432.68   54.5%

0011037 HEALTH SERVICES GF                 

0011037 0130  CLS REG SA                 47,977.00      50,508.00      23,539.56       4,279.92            .00      26,968.44   46.6
0011037 0131  CLASS SUPP                  5,186.70       5,461.00       2,541.01         462.70            .00       2,919.99   46.5
0011037 0160  LICENSED                  113,437.00     116,678.00      68,062.12       9,723.16            .00      48,615.88   58.3
0011037 0222  MEDICARE                    2,415.71       2,503.38       1,285.99         197.90            .00       1,217.39   51.4
0011037 0231  KTRS                        4,998.02       5,179.41       2,824.32         433.98            .00       2,355.09   54.5

  TOTAL HEALTH SERVICES GF            174,014.43     180,329.79      98,253.00      15,097.66            .00      82,076.79   54.5%

0011071 SCHOOL BOARD ACTIVITIES GF         

0011071 0190  BD PERDIEM                 27,000.00      27,000.00      12,600.00       1,500.00            .00      14,400.00   46.7
0011071 0214  GRP DENTAL                 35,000.00      35,000.00      13,670.00       2,552.50            .00      21,330.00   39.1
0011071 0221  FICA                        5,000.00       5,000.00       1,576.52          93.00            .00       3,423.48   31.5
0011071 0222  MEDICARE                    4,000.00       4,000.00         368.96          21.80            .00       3,631.04    9.2
0011071 0231  KTRS                        6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0
0011071 0232  CERS                       13,000.00      13,000.00       2,388.52            .00            .00      10,611.48   18.4
0011071 0260  WRK COMP                   95,995.00     107,764.00     107,764.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0291  SICK LV                   700,000.00     713,411.49      12,827.70            .00            .00     700,583.79    1.8
0011071 0299  BENEFITS                    8,400.00       8,400.00       4,265.95         615.07            .00       4,134.05   50.8
0011071 0338  REG FEES                   22,100.00      21,460.00       7,170.00            .00            .00      14,290.00   33.4
0011071 0342  AUDIT SVC                  38,390.00      38,390.00      35,000.00            .00       3,390.00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X8b2gtvHa7n6aBCBc%2FFiadFUB4nH3lfyVk9AH%2FQ1XcDXLwqlWeAmGo2ZkkD%2BkpJg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UBbk5Amln2%2FHkvhyLxM5EEc3LURWievXMUmdKEsQmef81DMNbt0fXPgVp4TNADNr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkFRgOm%2FogzZY6VlOJR2CZDy6zVpPCVTCcwZjh0Lb%2BL7uj%2Bs%2FibMdUi2tnmL1Zri
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UBm6V9nLenGjNH5QUoLufP3zFekilZZnJhiwxLFsZn7cyZplpntcdimDub4LMi3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLw9j864WOPcdOcISzvQuCrpFpdjMURPBni%2B5b81ps7cQt50nQa8MWx92nWS4l3Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehWENeiIm5W7tMJqYjq6elFrpgOjhVs8%2FBZA4aQb189Y50Lu49OnPAoEjZV3c%2Bbu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7T725dkSxPRoAXR0O2dCJpeEMjhcQ8ZvUdcX5c5qwwJmBn3Niya7qLzwnKXOemWT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uNY%2BcZQI3DFEr7UCZcG3dXXEvmMWzd%2FGrTpXQACoNqeB4gPFLeMSf4H8yv0%2B4UHS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l4L75j4vyzgthRItml8YMPiopwBX%2F5SXOt5BAAO4o51O4q3q%2FHPS92Drzl%2BfxD1%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQ501tXMeb2tvec9H72aPvAhREIOTJYySpig1S0%2F1qf1MEHxLeUIm1UuanLxFKSq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNdRsh%2FP8rOUm2QceaEjFdsoqyYEpY%2B6IA8VZ8DBWtslXazxixTWVamk%2FBep%2BddO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LPYGAY2o22bZs0h32lVl0Z9s4xLVS%2FfsgSTbkJVRP%2BtGonhIqCNlDmLTZZ5Sxn2D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sh9Hiw9iaz4QOdPTDGJ69R6z3G0gWR8epHVrFKVOl4l0Q9dBQl3yLInSNDXZnKUg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=87YNloYFbO5XfkooO2HTtBCU1ztPbjUuP1tOee4ssL%2FvA7Y4LilUmq1C3c8f4KmW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGvcITETN8Um5oufmaDrI1N6Wd4AY2PvRysn5D%2BjS4W6EIvM37yPep9CcwwZpuTI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2BA9aU1WNGRJjAOOKXFXBWx8b3WyFI%2FrT%2BEaWZQpxMVpmV91kXcENyl7r2gBDntr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QL3VuD%2FLm3la3Fq11GnnSnf0za2k6XzsBaq9U%2FKoXx1qpFPmmYRvtt4TWsl33lp%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iM9oMnGkHx69AaQlAg1urXGgIK32rrXCOFAHQ055Z8a3JeVPeDeeD52V4COR78%2BY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0VFVTvcAEICV3HDXtktUioULYnPUFvTjKsc3ehkzAu42rpFrw90iCjfIqGXeCPv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wOQ34zOrxIE%2FHiMpVkiU6XtXfrEpSvD0jSDhxysWH%2B8%2FKOTH26rFejy4x6BrqF0x
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=piqCYj4lU9Z6w9SoQvMwVyPWm7kTKw%2Bf50S9%2FxPqq5bAjSg6ywhRt7JN3bGUr5Sr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KWMu0PBp46ql1aXHDLxbtj%2Ft53qIYqkRCJlMogkkWNYevjG%2FSkRuMnKYw1m2j5Do
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W7tK5GpW8M9TrXYR26K%2Bl5C%2BNXxxOgaqXJg9QM5a%2FncqpOf9ZTLWO8i1uWK5CSc1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dov6s4I1yX4tC6kS4b9DfEOvOYrquZC2q%2F8Qe1D77CKsVCsL5Oxl3e9COJnE8OCc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYjJqb2%2BzC0yc7uTNR2JDYCTvbC8JG2Z0hvY2kuhd9J5WtERmdj%2FgZePQ%2ByzQDhF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWamq03Zmi8oAc%2FRe0lS7QsQZrbFmxcyB85fMKKoLe5QE0rAmonQ1oS%2Bm0akgk7q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOevnJcYqeGpZO95R1sdHVWwjbZO57dxlhlcTUT9t829xUg0ko04H5BOKxiki%2BZw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BB8K9oJMQmVA0qGOrpfnHNujo33RBZAiqIkOAbPbLzNan5lq7GKJ7fkX1K7Badm7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2F8GDkLk6QJq0qKf9roBngd0xAIpUkZefXkNg8oiwWuYy85UK5j0SNjQBjy8UoYF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UY2PTsD%2BDnwFSBHIs4fhMxKXT%2F9D%2BaZA6zVEgE2NFcwUR3pcTQLl29MBaI8jSc3j
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0011071 0343  LEGAL SVC                 120,000.00     120,423.00      18,169.50         423.00            .00     102,253.50   15.1
0011071 0349  OTHER PROF                139,400.00     283,677.50     113,182.62       6,929.43     153,608.23      16,886.65   94.0
0011071 0433  EQUIP R&M                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011071 0522  PROP INS                  509,410.00     290,364.00     290,364.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0522 BFFT PROP INS                     .00     219,046.00     219,046.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0527  STUDENTINS                 50,184.00      50,184.00      50,183.60            .00            .00            .40  100.0
0011071 0529  OTHER INSU                 13,417.00      13,417.00      13,186.06            .00            .00         230.94   98.3
0011071 0542  NEWSP ADV                        .00         750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0549  OT ADVERT                   3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
0011071 0580  TRAV OTDST                 15,000.00      12,150.00       4,511.24       2,612.14            .00       7,638.76   37.1
0011071 0610  SUPPLIES                   12,000.00      12,052.97       4,389.63            .00         942.08       6,721.26   44.2
0011071 0616  FD NI NFS                   8,000.00       8,000.00         538.32            .00       1,594.96       5,866.72   26.7
0011071 0647  REF MAT                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011071 0650  SUPP TECH                        .00       3,214.97       3,214.97            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0653  SOFT TECH                  13,150.00       2,933.75       2,933.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0674  AWARDS                      2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0011071 0734  TECH HRDWR                  4,891.88            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0011071 0810  DUES/FEES                  40,000.00      44,269.35      44,269.35            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011071 0899  MISC.EXPEN                 15,000.00      15,000.00       1,293.88            .00            .00      13,706.12    8.6

  TOTAL SCHOOL BOARD ACTIVITIES     1,901,337.88   2,060,908.03     963,664.57      14,746.94     159,535.27     937,708.19   54.5%

0011074 TAX ASSESSMENT & COLLECTION GF     

0011074 0311  TAX FEES                  420,000.00     420,000.00     395,732.83      22,903.45            .00      24,267.17   94.2

  TOTAL TAX ASSESSMENT & COLLECT      420,000.00     420,000.00     395,732.83      22,903.45            .00      24,267.17   94.2%

0011075 SUPERINTENDENTS' OFFICE GF         

0011075 0110  CRT PRM SA                 81,767.00      83,567.00      48,747.44       6,963.92            .00      34,819.56   58.3
0011075 0111  CRT EXT DY                 24,310.00      24,845.00      14,492.52       2,070.36            .00      10,352.48   58.3
0011075 0112  CRT EX DUT                 79,320.00      79,821.00      46,562.18       6,651.74            .00      33,258.82   58.3
0011075 0130  CLS REG SA                121,524.00     125,123.00      73,093.58      10,199.34            .00      52,029.42   58.4
0011075 0131  CLASS SUPP                 10,000.00      10,000.00       1,276.00         232.00            .00       8,724.00   12.8
0011075 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0011075 0221  FICA                        8,216.49       8,439.63       4,380.48         606.64            .00       4,059.15   51.9
0011075 0222  MEDICARE                    4,609.85       4,703.16       2,606.88         367.90            .00       2,096.28   55.4
0011075 0231  KTRS                        5,561.91       5,646.99       3,294.06         470.58            .00       2,352.93   58.3
0011075 0232  CERS                       24,675.97      25,346.10      13,847.66       1,942.32            .00      11,498.44   54.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brvQ2Gwx0VLhr%2FaIl%2Fnm2jtncu7Hy8s8XR9XArLX%2Bmf59rhnnML%2BpB1S4Ql18USQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pecajlLb6EvSunTvYH2LM9hWtXLjij%2Fq8eZjUU94gj6UlmcagjmPNGI%2FiC%2FY3UKX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i0aZNeQRvEGYB81xLCptjUiqCar0ToQl%2FMFGgTfqQRVk52Pf8JjlzmzQD0fkiY7v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ses9jBlGw4U41yIA4qK%2FXGwUpY3mGMlHmy2MWrs1G%2FEH25dhFDmbztuWbgAF3eg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsV8%2BDq8e3ukuDEv9C4WdHOq64tKQOK4ycGVR0xzb7MyiRuxpwQIeRelXLUEiL%2Bn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0QK4BO3gvpCYcMJ3IsOoe6nAdMlHfpJD6vBf2P%2FmPpFqyB%2BCIMHoCkhfNo68x0No
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR4HD%2BCpReh5lY6TJgSImwx%2B13SbgndQadVUJcK2Y7JV6Y09KVcajRvon27e62hc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhcdjVSPdWQS1A8HxmcxSnmBVP%2Bj6jXcjF1vS%2FqRs9ibPrq9BKpon0RgdCOzIEIv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3GapJ4X2T8YCPT9txAF2bCo8DLopBNXrzg8sKE9NNlQb2dMs4lMcLQz7Vaqgrew
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3tmddJFBsz2vlhF%2F%2Ft2t%2FmQz3b746AKEceonBWqy0hJEZ1UduvHe7Fpel37LQDt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QJMw3OvBsraVNu66rRV55OGdiI7ZedoMrHPUlNoaIEO4UtjRgK64uYjm%2BgWzaZL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbS0%2FwCNf92Xk3qdalbCTas73DUA4XhwQ3eqCJo4kP%2B4TLKN7rGVbgIQJrjo9LWk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDTIP8Xh1LMmjDGvKT7c6EmzW0oxM9IoJqt2bHich2L%2F2PxXRfpn1kRc%2BBq1XuiJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHeE2lX3Yh7kj1D%2Fh2ZZK7FoqfXGl3clXL4nvw%2Bwg0ONj4s6%2BAzccNUsvQ3OoyYs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=61d%2BZoFzc6LFxBJvFc%2Bs46b5uRY9MlIY95dWqnTdlPIHAGh28BlAMo0JN9hK%2Bgov
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ANEZXE67ledXmUag6%2BM%2BJKYZpViplBDgOXk8JnRfwMuqTV0guq%2BXUk%2BnbyjJrBvy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F5PrWLAK9qufuBy%2FwqsVXfeQpMwMLuE%2BCK8XHlZ38dGLJ9eckTII%2BkfAVkG197t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=up7dtwKe%2BvcKCAGLbkNYTBwDirQ34QpKBDdVsq3dgiiwf0Q0Bed66VC9WlxTTmfo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5%2BUgA6kpGW5EgF29xRvIqWqHWPorxgL6a0jma33ABAr%2BZ9Z3VS1T6K%2FkYHVfei5%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n7QgFk5S%2FEOghkE1FxeK6ksDa%2By0Bi5%2FK%2F2cLIzbT%2FBjJpLGe1nTao3k1XFRUC2v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FSdt66wuWD%2Fe95WlDp6uF78Za0vhue361rUMyO4j0d0Ul9R3oiUdyQeNlBYKtZR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iM%2Brahe15CD%2FlseLBLcxUcHGTPtO1denRnGZxKcEZg%2BZyuLdZVJZsYeiOUh2ah1g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npmXiiyG5iKlfwgrbV4h2%2F50yJg11jQ7wNrJb294rNLS0rINuU6Km2Lnek35hLJW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqDxNTzEu%2F44HW4Js9XFpPqIjJctN4jcvbcwFz1KT00nTUuZKpiSAulVuJkXDQEP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEdQiCWuAcLGut63PbKgAZyc8dtTrNMMQlSbht4KoLBz3%2BhxtKC6jV6cFNXS%2BFv%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q1AHxxz1pTje1IkIuFLq%2BOORRXANU%2FiSTtfurjXWBI44BwmvnX0qmnL2Jlf3%2FOZt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i7Mqk7gbcnQkBLyg3DgJCYdEMiaD%2FoIVVcKYMCMxjWRGwP0VV8lFvrU90shgEqqu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uxcACrb2E0AwbwYvYixf%2FiNyzG1cchn5p4B18KD7YSlKOSEiM%2FhIFzkYztvNQfV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FBKD0Y4lZmDvVKe3dHePcysVbtP%2BUvOB7C3TLeEIiGgWW7nnAwRjaS0qQNXq1NW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2J6KS59GlmqnPFZL%2FwMlsJnGiWjL%2FDfROlNbjZap4VM2Y3OMMzMe0It5kp1TbMQ3
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0011075 0298  OT EMP                     75,000.00      75,000.00      30,029.44       4,289.92            .00      44,970.56   40.0
0011075 0338  REG FEES                    5,000.00       6,334.73       8,334.73       4,000.00            .00      -2,000.00  131.6
0011075 0349  OTHER PROF                  7,000.00      11,350.00       4,950.00       4,950.00            .00       6,400.00   43.6
0011075 0433  EQUIP R&M                   1,100.00       1,085.67         728.70         104.10         520.50        -163.53  115.1
0011075 0532  PHONE                            .00       1,195.20         603.51         100.55           5.94         585.75   51.0
0011075 0542  NEWSP ADV                     350.00       1,193.57       1,158.47            .00            .00          35.10   97.1
0011075 0559  PRINTING                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0011075 0580  TRAV OTDST                  7,150.00       7,541.36       5,878.16       2,345.62       1,663.20            .00  100.0
0011075 0610  SUPPLIES                    3,500.00       3,450.31         682.00         118.00            .00       2,768.31   19.8
0011075 0616  FD NI NFS                   7,800.00       7,800.00       1,322.37            .00            .00       6,477.63   17.0
0011075 0642  MAG & NEWS                    300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0011075 0647  REF MAT                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011075 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0011075 0653  SOFT TECH                  10,000.00      13,249.47      13,249.47            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011075 0674  AWARDS                        800.00         800.00            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0
0011075 0739  OTHR EQUIP                       .00          49.69            .00            .00            .00          49.69     .0
0011075 0810  DUES/FEES                   4,500.00       4,500.00       2,000.00            .00            .00       2,500.00   44.4

  TOTAL SUPERINTENDENTS' OFFICE       485,985.22     504,841.88     277,237.65      45,412.99       2,189.64     225,414.59   55.3%

0011080 FINANCE OFFICER'S OFFICE GF        

0011080 0130  CLS REG SA                131,136.00     129,246.00      75,393.50      10,770.50            .00      53,852.50   58.3
0011080 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,663.00       2,750.00       1,604.12         229.16            .00       1,145.88   58.3
0011080 0222  MEDICARE                    1,940.09       1,913.94       1,072.36         155.44            .00         841.58   56.0
0011080 0231  KTRS                        4,013.97       3,959.88       2,309.86         329.98            .00       1,650.02   58.3
0011080 0335  PROF CONS                   7,400.00       7,845.00       7,845.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011080 0338  REG FEES                    1,100.00         821.24         685.00            .00            .00         136.24   83.4
0011080 0349  OTHER PROF                 13,250.00      13,528.76      10,146.57            .00       3,382.19            .00  100.0
0011080 0523  FIDEL BOND                    625.00         625.00            .00            .00            .00         625.00     .0
0011080 0580  TRAV OTDST                  1,800.00       1,800.00         983.94          61.60            .00         816.06   54.7
0011080 0610  SUPPLIES                      650.00       1,074.83         665.15            .00         409.68            .00  100.0
0011080 0616  FD NI NFS                     100.00          37.44            .00            .00            .00          37.44     .0
0011080 0650  SUPP TECH                        .00          45.46          22.73            .00            .00          22.73   50.0
0011080 0653  SOFT TECH                   1,300.00         470.00         470.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011080 0810  DUES/FEES                     175.00         152.27         125.00            .00            .00          27.27   82.1

  TOTAL FINANCE OFFICER'S OFFICE      166,153.06     164,269.82     101,323.23      11,546.68       3,791.87      59,154.72   64.0%

0011081 PAYROLL OFFICE GF                  

0011081 0130  CLS REG SA                200,179.00     207,579.00     121,087.82      17,298.26            .00      86,491.18   58.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IeQKEjLt3vTQaoou42AdIZfM1Lt8diWvjJt188jnJKuSFLpPS3AjNUuEtn5o64t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PatPl39%2FHPoWLCfXrGy7nCnFmCgLTRfAZxYEH7BgeeN7T8T82JklCTViFmUWiG9L
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6wrhb17xx8BPra1wT57FL%2BFqFK9eBQ8JLdLNFS61gaZ2SnvkOVTjQKatnELB%2FzJR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DxgwApd3kjYPVv8jxQH3eodQpBHWH6bhXMPrEbDGlQze6fEokW5cMsl7L3%2BejTjY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnSrAfVfBo1t9GHVZSyZLFI53RPnnnZXdrbmgCUzhWdvJ3QtfUz8LmV5NnE6jqYJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENtud4mFkQ6jas0oH6GfZorav4%2B2SgeoGbLOFPJl2ww%2BJRycFcGxdgFzSr%2F6Jvyv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwZorqKM7FVscejOBnzqdOXP%2FQj8tapHdo%2B9TEOca43v2LRkhFu8J05TVm%2FQCMeN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdSAOF7x7dGquXNKWdCR5BxXDS4JoMIp8u8rNGFNxhQ3ya6wX9J%2BKVL9q%2Bq5yugD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CEFwqI%2BpjybfkreRZydxFuirfRZT1yUCz%2FJMb%2BmG8qAsu%2FeLRoNs2lSzdJRBqD8b
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1zRSSr790m9jtp3Za9wJOgsrmAy1yXBSc2nl2Mw7dpel7IPhJwmM8YVpA%2BrBGXT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YXJuCpj99yoAw%2BMk%2FyucrOfoC%2FoATrpHtmykt4Tospyrfxk43m9N%2BObLqJHNgpxV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5hHOC2tt0phwP3iZPPmqvNHDGE0zu9YUn8tIRBABgxGu38%2FBiHSYRNPJJcgT7OP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SjeLSlZxKZM%2ByoYsu6IQPemLLk112KMMZg7LwZsmFlSgqXotqdcbh5Q%2Fk8wYAQsA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVk8%2F9TjDMHVLQznwa1qjxvDIVIRF2goT9nBBGDKHUQ0TwVUzZel%2F0H0uT2HWBt4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCL7Q6cJHCp74%2BFGWhgB6n8Jnv5JhsDEGzE%2F8KDGYA%2FgiB4bVpwQEnx7edwS%2FZ3a
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s%2FBjdRcmVO3ccgI2K4flBJFud7a54Ootan3ANpIHNeDS00RaWAgOEIcxVDfhYHXK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZwOSsjt4zV4ztkQCNs0taLPpNPjxHQgTpWGy3bJbPTDjb78pheMlofdVcNYYI%2BFy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKd%2BbcX8BwSfdCwbldY1IEw8qCZZUC5U5hSrFZPEb82nXMSJ6vqOL2mCQn7Fp3bt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Qo2OGWX4bwiGJSN%2Fo1gCtp5AfSoQplP67TN9xa7MtwTpo2xKM5musz6ryCdC4%2BD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NwkaQwIgmr9HC64PLUO3B4YIrdPlotnKAywJBDBTGJ%2B1RvRS9n%2B8gSIq1ALqA%2BGJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xCBvSQf%2FIf01AlYDURLq%2BZCRN5bLs3MCtg%2FGEOIh5QJ1ll2tbZtbbD5ZgELgzdl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wRMayYsfZV18ZFvqSjbRPy2y7dH9kZFj7RpcIduvdEpODYXftdJJCl0bOBQl6qvS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gqyWGC6%2FxNyfaPb2yEcLuU2FfIbTqOy9aMSp0zhrtQZIAkh5EC%2B8la6TXGRTGR%2Fb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNAxhwthH8qYHkBo5mMt3TDD3OGzfE84vdQUiGxYYBaKakQ3Wgj%2BqH5ISJxHbwHV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XetG%2BCHi8LL4gcefn9gYQRydGY83BiwwbXzuKwVnOnAZVDLTWw4hnpxJ1df74fyI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rYWgQpYp8JtfhZuAtUsDF%2Bg%2Fdt0SqVKVZzVbOjuMlH4EVHQtMIm%2FpK0dfN64TrY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CM1%2BihM9Y9xAFbkd76Li%2FijEF8Pk4rZBJzMR%2BrgS1sccvkbqvvEBWmR%2BmwwmkLw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wJb3DKq%2FJ0J4qGPqNHKWeQnImMBxpI4IjqYt7aLoyhB3%2FEwV8p8FaQKEzoLB1nF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZT9KFXv6mOptYbpYwFrulUHUKlr3KUUSh7gTxQsqHIymsDHbGDoW3RmNg6PkWAGe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Znms7m38VoarTjD3OcnNNi0gyYE4NvZuwHd6cR3G7f%2B9V%2BwPwfukGAEhqmhVedV5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AeW0QA3Q63f%2FQXfwZxr%2BvgqxzpdKBlKEuD6eEY7G7oipPNfkKUUbeW%2F%2FCMwaoPfx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PnE6BYDxGoHKakFEIjQJT7rkPRckB%2F6HOOwa6TnzTLhQ5QznZEUEJxQNuCHZnXkr
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0011081 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
0011081 0221  FICA                       12,566.10      13,024.90       7,255.82       1,033.34            .00       5,769.08   55.7
0011081 0222  MEDICARE                    2,938.85       3,046.15       1,696.90         241.66            .00       1,349.25   55.7
0011081 0232  CERS                       37,738.82      39,116.71      22,546.44       3,220.92            .00      16,570.27   57.6
0011081 0338  REG FEES                    1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0011081 0349  OTHER PROF                  6,500.00       7,220.00       6,720.00            .00            .00         500.00   93.1
0011081 0433  EQUIP R&M                     700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0011081 0580  TRAV OTDST                  2,150.00       2,150.00            .00            .00            .00       2,150.00     .0
0011081 0610  SUPPLIES                    1,500.00         319.14         213.02            .00            .00         106.12   66.7
0011081 0653  SOFT TECH                  39,500.00       2,406.00       2,406.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011081 0735  TECH SFTWR                       .00      37,554.86      37,554.86            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011081 0810  DUES/FEES                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL PAYROLL OFFICE GF             308,022.77     317,366.76     199,480.86      21,794.18            .00     117,885.90   62.9%

0011082 ACCOUNTING OFFICE GF               

0011082 0130  CLS REG SA                161,000.00     174,441.00      92,125.69       9,763.82            .00      82,315.31   52.8
0011082 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00            .00       1,354.81         505.91            .00      -1,354.81  100.0
0011082 0140  CLS OT SAL                       .00            .00       1,942.19       1,144.73            .00      -1,942.19  100.0
0011082 0221  FICA                        9,982.00      10,815.34       5,611.26         683.44            .00       5,204.08   51.9
0011082 0222  MEDICARE                    2,334.50       2,529.39       1,312.31         159.84            .00       1,217.08   51.9
0011082 0232  CERS                       29,978.20      32,480.91      17,767.68       2,125.37            .00      14,713.23   54.7
0011082 0338  REG FEES                      500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011082 0349  OTHER PROF                    600.00         626.00         626.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011082 0531  POSTAGE                    15,000.00      15,000.00       1,455.65         -86.18            .00      13,544.35    9.7
0011082 0580  TRAV OTDST                  1,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0011082 0610  SUPPLIES                    1,000.00       1,974.00       1,616.87            .00            .00         357.13   81.9
0011082 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,000.00       1,000.00          45.46            .00            .00         954.54    4.5

  TOTAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE GF          222,394.70     239,366.64     123,857.92      14,296.93            .00     115,508.72   51.7%

0011084 PURCHASING OFFICER'S OFFICE GF     

0011084 0338  REG FEES                      500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011084 0542  NEWSP ADV                   1,000.00       1,000.00         406.95            .00         565.11          27.94   97.2
0011084 0580  TRAV OTDST                  1,325.00         700.77            .00            .00            .00         700.77     .0
0011084 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         201.97          89.77            .00         298.03   40.4
0011084 0650  SUPP TECH                     675.00         675.00          73.35            .00            .00         601.65   10.9
0011084 0653  SOFT TECH                   6,300.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Iuwk9Xteik0UBQbCQ8xR%2BaPx4SywItOzQ5HuSXt4o9JYkxcW27eXpBUs1qhx0FHx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FwtQjjujx%2B8VYjGe88SChIemeIgIiCsovGAODjgube81yzmP7BHcZslmPyWIx3J
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ulOqykOwhwxC%2By7sWl%2F9lgZ79j7NaL9cHKiNMrjjusjWbUQl%2BNcDg%2Fg76UJRH2gW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=huX1cu2xpLLioysePOykaigZza7rCrjQeMYULUHd3ATwMc7rWUrsbU1dpwbmM0ED
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlwzFf2F4MEJaJ2WsxtcVNegXUQrZfjOAWD2TRiRVZZFUOxgA1y8gaeMcd2aYuMZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03y3z0OVQDnvkHhQiAAAxy8WVZsESviaMZo%2B%2FElHxWFHyncG7LiXAZ3vJTxpsSdo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RVC68hRFCvwn3i4vKVIixEx%2B%2FY0tD9l6uRYHmRQ9bD8H3yqRREY28vCcbm9TYrms
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yb13Nwv6lubjBwpST%2FWfRZrGJH8qMwuuN1EAT3dcM6wnllc3NylYuGm8eqZHQPNJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0oTP%2B%2B0nMqBGFQGbtUQT9bQINDodqziySOsmdtMwrXoE%2BLHtO831C%2FhLAou%2FB1S
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zcaoaPnlu6AF1%2Fif3Q073qYYu38mAMZNxX%2BwLVegdaCoPry3J4nzCkuCu7%2FD8%2FFE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsRypXh1foLa5LrFwHnyrqiRc5QMLXwvooHuePVV%2FBpQdmYOxhzaLHTNAdAue7Cn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BFCqxOi%2F1%2BD2EgszefBUOtHW2UsbtedidvxcUT3lEPbPOnb%2BN9BCPFqjlSC3OKvG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06YlC6P82ckVks1n17aSl4dSfvjvLTeYZ%2FCHei9iFJExxFobjYAgGXNQVLTs8E6o
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GE8LrvNahqaaz1lokSmKMQyqZBKWk%2FLvDVQTq7JP5ioEi9Qkfq1HRg6%2FvTqiqQzh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWH%2BSHrftObohrWX%2F%2Fvbit9dsnYplFjMCLIz0WsJum1zD41SRYYfuCB6ZY8zmlMS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1otJOqBRvfOnOX%2BPf0AWo6YWDPB8Q7VPHMek%2FQHuXYOUjac4orV5QCSAY7UEM%2BSV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GPd1I3ghsJJGLY3W8S85L5eVDMGOkwJRplYNzKXIRUy3WXkj2xFfqUzuGsrPGiqk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJ8AQxGSBxikadpLEhQTX6jQxZOfzDUhdxTe%2B%2B%2FXJ1Pq8zXQWi8x7E8YhTj29Y00
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xroQfUvI%2FVuh2yo%2FN4RdG%2F53jnJjqx6jTUy0AN3fp199GaKlREBD0pb%2FpNAcDGAC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X1W1zkU45yYYrJ%2FM6e0IqUQUiaUSqLyo8cR2obe6RvyRlDRMmOgHGK3t8kFKMZC3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aepi7Jttqm%2Ft%2BcwVo01w%2F3GgQfsWoBS7dGOoLxr8qMWsdiBIxAdbk3NohFY7sbj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTZ4XwiMwUqJKWzuMdKCXsrMIr6fuTtbjfBszpSXk27Ur%2FBKt2pGH%2BC0WZNE1gnj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mZ7Y%2F8uu3ho%2BEjtwJMSNzGPiUsdGHyHRYeeTjYLYVhkxdmWHcv9BV1wjkTFhrsQQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CSjNs8BU8fuXau9DhTerxQ%2BGDnH29tsCYxb1ejhvUAr8zS2VEo5ypeMecnnJS5tt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzBMQbKBs2kZA6L7NBoQUz%2BiFotmsHHYOseXdPv58EARCQkCgn5A6IoFWLf%2BvXsF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eh1OtX%2BnGxRSvbAIYkCB72I9wubqsXh9S9rKOVaKZz7ef9b%2F6SPCWF1pFM8V2xAM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86epf9b3wLsH9eWVUOPllO%2BKcoBiORIKCQpzOpAzMtfvt2oYcLqV%2BprgebDe2by8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0BrUY2pc%2B4%2Fa1imM0wKO9%2B0ficalMmmeI3affy4%2B3%2FOoDSWDs2GCNkk86NsUgia%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KUN4cAyPsPqwSqkptnC%2FF66q9Rs9lhlPjPeHEzl5PFia03WhN8id3DGDWGrcUcG2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5q%2BN%2BUu4Ih1tSmTxWbA%2FllKVC6gMiMB2DrgxCnmzgtrOKktTBnls80Mq4bT3%2B%2BwO
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0011084 0735  TECH SFTWR                       .00       6,924.23       6,924.23       6,924.23            .00            .00  100.0
0011084 0810  DUES/FEES                     600.00         600.00         129.00            .00            .00         471.00   21.5

  TOTAL PURCHASING OFFICER'S OFF       10,900.00      10,900.00       7,735.50       7,014.00         565.11       2,599.39   76.2%

0011087 BUILDING OPERATIONS & MAINT GF     

0011087 0130  CLS REG SA                 41,314.00      45,663.00      22,459.75       4,640.50            .00      23,203.25   49.2
0011087 0131  CLASS SUPP                    300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0011087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
0011087 0221  FICA                        2,654.47       2,924.11       1,265.87         268.04            .00       1,658.24   43.3
0011087 0222  MEDICARE                      620.80         683.86         296.02          62.68            .00         387.84   43.3
0011087 0232  CERS                        7,971.97       8,781.75       4,182.03         864.06            .00       4,599.72   47.6
0011087 0349  OTHER PROF                  5,000.00       5,000.00       1,488.00            .00            .00       3,512.00   29.8
0011087 0411  WATER                       3,500.00       3,500.00       1,023.31         164.80            .00       2,476.69   29.2
0011087 0425  PEST CONT                   1,200.00       1,200.00         327.50          65.50         458.50         414.00   65.5
0011087 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0011087 0433  EQUIP R&M                   5,000.00       3,500.00       2,491.55            .00            .00       1,008.45   71.2
0011087 0434  BLDG REPR                   5,000.00       3,000.00         722.50            .00            .00       2,277.50   24.1
0011087 0441  BLDG RENT                  11,520.00      11,520.00       5,760.00            .00            .00       5,760.00   50.0
0011087 0580  TRAV OTDST                    800.00         800.00         542.50            .00            .00         257.50   67.8
0011087 0610  SUPPLIES                   12,000.00      12,000.00       5,880.51         214.48         422.70       5,696.79   52.5
0011087 0621  NAT GAS                    12,000.00      12,000.00       6,857.45       2,442.04            .00       5,142.55   57.1
0011087 0622  ELECTRIC                   27,000.00      27,000.00      21,809.41       2,587.01            .00       5,190.59   80.8
0011087 0698  LAWN/LAND                     850.00         850.00            .00            .00            .00         850.00     .0
0011087 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  1,500.00       1,000.00         760.67            .00            .00         239.33   76.1
0011087 0893  UNIFORMS                      300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL BUILDING OPERATIONS & MA      141,231.24     142,222.72      75,867.07      11,309.11         881.20      65,474.45   54.0%

0011088 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GF             

0011088 0421  GARBAGE                     3,500.00       3,500.00       1,615.90         272.53            .00       1,884.10   46.2

  TOTAL GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GF          3,500.00       3,500.00       1,615.90         272.53            .00       1,884.10   46.2%

0011089 SAFTEY & SECURITY OPERATIONS       

0011089 0347  SECUR SERV                  2,800.00       2,800.00       1,951.39         278.77            .00         848.61   69.7

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1OLVPcgY6%2Bf70nxk1zBad%2Flv8Tqp%2ByRtoeDKvKIboAs38DPUTYAK0WYAw7P1URu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TsFVD21Ljme99gDPv1hl8D1tw7entMp86aNsvoenGqhtfnaLlRRnoohP2fuYQnOi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVAHjbNGokXBIQ3AjaEQXzwF9wvqDd94xcEs11kKJAY2uq%2FjNJcWOAm3Bm%2Bjm83S
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtNzM6Fj7iklqIloiNxp%2FduD8Xx7U5x8dN9kYYMIrcdyLwWXMaBAL4AB7yvKXYl2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zam2Id3C9ULudL685F8%2B03tPL1uPpjRHzH5UHI05W6%2BcxC3IKhesod3LCBSFEx37
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDTvne4MkHtefunRBI8a%2BWY6uNQdXf4o4wejf5%2B0TR8fSHsyvRdspG3qtA2S62Ob
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z4YatDqzLPGOo%2BSR0yahhnTnfSMuTkAi2EcQOP7NMjcrCBtCDB%2BDuZsLLyGrWCjU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ES6kyuaxNV3u5QPOthqUkJqIvjZhwSVdMkD3vj7GmC%2Fms0XP5kyfs%2B1%2FZmjEzvJZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2F257VW9WLXTKR92pXmSw34IlLn0W4khOOUBhPfcquE0ZaBKAl9o2bVNLh9cIovv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hs4DzSce%2FAW0dp8dmbksVzxVvTXuolpcjeqmhA9XZkCAve1c22ILMjkXg9Fnc87m
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZ6uhyEsv%2BawDipN66ehdSv%2FRkp0jTMVDNXfecKad99NyCjedifpzUGQEfF8f6PA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BiFvrO%2BXvvv4OVozNZzz6m9bppZRP5WT8aRXT3ozmutKJwSTHKjxNS%2Fj9y%2F181OE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nEgGmGdd2EgoXzR6MdIJxBBOSg0KF5EQs%2BImEQzdFutN2T6q7ou4U8nRRtOYrI6P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BCyoFjBkDAtsj1P9NiX0fN68f4ZwBPI%2BwOqbSkjUb0kDwu4VJN6IKB27iXfGhnt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kWVLNJU2WkUsb7BRkwLxsOTXP9PLUeBHeQ0ce60FcQd1IMgnUF6FEprvl6zRtrq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wqbM3rFQRdSGZ3JDyTXhnAgEDwfQemnhTkX3wYQFltxV6gxpBNpKPShlc48UzkC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwINIZWQj%2FLkLrg%2Fkw33%2B36bKgKP0ItzTq3CLMeWwJCEom6BCrrZ%2F9TkrzY0Vy2E
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3h0CcF%2FUlmLl8ewmhRiS3mQH2tcIYaUAOvS7FE5zBdD%2FlryAywyhNOO9uXlgrbv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALlklbqImWcgzSlE%2FwNXiejQd5XNxJzuiGCgQtRjxsPT4u2QpYq7EtJmoawhgson
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nP%2FQznirWlXtmaw53b%2FQcK7ijwBIjptH3qmzST87h68%2BLpdjtaxYth1mqDcYST5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FLsfaPoPlSUZ5EN7PaDrrFzQkeJgLWwsfeLuRlH4cjZ%2B0RKptzYBc3SSNrQ9dJiM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C1vn%2Fq3X%2BPmKL3lSls5t%2FRAgDqAH0gt0102Tpn%2BgIH%2FYN2WYhxK4BAfedKV4llz0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKfdMKthX0vekTMkfe%2FZKa1gUsCKJGbH51VyxBYkn4GRsOGzNsz5KX6BVl97YTeR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SdaufrU%2B%2FRssqSz%2F%2FrqLpsjPaS1tw50XkcCS15%2FUo%2BbkaRGPYgk3K5Sh2V1ayARv
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL SAFTEY & SECURITY OPERAT        2,800.00       2,800.00       1,951.39         278.77            .00         848.61   69.7%

0011099 PERSONNEL SERVICES GF              

0011099 0110  CRT PRM SA                 72,107.00      74,942.00      43,716.12       6,245.16            .00      31,225.88   58.3
0011099 0111  CRT EXT DY                 19,489.00      20,255.00      11,815.16       1,687.88            .00       8,439.84   58.3
0011099 0112  CRT EX DUT                 42,627.00      43,300.00      25,258.38       3,608.34            .00      18,041.62   58.3
0011099 0130  CLS REG SA                127,523.00     132,512.00      77,298.34      11,042.62            .00      55,213.66   58.3
0011099 0131  CLASS SUPP                  5,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011099 0221  FICA                        8,216.43       8,525.74       4,942.24         661.84            .00       3,583.50   58.0
0011099 0222  MEDICARE                    3,867.82       4,002.13       2,288.43         316.58            .00       1,713.70   57.2
0011099 0231  KTRS                        4,026.69       4,154.91       2,423.68         346.24            .00       1,731.23   58.3
0011099 0232  CERS                       24,675.78      25,604.73      15,323.98       2,056.14            .00      10,280.75   59.8
0011099 0335  PROF CONS                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011099 0338  REG FEES                    3,000.00       3,000.00       1,812.51         175.00         734.32         453.17   84.9
0011099 0345  MEDIC SVCS                 35,500.00      35,500.00      25,206.20            .00         378.80       9,915.00   72.1
0011099 0349  PROF SVC                   26,500.00      26,500.00       4,459.00          32.00       1,521.00      20,520.00   22.6
0011099 0433  EQUIP R&M                     700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0011099 0532  PHONE                       1,500.00       1,500.00         362.58          60.40            .00       1,137.42   24.2
0011099 0542  NEWSP ADV                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0011099 0559  PRINTING                      200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
0011099 0580  TRAV OTDST                  6,000.00       6,500.00       4,093.82            .00       2,316.11          90.07   98.6
0011099 0610  SUPPLIES                    4,500.00       4,000.00         466.06            .00            .00       3,533.94   11.7
0011099 0616  FD NI NFS                     700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0011099 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,650.00       1,650.00         901.12            .00            .00         748.88   54.6
0011099 0734  TECH HRDWR                  2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
0011099 0735  TECH SFTWR                 72,500.00      72,500.00      69,048.21            .00            .00       3,451.79   95.2
0011099 0810  DUES/FEES                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES GF         466,282.72     477,046.51     294,415.83      26,232.20       4,950.23     177,680.45   62.8%

0011100 COMPUTER/NETWORK SERVICES GF       

0011100 0113  OTHER CERT                 12,000.00      12,000.00       7,356.00         852.00            .00       4,644.00   61.3
0011100 0130  CLS REG SA                437,850.00     438,194.00     251,024.21      37,433.98            .00     187,169.79   57.3
0011100 0131  CLASS SUPP                  9,500.00       9,500.00       3,371.25            .00            .00       6,128.75   35.5
0011100 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0011100 0221  FICA                       27,797.70      27,819.03      14,914.52       2,202.82            .00      12,904.51   53.6
0011100 0222  MEDICARE                    6,675.08       6,680.06       3,588.83         526.77            .00       3,091.23   53.7

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9Ayf80pNhfydHqyb%2BFoW5g67B199%2BDY6lJi%2FfpBjY6T7BZOaAZKXVF6Q7IzMn09
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5LC91xJ1zntyZ3jvW3PKQuAQcB19fTfJ1feufvTF5TPKEJQmuY1tEcRRgN1GYHz5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DW2LeTsFUQBBffFDmSpxOqilT%2FTuOAJcSE82JvrztrKQJ5xHeGh7A%2FbRkagSvzOR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESb1NuRv8UIrzRDBBuQ6nZTtQ8tP0a91u02WcDW54I2I4ijH1DzSciqtDnDFElpk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6J6Ek5uYngrCZbn47jajZK%2BuSOY%2FDO1ss63s3kjx2Zis6nJcTV6ZOedlrEdUFjR%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BE3%2By9h1zow%2Fslr6WacWtSRDgQvocwkm2FCw4M%2BXM6Byy2zUxFsgKrZPY9GyKZgz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=beMP%2BByk4oCtqLCyjLHC70zeOMb7Y7%2F%2FcrLZSjWtAe5NIto%2FvoBw%2Bc4oE13yp4rc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8LrGD9SDCxtg3VkAZF3bcTbDjQOX4mxrzxTRcStfvlA56HQHJb87seaNbYeNe8SP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BCGOp%2BPv9vtX4CBkX6UiMT1M6D%2BYg4g8Cug90u8Se2Ec9m4W1mmiTI3yTslblTTi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eBk3L4z%2FR5VG7t8%2FmRmP0zHbaASk1f9Oi8vaZvwmZ82nGVaTdqD9ZGrGdxr%2FTIzS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ufz%2F5ulf9mt9QxGoVdpq0Iao6BbSjIEvhSRRc9kxP%2B6mqyYPR0MUfvY0wIqCNyBk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVyUkcuKV%2BGRkmyNa6YUeqcjaMbtJm3bDEfbYrNoz8%2Bo1uexPtt3BcxA6ppeRua6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Py%2By8hE4CPZYR9YIEi2SScflr37j%2F86RlZ%2F3Kyakj%2F3rumW4A0Z0xAhldamfIjTW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0f%2Fy8TpnA7Db4b8cfIcG3SkCyP7v4JfQkIdV7j1DxMtCeC0Am%2BQR50Gsggx5mMh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OlFccAZ%2FC4KSgJDNhpywzejajtpixQ7wO3Te7r9VLaGRh2heVGTk9mK0wzlk8C63
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiFdU0c0HNZDZABa613SBbO%2FjPo1eCWT6sQeihnzA234uWfUReebcWyMHgG7XxAM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bX1S5WWJR9crc3vOKoiTwxLTzf7eaLhmmpZBPBmL1rA1WtBghmvBfIGW%2F%2BtsUCRO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZMBY8CHvRJauhsOTm8llF7zH0ZI4Gy2Nx%2BuhOChdE%2FAVq%2B89E03tJonz0NWWKjU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edAABC7UE%2FrYjtKgOyyOmdku1pfKOtzg8frmYFZAMBajSLYRZIIxxmjWHcCofWeR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iYXFs7RLSPsDFFLJWBVcoMhUN8khnmzYoiU5VPOGTHiukQBNSNkv7EK6%2FQnasA2S
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yIylomuEWc4%2BP1rTRnKKiUakNQnEVJojjBfqZ%2FkFn%2Bsab8FX7IuJd%2BD8JCPnObnR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6kb6Jge%2FKg3GPQiSJAOicBxmh65kwED52XOGBjfnu7y6lQPKex9RfHJ354T2KC8U
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zI0uoJcNq%2FuxkuMTLI%2B2nxcBSXj00QdYMcudivb05EHgWC7GBwRgzW%2BdLWQGRSgL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3c1HT%2BRs9eXNaw6%2FBUijrbDxVO0Ildyi7jGMl%2FRlA7fRb5Iid%2B0CFGyZrg%2Bt0%2FHz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5kytdxzESrzG06OhgPnohLN403uHb0DXlnzRcsDGad1pslCrOrIaP7fqEhSoH%2FH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzGXN8Rv0y75r3ozMaFqfaojPkSHP%2Fz0UkoNLUAtc%2BPfRxjnqAFmrl%2B9%2BIZ2HY0P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B48MjY%2B2WvwrnZYNi4PJVNmVQOiNSFPrJhWnC3LL3iYGAGLoJJ%2B5JCgf88OrLKG6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvAZu9pmZist8AAzdFsU1uu%2BpijKO2Ka7tp0pEYZRSm4MAKEUXIQFvazxDgaLHt1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnyJiQzshNHhHQFDR1ZV95Zx6pVHX5cMI7eEdDGh6WhEzY6p%2BX%2BOn78GDcXeGwHZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DriFTBROCKpLvwX%2FdSXFbgKaD1ZtyktIyv4A0JkbIy4QeZ%2BiZNMiUTS6QLb3kMP7


COVINGTON INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/02/2026 15:29
User:             9134abem
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     18

GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07
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0011100 0231  KTRS                          360.00         360.00         220.68          25.56            .00         139.32   61.3
0011100 0232  CERS                       83,482.77      83,546.82      47,368.24       6,970.18            .00      36,178.58   56.7
0011100 0338  REG FEES                    3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       1,410.00       1,590.00   47.0
0011100 0349  OTHER PROF                 45,420.00      45,420.00      29,042.84         200.00      11,291.37       5,085.79   88.8
0011100 0432  TECH REPS                   8,000.00       8,000.00       1,799.00       1,750.00       3,225.60       2,975.40   62.8
0011100 0532  PHONE                     200,000.00     200,000.00     109,473.39      15,496.06      90,026.61         500.00   99.8
0011100 0534  CELL PHONE                  2,500.00       2,500.00       1,490.74         248.32            .00       1,009.26   59.6
0011100 0542  NEWSP ADV                     300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0011100 0580  TRAV OTDST                  8,000.00       8,000.00         365.75            .00            .00       7,634.25    4.6
0011100 0626  GASOLINE                      400.00         400.00          64.25            .00            .00         335.75   16.1
0011100 0650  SUPP TECH                  24,000.00      23,000.00      11,970.88            .00       3,010.01       8,019.11   65.1
0011100 0653  SOFT TECH                 130,000.00      45,000.00       6,205.49            .00            .00      38,794.51   13.8
0011100 0735  TECH SFTWR                       .00      85,000.00      81,973.50            .00            .00       3,026.50   96.4
0011100 0739  OTHR EQUIP                 20,000.00      20,000.00       9,342.77       5,813.27       5,990.94       4,666.29   76.7
0011100 0810  DUES/FEES                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0011100 0893  UNIFORMS                      500.00       1,500.00       1,333.52            .00            .00         166.48   88.9
0011100 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL COMPUTER/NETWORK SERVICE    1,022,285.55   1,022,719.91     580,905.86      71,518.96     114,954.53     326,859.52   68.0%

0011101 FOOD SERVICES GF                   

0011101 0616  FD NI NFS                  15,000.00      15,000.00       5,967.29            .00            .00       9,032.71   39.8

  TOTAL FOOD SERVICES GF               15,000.00      15,000.00       5,967.29            .00            .00       9,032.71   39.8%

0011105 MEDICAID BILLING OFFICE            

0011105 0345  MEDIC SVCS                 28,000.00      28,000.00       8,035.85            .00      19,964.15            .00  100.0

  TOTAL MEDICAID BILLING OFFICE        28,000.00      28,000.00       8,035.85            .00      19,964.15            .00  100.0%

0011139 STAFF RECRUITMENT & PLACEMENT      

0011139 0240  TUITION RE                 60,000.00      30,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00      29,000.00    3.3

  TOTAL STAFF RECRUITMENT & PLAC       60,000.00      30,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00      29,000.00    3.3%

0011197 C.O. OUT OF SCHOOL TIME            

0011197 0113  OTHER CERT                       .00      28,960.00       1,740.00       1,740.00            .00      27,220.00    6.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7VSn8%2FFveye%2FCKaoXm6UyYXlt%2Bb2fyhn5IWFTqqtSL7Pl9sxqodTV2Wyx0sCEG4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyyByyMhW82w%2Fg0tOietS6AeWkYexZ2A84RH7a1lsmIdxQc2wBm%2F7pIrFLUOySUG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlDvthu0p1M1wtlKCysQk8Lz%2FcEjM7BWJgwFTWvxpImfIlWuM8ZfLIjCuqxF3VYT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nd%2FzBDh4MBYduEJe0EbdGhHMK7HuiMx2eYuvsMuNEi4S2wwLeCVxh%2FRyfqQJt%2BGk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wQmdiT15lw%2BxZl3jGUgL77PU4YKSDiGuunHAsCaNJcaX3z9RFfPh2i46fWswOz1v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FCCaS0d5Rb4%2Ba0%2F0hHtbQ66jjeLutTR8hjwhXIHZFuPitHMjzV3w52DHjPe2meBS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Czmz38Spo41D%2FvjVtNnxP%2Fak0HDbOm9UJoSBY8C58W%2FOgmp9YNrJYRhx%2BLgutw5t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfMexjVxz1fiCWdumYJaOVLHYLAVBA5v1cxL%2Fshqfl0RUF7bWYKfchbQqqtL7xDS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vjJxgb%2Bizembt4FdQI9FKHjs5WFVpBtTgd%2FpLHvEAS0UJ%2BTON7J3%2B6yVm18Tzz0h
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lk1A8ziKfMlDnd9CUxkhy90BZbez1fHIBd844ATe4oyBWrQGlQVqhGkgco3Oa9BS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dP6ktC%2FpwRngg9ovmNnsECltwbpSkR9kGw0TVPoz8Qsb1vAFUGHgcB4GfGOQripY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOYC22EDOW86oMzLWdnkpSDw4eVnLLplFHtGug5wUg9vGilsC6LH4AnkIu44j%2F4O
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrNYeQS7SIozIllRNwW32Kp7JVEUC5vNvwrIqVxbMwC1sHWEduNKmNZ9%2BFMy0W6m
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uf7EoPRViJuZIu1Nao8RxgHjMG9ga2%2Fhf5ZBcHMRVsyFXNpXsnzoG5PJYjkhxo7p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPAceaEl4NYi6Hov%2BgB52ns2F%2BcIFjdfI1%2FE4j%2FKPYb3zk6xg%2BT5iorEJlWIm2R0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5WVdnq%2BhTJ%2BJ1MZKjT1Ooo2AkFxs1uaKRR6ijIRaeZuWUqSGWY61kD8BNLC4oAp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DB8DaMGvLIPSRMppfhVkVcaE54WlxMw0gJ5NB5vxz8nin%2BKCI9IYjB40Ji28thwh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2rRrS8106Syadg0gy1clYobSVLGAz2GDjpD%2BYI6acTFcx2MWkp%2BApzeTsvwyBAK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KO8ZmGyBBLgIuWqlX9XmjMrfV2xyCkTaWX86olp%2Bwya607bufTMFaMqJs%2BHK6xB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yLJ3Cs3Py%2Fo7bYKc8dPzin%2Fu82Az%2FwvoAFLIkesHabC9KoJomTrHAtnluYzNtvFV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SXN%2BTFrWd%2FHOCwTD3G8mSoJkM4DKgss%2Bnc9M%2Br0wedcbxkUIFC1HH1kiuXDCsYR
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0011197 0130  CLS REG SA                       .00      42,486.00            .00            .00            .00      42,486.00     .0
0011197 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00       5,664.00         335.10         335.10            .00       5,328.90    5.9
0011197 0221  FICA                             .00         351.17          14.45          14.45            .00         336.72    4.1
0011197 0222  MEDICARE                         .00       1,115.20          28.87          28.87            .00       1,086.33    2.6
0011197 0231  KTRS                             .00       2,137.41          54.30          54.30            .00       2,083.11    2.5
0011197 0232  CERS                             .00       1,054.22          49.36          49.36            .00       1,004.86    4.7
0011197 0253  KSBA UNEMP                       .00          60.00            .00            .00            .00          60.00     .0
0011197 0349  OTHER PROF                       .00       1,900.00            .00            .00       1,900.00            .00  100.0
0011197 0610  SUPPLIES                         .00       1,550.00            .00            .00            .00       1,550.00     .0
0011197 0616  FD NI NFS                        .00         750.00         354.40         354.40            .00         395.60   47.3
0011197 0894  FIELD TRIP                       .00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL C.O. OUT OF SCHOOL TIME              .00      86,528.00       2,576.48       2,576.48       1,900.00      82,051.52    5.2%

0011229 COMMUNITY RELATIONS                

0011229 0110  CRT PRM SA                 81,767.00      83,567.00      34,819.60       6,963.92            .00      48,747.40   41.7
0011229 0111  CRT EXT DY                  6,630.00       6,776.00       2,823.20         564.64            .00       3,952.80   41.7
0011229 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0011229 0130  CLS REG SA                125,136.00     129,246.00      75,393.50      10,770.50            .00      53,852.50   58.3
0011229 0131  CLASS SUPP                  8,000.00       8,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00       5,000.00   37.5
0011229 0221  FICA                          496.00         496.00            .00            .00            .00         496.00     .0
0011229 0222  MEDICARE                    3,145.09       3,230.79       1,632.42         256.64            .00       1,598.37   50.5
0011229 0231  KTRS                        6,267.09       6,444.39       3,481.14         548.98            .00       2,963.25   54.0
0011229 0232  CERS                        1,489.60       1,489.60            .00            .00            .00       1,489.60     .0
0011229 0335  PROF CONS                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0011229 0338  REG FEES                    2,500.00       2,500.00       2,000.00            .00            .00         500.00   80.0
0011229 0349  OTHER PROF                  7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0
0011229 0352  OTHER TECH                 10,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0011229 0531  POSTAGE                       400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0011229 0532  PHONE                       1,300.00       1,300.00         655.02         109.10            .00         644.98   50.4
0011229 0559  PRINTING                    9,000.00       9,000.00       8,618.00            .00            .00         382.00   95.8
0011229 0580  TRAV OTDST                  5,000.00       5,000.00         337.75            .00       1,324.86       3,337.39   33.3
0011229 0610  SUPPLIES                    5,000.00       5,000.00       1,843.39            .00         167.50       2,989.11   40.2
0011229 0616  FD NI NFS                     800.00         800.00            .00            .00            .00         800.00     .0
0011229 0650  SUPP TECH                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0011229 0653  SOFT TECH                   1,500.00       1,500.00         364.80          62.00         437.72         697.48   53.5
0011229 0674  AWARDS                      2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
0011229 0735  TECH SFTWR                       .00      18,350.00      18,350.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011229 0810  DUES/FEES                   4,000.00       4,000.00         875.00            .00            .00       3,125.00   21.9

  TOTAL COMMUNITY RELATIONS           287,930.78     302,599.78     154,193.82      19,275.78       1,930.08     146,475.88   51.6%

0011804 ADVANCING ACCEPTANCE & OPPORT      

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zRU5A0pwQp%2BHJPA0nfCnanMTKQnxa0VE%2FCuMyALmjYnfxhMnWUmAOoK4zv%2BQ7UmO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFYHxi%2FNZk2CYScKhM1RS5UPGMLtqTMNnym%2B5qlZ1eSyDgcrGq1AaHm2lpWeFTHL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h2W5bw4n7dB3zT%2BRoA6m1FOrqN3tzYqeogwhNn0LWuz98T%2BpdIYMoT4xnU7aFIVd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LguFp0hfx5ugTJoqMfrv91PYE54Bt3JNgy0m7PvV7TtIFyJ5Cj5k%2BGmQbeUf%2B77C
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOSmRzmt8mJ5lGtae7XWZTBswvMhWNnEtL86CnfrdqX3%2BmTAmwYp7Ri%2FADYCmFGs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6v2AZFjVgVQeuX5dH8qHxd7BjcLtDlqFDJ%2BwzFkviHv6IZUIjoq%2BwbH4CphmYx5l
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpcbZWsDSkw6kViz5wEFfQa2R9usz3ju3QHmK%2B%2FZ3vgFo2wMIpZq52%2FlgdLAaVfs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8vb30zgrTPObLnLw%2B6SZx%2FnLWg3QCQcygnz4jNkkPOqUujufOBYaozSk7uK1fDdr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fGbSRXlU22xaXHHGq88ugKTMzbBFxL8rqNJdBR%2BZCWJ8qNFACuP5EdTbsTUdIfjT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MKa6wuy%2BpuUiNcPIgzof8ax2lSf9sY0WWs%2FA6HwLfU6NpN%2BaeG8FNRwtvKwXgb7p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2F6fiM3%2Fk9OzDY3eHVAP3LC2n9IHSa7kGjTcNiDR0%2FjA6KRmZRK%2Fs%2F%2Bw27cpJdHu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djU83SFVPe7aSwtPojVPlZr1MOaaeEWLP5pYiZQxSubyrvKy9fvJkB7R8WPM9FjV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OGHcIplSx6tzd7p8dIkmR557Rx97KQu2YBDJWsigUibGCVMhD1uhj0picZVqFiVK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FF%2FOZ570ec5MkWU%2BN4lDlcADJo1zTs9tvEbLNpU3YCcEYxvZFqPe9Zj8MXUWH3Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XSDk4BcERaL0l528Cib7EVQ1RcFNstUdeAvGPlxGX5sm0KYZwWB8ijTND52cOpAQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SThhSXT4R1GD83iXMf7PvHAzf0Rb8pBmV4JpT7MYTy5Yu3CgEJvH3RMJzzw3RnT4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVw1EseesBD1tZ2KMoKIyvC1y8pMUNlILZE6stbZWfG1I%2B%2BX54PFfxS5puBGrGkt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkT4Dg77aWNFpTv4YZLVFqZwGsAN8POsYL2Eh3kDKbaBNiMtMqOxadK9jG%2FJgvay
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xHt8WIvoV7WI9d7NcySlFPMRO4E1NdwXGhYrw8tZqfnyxgrwzE6G8QxTecVRbedw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJzIfaeBWj8hb3M6yiygsaDRQaFPNcXi57TD2dt8A44i%2FtlqQH6s3LUVR3wcFWUO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kk5ucdcVREz7RlirMH%2FqINgGscVduqVE78BsO9vTVpKsLP%2FUkECB7kom0aXK67t0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uw2yIVvNPXS9iW53rdTrxBg2P4zUFxNDmqHvz1Lb3TiMG5t3IVfrPlHx4GdCVisL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqElercxNoC99pFQJ7GFhXydh0y4ywJCFh%2FV8n0XNfFol2DxP2opIxcbNYE7IRkX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggK2o21s3%2FY2wPp5v2nz%2F%2FyogrZH6DTLiBlvOcnMjgUgZx%2FJVTZPVVkD%2B1iueO78
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grsguwi8J7ue%2FU5If6NwF5GJMt36POIZ8KmfQqpkpOJD7UoqpBAx%2BMhZZ58spkIX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7ofc5%2Bq3QjyOJWFFU%2Bu7GyY0wy9K04UVSWIM8HFYBfIvKXYsMmkfk3WpXsneSwB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiBWsGyNTuyX4h1A8M2VSi2HQ9C5AsDK5sot4NGlti40opoRk2f2zFJkmAobO9DU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdIyKaNaKCZlJyTV%2FI0VsxyE7GRGC6NcnkKFTcds8uXDXFqfix%2Ba7FH%2BZiKKop0e
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onNSMQj552y9%2Fb%2FvlqpcK5pJrwjmd5D3B2uCvXc%2BMdxSShcDVEIK%2BQN%2FjbZPkxMi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2Xv8t5jPWAmlQ%2F2OXOf03IvFA7XDfX6xwhl2Hemt2JEarkmt5EYEDbxeSPSXtpB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnUi1VI9Urf3taq%2BE8%2F4n129bLNOxmLLHM%2BdKvyPQpUiH42AV502Wz6KKq%2BasfcK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZeW%2B7BAY4ZfI4fAVsxXJc74AvdX7kj6VJ2fsVR0pe57TY5h3R13WUxhiHbkNXMXc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aFe1Y%2FAxUvlsst4CU5%2BH16Z8m2MSFPfE%2Fbybq0euOESJBlOp63qaN5BWvbcleuH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6o%2BzeWhDBEjhMiKcyRNABqILDulGqEO6MCVuyOzjFsBz9kLHLXyluZD4Y%2FQz%2F6bs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybryAFVgF0goUqfZW6fvuS%2BtQz%2BSPckVqXNPBudSup8GOzioHG96FjZ81CzsHU7a
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0011804 0113  OTHER CERT                 12,500.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
0011804 0222  MEDICARE                      181.25          72.50            .00            .00            .00          72.50     .0
0011804 0231  KTRS                          375.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0011804 0338  REG FEES                         .00       1,050.00       1,050.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0011804 0349  OTHER PROF                 17,685.22      23,049.99      20,049.00            .00       3,000.00            .99  100.0
0011804 0580  TRAV OTDST                  2,214.78       4,233.76       4,154.46            .00            .00          79.30   98.1
0011804 0810  DUES/FEES                     600.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL ADVANCING ACCEPTANCE & O       33,556.25      33,556.25      25,253.46            .00       3,000.00       5,302.79   84.2%

0101001 BIGGS INSTR                        

0101001 0110  CRT PRM SA                198,086.00      65,243.00      29,903.06       5,436.92            .00      35,339.94   45.8
0101001 0130  CLS REG SA                 42,300.00      84,153.00      38,158.74       7,012.76            .00      45,994.26   45.3
0101001 0221  FICA                        2,622.60       5,217.49       2,266.75         415.04            .00       2,950.74   43.4
0101001 0222  MEDICARE                    3,485.60       2,166.24         950.30         173.28            .00       1,215.94   43.9
0101001 0231  KTRS                        5,942.58       1,957.29         897.05         163.10            .00       1,060.24   45.8
0101001 0232  CERS                        7,876.26      15,669.29       7,105.17       1,305.78            .00       8,564.12   45.3

  TOTAL BIGGS INSTR                   260,313.04     174,406.31      79,281.07      14,506.88            .00      95,125.24   45.5%

0101043 BIGGS SPEECH PATH                  

0101043 0110  CRT PRM SA                 66,545.00      69,301.00      31,762.94       5,775.08            .00      37,538.06   45.8
0101043 0222  MEDICARE                      964.90       1,004.86         456.67          82.96            .00         548.19   45.4
0101043 0231  KTRS                        1,996.35       2,079.03         952.93         173.26            .00       1,126.10   45.8

  TOTAL BIGGS SPEECH PATH              69,506.25      72,384.89      33,172.54       6,031.30            .00      39,212.35   45.8%

0101087 J.B. ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF      

0101087 0130  CLS REG SA                106,000.00      83,794.00      47,828.85       6,812.00            .00      35,965.15   57.1
0101087 0131  CLASS SUPP                    750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
0101087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  5,000.00       5,000.00         559.83            .00            .00       4,440.17   11.2
0101087 0221  FICA                        6,928.50       5,551.73       2,880.11         407.26            .00       2,671.62   51.9
0101087 0222  MEDICARE                    1,620.38       1,298.39         673.67          95.26            .00         624.72   51.9
0101087 0232  CERS                       20,807.85      16,673.09       9,010.01       1,268.40            .00       7,663.08   54.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZyEheFHiVwbuymY65JnRIXtEEtyli0mKRT3nefkX6up3F%2FadsK0JdYTx545wP1vH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VdtmFR6TrMECGjnQ8%2BdnrUYwMtEAkrP%2FhjidEYKEdo%2FAemwHBBHUDpmzoiyr0Rf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18pk5CJq2on%2F%2Fqm1JklAehrIWscATUS5JhPgZWINZVcyuEYFmdMIP8Ss7WIfccSI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FtfdQJEYgNvxxIHM1J11w1kbZfdDajSHHAwgvxATlLChreoKlh0IpEPbK4YvNtW5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zg0wR%2FRwvOLVN1HMjC3eY9gcHaM6Ratb5dC2FP9Wyc9C7JyaZNv48lgM8w28cH9v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XEcozp1YDshtnHG4zlNuHnYF96LBq5Xd043SWBHoEvuq%2Fg4%2FVthoiMFu5x1ne9Oc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2BBxY72A%2BC8VhzKF7x9zOpH8OL4Z7arSjp0%2FYnrGHJBTWOM7QmGqsfeuI4Jr09rd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZVUbo2ebta7zl6lGHGvtGly%2FPaaYdEqBAar4JBdpoX67GlPo75AboMNaGLmqrSq9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68RVelX26FTSUG9cdYIoCNW1jXaKz%2F%2B2Yj7nPqdwHHK2XfJLb%2Btn2zKNXOvU%2BqTA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XtioyP0l11wgZBRCIv6kM415KoEUQoGhUIU7Ge9c43wqqpa1kcabiX6BZa3Jcik
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2THNeSzk6IM0sT4Hf3YQVd7w57POxyukKIVQTGlBLJm0vc3udTBwOhGT0EEVpnVQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBO9Bl3oyrLPkq46uWwZo7IRK9GUtqPq%2BybU53RWvEwP68HVjgj5T%2BgHTA73XED2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gOkgXXYBbTlrybHlcJYFsYPbdu2u13XE5nOYQ03ymew7R7TInLXEDcWYft0fdL6g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HNrhv0lrcVuYJmlNPDsbowNZ6J6E4o341lmMltNvohEfwLoyfi2XCcceH6LmloyE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYhFAUKSVkhQGMLtiPPcQK8RyrIZM9GYlrrExkLwvoeRZmxG5HQuczIUqgKvb43Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRb%2BSgZlpyA2p7mgS8cL2LXh%2BBlbXFPTGSQL3YkTyehPKaQz6NigWYtgYzOhpPvy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLRQ%2Fl%2BwHJVWGJJ76FzVbC3oIJG2hDrnXioxRRiJ%2FrSqpaSRt40Xgptpim%2F676lZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8E1rbw2XOWkwZaYn8BY14on5tY5cUeUEzaOLXUxQkWwrAu4Kf5%2B8elGn55wiZdpt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gS3rk28Mx7G%2F3%2BCyjB0S6qctf8bqPLPgwyU%2BynlcDnRQ9a%2F3dSx3TOlOffr2poxi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BbyYofT2cNRmU9ajcwvJnTFv9eyPW3NKNG975%2F48v7gMWhYVhPSFWsK32xAxk82
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nlAygMDvUMsxWX558fClF3XokdyDkG%2BYNTnG5HEzd7R2XzYa0RLQaV1EMdkAwf7Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M9WlKoSSpYLr4zri0%2BDRNuL0XQ8FrhepR%2B4hpFJoUoOgGpNoFRFOX6qpbefJeI5
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0101087 0349  OTHER PROF                  2,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0101087 0411  WATER                       7,000.00       7,000.00       4,678.08       1,743.36            .00       2,321.92   66.8
0101087 0425  PEST CONT                   1,300.00       1,300.00         676.75         227.00         682.25         -59.00  104.5
0101087 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00         218.00       1,282.00   14.5
0101087 0433  EQUIP R&M                  10,000.00       7,000.00       1,494.48         236.25            .00       5,505.52   21.3
0101087 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
0101087 0610  SUPPLIES                   12,000.00      12,000.00       2,697.10          59.32         402.56       8,900.34   25.8
0101087 0621  NAT GAS                    13,000.00      13,000.00       4,913.13       1,566.65            .00       8,086.87   37.8
0101087 0622  ELECTRIC                   27,000.00      27,000.00      20,065.48       2,345.78            .00       6,934.52   74.3
0101087 0698  LAWN/LAND                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0101087 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  3,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0101087 0893  UNIFORMS                      600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0

  TOTAL J.B. ELEM BUILD OP & MAI      226,756.73     189,717.21      95,477.49      14,761.28       1,302.81      92,936.91   51.0%

0101088 JEBEC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE GF       

0101088 0421  GARBAGE                     5,600.00       5,600.00       3,099.42         516.57            .00       2,500.58   55.3

  TOTAL JEBEC GROUNDS MAINTENANC        5,600.00       5,600.00       3,099.42         516.57            .00       2,500.58   55.3%

0101089 JEBEC SECURITY OPERATIONS GF       

0101089 0347  SECUR SERV                  1,650.00       1,650.00       2,344.72         334.96            .00        -694.72  142.1

  TOTAL JEBEC SECURITY OPERATION        1,650.00       1,650.00       2,344.72         334.96            .00        -694.72  142.1%

0101118 REGULAR INSTRUCTION                

0101118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
0101118 0130  CLS REG SA                 28,656.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0101118 0221  FICA                        1,776.67            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0101118 0222  MEDICARE                      473.51          58.00            .00            .00            .00          58.00     .0
0101118 0232  CERS                        6,080.55         744.80            .00            .00            .00         744.80     .0

  TOTAL REGULAR INSTRUCTION            40,986.73       4,802.80            .00            .00            .00       4,802.80     .0%

0101119 PSYCHOLOGIST                       

0101119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 74,136.00      76,909.00      35,249.94       6,409.08            .00      41,659.06   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dw0Ki0KSHY1i63dM1zSngoJTOJVnbhp353jlDge66rKpWb6BWmpc27oPtEa6ihBE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2BcgirHUYwY25ytxLfx%2BlytY5TbJBSxPoJ5Q6iBgAjpvQ4G8ztmIhXVmQAUg8o6W
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lefrEHAtN8iNVFdOK5rACod%2FyHxbd%2BlAKPZ%2FMDAmwUfGXja%2FLzGSzK%2Bq0S6QH6Xc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8h1ksJMtvZNPp2JDrru3r%2Bdkw7EW24pvHTyngagphgScPJyRpff0tZ7wJ8p95CsN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHQS15n8LRCAO63wv1I%2BTynTZpT%2BRMFM1vI5e73l7CxcwM0d3YEUpKu4jqnspCUK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bpws5PU5rOTWLCrwymMO3hkTzqod2z0GZNriX827jDGq5QsB13eG1pgrsj7CGlM4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3hVLcXhYUG1g7HL72hezOwZrKyCdMiL6GEiIVvULvPOdf%2BF13r%2BlKkkRWVhK%2FSb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ONl2K0f0IKjfEevI9kCD%2BohbFlZGkgXw3HlmV%2Be9j0zHnhDaH77jD6AHXTsAFTr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UW0njCtEMfclgctPNs6RTsrHxJ0ImyRuYXLJRV86%2F6sD1VfFhl2Oct88HpiufYk%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anqcMwQZ31zuJnoV1ezF7ZXnTVnHsStFqzc1FyqyPd%2BC6IHLbptNA2kg4sdrKv%2Fr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNKLtLqplnHgx0vWoqZqPrXSu0V4y8BD3NEUB0cKLq91nO9pi4AVxf5ALFniq8TP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXMW1Xsum44%2F%2BEo2acPOIqS2FmNhtqtoCBs3WvtGSYvwvBq6%2BwhOmzYhIju9tQh6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4Dxm%2BqDu2Wx5wtcVUlugaxWAAjUrRR6XpGLpxYaBq4XCAOoCBeStV1C7wJN6569
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FkmFcwOtGqf6A2LASVLB29%2BEkX0jXI2S69GI6ebpIWHIc7utLEc0xaP18DdadjWv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ivM5ZCA%2FdVtzhtqTKtUH6Tl5pn%2BGEHM6YiQM3tbxxBH4B1mK5Z0LqjOx1%2BsL%2B%2FIz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIDdSIqg8yiFB8xZSB5%2FuccRUgHeN1PMqQEhzRTRK59YB5FqbUKxFyLee2X7NVID
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLVHpaFzu904lMPhDJXwsGfr5v3ydFIQdivknMa3KuqgGst3kz%2BoFN1D55xiQQTE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vWEyXV67GvKTSjxLYjdBRFS%2Blc954%2Bw8jCO8A4ibF8eZGePns2jrvj5f616WnJeY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B05Hz7DC%2FNM%2BNFETKZYo1OPBsQ%2B63OPSjrzLXYyf2NwSnnpSNLjpzQae1TEmQIw8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ff%2BqKrtc4nlree75ZPPI7BoPG4WBZ82maqS8bKfMziIhODCg6cXiYq7s%2BTUYP%2BEm
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0101119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  4,008.00       4,158.00       1,905.42         346.44            .00       2,252.58   45.8
0101119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,133.09       1,175.47         499.70          90.18            .00         675.77   42.5
0101119 0231  KTRS                        2,344.32       2,432.01       1,114.63         202.66            .00       1,317.38   45.8

  TOTAL PSYCHOLOGIST                   81,621.41      84,674.48      38,769.69       7,048.36            .00      45,904.79   45.8%

0101918 JEBECEC REG INSTR BD PAID GF       

0101918 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0101918 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0101918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 2,775.00       2,775.00            .00            .00            .00       2,775.00     .0
0101918 0221  FICA                          296.05         296.05            .00            .00            .00         296.05     .0
0101918 0222  MEDICARE                       83.74          83.74            .00            .00            .00          83.74     .0
0101918 0231  KTRS                           30.00          30.00            .00            .00            .00          30.00     .0
0101918 0232  CERS                          889.10         889.11            .00            .00            .00         889.11     .0

  TOTAL JEBECEC REG INSTR BD PAI        7,073.89       7,073.90            .00            .00            .00       7,073.90     .0%

0111028 ADULT HIGH SCHOOL G.F.             

0111028 0110  CRT PRM SA                169,578.00     105,792.00      44,149.49       9,483.38            .00      61,642.51   41.7
0111028 0111  CRT EXT DY                  7,020.00       7,020.00            .00            .00            .00       7,020.00     .0
0111028 0113  OTHER CERT                  3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
0111028 0120  CRT SUB SA                 27,000.00      27,000.00       2,784.00         348.00            .00      24,216.00   10.3
0111028 0130  CLS REG SA                121,000.00     122,415.00      74,469.77      10,975.62            .00      47,945.23   60.8
0111028 0221  FICA                        7,502.00       7,589.73       4,458.60         657.30            .00       3,131.13   58.7
0111028 0222  MEDICARE                    4,750.17       3,845.79       1,719.91         295.61            .00       2,125.88   44.7
0111028 0231  KTRS                        6,197.94       4,284.36       1,407.95         294.94            .00       2,876.41   32.9
0111028 0232  CERS                       22,530.20      22,793.67      12,264.81       1,682.24            .00      10,528.86   53.8
0111028 0531  POSTAGE                       300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0111028 0580  TRAV OTDST                    275.00         275.00            .00            .00            .00         275.00     .0
0111028 0610  SUPPLIES                    3,400.00       3,400.00            .00            .00         300.00       3,100.00    8.8
0111028 0644  TEXTBKS                     1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0111028 0739  OTHR EQUIP                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL ADULT HIGH SCHOOL G.F.        373,803.31     308,965.55     141,254.53      23,737.09         300.00     167,411.02   45.8%

0111087 ADULT HIGH SCHOOL BLDG OPER        

0111087 0349  OTHER PROF                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BYiYhxnYkXJiSWZBk4Q0KtSuxhGL%2F9lET392UPXbWv0679zvJ9GVpKLMjstrxB%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiH%2B611FUz83NKer5EeTOUoZkIsGRMF7R2w63iE6deYqhPunZQVUknVAE9A%2BzXYc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2B8C3PQrR3CnivL6NkJn680acnmimi%2Bi2s6VUJMtXFZOWUWAkX%2F3IX6GguDsZMPo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UEKPI7xs2sVfDV4Gzb91q26jOsfi7nk6hryDZW16ueZlnbIKDOMXFd70dzK4uIoi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hXgsZhsRt5qWstK%2B3jq1E23synG61WDxAW8M3uJQXnbjUPVR0eVyTCbBxaGz5Zs0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWQ8H1ASx%2FOobz0lWxRRtXQ%2FhFnLxw9z4LdazRNrR1P%2Bbubhyvl%2Fy0KMWj7CGTo2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3%2B4Sb84Jo8uTyaJu3CZVRiuQ6aPshTYbNpBw%2FH9bcEgDJqG2tmtV9tXVdN9lu%2Bp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2BK0gTduWcF34T%2BIzYaImW1qKZAt7Y6TLBWijAYFRhSLzathwI2YIxn%2B5Lg6YZ7F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7YJH%2BkDVMk3dw0bBgi6EulySlWO%2FkpSfmDu3R%2F%2Ft8Ae2Fw2Kr9vEm9XHbCPn5Af
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHnO%2Bx8B3mJxydhUv0buYBDLW0R3fdB1TJFAWf5l60m2BqgtFyQM6gwKEOJ1Ei3F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwpsCpfPg8oNc3S9pHOIltH5WbuN%2BNj5mLUPvW4JEsOOpwByGYPv7vLyeE9TNgsx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mTDBBh%2BDpASE%2FyhKgv3jsmfjfgXYb893pG17OYqkq0J04IvqCBsY4xQ6%2FUKIrCTd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPMfzSBHGd3Zs6%2FHY%2FqE095TLwelnbLiG1B1%2BYwJ0nOkCNPGUXvoy00G9u26hKwQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zbSxWQA4wTT0On1L979U5aMcUOB9qCnVrdDTB87VyousBwDfEgjOCxx2yADvT1LP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yMXNJVJhtK6C5i0za6MwEBflh72349%2FEOXsMXc0oett72rRKiCyWXWDbut8w%2BZML
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sl4VfkKArJukW9dgog4I5GOK1R%2BXN6b%2FatvdKVWOexhIetPLcZkP32HCycyKXzLN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gCRVZ0osIbmytXgPrwPNNAuQV4m2Yh9qX1Idf6yXzpGCtTesdcASfYlmHA0VHW8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WkhJbe9SVSqmWiqWTe0qdSpsIpIau3oTTerWau8jWFazwO2GYNh0PXqdabOvVTXo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftSzChLZgzsGyQUs%2BqkeLLtle5qd9FQPGeMcW2Cyy2EIVaTuV%2F%2FRRJI1je6JIGw7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjIoViwHKTYppdKbYXln1vUsQk6CalfdZNFRo%2By2INRrWdSvM%2Fx%2BKhe1tVrXK9mm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MAJ7EpwvykqS1LB%2BIvDCKaMY6GLFXkmp%2F74SsjOl%2BVMUoraHLjrDg8VZ25NyHxJi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F23BqCDL2%2B0KhkQQm0Y8%2Bx8ml0RtI0f53Hc%2BkZBKmGALmO%2BsMnHlXpTtGVfBZ01
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p8y%2BG3EWic2sDtZ6dABT7L91YOIds4o%2FbLoQ%2Bb2AeGwLxE7POFoHw4tRLSbFy%2Fci
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9FxEhe5BIqD4vdWC3DmUmmGvhyj3c95CpeaeWq5vOfXOlt3fQzV0k4QNON8RdPKS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dEDu8c13X5w1DWn7df%2Fl%2Fr4ZV6zi%2FajwVlquAbp6Q1yY%2FpVNSBhFNDoi4Y%2BPIcO%2F
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0111087 0411  WATER                         750.00         750.00         391.94            .00            .00         358.06   52.3
0111087 0425  PEST CONT                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0111087 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0111087 0434  BLDG REPR                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
0111087 0580  TRAV OTDST                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0111087 0621  NAT GAS                     1,400.00       1,400.00         668.30         243.48            .00         731.70   47.7
0111087 0622  ELECTRIC                    1,200.00       1,200.00         969.58         108.46            .00         230.42   80.8
0111087 0698  LAWN/LAND                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0111087 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  1,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL ADULT HIGH SCHOOL BLDG O       10,850.00       9,850.00       2,029.82         351.94            .00       7,820.18   20.6%

0131030 HOLMES ALT. SCHOOL SOCIAL WORK     

0131030 0112  CRT EX DUT                  2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0
0131030 0222  MEDICARE                       31.90          31.90            .00            .00            .00          31.90     .0
0131030 0231  KTRS                           66.00          66.00            .00            .00            .00          66.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT. SCHOOL SOCIA        2,297.90       2,297.90            .00            .00            .00       2,297.90     .0%

0131031 TLC GUIDANCE COUNSELING            

0131031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 61,104.00      64,108.00      37,396.38       5,342.34            .00      26,711.62   58.3
0131031 0111  CRT EXT DY                  8,258.00      86,664.00       5,053.58         721.94            .00      81,610.42    5.8
0131031 0112  CRT EX DUT                  6,408.00       6,723.00       3,921.68         560.24            .00       2,801.32   58.3
0131031 0222  MEDICARE                    1,098.67       2,283.68         617.28          83.52            .00       1,666.40   27.0
0131031 0231  KTRS                        2,273.10       4,724.85       1,391.18         198.74            .00       3,333.67   29.4
0131031 0338  REG FEES                      200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
0131031 0580  TRAV OTDST                    450.00         450.00            .00            .00            .00         450.00     .0

  TOTAL TLC GUIDANCE COUNSELING        79,791.77     165,153.53      48,380.10       6,906.78            .00     116,773.43   29.3%

0131037 HOLMES ALT HEALTH SERV             

0131037 0610  SUPPLIES                      150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT HEALTH SERV            150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0%

0131059 HOLMES ALT. LIBRARY G.F.           

0131059 0610  SUPPLIES                      350.00         350.00            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q7lMMr7JS1BbdEFRAl4pvMqn1TC%2FOb27mtSLOHcPm9huA3O9o%2BPVsP4C0ZhaxuGG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2hEH83di0Lwls9B%2FbCZwPUSm7mt9gQffaWeQdWrA%2BRdtm0PlbFkdoPEZPCEM5Ow6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c7xMZEhfXRJ9sDETitLTJqc5T%2B6hCxceTJh1b1eCTp9R9Am28HSkY49WNGBC2Kx%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5G3vjD0gt1gQKDfMIzS8gVPn7EkMiKz8Cx4H5cot7dP8kNYypgTNCz0JBK8YVak%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJPEO4Mg57TbIuU036gSH%2BEkWvfPNw5%2BJfr6mfu6Ksqb0lTtgW4Rer0MS5R0kkQX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxdEWEMn7YD5Qd2u3r3i9wAk8b4SidkdM8gvaS4xwlPnR1zXdWex2ReA5yG8vAnx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hABRFhzeiqvL5tQZCB%2F08ntW1JrAsFrdX0mwzGcbquY8EgbS%2Bno7q9uF%2BFSyNOey
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OozBKuVGJNa2xppuVyoqI4LnN43BjbUdOUdVFjP4p%2BnA8M1OXses4Rn728NhZHVu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rPD%2Bfa0Y9fD%2F3FRRBvYY4e8QNYcdaTdbfQqfOv3AwdG22DsYgqb%2FqlI1TrFmkEA6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Of6TgW7I1I2HC3kK4gs6CDe26zJ7yWhzztnfw71BCnpUspQBILDdrhfYi4ALgQxI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yqpqMteN%2FYTxj%2FtvJXXgNl9%2FLft%2FtVpcHcIA3sl3SDnNDwJLb6aEBzzwX3tJfyp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WF%2Bm4YK%2FNy6sZTGKOBVmoGME6AK2t9M%2FxfwJ16Oo0xPdKBhvFv8Eab%2F8pjXXx8DU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ba12XjvapzZcJf8bdjCdbDdFBSS%2BczxBLwhTrgLx9TuBtsF4oQi3DqvD40HqXEzF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55ICxQtMw7vt7s4b9VbbTrovqc8%2Fgn6YQxN0khpPhhnPuKurhzRpJQBkCJt3%2Fk2b
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QN%2BkNpWc6RdJOReZGt2qTRS%2Bh6oEjRN9KfmCnTf%2Fn6vOlNl7e0BqiG%2FKjvDhzZX4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ap5F%2B07gijNhmNnXupNxC1PabDlrD%2FrsLOhigcwCg33F7CoSc1mAbUxBJ0atM1fl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CryYoEghGBk7CVzbswMyLq9wlCry%2FewVoGAQCtPq0ZMT4NzYtt5eZkiHkClbMFR7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSdJYSiB%2BbNgkJ3brj58bbxg0N7cH2mZ1F%2BJIm1x9OKE5SVjsuqjpRLPuBM5W8RS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9jcbdBi7VzrEiRefbcCPgKIiChyY0mWDFc4HQYzRuu%2F3LVBfnc%2Fcdmf8VWACaxj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F1J5jiaVKngRvl%2FYu5q44WO5FgChqf%2FKcvc0WWXgBMGmXOArrufMejjzcaa%2B2EaU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1tCSFqiwhPV37ezUidg4I4GadDZbXgBrhakWgobXYhjiynNejIWd7FVHivaizAR
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0131059 0641  LIB BOOKS                     200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
0131059 0642  MAG & NEWS                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00         137.50          62.50   68.8
0131059 0643  SUPP BKS                      650.00          25.25            .00            .00            .00          25.25     .0
0131059 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00         624.75         624.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT. LIBRARY G.F.        1,400.00       1,400.00         624.75            .00         137.50         637.75   54.4%

0131077 HOLMES ALT DIRECTOR                

0131077 0110  CRT PRM SA                180,500.00     152,868.00      89,173.00      12,739.00            .00      63,695.00   58.3
0131077 0130  CLS REG SA                 48,887.00      50,687.00      29,567.44       4,223.92            .00      21,119.56   58.3
0131077 0221  FICA                        3,030.99       3,142.59       1,543.40         221.36            .00       1,599.19   49.1
0131077 0222  MEDICARE                    3,326.11       2,951.55       1,636.74         234.42            .00       1,314.81   55.5
0131077 0231  KTRS                        5,415.00       4,586.04       2,675.12         382.16            .00       1,910.92   58.3
0131077 0232  CERS                        9,102.76       9,437.92       5,505.50         786.50            .00       3,932.42   58.3
0131077 0338  REG FEES                      300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0131077 0531  POSTAGE                       350.00         350.00            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0
0131077 0532  PHONE                       1,600.00       1,600.00         892.53         148.65            .00         707.47   55.8
0131077 0580  TRAV OTDST                    900.00         900.00            .00            .00            .00         900.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT DIRECTOR           253,411.86     226,823.10     130,993.73      18,736.01            .00      95,829.37   57.8%

0131118 HOLMES ALT. REG INSTR.             

0131118 0110  CRT PRM SA                321,687.00     385,002.00     176,459.36      32,083.52            .00     208,542.64   45.8
0131118 0130  CLS REG SA                139,276.00     180,444.00      82,703.61      15,037.02            .00      97,740.39   45.8
0131118 0221  FICA                        8,635.11      11,187.53       4,927.22         893.22            .00       6,260.31   44.0
0131118 0222  MEDICARE                    6,683.96       8,198.97       3,537.60         638.26            .00       4,661.37   43.1
0131118 0231  KTRS                        9,650.61      11,550.06       5,293.86         962.52            .00       6,256.20   45.8
0131118 0232  CERS                       25,933.20      33,598.67      15,399.37       2,799.89            .00      18,199.30   45.8
0131118 0347  SECUR SERV                    900.00         900.00            .00            .00            .00         900.00     .0
0131118 0349  OTHER PROF                362,150.00     362,150.00     271,612.23      90,537.41      90,537.41            .36  100.0
0131118 0531  POSTAGE                          .00         451.00         234.00            .00         217.00            .00  100.0
0131118 0610  SUPPLIES                   17,365.00      15,396.00       3,801.33         964.66         811.92      10,782.75   30.0
0131118 0616  FD NI NFS                     250.00         750.00         441.78            .00            .00         308.22   58.9
0131118 0674  AWARDS                        500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0131118 0733  F&F                              .00         793.00         697.38         164.91          92.65           2.97   99.6
0131118 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0131118 0894  FIELD TRIP                    200.00         425.00         225.00            .00            .00         200.00   52.9

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT. REG INSTR.        894,230.88   1,012,346.23     565,332.74     144,081.41      91,658.98     355,354.51   64.9%

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYbKCfP0C1gxugE3kOyaoBdgdeSr%2B69Sy0ZlQrF1skx6t3sFRzz4SEk0%2B7aNgr4p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qBwzSqj6echSIs9H0EIEWXvXT53YDXrzBwFFFgf0nmCX0jOK6UcXievAN0udlHZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BCWEy2FAS8d0Ssexv01cmUTXZe8Ag1JEXciOWKlydRtSaZ%2B8QANi8zacdMVGeQd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ye4jbxSDwOk6vTEoprnzCvQ6Pt0UQ1e6Rfyv6Mm2Coc8yh6S7o%2F8JkWyjy46d%2F7j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CsUag4kG3ZnhEu26LGI70RJW3hiXd5GD3cZGSEYWGM4D7UIGgUXxo5UHWxpuvZ8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0follj2ROlXvdvXrz0pCIyZNN%2BoKZS7pF3sPv63lRtNWq%2BR1oyuOqKgowKbNPJ8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ou%2BvR7N1bW2FsN1ch%2FWULP2%2FDYbFQIPUkwMPk251%2F5ab2U1j%2BgMdDIWOWm1E1e0J
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NjyWxgXQL4KlPPH3Dr2Eth3mjo6di%2FJ0nyvPZGegU0cklAvP6ZWrTOl0nMmo5YqF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ao0cmuHSw0WuUKvoVwKeJ8izAs60DSvjgTe9D5Xs6ryapQGyBsCKLt3AlPCEwse
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bIvngRHPMnp%2FFC7dx1m2%2BzPDnp7E7gKgiybE7Nf3ICoOPxQ5jBNAyaAfn%2BO0I%2BQq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7YMjDRBNPkC%2FbYbR8Qry05NdYc8qja5maHHmSKZplqmRiFvLHVI8FD230pzU4r2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4%2BA3WY7YvTOZ0li3R%2BsTt8fs4cFF3DmyZk1QOU%2BovMvRgT%2FvcYzHbGWSBRY0GBom
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fYyJUwRFQtNpij8lRNqxVhAli0cDdrG8pZ3GvNxvYKcoTrbPwsOairmBK0uvCSpn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVJYqQx1cGBpyPlfCuVrQVTVzapuaauyw%2B2izX1h%2BeCMTUuwayArWxPxyxW1Wx3g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S1QkvQrBDS%2BpmVTDYY4gZ0GpcqlGjdB0qR2vcVOU90yJt01VRKk8fceab9cux92
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jWHcZX%2BNoGOOveUZMitp%2FHXJSVtyayyNCVGOiZTKyHKXpGZXp2Mo0TrtUP9G1%2BzH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmXu31i1FqLJUvZry%2Fah998d9u%2Fl88bR168ccJeJWr%2FkOkdDhaYbcGDJTODi26ck
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5MOsNyFilVirjvqaaPG2lvxrOPQmZu2nnSLxVkFfeWWuKk6b5hxZvpTf6%2FzrB1i
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WXSrj7JiV4uV5gzia7Ru4gNZRXwPVmACJsU6oGhwLV7IlpogtcwWvmzupUKIooCE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rM6Zx2vJDjIgqzpH0rDGUS6DcKK91NN05LkF85UI3ZI78QqOjyCRsK90S47senzO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6nMgqgnKbJ4XZTkAg%2BgWCvTB18c5YergafYBu7%2BwfEUQ56axTGDcdTn8Y0OChMZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YMn1Mamf1Sge6uIr9b%2FfSbyy4eGroMF65h2FzI6XOBzOVCfTzqLnGnYe3mPIp4DE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plh9CYz3%2BK2gKXf5MmPpKBL8AJUBn07WRCekej%2FD%2FCEvyCkz6Ua6PVjqJwQZldLP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtlXhCbFIy9j21H%2B9%2F%2FHessZmKnKYVnjSzVrS6AhQOcYsKo9TMdShuYfym4a9DmY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMEhXpHRCDh%2BLlJXjdYGPk%2B1RwVyX2zhnpfo9fChzF4RUIndfN%2BHoeIsx%2B%2FRxH8I
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6AO4N6POHWhufteXeUgTRw7YWrag4QU5RO1a1yLwJD9otan0Mw%2BVxYzHC4c67nJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sqfPgGMEuwA9iUtv1RZ48BPpfpfkYz1ZQz5WwdDVxFkzFKbGxyEFFppeyTisalYi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzPjB3zQsCJxumg4VSHzJXUBc7IH76eafSub0qTKJxwwQ8uDFql5WevlakBJUBU9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hfbll0ZlHjRD6uLFhnyN1ZFGRqQZSDcdc3cJDEHufa58vSB6sOmMdi1qM5to2%2FyN
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0131121 HOLMES ALT SPEC. INSTR.            

0131121 0110  CRT PRM SA                101,427.00     107,924.00      49,465.13       8,993.66            .00      58,458.87   45.8
0131121 0112  CRT EX DUT                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0131121 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
0131121 0130  CLS REG SA                 30,223.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0131121 0221  FICA                        1,873.83            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0131121 0222  MEDICARE                    1,959.68       1,615.65         683.60         122.38            .00         932.05   42.3
0131121 0231  KTRS                        3,147.81       3,342.72       1,483.90         269.80            .00       1,858.82   44.4
0131121 0232  CERS                        5,627.51            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT SPEC. INSTR.       147,758.83     116,382.37      51,632.63       9,385.84            .00      64,749.74   44.4%

0131704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

0131704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  1,435.00       1,435.00         832.20         105.00         602.80            .00  100.0
0131704 0444  COPIER REN                  2,100.00       2,100.00         334.85            .00       1,765.15            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION               3,535.00       3,535.00       1,167.05         105.00       2,367.95            .00  100.0%

0131918 HOLMES ALT. INSTR BD PAID G.F      

0131918 0111  CRT EXT DY                  6,801.00       6,801.00         723.47         131.54            .00       6,077.53   10.6
0131918 0113  OTHER CERT                 28,100.00      28,100.00      10,713.00         382.60            .00      17,387.00   38.1
0131918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 14,500.00      14,500.00            .00            .00            .00      14,500.00     .0
0131918 0131  CLASS SUPP                 22,000.00      22,000.00       9,529.50         588.90            .00      12,470.50   43.3
0131918 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0131918 0221  FICA                        1,426.00       1,426.00         581.46          34.60            .00         844.54   40.8
0131918 0222  MEDICARE                    1,049.81       1,049.81         299.41          15.05            .00         750.40   28.5
0131918 0231  KTRS                        1,482.03       1,482.03         343.07          15.42            .00       1,138.96   23.1
0131918 0232  CERS                        4,282.60       4,282.60       1,774.38         109.65            .00       2,508.22   41.4

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT. INSTR BD PAI       80,641.44      80,641.44      23,964.29       1,277.76            .00      56,677.15   29.7%

0131977 HOLMES ALT. BD PAID                

0131977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 38,200.00      35,697.00      20,823.04       2,974.72            .00      14,873.96   58.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4jJWe3%2FDTEEPZK8eNEQ0J7eExcZszWWGosGuckzZ83jS3Izz8ropILRKvmRsBDC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ibBzNtkuHNi0NrKq7wcQP56okQ5UxHgra420tBK2sZYRYJNmtLsE%2FIf%2FKJ%2F%2F1keU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01qNGoyJtLNwN3sqOUnfp1gAYU%2FvPfH1%2BgYXBZPWVun56y%2FYyl%2FQjAGF4lpBqUEc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VR73dDkdfE81feqLtISAfsDKB8pITxR2jNvBKgoia%2FN6iNUXjlldmXisd%2BERB6E
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oYwKmmKaaWRFGi%2Bj4mfH%2FAIwHoAbijin4L5LPG2WEgoa3CYPiYCRdu%2BUe0m4xjD%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l29HdbHuxNUWLhOLe8YitRBaJ93ejWKwOnCBcf6VaWaqTgZLRvriKQoV60Nom0MS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OeGkIpCExEcQ3Q9VVGn7gcQblerN%2FjmKWqqJA1KddvUfb1%2BQetMc2YppBxTr35yL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pWpfkLBAZ%2BwbEAWU7I4b4jsvNyU0tbVcRf62BzmxjxRqGk2NeEgn7FaRtboyU9J4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yVyYlLkeWUDxDYSotQQSBmp9FnX%2Bpq%2FBk1J8JlwN9BIjsMrrlZ2lqBQZ1n2KiW7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwD83Upr3YPC1FXhm3sunr3r%2Fru7pHkmWAh57L%2FCCjX8RXvj8znRkokyyoig3xrj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHWjBNIrqP2W7LVF93bqelnRXnFgEAGl93xng30ZvxHs0sl5vGmHSHwiM1j6GpNs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=54nw1lrpaGE7mF2pE%2FpebEPu%2FRMMpMz0989NMDKmyvIkcdR%2FiIy1KNIoHgs%2FA2CB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnI%2Bnnm4IvhhFwZ2%2BkEO%2BHG%2FLWAmbpjFbpdq9Lqejk5qZDu1ey6fIcQ9ksgP23%2Fw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2o3tLpyzsuZpizA5%2BK9xqY7PkEY6NR1kKhdwMfM0C5D4H62m4TADwii4tjyvRXm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXLkKt%2FP5wtKOlfJECwDdpOe2cTwXOJGAJ5rTp7gDtsdj5gw7KWR%2BpMV27jpVkkj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5Q5wL%2B%2Fy5wOjXTD27Owhs5OSWNOemR6RY12Yb2el1H5sXvAEO9L8KCtlj%2BLougf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zbir1tQI5LlBOkwTkjf%2Bg0VNcCUDKIflIse2mc%2BBPvsK%2B0dmClxJEWvX7tq5X%2Bi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PNX8jnBHH%2BXktRJhZhuRsOB8z9UsamkXounqZlLjnoEOsO%2Ba1mgKfwjPuBX5ElGh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gV5%2BK%2FNIVaanlXRNwF2v3UYOWoIV5pwFn%2B63UmNhwMtcA8gxzE%2FVS12OchDLJI5V
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgXbapxJZtmWaPBxPcadLpkx2w6e416lTgKiVj%2B6yPLwC4GnSKR7e0NRAHq0%2FTq1
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0131977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 27,014.00      14,951.00       8,721.16       1,245.88            .00       6,229.84   58.3
0131977 0222  MEDICARE                      945.60         734.40         423.20          60.56            .00         311.20   57.6
0131977 0231  KTRS                        1,956.42       1,519.44         886.34         126.62            .00         633.10   58.3

  TOTAL HOLMES ALT. BD PAID            68,116.02      52,901.84      30,853.74       4,407.78            .00      22,048.10   58.3%

0171019 HOLMES MIDDLE FIELD TRIPS          

0171019 0130  CLS REG SA                  1,583.91       1,583.91            .00            .00            .00       1,583.91     .0
0171019 0221  FICA                           98.20          98.20            .00            .00            .00          98.20     .0
0171019 0222  MEDICARE                       22.97          22.97            .00            .00            .00          22.97     .0
0171019 0232  CERS                          294.92         294.92            .00            .00            .00         294.92     .0
0171019 0894  FIELD TRIP                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES MIDDLE FIELD TRIP        2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

0171025 HOLMES MS  ATHLETIC INSTR.G.F.     

0171025 0610  SUPPLIES                    3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS  ATHLETIC INST        3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

0171031 HOLMES MIDDLE GUIDANCE             

0171031 0110  CRT PRM SA                154,909.00     159,503.00      93,043.44      13,291.92            .00      66,459.56   58.3
0171031 0222  MEDICARE                    2,246.18       2,312.79       1,324.50         189.18            .00         988.29   57.3
0171031 0231  KTRS                        4,647.27       4,785.09       2,791.32         398.76            .00       1,993.77   58.3

  TOTAL HOLMES MIDDLE GUIDANCE        161,802.45     166,600.88      97,159.26      13,879.86            .00      69,441.62   58.3%

0171037 HOLMES MS HEALTH SERV. G.F.        

0171037 0130  CLS REG SA                 54,941.00      57,709.00      26,449.94       4,809.08            .00      31,259.06   45.8
0171037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    380.00         380.00            .00            .00            .00         380.00     .0
0171037 0221  FICA                        3,429.90       3,601.52       1,579.72         266.98            .00       2,021.80   43.9
0171037 0222  MEDICARE                      802.15         842.29         369.43          62.44            .00         472.86   43.9

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wMvanQ%2BJRk9amIzrVSRgHmJgg8QoZ2YpbLwtCZXfOJ8f%2BOApLc8lHKaZ4rIS3cp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oKYiIvgqZRUpHwaDFvAcOl5r1x4sxYFG6jaoz2QOxOw8FUccn2K0%2BSvGG1inb7pn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpUapwK5cLx%2BqjU15%2F7YmmTueUtHh5YniWC2od8XVqn0Xv%2FVIzxvH3qqOjkHoyfs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3PTZTksOeKIX9eeMOggQ2UmOfWCyccFRd9RCJXtkv3HhUdu3zblP7k%2FnppFjpCz7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1duxoZvA96SZHyD0nOM%2BxhmmbYh%2FbNKF8%2Fj%2BeWG9WHNvpepCIrcCbpBc584tsGiQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRJmBX5KnfBKKfMmAWtmF0Y6Sx4qaZJx7e2wNUu9gGm1MUMuCKkd0IL41w984vM0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZVsrw%2FKA%2FR7Bc9q93MCM%2FlQW9rmp%2FzZP%2FxxVkIcJLFcY1YSbfquC1OAyMu%2F4K2U
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D9vwfqlZP1%2BP52kisdBBVYjftttNH%2FRx%2FZxf2r0%2FB%2F75Ygd5GgiDq3lI7KD7JUs%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tLTUPaCvxH64ayUGI5umNwBrqPymL41tHGu6hf2PCCHQdru1l5YkBN1cBVaWPpVi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiY6oHoCQC3M5QNFj1q3px25x8nX95mOQdP8Jr7Wn3jyeh7aFeqlw2vmgt2Sacif
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcGv%2FIE8ssrcwk7EGNQ6ynQu3mCIzth5pwz2GE%2BkFJM5HKHNtTRtKDsHoXvWQf46
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DiY3z2Mi7raDyfDIsVJSto0SO%2FRHPgU6b7eTM9wVd0PhV%2F2EViwKu4TWBav3fJT%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kChfzkD%2BmZwBey%2B0tZNRHy9K16IQHWA6bFM%2BSEwlq5vS9O2Lgu5pJgZexMY3pikV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXNm8CiHD5RagTY%2BzwpU1nGLeCUFFJOe0%2FzbdOSeba%2FYgSKgiV90gVi3P%2FeMfr76
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjtSgpI7%2B5mi5R4fXURO2eH9yXmbxjMpP8JYixmDuTchPJeR1fgKwlWMtuHqkfwy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0OWqFghxWO3PBT%2F68f%2Fip1v%2Fziho4dUG7V7ZbT6drWo7igwwzJh9w9ifNjs8t84V
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0171037 0232  CERS                       10,300.78      10,816.17       4,925.03         895.46            .00       5,891.14   45.5

  TOTAL HOLMES MS HEALTH SERV. G       69,853.83      73,348.98      33,324.12       6,033.96            .00      40,024.86   45.4%

0171043 HOLMES MS  SPEECH PATHOLOGY        

0171043 0110  CRT PRM SA                 51,266.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0171043 0130  CLS REG SA                       .00      53,966.00      24,373.03       4,497.16            .00      29,592.97   45.2
0171043 0222  MEDICARE                      743.36         782.51         329.36          60.66            .00         453.15   42.1
0171043 0231  KTRS                        1,537.98       1,618.98         731.22         134.92            .00         887.76   45.2

  TOTAL HOLMES MS  SPEECH PATHOL       53,547.34      56,367.49      25,433.61       4,692.74            .00      30,933.88   45.1%

0171053 HMS PROF DEV                       

0171053 0113S  OTHER CERT                      .00         810.00         810.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0171053 0222  MEDICARE                         .00          11.75          11.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0171053 0231  KTRS                             .00          24.30          24.30            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HMS PROF DEV                         .00         846.05         846.05            .00            .00            .00  100.0%

0171059 HOLMES MIDDLE LIBRARY G.F.         

0171059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 45,834.00      48,227.00      22,104.06       4,018.92            .00      26,122.94   45.8
0171059 0222  MEDICARE                      664.59         699.29         319.76          57.50            .00         379.53   45.7
0171059 0231  KTRS                        1,375.02       1,446.81         663.08         120.56            .00         783.73   45.8
0171059 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES MIDDLE LIBRARY G.       49,873.61      52,373.10      23,086.90       4,196.98            .00      29,286.20   44.1%

0171077 HOLMES MS PRINCIPALS OFFICE        

0171077 0110  CRT PRM SA                301,580.00     363,499.00     212,041.06      30,291.58            .00     151,457.94   58.3
0171077 0130  CLS REG SA                189,891.00     161,432.00      95,819.39      13,122.28            .00      65,612.61   59.4
0171077 0221  FICA                       11,773.24      10,008.78       5,576.98         762.59            .00       4,431.80   55.7
0171077 0222  MEDICARE                    7,126.33       7,611.50       4,240.50         593.58            .00       3,371.00   55.7

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RvhmQikGYcdSoGWUyoK7SteGhFNyPHjpVw1nfICp8WvwCoikvu0nFQ4c9Wk%2FBel7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ar5HgSl5E36S6PBp4DvT9dQAWNccxjv5hhxA7GJZ3rZ3ZOUyq6mt25sCX9e7lWm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mjrJ5XOnXwod0OsKDIXEQGOTUwbbYb3j3b0lQY4M59q3q8HboLKLdnswai1G31Bu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4chHFw5tTsScPsJoLJxtTNsMaOzg6FFVl9dUgrjCSCcBhFQa%2F1EiTtpwlPimkjZo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVoK0DH5cy6sg40baczB55lYKggngI7PPiPK52HxuF57dn1w%2B8Am%2B5JfpZubrKKT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVWOlVhf8mt4YwHULbf7b0Ge3PYe914wwXTouxwjtH7VQ5GE4cJ%2FGnCiqqRDaRf9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hflb5keKzPJJMVMg2qBBX8lpC68%2Fre%2BshKCqPuEvzYVWvUEBLp%2BChXM1vsHhCM8w
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FWj8J8Uw8eZQOW7ggFMCCN3kx6mhB4SfmOGv0VwqDdu1lAZN9SyyPmV3LgCcJz9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSWkr7xD9tWmApE7XG7d5qOcrI%2F0m%2FTVCPhsuZbOl1iJK%2F8%2Bek3hT2%2F2Uk3uq18s
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PutZ7GDYJeg4oRhRM4h4O4jZ10nwXcfsujgJ9SY5KNoGqUEiM0pv2vi%2FtXtmzMpp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lEHDJIO93oyMsD5WHbKQmeiEw5TKJPkIX8UZDcltWtQ8LnpXr8LYA%2B7p8hhOlEb3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1E8LheP0TFDJwwLU8BaVjqd4GL%2FRFf2LvyZiaQ5zdhrEV3t95nU4Ota8RNFk2fSs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6pBV4cP3yEkMsk06qtEXh6HILz1sCWgNvS05yGpZQDw1yJKMMCWNQufh%2BVyEuV%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GBWVWyUwl1VBGbHd1yKJWqGwjIipWgMaLOikWhZsyJbNAeqhIJ8Weuxb6udTvfwf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LjJQWarEANnAVweYjTD7ns9EqPXuO9cOQO9%2BXZ%2FEOsISFFurM%2B1MtQlmrLkoy4DU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=770GTsy3F2ulLmHM26uvKcIq%2FsYaFyvWG7IOLbYU4l%2B1YmtGGYg8syot5kctrLCD
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0171077 0231  KTRS                        9,047.41      10,904.97       6,361.18         908.74            .00       4,543.79   58.3
0171077 0232  CERS                       35,357.70      30,058.64      17,807.95       2,443.38            .00      12,250.69   59.2
0171077 0531  POSTAGE                          .00         500.00         331.71            .00            .00         168.29   66.3
0171077 0532  PHONE                       3,000.00       5,855.00       1,343.99         198.20            .00       4,511.01   23.0
0171077 0580  TRAV OTDST                       .00       1,785.40       1,782.88            .00            .00           2.52   99.9
0171077 0616  FD NI NFS                        .00         788.40         788.40            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS PRINCIPALS OFF      557,775.68     592,443.69     346,094.04      48,320.35            .00     246,349.65   58.4%

0171087 HOLMES MS BUILD OP & MAINT         

0171087 0130  CLS REG SA                244,699.00     268,977.00     130,232.12      18,999.85            .00     138,744.88   48.4
0171087 0131  CLASS SUPP                  4,500.00       4,500.00            .00            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0
0171087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  3,000.00       3,000.00       1,089.70            .00            .00       1,910.30   36.3
0171087 0221  FICA                       15,636.34      17,141.57       7,802.51       1,129.71            .00       9,339.06   45.5
0171087 0222  MEDICARE                    3,656.89       4,008.92       1,824.80         264.21            .00       2,184.12   45.5
0171087 0232  CERS                       46,959.45      51,480.02      24,459.80       3,537.79            .00      27,020.22   47.5

  TOTAL HOLMES MS BUILD OP & MAI      318,451.68     349,107.51     165,408.93      23,931.56            .00     183,698.58   47.4%

0171089 SECURITY OPERATIONS                

0171089 0130  CLS REG SA                 63,713.00      99,016.00      40,470.99       6,948.78            .00      58,545.01   40.9
0171089 0221  FICA                        3,950.21       6,138.99       2,452.93         414.20            .00       3,686.06   40.0
0171089 0222  MEDICARE                      923.84       1,435.73         576.00          96.88            .00         859.73   40.1
0171089 0232  CERS                       11,863.36      18,436.78       7,505.47       1,293.85            .00      10,931.31   40.7
0171089 0347  SECUR SERV                    800.00         800.00         578.13          82.59            .00         221.87   72.3

  TOTAL SECURITY OPERATIONS            81,250.41     125,827.50      51,583.52       8,836.30            .00      74,243.98   41.0%

0171118 HOLMES MS ELEM INSTR. G.F.         

0171118 0110  CRT PRM SA              1,480,838.00   1,318,180.00     577,852.60     106,514.84            .00     740,327.40   43.8
0171118 0113  OTHER CERT                  6,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0
0171118 0113S  OTHER CERT                      .00       7,296.50       2,200.50            .00            .00       5,096.00   30.2
0171118 0120  CRT SUB SA                153,825.00     139,802.00      68,594.47      10,954.98            .00      71,207.53   49.1
0171118 0130  CLS REG SA                 78,000.00      79,941.00      37,404.62       6,323.50            .00      42,536.38   46.8
0171118 0131S  CLASS SUPP                      .00         262.50          30.00            .00            .00         232.50   11.4

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=khZQee8ZmiIwBmbdt4DL4Iu7Y%2BIfJMpDEEONSpJZXU8UtRWskkab5SlJ317B74JA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPcYjSgJrUPwXQNb5DOnsAK%2BxumdtpufWeEqSBobKfsqgbB%2BdKSNInW5dstQZUUb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kqjFw5oBi9LlCKHckyNdGykY4brEKXUwLVbZEawZBV2wfQCeUzkcq3gyad3GVXLq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6bq5wHobKtnLTtYZwmuVDfEvqgzxkPlIjBdTmUwAsTssoj5mZaUmaq13Ck07EyV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZptf%2BKs0b%2BMHooYDG5D6XzNWLr3daPYHpoDEIthN8muSt0AG1dweTcQFi6l60ef
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fl3Mt2kvDVgmfgkjyWxavpmZ2J4kHW0g7zRNBMOPWUbsnaakpFevsb3hVLurOwr9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W5rXXOcSuCd0fPLinsn%2B7pxbkdjAi5qdWX3kY6Vv66elYWco8ch8q9uGA46vtCV4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rtcb5qqAJwZHcIQjKzcnK1MsLtBVBHsKAl6P84w%2BhOZlAPeNxova3rzA2oXl7MrI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Pjz5OHSavPmbx9zjRz1ULzbpUdNHTZItQhAswUXFQgoHems9E4OsNAWCmt%2BycEg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBYA8%2FA0Gs%2BQ5yI6%2B9n2s7dyaNG4cSmiAtTbZ7XRLIF6zwhYmUYRB1LrqO6%2BvyXP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I47mY7ogavkquf7WIJlni9WWLwOQN%2Bh%2B7NQ1w8lIg%2FdkK%2BCw2ffaZ4JbCBOtyZfE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKuzCK4O%2BH%2BWEpv0xl2WrET6kqBCjKWQsiuQmhKhP6vGV4C7N6T%2BwiPrdRBLWXON
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nSk5JqTWgXgGi993qdQd7U0fTJ7OhIu10ydn3t%2F0Q8z2HxcfS6g4l2Gx6gwAmpCC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ApxDPL93DUYhYkJRAh0Wx7FlQFMHOGo3ntSorOswU6O37NN5UfQLJ9PBOmHKZeRa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8bP1yNU7M2breKtFBpG9CudMucGR9QqPqt2ZCc4IrfYe7QeleqKrMLE%2FKDDoB6X%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kj%2B0CMKWSMduuaBuftWLzxuDm0JyU2eYoOqer59bU1wSaqnMVZ9Nbq5ngPxo%2FjUI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eq7U7l2CHKGbeFKYBJloUdvsuHYW7lQkVvryPliOZpJzesZ5RiCHhmZM6DtlZwpq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=drr9uUF3jD5hfWP%2BpU6hP%2B%2FUH8uU3gH%2BfbfldSdAgcNfYbCB53g5ovbPGJNvfmL7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZXxQVUI8YYnohd1nhm1GsyUMna9FnE30kp0iog81hOcK0Fj1s7xJdWA4FdD4OnI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1phi5vVTQIMFWh6BU9e7JF9d8qK6EIUQjVL312yurSfUVobQuZFJG%2BFL9jWHRUZv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BpwZiWrUHGG6Mmshmk3U7qmFNpZbd1mhaTdXwoTNvNml9jHaw%2FSmMIISQK0%2ByqA8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAHa214IGNORgiUDmDy10jTRVT%2F8J2bUoLcqKJ%2BN%2BwvmBxMFBZCnRMiKcbAMtRTb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EeOqiTd5%2BBM%2F1JZR3wcoiipeiEVx7TwloOmfHUY93ffj42trL9F4SngRbf8geYrS
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0171118 0221  FICA                        4,836.00       4,972.62       2,189.74         364.80            .00       2,782.88   44.0
0171118 0222  MEDICARE                   24,920.61      22,496.50       9,484.38       1,689.33            .00      13,012.12   42.2
0171118 0231  KTRS                       49,219.89      44,138.36      19,459.26       3,524.08            .00      24,679.10   44.1
0171118 0232  CERS                       14,523.60      14,933.89       6,970.27       1,177.43            .00       7,963.62   46.7
0171118 0338  REG FEES                         .00         700.00         300.00            .00            .00         400.00   42.9
0171118 0349  OTHER PROF                       .00       1,137.50       1,137.50            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0171118 0433  EQUIP R&M                        .00       3,800.00       3,800.00       3,800.00            .00            .00  100.0
0171118 0449  OTH RENTAL                       .00       6,823.90       1,415.00            .00       5,408.90            .00  100.0
0171118 0580  TRAV OTDST                  5,482.00       5,535.20          53.20            .00            .00       5,482.00    1.0
0171118 0610  SUPPLIES                   50,700.00      19,936.76      13,528.71       3,693.05       4,269.39       2,138.66   89.3
0171118 0643  SUPP BKS                         .00         855.00         860.00            .00            .00          -5.00  100.6
0171118 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00      17,180.25       8,633.00            .00       3,030.25       5,517.00   67.9
0171118 0733  F&F                        10,000.00      10,000.00       3,806.89         311.03            .00       6,193.11   38.1
0171118 0810  DUES/FEES                        .00       5,770.00       4,000.00            .00         270.00       1,500.00   74.0
0171118 0894  FIELD TRIP                  5,000.00       8,355.00       5,204.40       4,020.00       3,150.00            .60  100.0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS ELEM INSTR. G.    1,883,345.10   1,718,116.98     766,924.54     142,373.04      16,128.54     935,063.90   45.6%

0171119 HOLMES MS PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVI      

0171119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 79,853.00      82,641.00      37,877.18       6,886.76            .00      44,763.82   45.8
0171119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  8,202.00       8,488.00       3,890.04         707.28            .00       4,597.96   45.8
0171119 0112  CRT EX DUT                  8,133.00       8,568.00       4,064.17         738.94            .00       4,503.83   47.4
0171119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,394.73       1,445.61         635.61         115.04            .00         810.00   44.0
0171119 0231  KTRS                        2,885.64       2,990.91       1,374.89         249.98            .00       1,616.02   46.0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS PSYCHOLOGICAL       100,468.37     104,133.52      47,841.89       8,698.00            .00      56,291.63   45.9%

0171121 HOLMES MS. SPECIAL INSTR. G.F.     

0171121 0110  CRT PRM SA                424,184.00     430,887.00     192,146.10      32,597.08            .00     238,740.90   44.6
0171121 0130  CLS REG SA                125,467.00     136,119.00      49,650.28       9,239.80            .00      86,468.72   36.5
0171121 0221  FICA                        7,778.95       8,439.38       2,955.90         540.06            .00       5,483.48   35.0
0171121 0222  MEDICARE                    7,969.94       8,221.59       3,416.38         588.56            .00       4,805.21   41.6
0171121 0231  KTRS                       26,725.52      12,926.61       5,764.26         977.90            .00       7,162.35   44.6
0171121 0232  CERS                       23,361.96      25,345.36       9,244.85       1,720.45            .00      16,100.51   36.5
0171121 0894  FIELD TRIP                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS. SPECIAL INSTR      617,487.37     623,938.94     263,177.77      45,663.85            .00     360,761.17   42.2%

0171124 ELL                                

0171124 0110  CRT PRM SA                 87,100.00     103,815.00      45,960.32       8,651.24            .00      57,854.68   44.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GD10FCbO%2BDVloFXjsvx0hlaBltK69vmuCMaZet18vFH4aS7YKSOgMTu97lKXrJxG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2Bw3XX%2Bke3U0hK2QXljU%2BesvHXrpDw%2B%2Fh8fSIbgAtdg3jPw%2BIh%2FSoxV0DnX07swt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOdlW8hvdPSSHMftYMTNIcbJYosCoNAzf1t0J8Dt5FnoCO70HR8tR%2Fa%2FnhX4rN1K
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rc03ciP5AUoSS0lk%2BQIjd7lm%2BwqIkb4IlcRIuXvXFB203DqOr6KurQKvoyg1olqY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FJx01bJ6WT5yoCYdEjsi8aFxEWrjOP0u8%2FDFUXOXz8NAGWTZymLb88v15y1NnYuc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBCpLXuTLb6wL1qtC8azPVqP8N0%2BNR43GgmW9xm524ecgfLlw7eTDyDe0mng9Kbo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDAEwQ0TJGuDdyBPpMssI3LXnjiXTNwCq0SW1y7m08kw3UJxtf539NI8fndOOKIZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fwf3rbxzdEXcB4U8mgOhR46QvhFlJzPxreg0oojV0N8m0REUhjzRuOFlxETYGQKO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PA1ju2coiKqgqZQuje0yACBpXPvmzrDn76hCdefxUM0z4GDXKjk%2Bi3osW%2F32xgCf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Izqy04Rvgv2K930eeKVimpkit7kZfb0WYwDpWYp8NVazRRtqLgm9yTbnkHng2QpB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hB%2BAMX45mgChFDH5V85egfM29lHOxF5gOw0gSHr17maasgEQuicJGK6GLXcL4PAS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIeTWCe7VoFkav%2BNu2LvUFSBlDy8bpp6BQ%2F3pStc4z7HQDO7nDlWq52i2y3v42gZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jJ7ivB711Kq78GTHLc4dnEsSFu5lp4TOpfvogpU4%2B1hTW9YIK57bdHBH2EF%2FtGP4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDfGWYGRV%2Fw1n1rnqa1iDoi2IPgut23b0zywJaIx2vcuLoDZcNG4Ux8%2FZf6amzwU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0JwhjYZzdhhsYT1ccmh5W%2F3CzdVuRhsvP1XDwNGBJgGdwz4KlNl9iukvfbPerF1O
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PJl3dOkNMJZLb69TNkhK%2Be5BdPsErPo5UR6BeXMbkd0BldssUpgsubKeY6P%2BjqvF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNuo%2FhWQbjYz%2Bwvhtg71sDwuyEM1MAO5ep5ML92y9F5qhnl55h%2B9XLcN5mkpldhV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0FD%2ByaFItFlO0Zh%2FGx3ZFPUoFy3rRsi0esQo4v%2FjzGOWV27wzoR9KEbUMWI%2FM5p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tRWhV3vYi%2Br67FD58%2BCQynU6SgBPz1leLdO%2FAnXY6wViSDsglXV0%2Bd1WlVXhTr9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHv3uSh%2B2Kxcm14gzYJTzGcfo0aM8j4xDhMKVrSn19R5PILTmiS1OfgoFGCCz1%2BW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZTHm81qMmy%2FeQExLAB1be2j5lv3j7eEv9Z%2FCu%2FJXXL7%2BxbarqFuwWttbX8wbFrLI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYGlL2HDkuO85R7gry%2FqJBA%2Bf%2FLDnrtwfvAw2kQ7Za6hxnitxPZttPpEij8UyU3S
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mxj2SLGO9Gv7zU6vSXHyzBpLZ8rjByd%2BMQUsv9nAp6L9MhBhoxOe6vCybjIUZ8I5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2gveRPmXGlD4uGIM%2FsVNW%2BBDgGxlb%2BdhM%2Flu%2BxuKr%2FxOCovxG0KRFSFHUdSp0AQx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwBGh6rBbvW4FyVvK3qXUVKIuk%2B1M%2B1AO%2B29A58VyP%2BUSC8c0ZV3Fz7k%2FNVrR5%2Ft
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k3rPgB9wu41rAg6CpdV%2FNSJD5T4tDdnSK%2FymKXn1Z3pZmILavdANxYQZHrD4Y2eR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cBrKuUSj0RlNxTRn%2Bt7z6UuLV54AErdOwe8bt5V0VW09wrFarqngAapNk2ZKAwv%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RvA1wfUGJdIgAIBTHoQiSOTtO92lnkXG91xx8NR%2FtFl6Vp5qZl4uUa2%2BRV0OAIB
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0171124 0130  CLS REG SA                 99,899.00      75,471.00      28,115.89       4,082.50            .00      47,355.11   37.3
0171124 0221  FICA                        6,193.74       4,679.20       1,637.23         246.20            .00       3,041.97   35.0
0171124 0222  MEDICARE                    2,711.49       2,599.65       1,037.27         180.02            .00       1,562.38   39.9
0171124 0231  KTRS                        2,613.00       3,114.45       1,378.81         259.54            .00       1,735.64   44.3
0171124 0232  CERS                       18,601.19      14,052.70       5,235.19         760.16            .00       8,817.51   37.3

  TOTAL ELL                           217,118.42     203,732.00      83,364.71      14,179.66            .00     120,367.29   40.9%

0171148 HOLMES MS SCHOOL COUNCIL           

0171148 0810  DUES/FEES                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS SCHOOL COUNCIL        1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%

0171704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

0171704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  4,000.00       4,000.00       2,251.60         280.00       1,748.40            .00  100.0
0171704 0444  COPIER REN                  6,000.00       6,000.00       1,164.19            .00       4,835.81            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION              10,000.00      10,000.00       3,415.79         280.00       6,584.21            .00  100.0%

0171918 HOLMES MS REG INSTR. BD PAID       

0171918 0110  CRT PRM SA                141,141.00     225,826.00     104,263.04      19,203.32            .00     121,562.96   46.2
0171918 0111  CRT EXT DY                  9,287.85      14,224.85       3,447.24         411.44            .00      10,777.61   24.2
0171918 0112  CRT EX DUT                 21,675.00      21,675.00            .00            .00            .00      21,675.00     .0
0171918 0113  OTHER CERT                 22,500.00      22,500.00       7,855.55         895.20            .00      14,644.45   34.9
0171918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00       1,792.50         225.00            .00      -1,792.50  100.0
0171918 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0171918 0120  CRT SUB SA                209,020.00      43,820.00      84,464.42      20,445.30            .00     -40,644.42  192.8
0171918 0131  CLASS SUPP                 20,561.00      20,561.00       1,180.96         295.24            .00      19,380.04    5.7
0171918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                13,875.00      13,875.00       3,045.00         360.00            .00      10,830.00   21.9
0171918 0140  CLS OT SAL                  3,500.00       3,500.00         752.39         276.14            .00       2,747.61   21.5
0171918 0221  FICA                        2,476.03       2,476.03         226.14          37.73            .00       2,249.89    9.1
0171918 0222  MEDICARE                    6,431.62       5,335.74       2,921.40         596.51            .00       2,414.34   54.8
0171918 0231  KTRS                       12,168.72       9,901.38       6,089.91       1,244.25            .00       3,811.47   61.5
0171918 0232  CERS                        7,436.08       7,436.08         707.04         118.44            .00       6,729.04    9.5
0171918 0643  SUPP BKS                   14,494.75      14,494.75      14,494.75            .00            .00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xd2jpQn9YX0uG3c95FbBleqr7ZXaqJfArhywNCyYPWkwMGqSrWwS5zEGEaoKqFrF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xGtNAHbUFq9jUHYqYShEYyG3toyiiugci7VWTS0pY6vYNsRpZLJ48Gq2LoLj%2FDxX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1fIQYSw8sBlD3mjj%2BFzz9D9%2ByPhnqEyTvxSzhmT5VQAdzWNPYabaeZ0au5PVOBg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRet%2FxH2VA3GO65Z1JTlRbrbJyOOXJjDJNtEPLM8tptr5MdxyW7ZsRAKnm8DNM9B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=esIcTfqvH6cQWbQqMrXn2LhIMlce3DI%2FNo1sOrF4%2FIvkjxVsxZ%2FIoktSueURwaXe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3jV%2F4irpZUm98wmx8akwW%2B65doLq7dL%2B%2FRbskF51aMgM73xqge9qwb6bJ%2BS5sat
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2Bv1JF2GG644zXSsTnYcuBWggitU1L2vzt8Ja%2FLiDLcE482%2Fc7wo17DhsgOWAO5L
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QzkYBDHss98kXOpYb5Fw0hV4DPMTVbJvhGhcL0Y2D0IakHr27Hj1TxgQVDfEo6yK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpTsmQ0cU10Jlw3QVuimSCvzojhrnkoBp1%2F0wrvqFP%2FJjwFr7dZvdCDUYYj1eBBd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fz3ZmcS2KdTFgkqR%2FYP7KDQlZJD0msIDj%2FqU72%2BMo7SJuFke43cYo5jdzhhaA8dn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnXoEhjMiDc7no2vKgqOogzzvMDuwl45JUutDEtO818oBRI%2F6Tru4yrXQuQ4ap0M
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVmMKEgethFOFTHwgdORVBLL3%2F7I88Y9X966Hsz743N5HOVB%2Bh%2BDhgTIFyhPlf70
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jss6h%2B8lyxtjDNzLZ%2BzGB2Zfo%2FCBwx2k5Cy%2FwcJMfK0pYg7u4bDLM3e8EyiP0%2B8w
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sS%2B3j5TCfpCPvPO5%2F2OtskU3yUjOaj4N49IbzGRs4iz5BK0kXlSIwjF7DLthnQ77
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HfJQ91yzHh0RGCbWpQP3HF%2BlBF8l5CnLhDBwZuzEzDUEiQc4%2FeoX%2FOdnwzU%2FRUfK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ujrqi4GxfXXFlZMiQsOp0uDYVML1K%2FUYv0sG6UJ2Oz7p9tKJBFOfd5IzFXrcBVFX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0U5yVmwuHOyLSpUOdUW6SM7Av2y7j0sha1gdhGX7L9KTtR3Qa%2BSUsHSF5VGaE1eD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZkVIkiKNJMVR0%2F20Y5re%2B8veXoCODkWXHf6F7xuVLjrTJ%2FC4zDTUsFwPM2r9eK8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUsT2Ysi88rxlyvpTfNfGfNNwC0q72%2FRLPg962GtLVhxDZadMx1hBsaSGZJOkA%2F0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0av5kvbiH8f9XTOPUd2lVtwLfYX%2BfhUPuuZUheAgc0tmM5Mx84Viw0WCzGzycor
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yzFs2fEyKNE0a20ZP9To6LFE2TNGmHG3Vq5N0kw2zUwuIBI%2BN16HgKDvLxNZC%2FuC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lra9vRdTlp2KF3jK72CTZPGpDGmoyux5Yl4JbLdu9gPPxAHG%2B4dOy73zEn3C%2FTk6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lN1xD2gBNA8ulHdr8k%2BwtTmXZ%2F2V3%2BySXpD8DGwEBjoHV%2Fc9F62L0q2Li2QCLOye
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  TOTAL HOLMES MS REG INSTR. BD       486,567.05     407,625.83     231,240.34      44,108.57            .00     176,385.49   56.7%

0171921 HOLMES MS SPEC ED BD PAID          

0171921 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,200.00      45,550.00      10,907.35       2,161.58            .00      34,642.65   23.9
0171921 0131  CLASS SUPP                 12,000.00      12,100.00       3,816.47         350.50            .00       8,283.53   31.5
0171921 0221  FICA                          744.00         750.20         234.30          20.84            .00         515.90   31.2
0171921 0222  MEDICARE                      174.00         835.93         211.68          35.68            .00         624.25   25.3
0171921 0231  KTRS                           66.00       1,366.50         327.21          64.84            .00       1,039.29   23.9
0171921 0232  CERS                        2,234.40       2,253.02         710.69          65.28            .00       1,542.33   31.5
0171921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         234.92            .00          27.00         238.08   52.4

  TOTAL HOLMES MS SPEC ED BD PAI       17,918.40      63,355.65      16,442.62       2,698.72          27.00      46,886.03   26.0%

0171925 HOLMES MS ATHLETIC BD PAID         

0171925 0113  OTHER CERT                 11,500.00      11,500.00       6,675.00            .00            .00       4,825.00   58.0
0171925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  5,800.00       5,800.00       1,900.00            .00            .00       3,900.00   32.8
0171925 0170  PARA PROF                   3,300.00       3,300.00         650.00            .00            .00       2,650.00   19.7
0171925 0221  FICA                          564.20         564.20         116.26            .00            .00         447.94   20.6
0171925 0222  MEDICARE                      298.70         298.70         133.57            .00            .00         165.13   44.7
0171925 0231  KTRS                          345.00         345.00         190.51            .00            .00         154.49   55.2
0171925 0232  CERS                        1,694.42       1,694.42         228.10            .00            .00       1,466.32   13.5

  TOTAL HOLMES MS ATHLETIC BD PA       23,502.32      23,502.32       9,893.44            .00            .00      13,608.88   42.1%

0171931 HMS GUIDANCE BD PAID               

0171931 0111  CRT EXT DY                 20,934.00      21,555.00      12,573.54       1,796.22            .00       8,981.46   58.3
0171931 0112  CRT EX DUT                 16,245.00      16,726.00       9,756.88       1,393.84            .00       6,969.12   58.3
0171931 0222  MEDICARE                      539.10         555.07         317.87          45.40            .00         237.20   57.3
0171931 0231  KTRS                        1,115.37       1,148.43         669.90          95.70            .00         478.53   58.3

  TOTAL HMS GUIDANCE BD PAID           38,833.47      39,984.50      23,318.19       3,331.16            .00      16,666.31   58.3%

0171943 HMS SPEECH                         

0171943 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h0SUi8CWWa4bmFiNS6lVbCyPxFk3AkM5yQCRGtYTizXx0JrcU5srtT6%2F3wyyIhkm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GM8ciGVe1Ns5jZiPIW1wqpvQQkixphmwzHVbDCHnsuLYXHG%2Fo%2FKICrTEKnmy3Iaq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKHxn8WbnNE7Y07LuAXxZAZ1LSgWluL%2FIyC%2Bj8Au5UO%2BY5h0RQdKpfpJhFPJWY4j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2Fd0vJxE1kw5TT5M6dcwLfZh%2BOc96FvVyhPJza4vJ96C8V12p9U92ri09Cvwqoe7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2dHt96Tj9ADVEiGKnDUOxWkb1N%2B%2FYRd%2BE%2B1BsLptAgSMfA7CaMJ10lwanaC%2B4uM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vGantC3Vj8AurpLz%2Fe1MZI%2BKJJCflesYgcjvoTMT80oI50NHRxwSW%2FF%2FJfHYrxWB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wT%2FquubTuxyrJMBDvk23%2FXSWTpNoSGVi5he%2BAGLfflbi0%2FSI2uucW8AYHNIUJOlh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R4GhiEcaXce9OrDxRdHKwZ6eMnNqtnYx8dCZ0xZzvXl22Qo%2Bb43J5kvue5JDok8d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vu88weRul4nkM6wNgwI9hNdYm4yZFbPucylrsJs8Bwx7YCLONjiebFLaAQqh9mVY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C9%2Bkm8%2BphHoYv0ew11867csL%2Bm2p%2ByiOivsu8YzRdI0n3VLUhikltuaM8UJxPbwI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bAMuv2e0rqnDlkg6KGQ8FNY19xInr%2BMJ6tzho1Xm57Lt3rFdMTPp%2By%2BIHZtBoEuK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijPPmx9MXSiL%2B2W4c5%2BBuqx6dcFmxB%2Bjk5PVYjJ64HY6YTvw%2FvryX6dhpIze3TPv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lqGFpRrtY11H4X4VujSndRtbPfQZ9Sh5SkTWS97yvOY9iY7wq2Yq%2BmX3vmBj8HUb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qYBhf%2F33OTlVGA6rgS%2FQEUAid8kjTDIGcxXwLecqlm%2B8N4JAxRJ503z5xj%2BncE5Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=klrnW1TcVthDh7aoa9Dn2dpW9z06p8CkJcCq61rkW8Yit9Kt9dNOHZ0aDhc0ylv5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVU%2Bh3a8b%2FsPWD5ryHA3DOQvl6ns9XXGAASk20tKq2qUTdhTbebK3SRy8vmfX7DW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sol82gYuNvDUCD%2FNcO3qqi1Bmvoxv8I97GElyzgoDdxejivytUimFph8f31a62zY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IZeWPBNpaSD6rEWjPbqoD1TrulprkAtya4pUI1XAz95hCPhTXqDSuGubZGKcNl%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SojnV45rxpgtTV%2FWkGw60uliJ5YZ61Bn2cr2lJGUtyMxmiXaS6snjElLY3oGzdzw
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0171943 0222  MEDICARE                       17.40          17.40            .00            .00            .00          17.40     .0
0171943 0231  KTRS                           36.00          36.00            .00            .00            .00          36.00     .0

  TOTAL HMS SPEECH                      1,253.40       1,253.40            .00            .00            .00       1,253.40     .0%

0171977 HOLMES MS PRIN OFFICE BD PAID      

0171977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 63,097.00      75,035.00      43,770.44       6,252.92            .00      31,264.56   58.3
0171977 0112  CRT EX DUT                118,967.00     102,841.00      59,990.42       8,570.06            .00      42,850.58   58.3
0171977 0130  CLS REG SA                 21,733.00      22,633.00      13,202.56       1,886.08            .00       9,430.44   58.3
0171977 0221  FICA                        1,347.45       1,403.25         704.64         101.64            .00         698.61   50.2
0171977 0222  MEDICARE                    2,955.06       2,907.38       1,599.63         227.42            .00       1,307.75   55.0
0171977 0231  KTRS                        5,461.92       5,336.28       3,113.04         444.72            .00       2,223.24   58.3
0171977 0232  CERS                        4,046.68       4,214.26       2,458.26         351.18            .00       1,756.00   58.3

  TOTAL HOLMES MS PRIN OFFICE BD      217,608.11     214,370.17     124,838.99      17,834.02            .00      89,531.18   58.2%

0171987 HOLMES MS BDDG. MAINT BD PAID      

0171987 0349  OTHER PROF                  8,000.00      14,498.46      18,503.89            .00            .00      -4,005.43  127.6
0171987 0425  PEST CONT                   1,400.00       1,400.00         889.75            .00            .00         510.25   63.6
0171987 0429  R&M-OTHER                     500.00       1,000.00       1,018.48       1,018.48            .00         -18.48  101.8
0171987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   3,000.00      17,371.77      19,560.42       5,649.00            .00      -2,188.65  112.6
0171987 0434  BLDG REPR                        .00      38,500.00      38,500.00      38,500.00            .00            .00  100.0
0171987 0610  SUPPLIES                   15,000.00      10,343.47      10,343.47            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0171987 0626  GASOLINE                      500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0171987 0698  LAWN/LAND                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0171987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  2,500.00       5,131.86       1,710.62            .00       3,421.24            .00  100.0

  TOTAL HOLMES MS BDDG. MAINT BD       31,150.00      88,495.56      90,526.63      45,167.48       3,421.24      -5,452.31  106.2%

0191003 OTHER SCH REG INSTRUCTION          

0191003 0349  OTHER PROF                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0191003 0561  TUIT KY                   111,000.00     111,000.00      28,116.50            .00      57,330.50      25,553.00   77.0
0191003 0644  TEXTBKS                    16,000.00      16,000.00       5,920.79            .00       2,079.21       8,000.00   50.0

  TOTAL OTHER SCH REG INSTRUCTIO      127,250.00     127,250.00      34,037.29            .00      59,409.71      33,803.00   73.4%

0191011 HOLMES H S  G&T INSTR G.F.         

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIuBa3Bpnx7t9BnbeRXnFi1Xwwqh3KXL%2FkSQZfwhlZ%2FVqH5DCKui8qskgXsedxXa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhXnA%2FJaNog07JkSftfrkg8dWqcl0n7duXDKKE5v8HUpbx%2FE5kvpKN29U15wNpgL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yMlL7vaSuiJI7yE2Xu%2BdIS9X%2BXA4zluZjK2H2%2By%2F6cU%2BUzrXWgw2tPuyCqfRMrwO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0nx%2B10JfWf9iouRBiuqxqLv%2Br%2Fc6PvdDYBNnEIkEYSmqd881qQc5GBaDKh2PLsK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pwC44UCLcfRtXBOTqwC7Czvb9uQVyMyMGOaUXjXzN%2FzILIWbphh501wg51kpoTEw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgxBUft%2B5AR02A18JUE7sxbbH7sTt0I0DwX0Ux1Q9i1wTp1m%2BzH5KnRzNSr5ShMG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95hH1lfCAYv5WAyuFs42OnmrGCG7iozwqMCrh5ObyTKX5%2FcyQ1gft%2Bse25Ayxecy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjUg39F%2FC1tlsRvI5WBxp6Ctp0DSqKeJK%2B%2FtsomAaW5I%2FmVAG9NRJ5XgFjhwbWSl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=smXVic2BkDfookS6eIRpQ6hrDPVvEvcP29XqUC9EzF%2FFM1OrTWlRkUMKyWUl3cb0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yz1X7i5i1UHaNPTjMMFuI9WJqWea9flNinI5yrZ2Bt275FkAG8V7DKyOOSbbCyez
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnvMp7tmlGSvAtw0ao1qs%2Bvlf%2BoMxmXRXxa0v5Ipn4%2Bq1IKK1SNkICZXw1qskPHj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RgdzUsPOsl%2FapWrDizZcuP3V0RHWqJsdbFFZooQDEIL7lF0kp0f%2B8lbd8c1Vycf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCu%2BW9Gcn%2FHO7nL%2BxNpQX0Mv4PfNvSN%2Fvc%2BONw3VLGZfqE%2BPKeD4o8w23Rv%2Bi6%2Bg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WywQvOhmcTMhmgyqt%2B%2FAdTWsh5YDhFkshbKJj85rtgG%2BcRRwkNuMJf2wJdiD3htE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OJZ2DtT24djU82CoM2MIF8Qc7GgBSc3m1FYC613Y3kLExpVH%2FpzEf2HYbtHelf1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmBwtc%2B8cnv8k33HkIKLDU74EnM6IYqEy6aLYQ6lxj1QrMhkKmAkbwBWqr7cdWEE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxrg8dZc%2F3SPGEUZjF4t%2FLMzBfuVIejcfcIiWFzo63cbjHRLFJHZsWcOqrzL1KtG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vcc3lirEI%2BrtX%2BCYBZ1eticnoY2gElNcU0LH51PONh5TQnfIxhXIWe75BPok4kEC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ilb%2FRTxr9iyZ%2F67fTs%2Fdu1yMabmORe8XjW7DU4UKXhXzciAraI4CI8npXjao%2B3Hq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLWmhMoIY272%2BM4tf9LXrIeXMGjISUGf4H9Zj2P0rdcfQVYqjzTsAjghu38quXZG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=geh7zbqjcWJiTpgEpFwwQzCeQnpDKQIR8zPRQmS23DAoNtKpSIy9G%2FiCpVdoX8tf
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0191011 0112  CRT EX DUT                  3,150.00       3,150.00            .00            .00            .00       3,150.00     .0
0191011 0113  OTHER CERT                 10,186.00      10,186.00       1,575.00            .00            .00       8,611.00   15.5
0191011 0222  MEDICARE                      193.37         193.37          22.84            .00            .00         170.53   11.8
0191011 0231  KTRS                          400.08         400.08          47.25            .00            .00         352.83   11.8
0191011 0322  ED CONSULT                  3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
0191011 0338  REG FEES                    7,000.00       7,000.00       3,010.00         860.00            .00       3,990.00   43.0
0191011 0531  POSTAGE                       200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
0191011 0580  TRAV OTDST                  7,500.00       8,750.45       3,912.00         150.00         606.42       4,232.03   51.6
0191011 0610  SUPPLIES                    4,000.00       4,000.00         307.25            .00            .00       3,692.75    7.7
0191011 0616  FD NI NFS                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0191011 0643  SUPP BKS                    1,500.00       1,579.32       1,572.19            .00            .00           7.13   99.5
0191011 0644  TEXTBKS                     5,000.00       5,000.00       1,736.80            .00            .00       3,263.20   34.7
0191011 0646  TESTS                      28,000.00      28,000.00       7,471.85       7,055.00            .00      20,528.15   26.7
0191011 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0191011 0810  DUES/FEES                  13,750.00      14,250.00      13,449.50          63.80         340.50         460.00   96.8
0191011 0894  FIELD TRIP                    750.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES H S  G&T INSTR G.       86,129.45      87,959.22      33,104.68       8,128.80         946.92      53,907.62   38.7%

0191019 HOLMES HS  FIELD TRIPS             

0191019 0130  CLS REG SA                    395.98         395.98       1,348.84            .00            .00        -952.86  340.6
0191019 0130AT  ATHLETICS                29,300.00      29,300.00      21,661.78       6,849.31            .00       7,638.22   73.9
0191019 0140  CLS OT SAL                  2,000.00       2,000.00         192.71          84.07            .00       1,807.29    9.6
0191019 0140AT  ATHLETICS                16,000.00      16,000.00       3,490.46       1,488.76            .00      12,509.54   21.8
0191019 0221  FICA                        2,957.15       2,957.15       1,600.78         500.82            .00       1,356.37   54.1
0191019 0222  MEDICARE                      691.59         691.59         374.37         117.13            .00         317.22   54.1
0191019 0232  CERS                        8,865.97       8,865.97       4,974.73       1,568.20            .00       3,891.24   56.1
0191019 0894  FIELD TRIP                  2,000.00       2,000.00         489.00            .00         723.00         788.00   60.6
0191019 0894AT  INSTR FD                 64,000.00      50,000.00      12,992.70            .00            .00      37,007.30   26.0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  FIELD TRIPS        126,210.69     112,210.69      47,125.37      10,608.29         723.00      64,362.32   42.6%

0191031 HOLMES HS GUIDANCE CNSL GF         

0191031 0110  CRT PRM SA                307,500.00     309,595.00     180,597.20      25,799.60            .00     128,997.80   58.3
0191031 0113  OTHER CERT                  6,000.00       6,000.00       1,166.62         166.66            .00       4,833.38   19.4
0191031 0222  MEDICARE                    4,545.75       4,576.13       2,570.08         367.48            .00       2,006.05   56.2
0191031 0231  KTRS                        9,405.00       9,467.85       5,452.86         778.98            .00       4,014.99   57.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGFWyq594ZqaImkgoBNO9wFICqrdfZ0MjUPP32TBobp8l71M2KvM2SIjFFAVyDCz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GTkbCJTYF%2BusF7nrDum9r0oritmO%2B9nSRqfrLida7dQgCGF8yIl6m5nFENLEB5S1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0O5lhp0Rt5Q%2F47%2FJZOOjMcZacLq2KWXq2Xx3CRRwhkjrDE8wvAUgfC7oIQayr3z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2o1O9OE9qi0VRYudxEl3prElw1Oag9SjE84Z8nmCYu8c5v1OcBQxGBmZy9rmWqR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bun%2BVoggPobr7PKE13S1f0baUcohf9mai%2FAnsfwrwQ5MIdDpHExDMI%2FfZPqRqfP4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aLvboj4vJ%2Bo49cUYhE7Fso4bPi2J4UW0Gjj8938kpZ9Pe5P%2FmdVgSQIjY28haYiC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mqbepuh7BGQi9f9S5iVmUDbfOr%2FRWYjsa3hqSFQx1o0%2Fu0P9gKLGmxsMmG24lkW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNDjY4M%2BFdSoggnR0DJCidvVmwzjC%2BlRcKWvArEN%2FjZV7wZzRI7xAyYu6acwDO6q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIKwyLIHW8ucsGMSMdNDqRxPrMuKgFuUqlM6JxS8vbl5FfLW1CAYYvP5wWvM42xq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bbg5ZlDaZsim9xDMsnQsBV0yK90Ts9JAW96Jrq7qg5MI5LZFiQHdw41mdgtNdNQe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e6PNkCRELO4QFIsLaXoQKHKNsgYwNyIoEIpdhvAdoTM3ZnS3y2nPxd9dWlM0u2Af
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ox9jNpqPqKijeAG8%2BulnAbaZk4TeBXY63ORBdvvw9cM3PnRLH9RjteClnuLwChdC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NkAPE7l9ie%2BdqjFvE7pA6mgUYRMPsssPTEq%2BS3xUmPztz1Fox0XcUJRxyag0%2F6iU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiXaV5Q7dLjUnkWNt3dSU4iteMnC9VOm6WM1%2BgGAKdhOgqnzaob7S5XhNoOQAnxn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o6IoXfGwbNiihbU%2BM4BR7d%2BJt9lLO66bkhf7S2tzTa9JAnc6Y3vMPZRrl7gffRix
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wadnD2Cclpp2Si%2BfMM57uTccSJHLTIPh%2FxD%2FD052MFm0aJYK9w9mnRbUyPGv1kzu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRBuKQzbnH%2B3V7CxVIS%2F9Glf7fQnk%2FPnqaUXmns%2Fhm%2B%2BEtim5zrdMyKFIa7OW0My
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xju42AF9knGkGKfrdbgDYFqEuGAMbXR5dt7gfLpeA9HHXJkKflcwojhcsQMePPjU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRM69vltJelRWXAMkqrqpqje9QfsdZ9VzlkRE95Icyon1L4kcVZ5E%2FnHTx%2F69Jkv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=shrp2fE4Ob3utiJUrBjawv6vUWx74qd6nbJbmsL6XFbW6S6ZtKdmjk7npzU9kzeD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OF97lb9Le91UdmOjZonpRw6K3b1TwsrdoYyagkSS2ksnHxryuMaQRscC1SR2iXyg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhR66MSukrsFykxZNHbkRBWpCzOjWtyG3iDu9TtYVRQZ%2F3L1BAuxG8cFQA9fSv2i
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CqRPanE5AF7ZisJn%2BFfQHvfaYvEVOALQucaH66TAdZN9bn%2FFT5pVvWdnW4TKa0qW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPZsQkURe86I39Utlgg2Q17tWDBUg4IqRAPeGbOzJx%2FpgGrAIdunTKH%2FtGCXwiQ9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6x2epYZYBM%2BqdiW0j%2F4JNkJ4bP7Ou2fk5aGHz39d6%2F8w7ciuFSo3BHKnI9cVdf1j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHqZxCuOiBAEc3QRIhWh%2BjpvmdwrGV58VUrDhLGQjHHAjAlmoFqfJxQazF5ozGwo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3nvH5H9GGNGMXR70QP%2FrB5CjNaU%2FpWpIT5ow7LTRHzyGOKK6IZatTJkang2QxRMi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5X48ag01G4XpjRVBc3mAs2xtFr%2FeRuwJMmc7FAfwJxyXVmcKWuzgDKiBL0P7ivoW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jx8wPJz5zQl5%2FJHQpqCmWz3ZvW3f5GPysrYtGLuyOOm3HQh2vZOnpRQ4n%2F7Z%2F9fy
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0191031 0674  AWARDS                      7,000.00       7,000.00       1,099.24            .00            .00       5,900.76   15.7
0191031 0810  DUES/FEES                     700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS GUIDANCE CNSL       335,150.75     337,338.98     190,886.00      27,112.72            .00     146,452.98   56.6%

0191037 HOLMES HS HEALTH SERVICES          

0191037 0130  CLS REG SA                 47,232.00      49,776.00      22,814.00       4,148.00            .00      26,962.00   45.8
0191037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0191037 0221  FICA                           24.80          24.80            .00            .00            .00          24.80     .0
0191037 0222  MEDICARE                      690.66         727.55         318.18          54.20            .00         409.37   43.7
0191037 0231  KTRS                        1,416.96       1,493.28         684.42         124.44            .00         808.86   45.8
0191037 0232  CERS                           74.48          74.48            .00            .00            .00          74.48     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS HEALTH SERVICE       49,838.90      52,496.11      23,816.60       4,326.64            .00      28,679.51   45.4%

0191059 HOLMES HS  SCHOOL LIBRARY          

0191059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 42,020.00      43,820.00      16,524.32       4,185.64            .00      27,295.68   37.7
0191059 0222  MEDICARE                      609.29         635.39         236.85          59.40            .00         398.54   37.3
0191059 0231  KTRS                        1,260.60       1,314.60         495.71         125.56            .00         818.89   37.7
0191059 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         409.02            .00            .00          90.98   81.8
0191059 0641  LIB BOOKS                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0191059 0642  MAG & NEWS                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  SCHOOL LIBRAR       46,889.89      48,769.99      17,665.90       4,370.60            .00      31,104.09   36.2%

0191077 HOLMES HS  PRINCIPALS OFF          

0191077 0110  CRT PRM SA                268,168.00     349,969.00     204,148.70      29,164.10            .00     145,820.30   58.3
0191077 0113  OTHER CERT                 10,627.00      10,627.00            .00            .00            .00      10,627.00     .0
0191077 0130  CLS REG SA                173,786.00     183,754.00     107,189.60      15,312.80            .00      76,564.40   58.3
0191077 0131  CLASS SUPP                  4,000.00       4,000.00         290.00            .00            .00       3,710.00    7.3
0191077 0221  FICA                       11,022.73      11,640.75       6,365.11         905.40            .00       5,275.64   54.7
0191077 0222  MEDICARE                    6,620.43       7,951.08       4,349.20         618.21            .00       3,601.88   54.7
0191077 0231  KTRS                        8,363.85      10,817.88       6,124.30         874.90            .00       4,693.58   56.6
0191077 0232  CERS                       33,103.75      34,959.79      19,990.25       2,851.26            .00      14,969.54   57.2
0191077 0338  REG FEES                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00         165.00         835.00   16.5

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tjWYhoPJKyP0F2fdSSWNE%2FcMwxF6E6G7rV%2BD4xHj4fgzLyXf9AElqvb63G4oXTPc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZPb4tA8DKfKTRFoHBvUiDTzHym%2FZLempUHsrX9cSBO2uGqSuKgAmcxKpA995zrg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ts2bBKTZqxBjjFHwR5yCoDAeagAWa4gYMtzzhIrYsr3j%2BWwKQukQcdoEaA1Mk2de
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWtTGZFj9plYTkb16y%2BhcrTQGIlG2A1d1HEUGtuplP1tpfhADoyq6%2BPVQFPUg20C
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FBPke%2BbLzvKm2%2B0XBZ6WkItKbqega0EHlLNZ2QwUi%2BJ0XvzFxNCosM2rUJOpoUU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dh7J5S8RE0xiP2Ry8FHsj0dlsqgoRwMKm2ltlF%2F%2B9Geb%2FhtOVrs%2FAQKAXJ9ruq%2FW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2dNZZGgeLSEL%2Bba0rAaRs632pgAIAqkAEXvLUNBBn6aNN08q1Z0CZS%2BGmGRjBaq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSz0%2BR2JMF1zQm8kR4AH3D9uht7idSqoG2uY5bqwaD%2B6iTo7qwPcMdUIoLtwDvcd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5IuEeIXl9PB%2BeOuMNtFcPLkO6GiLOo4o1ma4LxkyvXxIxHzVKYRYftKh5WqQJYP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dWN80sVQPvcWp7bE9xJMvsVs5Bvc3uzVIFSkMuK97WxbJipei7bHwfjbz%2FTUJsb6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KS2GYB4C3cAUGh6OuK%2Ft%2B6nI%2BHD6toGSkDZuHvuOfmTlvZvzHXJ2b0PSwhtrFhGr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PxYgW7RQ77%2BQRXUtvsS2fSsp0X4M7zW8nEbrjOF5dDwK3wXTHJUIVn1X1GTZPnIY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCXoMv8OB91p6dmXFQn8nktrOrpObNOEsSO1S4iYDUOZiveGzqQa9N6wS%2B8A0LX1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LstJM7OpikbjgaSGyjB34xRlJJlUHBkkAw7k6svjbpILNVPybAg9%2BWH70QDrLwb5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2F9j4pczpis4ry6%2BshZEiCQvFdET2%2B7v5KeEu9kM4MRQnETdeDCSCzEW3PK%2FQmZ6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZxMIL%2B7oC20zEErGNBAUaFa%2FllPiQkXjKLGMnMmfn2wIoZp2L7%2Bxqgvhae4wkmu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4aGAOE5M5Bn3Zji2b2fdXoZdpg1ZeT5CjzPdWe%2FdFWc%2BVY9SW9S%2BDhwy9c7h1K7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRUW%2BJSwoSHNeXcyya9xoJiNM%2BYkMgwoWSLH3PXnmzJjyk5Q%2B15so9NJX4QIlkAD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZxguinFu4wHt2BV9qaKIO3m35YLlMf%2FzTXgB756b5y62RoNmznGQGhSYZdBfHMKF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jt5AkO3%2Bfb%2Fz3aAtXcRpl4xMYiP3jjKBTyo9iJ9CTGQxLPY14MLZPIG09sFe6hHN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYqnu%2Bj72XD%2FtBAJoz3a1yUk2tfbPU1uh%2Fhkf7N8fA1NN3gg%2B14asazU27mpxNee
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xqvzbv2X%2Bgu1SjrKFFisRugNHw9EA%2BUC4PIVb5cb3PXHQx%2B5znenHbbCLxHWAmQa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kdrk2rp5%2BtLNHdIkQGiLJQSTvfB0nbCGINzE50neWzrKg%2FBBYgiYl%2Belc4sxeC%2Bp
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0191077 0349  OTHER PROF                  7,500.00       5,500.00       1,100.00            .00            .00       4,400.00   20.0
0191077 0531  POSTAGE                     7,000.00       7,000.00       1,671.59            .00            .00       5,328.41   23.9
0191077 0532  PHONE                         700.00         700.00         128.50            .00            .00         571.50   18.4
0191077 0580  TRAV OTDST                       .00       2,700.00       1,450.63       1,279.80         525.00         724.37   73.2
0191077 0610  SUPPLIES                    3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
0191077 0616  FD NI NFS                   7,000.00       7,000.00       3,984.79            .00       1,000.00       2,015.21   71.2
0191077 0653  SOFT TECH                        .00       1,000.00            .00            .00         706.56         293.44   70.7
0191077 0733  F&F                           400.00       5,400.00       3,344.04            .00            .00       2,055.96   61.9
0191077 0734  TECH HRDWR                  7,000.00       7,000.00            .00            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0
0191077 0810  DUES/FEES                   1,500.00       1,700.00       1,625.00            .00            .00          75.00   95.6

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  PRINCIPALS OF      551,291.76     656,219.50     361,761.71      51,006.47       2,396.56     292,061.23   55.5%

0191087 HOLMES HS  BLDG.OPERATIONS         

0191087 0130  CLS REG SA                489,978.00     541,678.20     296,944.79      44,181.85            .00     244,733.41   54.8
0191087 0131  CLASS SUPP                 27,753.00      27,753.00          81.50            .00            .00      27,671.50     .3
0191087 0140  CLS OT SAL                 16,000.00      16,000.00       5,081.62            .00            .00      10,918.38   31.8
0191087 0150  CLS SUB SA                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191087 0221  FICA                       33,122.32      36,327.73      18,118.00       2,651.83            .00      18,209.73   49.9
0191087 0222  MEDICARE                    7,746.35       8,496.00       4,237.20         620.19            .00       4,258.80   49.9
0191087 0232  CERS                       99,003.52     108,630.08      56,252.38       8,226.65            .00      52,377.70   51.8

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  BLDG.OPERATIO      674,103.19     739,385.01     380,715.49      55,680.52            .00     358,669.52   51.5%

0191089 SECURITY OPERATIONS                

0191089 0130  CLS REG SA                 70,539.00      62,494.00      24,150.60       4,869.48            .00      38,343.40   38.6
0191089 0221  FICA                        4,373.42       3,874.63       1,464.45         288.18            .00       2,410.18   37.8
0191089 0222  MEDICARE                    1,022.82         906.16         342.51          67.40            .00         563.65   37.8
0191089 0232  CERS                       13,134.36      11,636.38       4,496.86         906.70            .00       7,139.52   38.6
0191089 0347  SECUR SERV                 17,000.00      17,000.00       9,658.46       1,379.78            .00       7,341.54   56.8

  TOTAL SECURITY OPERATIONS           106,069.60      95,911.17      40,112.88       7,511.54            .00      55,798.29   41.8%

0191118 HOLMES HS  REGULAR INSTR           

0191118 0110  CRT PRM SA              2,096,100.00   2,041,328.00     903,380.30     160,204.59            .00   1,137,947.70   44.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2F9HjVnLym8xOECajXjtfxHyxWekNd36ZKFOx4FAv%2FisOVa8GnkL0karHMDmuxi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AtU3aqgMT4pxyQkhWfRqnISyywGQ5yxmb9DC1EfO9pPQH77GPKyim9mG21HZ7eSf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPh%2BWhI1anLfENAYtEgz5ElDv5tXKo%2BFXOfFespfUyEzjxd4gEBsAlx27zMnJGmi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z2GQLgDNfviN1YK5mDSMUs8kkxae9Ag4d9TjdIYWlX3TP92X26bDRDQQFVLvZTj7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNzNLp27rlpSy6Rdg9O%2FBweYisBoL%2FYBNnNSCsiIxO63L1aI3Y%2BvrPNw3V8tX0rp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rF3RsqA335xSnSEwZdRYizXKCUKHEWgWs0EXf1ncByHO0ARLlvC30G2gwmIlpO%2Bb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fnHpts2jQc2yKBYDCPjDomnyssWd%2FSBtnH2pY3Cmbuh2JT%2BNtf44aHj917druz9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJVYlFkjodRR7fnETmAsYxOJ%2F%2Fckbh3OnKVH%2FBn8daWUOtGPy9kxRPR5gYq4go9t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BKQTWN3srotAFOMhawLscz2RE1YO7d9kdaKbmNICvftCELjdtAPXMmzDgGJCFa4E
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8fiq9yspxuxigM3%2BN9jYrajSC4Oqyv2L9gY7EV3ivV6AHMCtxtW7kJhO%2FVIrqFB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=USGaMma1%2FUuPwlNQ0xTEKNgp3ZMWiGQfxyCT3llVkvxsEH2D89PeBUYul7DT8D3v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yNCo6UG%2BD8V0Zv45vH%2FehbcUdqDnvQdkaH%2BTxf5RBxiDTYz2Cu591QfOmClSWDOO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB8cTg%2F0T%2BYOzkgzdW4JSOdzON4vQLF1T3XiEJBw7W8iW1hQhiAgRJ%2FtlqZTHVKs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pIfMnuAepH00STre1T4vRT4FKkikUy6%2BuYSzsqBFsx%2F6azHamWStGSuI09luelL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hQsqx4HEZuM9H9VD6NWZ6uIYcwY0p1Q27nzrUwjBIKnJCakqF5K%2BD11lRbE1U%2BI0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ckpjJ51gOp4VFuYLQpFFS27BnF9%2BZVJlfmPX1e%2F%2FFFGqRMauB%2B6m5eUIzcWj77K9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wo0vOs9L5t2Zc8mTg%2BucW9Cm5kffNfrpOjR%2Bn24Am398o19OXaXRJ0O1PFuP5si1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=axPV%2BAc4h2e4GQ8WGQuKjwl2Nmby6fgpY7G9c2bL4ycOpYr1FuDwiRk2mg5Imgrf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nJ76KmFrctMMAX9SnI8YybAXNPXWds6IWyBjLwYqxikcSTL7v87Qkxmgs%2B0o8hd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQcbcr1QjdQJvzfjSo31WVqnmuP0dAwb9opk7xORLZTjl%2FNdf7ULEtiEch5op50%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9lDhqORzyZPm8AW0pxSDrVxeIhyidE%2Bv5rLVM7Ut7rNwlPNnHmUs4QOdSSYVlXGY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAbNMl8cT9RupWhM3q%2BQ7y6mhx%2FqhMqQmjQrmdavCt5Zy52jW5Q05B4I34lEzt34
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBIXxdmph5W%2FE7fefm7pR5ePgt7eHdsssX2Wt4f4ZxohJt6hEWNTBzCZQX6KcBPw
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0191118 0113  OTHER CERT                  8,375.00       8,375.00         320.87          58.34            .00       8,054.13    3.8
0191118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0191118 0120  CRT SUB SA                 55,000.00      55,000.00      22,410.00       4,482.00            .00      32,590.00   40.7
0191118 0130  CLS REG SA                199,297.00      94,943.00      38,512.42       7,911.88            .00      56,430.58   40.6
0191118 0221  FICA                       12,356.41       5,886.47       1,098.16         255.18            .00       4,788.31   18.7
0191118 0222  MEDICARE                   33,883.19      31,575.87      13,570.14       2,397.79            .00      18,005.73   43.0
0191118 0231  KTRS                       64,102.38      62,459.22      28,598.32       5,051.86            .00      33,860.90   45.8
0191118 0232  CERS                       37,109.11      17,678.39       3,431.36         793.26            .00      14,247.03   19.4
0191118 0338  REG FEES                         .00         740.00         738.00            .00            .00           2.00   99.7
0191118 0610  SUPPLIES                   41,460.00      25,928.93      17,155.67       4,941.38       1,059.94       7,713.32   70.3
0191118 0650  SUPP TECH                        .00       2,200.00       1,947.24            .00            .00         252.76   88.5
0191118 0653  SOFT TECH                   3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         706.56       2,293.44   23.6
0191118 0735  TECH SFTWR                 10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
0191118 0894  FIELD TRIP                  2,000.00       2,000.00         120.00            .00            .00       1,880.00    6.0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  REGULAR INSTR    2,564,683.09   2,363,114.88   1,031,282.48     186,096.28       1,766.50   1,330,065.90   43.7%

0191119 HOLMES HS PSYCHOLOGICAL            

0191119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 48,637.00      51,248.00      25,763.87       4,684.34            .00      25,484.13   50.3
0191119 0111  CRT EXT DY                    526.00       5,773.00       2,646.05         481.10            .00       3,126.95   45.8
0191119 0112  CRT EX DUT                       .00       6,031.00       2,764.41         502.62            .00       3,266.59   45.8
0191119 0222  MEDICARE                      712.86         914.25         448.19          81.42            .00         466.06   49.0
0191119 0231  KTRS                        1,474.89       1,891.56         935.22         170.04            .00         956.34   49.4

  TOTAL HOLMES HS PSYCHOLOGICAL        51,350.75      65,857.81      32,557.74       5,919.52            .00      33,300.07   49.4%

0191121 HOLMES HS SPECIAL INSTR            

0191121 0110  CRT PRM SA                501,518.00     464,102.00     197,403.57      35,409.34            .00     266,698.43   42.5
0191121 0120  CRT SUB SA                       .00      43,820.00      18,536.90       3,707.38            .00      25,283.10   42.3
0191121 0130  CLS REG SA                154,801.00     163,777.00      67,919.69      12,549.14            .00      95,857.31   41.5
0191121 0221  FICA                        9,597.66      10,154.17       4,088.07         754.63            .00       6,066.10   40.3
0191121 0222  MEDICARE                    9,516.63       9,739.64       3,960.71         718.89            .00       5,778.93   40.7
0191121 0231  KTRS                       15,045.54      15,237.66       6,478.20       1,173.50            .00       8,759.46   42.5
0191121 0232  CERS                       28,823.94      30,495.28      12,646.68       2,336.65            .00      17,848.60   41.5

  TOTAL HOLMES HS SPECIAL INSTR       719,302.77     737,325.75     311,033.82      56,649.53            .00     426,291.93   42.2%

0191124 DISTRICT WIDE LEP INSTR            

0191124 0110  CRT PRM SA                301,384.00     291,768.00     132,195.41      24,241.05            .00     159,572.59   45.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5sF4%2F4TY6mMLSrvB2LfofYKyBMiD9Sch8Ay6Y90CNQdDEeHd9faVxPw%2FEeaQZrA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wd7AMn8SRNPEcskDbOwdhFsoz9IZ7UJDwcYE7W69gPBbE861AYG1Yy16YmyRZ99Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SOpqklkk6Tii%2F3xGRPVPT35kd8Ob3anrATQi87NX73DfD6Ekpttakq%2Bce2GppCin
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2BlMzNjxZNLqp0j5ITG%2FCBskLJ5ezgw%2BG7U6tZkaRLRoz7F%2FO3Pyq%2FlAa6iP8tlW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLGe%2BTyNRIbdjD6ZfiodnrB5ij16QCN9v9PagCNxkgCqo2AJg3Rof5Ypn2ljU7P%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2vXPZ8ksDDtW3ta0uCe4q1f1HBnip50XjxwLuh2RpbeJLMPKwEfp93NWEaxnmPV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KhCqOE9T6C6zU073fpsFteU88AU4bGpI8kkE%2FNbYiNi57oYJJ86H2ArVKpisoi6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=APWwdtjPGZjuqqrp4OfjEapzxli8UGeAwAVoWUyJi2bg9Tw26Kpmmypy82bUwMOR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUrtATPxb3UGrZkQPIDC%2BCMzmQICrSNxhIdOtCc1HtAtk6oPNvGa9ChA0FmAHdV3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QA2drHvFFc8QVIqqHJLZeMIXmCsUsx9g00JES4XWGbZNoYVMmJehYhciZoeJHJHk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nJiOS5%2FR844GBTXQQe9ElgzQAteSoGJuMte45XwSU3hCC%2B5e9DC5U5QNmD9tioc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mvk5U2PlZgrkWrU8w7%2FQ8LOHrxilF8Zc3nCC7q1fzlGG%2F8DQ3eoY5utmkmk9P9y8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cAL4WUFxshv0082ptoJ1ZUfF0aQztvJOnQicHVrOoj%2BfbXTFGtMxruyh%2F7u3XB5n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOH2%2F%2BalD%2BADf9QJAN08AuFXTqHzXCO7KgFwrt9BC484gecsapsz5m%2BTAoHNMkNd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vr2Vu5I0xkBoJUh8G9hr%2BuZWv3usQ9D0O3dzq10Grv0EaZuv4JpEId%2FKgTbk9OHo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xiQzztsoQ%2BTsCc2eWxxzZqaX3cLCYDvIl2d3t%2B%2B9nuyV4MUSLMsGKBuhwT%2FrjXIV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9h%2FislI1LEKUAZPq2pfTOhJEKOGiRa5P86rAy3lq24mvmqCmKvRoxe9E6ZmHPB0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5BItFC%2FWe%2FCdKWcxIJ%2Bl22RmXP8s2aqgtoE8oKTHy0JW98Sk5%2BcdB5B2ku96UTdn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qek4pDZ%2BHp2h8rUzwJfRMSCMsq6dwBW%2BKEYpZJsaQSfqiFRzPUHQRu3LnK5J2e0y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2F92t7IwiPIACY8bw5AoWQMn4bfrlzJHFsILYE9k8pBvyecE4eHDkoh2Do7bWMQB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VgYSufQyEBDT%2BrSKZELvjFTnUMVLB1Km0qWhdRA6XOavyubVXb53bO4LMVYZPvO5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NOYVR2OUtkliK2etQc4Yejj%2BzT4EjFLNti296YchfsO8LK7StqQEzSPv7mJYDh1Q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kWMV24Tl%2B2fdp0HB9x8YQlyj8U0TAHBNT4wstbmvkHGnxK%2BPe1LvT8K5H%2BiX4UCb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vYFzDFgYcbiubLcUFO4G9M4RQmiTfk6NoZRF1RClS4Wxmxm7%2BZ59GDlspQ19cBDt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KwwA3W2QRjE4JxETbOheh7y5gsVD83kOwRTWVozLF%2BJqnaH3G4zqCQdpKOKZ2scY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1DiMVkek61xZJKTRBpRg3AU1l%2BgtRzwBHo57mgFO2HLVmBrjO7%2FfnNNDacyEipK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKwB%2B916HINdXmiqJxataSf0%2B0GyQ3xL7597TdTn7aMhUW%2BAXCxb119hMunO8X3d
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0191124 0113  OTHER CERT                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
0191124 0130  CLS REG SA                 78,459.00      83,760.00      44,872.00       6,980.02            .00      38,888.00   53.6
0191124 0221  FICA                        4,864.46       5,193.12       2,636.02         407.88            .00       2,557.10   50.8
0191124 0222  MEDICARE                    5,536.72       5,474.16       2,462.81         426.42            .00       3,011.35   45.0
0191124 0231  KTRS                        9,101.52       8,813.04       3,965.76         727.21            .00       4,847.28   45.0
0191124 0232  CERS                       14,609.07      15,596.11       8,355.64       1,299.68            .00       7,240.47   53.6

  TOTAL DISTRICT WIDE LEP INSTR       415,954.77     412,604.43     194,487.64      34,082.26            .00     218,116.79   47.1%

0191704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

0191704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  7,609.00       7,609.00       4,349.60         545.00       3,259.40            .00  100.0
0191704 0444  COPIER REN                 19,391.00      19,391.00       8,178.33            .00      11,212.67            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION              27,000.00      27,000.00      12,527.93         545.00      14,472.07            .00  100.0%

0191719 OTHER PRGS BD PD                   

0191719 0338  REG FEES                    5,725.00       5,725.00       4,625.00           5.00            .00       1,100.00   80.8
0191719 0580  TRAV OTDST                  6,438.00       7,938.00       7,516.89       5,132.89         390.21          30.90   99.6
0191719 0616  FD NI NFS                   1,925.00       1,925.00            .00            .00            .00       1,925.00     .0
0191719 0810  DUES/FEES                   2,000.00       2,000.00       1,202.00            .00         290.00         508.00   74.6
0191719 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,200.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191719 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0

  TOTAL OTHER PRGS BD PD               18,288.00      18,288.00      13,343.89       5,137.89         680.21       4,263.90   76.7%

0191918 HOLMES HS  HOLMES BD PAID          

0191918 0110  CRT PRM SA                 44,350.00     228,858.00     106,481.43      19,360.26            .00     122,376.57   46.5
0191918 0111  CRT EXT DY                104,631.18      47,422.00      26,742.25       3,983.76            .00      20,679.75   56.4
0191918 0112  CRT EX DUT                 73,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191918 0113  OTHER CERT                 27,000.00      27,000.00      13,719.31       1,743.18            .00      13,280.69   50.8
0191918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00       3,757.50         397.50            .00      -3,757.50  100.0
0191918 0120  CRT SUB SA                158,000.00     158,000.00      86,299.50       9,641.30            .00      71,700.50   54.6
0191918 0131  CLASS SUPP                 12,726.00      12,726.00       1,917.98         331.42            .00      10,808.02   15.1
0191918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                13,875.00      13,875.00       1,151.25         127.50            .00      12,723.75    8.3
0191918 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bq%2FxbdkG8ouuZ885yiJiyFUc7Xyd4GhuLq3vnRzyyjJWcB3YgcF2m6Q4VmUITKFl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLe4iLKZoh6COgZIjgptry6YY9x8UtVHqn3ONVVvTnHy2Kj3m5zvsOZpuvLNCZ3U
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tcQ1BLMolzpf7bRulMYl9xNxpe0hVIDujV7s21WpWh6Qd9Xwqaey%2F%2Fj4D3xcxXUz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IvSj7LfBwLWVTDL38G2WtEw8u3DwsZ1pczw7B%2FSnCskt1UAInH%2BXuhik0OcyVZ7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ane%2BWnZ4F15F3zxdY2JGfq%2FBBzc1HnMpRT7SrxXnTc9u2aQ8YFzvcRe2DZe5S6c6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GSMYq1PPevA0ayEyPsWVdjnlXe8edgoOorxnceTeU%2BRdcFryFUPCLoNBLmgyT6xD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG3RTPqxhOJAkkEh0f7WoXPFVj7n3FsKydy355HmWXjOyC2CbEnXsV8TwYtw74Fs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j6VGb%2F1nD%2Fsh42m1fIQrRYqU8pBLbBfQM5AMVOrJvXoTGpSkYFMhLhSjgqF4%2ByP9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iIeIBPg0Da8pya6QoR7Eexfyf77SkOjW8y8mHFETvRyeNNpRg5ZqaCIUFoUtYjva
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWmIW96tdmIMu4OrW7h1lMP8xV5uX0QBHQzcJEHLiO7WbFKkA6fhEeDP%2B5r9dLQt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mrhb5jgnpJZT43jbuYhwdOSsiZgoC7PW26qhYOhF06Y5Spc2aztt46baqdTZ0uie
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BE0CYp%2FhBOB2iAPCpuExXYwu6HpNkQX5fTlm8nytunXL8GpE25AH4tBLFYiVP6eq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bBl5sPhNVZg2POrdkCrHEznSirfX1wOUADt2TQIPxV0BLQQDSf4llEya36WkyuJg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPPdg%2BQeM9FLNYAwidDtWdrmJqEq3yaQnowTuAg%2BKR7OAjLesSeLLrpb2E2XCSt1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzC8O6m9BY1Vq5dAqarOfOCgXnj06QdFg9sZIbYcuMBETk2pHluu3hXZjgj75MWS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9dcffQLmBKD2uXbYD7k82hrxA2nUwIBBlQtRqThOFhz%2FlpoFxMn8pPCmXinB2WM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gHUa5Zq%2F%2FrJQWG4QEQfE3FpTw%2B47JhJt7tYzQwNVOwn0k04QOgFGqK1d0FLNr4cg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amp6mUnXgrbsuqnUDyy4nzrtN15KzboobDi%2FI3%2Bv6PYLyAYs25QNuXDdJz6J0e2r
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDVot%2F9V2064brZ9KkjHWvG7YGbxG5bAZT1Vp9D11EQWc%2B7lIjJvpdFiIOCTjVmY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BviaECazLFZXlJ0Zt2kK3d5SMdCpdEqEGeLe%2BFBhX4RWkE6vBEmRIWytrFxQwuDn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n5HklnGdrQOnusPnU8mdWKJIw32g1H98VM%2FdWTigu2nSmLE4sOQjiLZDbMMzol%2BW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsJM6SOcb2GO69lNvZf6IT%2FIjF6JMbb4dzRZ7KhNaLPe35gXjYHT05vQaM0ravGW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvY2Kk1SYzKMtLptPR50aQRn9IcIz%2FHkSaxL7%2BoYpk6RyOoucw%2BYgPWExiRt7bDP
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0191918 0221  FICA                        1,711.26       1,711.26         185.46          27.54            .00       1,525.80   10.8
0191918 0222  MEDICARE                    6,308.69       7,088.77       3,363.13         497.23            .00       3,725.64   47.4
0191918 0231  KTRS                       20,326.45      21,940.41       7,018.90       1,053.76            .00      14,921.51   32.0
0191918 0232  CERS                        5,139.30       5,139.31         570.51          85.44            .00       4,568.80   11.1
0191918 0349C  OTH PROF                        .00          95.51          95.51            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191918 0561  TUIT KY                   140,000.00     140,000.00      13,860.00            .00      70,000.00      56,140.00   59.9
0191918 0610C  SUPPLIES                  27,754.00      27,658.49       5,936.71       1,778.64       8,084.22      13,637.56   50.7
0191918 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,000.00       2,000.00          71.00            .00            .00       1,929.00    3.6
0191918 0616C  FOOD NON                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191918 0643  SUPP BKS                   10,000.00      10,000.00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0
0191918 0644C  TEXT                       1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0191918 0650C  SUP TECH                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191918 0739 BFFT OTHR EQUIP                   .00            .00            .00      -6,368.13            .00            .00     .0
0191918 0739C  OT EQUIP                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191918 0891  GRAD EXP                    8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00       3,457.30       4,542.70   43.2
0191918 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  HOLMES BD PAI      659,821.88     716,014.75     271,170.44      32,659.40      81,541.52     363,302.79   49.3%

0191921 HOLMES HS SPEC.ED BD PAID          

0191921 0113  OTHER CERT                 12,000.00      20,900.00       1,913.00         382.60            .00      18,987.00    9.2
0191921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  6,600.00      12,100.00       3,660.63         282.96            .00       8,439.37   30.3
0191921 0221  FICA                          409.20         750.20         220.54          16.32            .00         529.66   29.4
0191921 0222  MEDICARE                       95.70         175.45          77.10           8.93            .00          98.35   43.9
0191921 0231  KTRS                          198.00         627.00          57.40          11.48            .00         569.60    9.2
0191921 0232  CERS                        1,228.92       2,253.02         681.57          52.68            .00       1,571.45   30.3
0191921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         331.25            .00          80.91          87.84   82.4

  TOTAL HOLMES HS SPEC.ED BD PAI       21,031.82      37,305.67       6,941.49         754.97          80.91      30,283.27   18.8%

0191925 HOLMES HS ATHLETIC DEPT            

0191925 0113  OTHER CERT                172,000.00     172,000.00      94,933.49       2,826.42            .00      77,066.51   55.2
0191925 0131  CLASS SUPP                 80,500.00      80,500.00      63,748.75       4,163.75            .00      16,751.25   79.2
0191925 0140  CLS OT SAL                 15,000.00      15,000.00       9,930.68         776.20            .00       5,069.32   66.2
0191925 0170  PARA PROF                  42,000.00      42,000.00      29,132.50       1,207.50            .00      12,867.50   69.4
0191925 0221  FICA                        8,525.00       8,525.00       6,311.96         368.61            .00       2,213.04   74.0
0191925 0222  MEDICARE                    4,487.75       4,487.75       2,830.05         124.69            .00       1,657.70   63.1
0191925 0231  KTRS                        5,160.00       5,160.00       2,815.86          84.81            .00       2,344.14   54.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vR2vmUJsaRDi2sc5X72dWIm3NfxlQweEyVfrK7gT%2FZFYViQ4fEj8ycxuLnBhyF%2F7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnqSq34%2FOY4EXrplaR4LoeCmu7tyP7bwbf16HFKcUb%2BlRNt6dlaFrl39rqH2O3RN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGpUrGi1ivSwN2K7ul6D5Hc42juQwkR%2F7u7mgiY76gE7%2F0QzRLpO9C0Boi6ggx7g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gaNxr3LVr9Y3VZVd3G8diDy%2FOgdtNcYiE1iSnJd3mHxlTSGaAh7W8hSgE8vF1j%2FG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XcYzr1ns%2ByT3OywQxTUPlYKWZK6juUIASkmWPfawkQ8fhMLf9icAoRJDHFcTAqpV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOB4aWo3u2AOfLFQaf%2BaDFRPIAOkzIpEtMORRnsywRnd5mqnKfxIYH7tEeSLCliM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd6L6GurNa4zQi4ghFZlxkd1qxnMycwQQJPQIKBoKDT3nv0dK5Rnejy%2FaK3kuEqi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lgmq4X0Z1ofUeDauTIzkOvb%2Fd7D2kn2sVsUznuinIeU2Ho4L6QrO9JHcxiKb3Ri
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1EonxdIT2z3Tk2kqJXPOf4fwriahbVul6vnrVdYp8wAeFhUwnpHa57yZT%2B1iNnA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z5B6%2Bbg2gilqjTfnw2dMasmRly88Z%2FhImomi5xqM4vAxDlakUMQTOxVEYq8aXWY2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkZcjN3WQkGfRgFR6WtdD7bvi1YSv%2FqjdLrBqoiqsfS1YJnD3lnPr2wjJn%2BFXcqY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=011NMcmJ1QXoIbSCSWJmisMJMyck5FeVhqB3xxcriK%2F6XE0nVl75rPIr2mMQTx2G
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w8%2FN7lukcGT3FG7TgWmSgSKf34r8vgCKarppvuKnDI%2Fvy1IYRJY%2FcoVIDpWbWP0T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQymV7STPMOzQgs6lYkkEeW9Pz4fhjgQPMHtCWBRae2gqROx%2FLGUJMbTw2a4ei9Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FYsUJOTRrfgDlioz6caOBmQh6%2F5qC%2F6M0m%2B%2BxENsRLJxt5ycu9a2OiDHGa%2BtwGf8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJuwl8uh4GpsEn37HMT65mvOXvqSrukf6bIfvMyiWJJMBFeo597AoZGRc4qmuiFg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbheffZUeTZBtva%2FsrARlEzNGiPSWrWIIjZa7r6mvkMlYRa58IgpI1jMnRSi5Whi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2B6Ib9yL5CSQrxuRqtzA7SAFGdZZDQ7wuIog0aLfBdNFGH%2FxtiepII1XuMOM8xPa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3K0TLQn5nBBN27DnIC%2FEuLP5PMZ%2F7gZmA1XUJ62thRnY4rDppAp4H2uv3VDCwuJp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aGBMcooOPCDdn1lMDTGPEi9QncqQ1rY4BVQsCOHoNtN%2FCmUOko5tBuKQ2cHAMdIL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vpgBd6BBR4PbldR%2FO2bUZm5piqjmXogAUUsAbOjTgx4GNDDSE3ZfYVyjMdFXegBx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z0hZiTXXkf7HyIllYxP3fRe4cSkWW5hru%2BcXRGOaEr9I1GOe8P0LypXyxKviqlIg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z5vvkmJ8Q0DE%2B4bZBcq%2F%2FfYAd20PSHXif5DHLxRC3y9VvB3WCAgdZOqnaO0KfXkz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FSovFUaIuPHQbxNrFnCJfsMb8zanBH6l%2BlvsoPR9iyARprGzBGTdjtoXaUaKeOyO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccmUX%2Ff3ElFufl0XEhe2fnTWpP0VTuFWoCrB5CL%2BCezOm16iGBHtywDbxaQErYdT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ngvEuEqf6%2FhpW7qZ2mFaipro5Ti%2BVSQRWQow0zjEU3kWkQsvL%2BAFUGLdLCUGvRuG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LNtQon87oorJgr9xR1Pk7VKGlnKGACigALHNiJt%2BGMHVcu487ffXoCzCJ8WFqmbY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ahYYd81mR8nZCWw97ncqiMzv7BytySHMSB5mLt2uhKG7BOUAH%2FZRtnhFxj%2FAigyw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rsR%2Fy%2FxXKxycdsz5uKFaUqb0MO7Me8o6jskglekQclkF7xF7fwKUGMLLzC2MMkWp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikBxRA7Lpz3Weyy46QLNUvAIe7vWBbhjUGnT7LidPFyrAp%2BlVn3JpY3s2ZLUHyEa


COVINGTON INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/02/2026 15:29
User:             9134abem
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     39

GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0191925 0232  CERS                       25,602.50      25,602.50      10,202.85         640.51            .00      15,399.65   39.9
0191925 0338 ARCHE REG FEES                 700.00         700.00            .00            .00            .00         700.00     .0
0191925 0338 ATHL REG FEES                  800.00         800.00         300.00            .00            .00         500.00   37.5
0191925 0338 BAND REG FEES                  500.00          63.00            .00            .00            .00          63.00     .0
0191925 0338 BASE REG FEES                  400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0191925 0338 BASKB REG FEES                 200.00         200.00         150.00            .00            .00          50.00   75.0
0191925 0338 BASKG REG FEES                 500.00         500.00            .00            .00         150.00         350.00   30.0
0191925 0338 CHEER REG FEES                 790.00       2,087.24       2,070.00         540.00            .00          17.24   99.2
0191925 0338 CROSS REG FEES                 650.00        -183.00         700.00            .00            .00        -883.00 -382.5
0191925 0338 DRILL REG FEES                 600.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0338 ESPTS REG FEES                 500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0338 FOOT REG FEES                  500.00         550.00         529.00            .00            .00          21.00   96.2
0191925 0338 SOFTF REG FEES                 400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0191925 0338 TRACK REG FEES               4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
0191925 0338 VOLLY REG FEES                 300.00         517.00         516.30            .00            .00            .70   99.9
0191925 0338 WREST REG FEES               6,000.00       4,383.00       3,132.00       1,755.00            .00       1,251.00   71.5
0191925 0349 ATHL PROF SVC              104,862.00     104,862.00      35,974.50            .00      67,775.50       1,112.00   98.9
0191925 0349 BAND OTHER PROF                258.00         258.00            .00            .00            .00         258.00     .0
0191925 0349 DRILL OTHER PROF             1,500.00       1,017.00            .00            .00            .00       1,017.00     .0
0191925 0433 ATHL EQUIP R&M               2,957.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191925 0433 BAND EQUIP R&M               2,500.00       2,500.00       1,140.00       1,140.00            .00       1,360.00   45.6
0191925 0433 FOOT EQUIP R&M               2,590.00       6,829.00         499.97            .00       6,328.20            .83  100.0
0191925 0441 ARCHE BLDG RENT                750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
0191925 0514 FOOT BUS CONTR                    .00       2,775.00            .00            .00       2,775.00            .00  100.0
0191925 0531 ATHL POSTAGE                   100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
0191925 0539 ATHL OTHER                     800.00         800.00         529.71          80.02         270.29            .00  100.0
0191925 0580 ARCHE TRAV OTDST               100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
0191925 0580 ATHL TRAV OTDST                915.00         915.00         112.98            .00            .00         802.02   12.3
0191925 0580 BASKB TRAV OTDST             3,245.00       3,245.00       2,554.20            .00            .00         690.80   78.7
0191925 0580 BASKG TRAV OTDST               600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
0191925 0580 CHEER TRAV OTDST               500.00       1,085.76       1,085.76            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191925 0580 DRILL TRAV OTDST             1,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191925 0580 ESPTS TRAV OTDST               100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
0191925 0580 TRACK TRAV OTDST               500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0580 WREST TRAV OTDST               900.00         900.00            .00            .00            .00         900.00     .0
0191925 0610 ARCHE SUPPLIES                 250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0191925 0610 ATHL SUPPLIES                4,339.00       1,652.00         563.57            .00         320.50         767.93   53.5
0191925 0610 BAND SUPPLIES                2,000.00       2,000.00         368.65          49.85       1,178.09         453.26   77.3
0191925 0610 BASE SUPPLIES                2,000.00       2,000.00         464.85            .00            .00       1,535.15   23.2
0191925 0610 BASKB SUPPLIES                 800.00         400.00         279.90            .00            .00         120.10   70.0
0191925 0610 BASKG SUPPLIES                 480.00         480.00         444.80            .00            .00          35.20   92.7
0191925 0610 CHEER SUPPLIES               1,750.00       6,456.00       4,904.83            .00         453.15       1,098.02   83.0
0191925 0610 CROSS SUPPLIES                 250.00         250.00          99.90            .00            .00         150.10   40.0
0191925 0610 DRILL SUPPLIES               2,000.00       1,129.00            .00            .00            .00       1,129.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=znzZH52hySJadYnWqcQG68ujkG2IYU2RVeGUpVZriaTDIEmgZymUWXvjHTcUDU2J
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hUw5UmFtppzaqHbZlMd5g97sz%2BytBPuO8%2FzxeiHk60HCOwFDf3NcbVeNPz8iUYNekFhGdmYTbmfD%2ByyN0XaiDw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mq%2Bc1sFxdSAfpIxQpjPtOFlF1g%2B9cxXVRrTA09GYC9N7jodJeF2ZRRTAn6zn%2B3%2Fh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8nKq5cHlv28emGa5tjMeg789lrQn6RnxEI7AJhd%2Bls3cxHMPsA4pPjS3JxtU0XN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7FjBJ0b5P%2B6X7jpIPsJ8GPNLZg9we6m4Thea16X%2FyCe3fGK55VyhUAdXWpnIIcY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43h9mBY4eAOEenJbFVN55BbUYlr6doYjinXLbjoSNaR2AFUDuh0a4VzfzwD3sBl9oW3lJMOVlvTGqvgnyX6fLQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ol2lciD11yPKSRRb9bMdHQYHXvos3U9iXpC53eN%2FEL5Qf6CqwOKybSmmeadxb8gBGrJlxACAKLavohMHlKAU0g%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIy7j9Z5bkFNiOHgeomTJ0nAy6qujt7BTrapRxxpdB57uEN6mOjNdxiiWQAiVCEnshqjbqRLyjtilItuFFsD8w%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xu%2Flp3sMSWANrEnvlobJOFU2XWpMh%2BbDsOg1OgpRfVC1g%2BHsRt6z%2FxjRmq3GxBDti3erbzN21%2BETId56jMq7NQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=37eVQMpqlvjGpt4VkV9J%2FV6dCUkesvL%2FieDLo8aJ8d0%2F10bSMZjGK06k00FOGr2adRud3eD0bSZFR6YRaB7Axg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0j2MacnhEupMAeRAnxgRQvyZ5KKTBRRJBQ6af35jzcYJw3zAmmLyr%2BzCODZ%2F0ckFwVEdFF7BvGsSHDK1siTCdw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=usE4yhh4A16V2ocXVdv5uYP4pyhN4ZeeVV0P9YUU%2Bv72mqdAWNUx5q9pxEbsX0yD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MBEyDDhe3j%2BvfevYhMBa65zCrSCz3eNVUkHopjtd4kR4BjwRo7kTerNrWUHqLM0LMaI8j6vBZNisFJs60%2FqgwA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2tqEGL4VbSEwUJt6%2FKHQOBEPURuN8Kcs1ZyEYgCNvYOnP%2Beu%2FBh0LJpkAUWUl6RAzJ3%2Bvbm27CxewWLtwdiKg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7OOMq46SjxI3KC1wurhc8FKaJGsg18wh0OrrOVy1er1n0xCSwvtUgKPMpXEaaH5IQylNiM2r2JC6twBAFmudPw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fnkEFxEayF8NUTrlFy8U6psWn2ZWmNC8ctfLWtLiSlRzEgQ5PMaJ3mRg7qy0SxWcIjCOeOcGVUsawdk1GAjfWg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejMd%2FnJVrNj6oCBMx6BtgiKAjsvu58RAKm5dQMKoeeBWVYW9i4BdhGNV5J65kADw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WCYbTk8OTcFtsZ7Lfjaj20XznIHnSAeIwy8kxH8KVLRKuRuqMzocR3asB%2Ba4Dc9d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQ3iViK4bZsMNd4vYDqLkc%2BAVGrGlV7dw1joCbP4rIZTPf6ElHPKkdzCtQ7yiN3jCSf6iD1XZYGfPv4Kp1KlMw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RE7wqF%2BXtgFtveWY%2F7%2F5cHStK3uPZLzAcsR7uelyd9FcXQEqsG%2FJhK1LdYf4kt6j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1aVBNeuRMOVHCdzkStn4Z%2FU3wZTMjjQEVUkHY7rfcQ3f8Ypftj1uBgcTaVZttmQO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPe7O%2F1BDx78%2Bnt1rZh%2BkEoxCxtjujhO63dRA9yqG5r4wWEqxW4OiQwc%2Buj2KccY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=468f49HCENAyQOuP3nC1LOmKkwSB88vCPJQ6%2Bgnv69E5%2BfYby3erDrypWQ9IWDNkK8YylDVC0QN2glsHEEvavw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bB1CiqcnR6KgZxE3wXGIh%2Fjub7bf9t7Fpmv5czUA4ELNgq5EKjx%2B9y4i0CxS6kC0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdBNbdcTUFVGuyfqidbFcss4y9DE%2BdoR67Pu2AyvhR0egWPtNNhzP0WgKz5%2F9Rvo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGE8J5dx9G4LgdrBH5U%2FxlDxn9tfO9P0d54JdN1qYVt5qOzKgpX7c5yWwWUfoPh8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzwEUe7%2F2kB%2BRLFEmEIyrfyxtcuMEFo3r4P%2F5qcF%2FxWt5qGRhUDT1SwmmL%2FzWu5Px8SGwRPJmB8uu2OefSg2uQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hEzOT8ZBTnuGvjleh9bgnSTvgnqFdcyogwh4nua0Kk6lp9XhaU%2Fj37TGkJA851fK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgObc13pfROWqdExe8Y5B4d0skWQZ%2BsOhcaPd9ThvMZn807h3MrUa7T20h%2F9FHv9aPO8Xvw2j2GGACy%2F39LDJg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCuHmbxenVestD%2FBAaxTFurtymVd2mcFIztpgMWUKct%2FC5bqGUQAjKd1ouUk9pmITMX6yHCyrlqE9cSavB3LpA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waI%2BIfaEiRzB5EcJsE%2Bo8T9GmhQwmK8SzcoX28LNbPtHa3Mxwj8kL9oxfLbIx2vT3Q0DE6gKYdzcqm7wYoxwpQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szGFTWp4UE0Ilb87SdTqmFazOE2HEjRcXWjdrDD2XPdOgFVFMjrB03bJYCBG2o0sY8bTkWGvZXPwD7vGyH%2BGTw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kx7kKy5ho5ZJ6pwsl6kz2ju6brU9Uh%2BUmsG%2BqC347l0j9%2BhF9ZUqv9d0BW4uFabaAeeErTB79iY3ps6yGc7o%2FQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e69LjOIywWX9Cerw9D7Ya%2BCTrmAJWJLiOvIxqIZOu8nMCagViY3IKYZiIg2oq91QlS2gJIlTw6afXTJ71U9oPg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lynlsc3yRxVnHvq4GkbGLKoZqrsf2rUwFTq9G9lZ6HKmMtysgZ54HwiYeyu5bIThccdqzlETT%2BmVVeM9AHtqog%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wg8RkObRRdnT7dYmg3vxJTOIZjuJ554zkVRGol5SZk11QYNSjp3vbcHxpr1dLMTSTqopHIdgS23aKMabVB69mA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4uPe15m4JXTXxcPuXghKOFax2bG7Qn9ur9d6JjnAmuMvKcTMKmcssVQTIzgInh3u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4S1xcT4yYfz7x1io2RlqVRxx62oYWwH%2FJmIg80jQyyE%2B%2BbW06MrelQm25pdnCcr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUn4PtP%2Fwm9RU8p2Lf6CTLqtPJQVdbqE4rOOznxCkcx7OYf%2BDxNmzxgz2cqFmuV9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRaK87PxborNgyM706HAN50bYrGHCtwC6iggkFS%2FjDeJVDOhTLIc%2BRj1xn0stL4sx090FF5pYFQkEz34LhM53g%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgqCysYDVTh84JE2SQ7uUhECN7ZtCb2TUmwbe%2FZqtT2o8pMWkDO66wlXK7vPEMzgJGz0u%2BPagMCq0SUcRzxrjw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TdUNSSuEZHznyR2LD6r2NRCDQmCwqiIIslOMTEDTD9iEQwySQOexVohYZnK37QGISQw%2BPvo%2F%2BUZutLcutnQNA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDqeQ6E%2BL8%2FjWEF5bXjmEoZIlmRmgsAq5KLGYHs52xrBat9s3cH%2BeJonOSvDR3FtC8NwJJ4wTVtDjMRyV6z8Yg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGXuSSdzqbhrlNgpNx%2FbBK%2BXMif3Sv4fKvA5X4xxyE%2FQSSHIE6mp8VRif%2Fcz5dOZlevAK%2FBGwEtEc8t8e4fizw%3D%3D
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0191925 0610 ESPTS SUPPLIES                 250.00         250.00         119.52            .00            .00         130.48   47.8
0191925 0610 FOOT SUPPLIES                1,823.00       3,385.00       3,384.81            .00            .00            .19  100.0
0191925 0610 MEDIC SUPPLIES               5,000.00       3,000.00         286.66         208.72            .00       2,713.34    9.6
0191925 0610 SOCCB SUPPLIES                 600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
0191925 0610 SOCCG SUPPLIES                 500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0610 SOFTF SUPPLIES               1,345.00       1,345.00            .00            .00            .00       1,345.00     .0
0191925 0610 TRACK SUPPLIES                 600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0
0191925 0610 VOLLY SUPPLIES               1,030.00         382.00         381.86            .00            .00            .14  100.0
0191925 0610 WREST SUPPLIES                 900.00         900.00            .00            .00            .00         900.00     .0
0191925 0616 ARCHE FD NI NFS                150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0191925 0616 ATHL FD NI NFS               2,000.00       2,000.00       1,769.47            .00         215.72          14.81   99.3
0191925 0616 BAND FD NI NFS                 500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0616 BASE FD NI NFS                 500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0616 BASKB FD NI NFS                   .00       3,000.00       1,543.67       1,543.67       1,456.33            .00  100.0
0191925 0616 BASKG FD NI NFS              1,800.00       1,800.00         391.07          74.38         505.40         903.53   49.8
0191925 0616 CHEER FD NI NFS              1,525.00       1,745.00         842.11         653.63         346.37         556.52   68.1
0191925 0616 CROSS FD NI NFS                150.00         150.00         249.09            .00            .00         -99.09  166.1
0191925 0616 DRILL FD NI NFS                500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0616 ESPTS FD NI NFS                150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
0191925 0616 FOOT FD NI NFS               2,000.00       2,000.00         365.82            .00            .00       1,634.18   18.3
0191925 0616 SOCCB FD NI NFS                300.00         300.00         197.30          38.95         102.70            .00  100.0
0191925 0616 SOCCG FD NI NFS                175.00         175.00         120.63            .00            .00          54.37   68.9
0191925 0616 SOFTF FD NI NFS                300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0191925 0616 TRACK FD NI NFS                400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
0191925 0616 VOLLY FD NI NFS                100.00         100.00          65.76          12.98          34.24            .00  100.0
0191925 0616 WREST FD NI NFS              1,300.00       1,300.00            .00            .00            .00       1,300.00     .0
0191925 0653 ESPTS SOFT TECH                750.00         750.00            .00            .00            .00         750.00     .0
0191925 0673 ATHL FEES/REG                  500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
0191925 0674 ATHL AWARDS                  9,600.00       9,600.00       1,675.04          74.95          67.92       7,857.04   18.2
0191925 0674 TRACK AWARDS                 3,000.00       3,000.00         903.88            .00            .00       2,096.12   30.1
0191925 0679 DRAMA STUDENT                  236.00         236.00            .00            .00            .00         236.00     .0
0191925 0733 VOLLY F&F                         .00       3,950.00       3,949.00            .00            .00           1.00  100.0
0191925 0734  TECH HRDWR                  8,689.34       4,689.34            .00            .00            .00       4,689.34     .0
0191925 0734 ATHL TECH HRDWR                   .00        -775.00            .00            .00            .00        -775.00     .0
0191925 0735 ATHL TECH SFTWR              8,700.00       9,200.00       9,200.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191925 0735 BAND TECH SFTWR                200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
0191925 0739 ATHL OTHR EQUIP              1,967.00       7,394.00       5,427.00            .00            .00       1,967.00   73.4
0191925 0739 DRILL OTHR EQUIP             1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0191925 0739 SOCCB OTHR EQUIP               650.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191925 0739 SOCCG OTHR EQUIP               875.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191925 0810 ATHL DUES/FEES               4,790.00       4,166.00       2,385.00          35.00         375.00       1,406.00   66.3
0191925 0810 BASKB DUES/FEES                500.00         500.00         402.50            .00            .00          97.50   80.5
0191925 0810 BASKG DUES/FEES              1,000.00         268.00         267.50            .00            .00            .50   99.8
0191925 0810 CHEER DUES/FEES                100.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3sYiVOg3Km78pzBA96wiW%2FtM2M%2Bt4NUmzhA7VSuziCjpBgcG1oaxzmoq%2FIJCdHLx3ZOZxuxisiMZh12HDtQgkg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2BwW1LjIIEEtO2CTdj3mkYI4cRqw293uGYsZeVCG10MuCwrEJseNdbRDxNCSkeZe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kC%2F0B%2Bqt342bbz6X%2BQ6FzfL%2BYQzg6YsGOv%2BO75nDv4kZvQmspWanHhF8L1ILM%2Ft0FMTB%2F7RAQGxTQz26Ev4kvg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S326zhmb7TkXRrAKdVsIaral5BKPFQoHe17PKyAE7c%2By19jS7BJKVx1kV2TStRDs1aH17DLB8aqXTDXlyr5Euw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7LZ0xmuSLj2r7HFgiU9M0k62MV5U0Ch7yA0%2FkqifjwKKsYyI%2Fmlze2cYQC3ph1VYeElpjelpIK3RmLMTZb%2BVvQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsRbqF3Fw9Pm0OKBv1B681SWSln6m%2B7HmuQ%2BnLW63sX9m4bZAqgVu0%2BHo%2F6FDMet%2FHpLnKztnl7tk8Tlvv7yCA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d4BqbBAlPVb723khFovajLAuNR%2BUWNxKhO4weIf4jQlsqWJwgY5Z9DRoCrIOYLcHB%2Ff6SNHuSD7AFhH2KDOb2g%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAprrYvj9UKVEuijwrNBHT3By2cJKige%2BaJ%2BLWJ9PYBmofMkJyRJHqx2z0CH3HJ4rCeS72%2FB3pNyVZm6dt56RA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqoSpQpcWN09yDficwJZLjJ9GVn68e56AaDHjPq4cog0nuETpFNwmxBoRWjdTnltPWw75l3xjv25Mb14WQANBg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZ7IySVIylsFg8tuODssoUclqe1ot7mleVGjfpaP1Ie%2FAekRwL12dfcsbWuQPCuBA6RvCIwrgvtAPNB%2F5Jh%2F2w%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tp%2BLEN6YzqoLKf7qcVUu6yQ7G06zNoA8JIQlTKmA%2FCIkw8MT6ZAFaMucCCPGqbY3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WUHD3G0ZtBHzGSdR9vvKV%2B5%2BNRRRLK0FqQraa4CXNmFI3n0FEFODbLAkGVvk%2FEFa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=06GL3zszthHvkiew8iR3tEO4%2FOowzrnJ%2F%2F%2F6RvhGEzqn4sedQ9kB3XoWFD0G5I6z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2F%2F%2BnUPIqtb6HiqLFGkgZhbvz8n8cVOP5wxnNYH2wPwqxLu0GdXto%2BLDvYdWmcuQDm35bTbEHAP7gjonZq04Bg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gz6Q%2B70HPEr6lHgS5Wh4rwjbauRkcxaremFG0mhhtJfsYI%2BYPKlHwBGJw7b4PqwTEpPnQuRUHXiR4KnHOZJDyw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hzxeANTdQ2%2F5gli4QHxbYVK8aXCZTS8tgD8abgKzChfOGfHBX8ggG8d4e8mzmYNrCKJoq%2BOKMFlmZfwPZ9ucSw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RV8lZwxgHXH7WgEZF1w2P%2FvdMHxRYlhiv0Dw%2BalEKBXyvD766j%2FSdPD0l2wCbzw8z8HVrouWDmh4%2F9s1O0%2Bg5Q%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cS%2B7qgVswPZ6ILs6RssIM3S6DT4WeDqGnHSt1Fyow7HYKW9uNqYoJDzk19Z9pKsQaljxIRncoHlDmFh7GL3tWA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dPgjyajKK477vapR1SEHwTDghuB11B3z7Yo3pPhGp3j%2FvhxPiPDrFGSw83T7vi7GEOHAz%2Bzdb9lB0mA%2FS3DC7Q%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bcDDK%2F6y2BNQoHJGMdFdj66yUMjK5UJIuarpiKelpGs0La39x8m39W9CatE53Hqu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2f88j4jazwf1LQv68QewgBYYPcrDgls%2FMDcCYz6cVzRWCH%2FpaqiEqC4X%2Bd7O9RoBpwJ4%2FmLVdRuebNL%2BzCvSaw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qZJGrtdsZGiMImcxD%2FIHIXiD%2FoXUIewo8Qm%2BA4MLh%2FezGlRJ2FZKMFPoHblqGPk5av9I7Dj2ojMz5Vl0DW8EgA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0NRRWs79zQfbUwzR5LCfck5Sc%2B53Fqypt2rqjo7%2BUkg4fG2YiM0IVFl447WsiUxrGmgQSUIH%2B%2BU9QGybGAGYA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHnrqGMNl%2FDIIHEdST%2FlN7rFZjhnyb0tPhMQuKQHKYI2IwrEQTfHc7Sn3F04cPcE1XHJxtKUwKBlbUMYA9wv6g%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B9zOmlnADHBgsm8Li1HVUpNZnTYl9KwpAeqfId%2FmHmT5DS38OSwLC6sweoxJgzfV6Qx3qyxK%2Fwb%2FijT4XrkfTw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLnBbIO5lyMYozE68GNnKySaMRLym9S6olcZO4nI7JBga3OgAdJjUom8bg7WYDUdhUdglSYmjWt0HVEwNLfqnA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJRhBnd838pU6BQG8fyNDuknQOnjfk46p3do1xMXNArGfgeHD3jlXOrk7Qbn6aEOiL5tPYpB0J7IL3MGktRZXQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyUqv9qmTPD9koWmEDjqzK14nCA9FkNm3y1LmlJIsfQz8xSaLL0WyJeqELCqHrsC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bvndr%2FTNJHKkRDLjg%2FXtgvsMs%2F1x3l9GKvwbgeOxysjouz7a%2FqJ60ZX%2FFzf4lL6d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S8UvyC2aLVDicxIsuP%2BQXEz01rSvzuZHdWAMcR5utwJf5n52j3cYOVayuJLdVd62xWlU6Azbv8nxNcotpldR5A%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUkOjerw%2F%2FqHN1avDD4Ry7EkBFmBaPgP%2B2PBAsXJ6z6b9JbO%2FKGpD6X9bWgkKsAuLkYfGOtCghTXjd9WH7OeTA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L8h4KB5SrpS03J%2BIiJL8cVzDOwhKkSSj8eqOzdtj4DW%2FQMFANHWRARWmCiDTvqXHuyns%2FUwQEGRbJjBgDGRJgw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAmGZz9zJNpRtfEYVxaseuJs6SZpZHCEIVagRp007irlH6NMRRsYW1k7008Hn0I5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zdqObW16z3PbqrFw2rvSDW8ECSsZI6m38%2FBfo6WOA2pOc6nhTCfkxzE6AIZRw54w
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5G5bYbFHeYXVm3eOKElcGHOn5kVmdyLsK8hY%2BTwYLRps%2F6WuJwRpZfcD6VmAYZii
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UH69Ln67rAX6TQ%2FtYGt1v3OtIytgOdyD0q2c0Co5cJ7TgHkXMibnGGJ6LDKGXGz%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qyxHO1cKiQftRfFCTpZf2RZ9C1FPxN3vdiH2a2Jx13SZNjQgxN2l7YPr6bsm50GZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPsIj2TvnTzGCy4Fja5LE8qhlUw3RNgy71%2FnpXc3mDby0HMEyGx2VRKXuDoD1Q%2B7YFaboMOHW8mOAqDTuQPrtQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Djb3sn7%2FV0HZBn9x%2FpAmsnziebVxVg0n79Vygm5SGS2AhU%2BsWmQnbzT3A5uuDp%2Fn8QdQeVyyTxL4SHXTca1wEw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cSiZHf2r%2BuIsAhDtfODf6nxGestYn5qtN0tZ2ReoRrc%2Fx3gQt2aPJ9ZzCeGu5wpZNPTdBmVpzm8nnFEdEXwvQw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2eVGRdnJFZL345tS4In13%2F%2FIT8NRR%2B3WjOMItJ6VnTZKlF8xz%2FTV%2BSg6bZi5DK9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZNHp1gbqdUwFL5WwVSApTBhM9HHPbz7ZXHJzuX8IFhkbu8pIkIOLDFriZOROnMHiPw1hPSYOIQdduQBwEBvm6A%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3viAMbu8tkqKD3HCXl4CGRb4nKJvQ4EX0jt2UcaWzaBxzRCwDY5SpBOZ%2FzxF%2FirVl5Y9f%2F72DbdGwhcJIdcPPw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SBevEArVlQ8GbQa2qHyJdnrVhAnI2B4NRv8CM8NBBLKEKL99th7rVYnUzxc1AAXxq9V%2B1XdYABUo8J1DICoEA%3D%3D
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  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0191925 0810 FOOT DUES/FEES                 585.00         585.00         575.00            .00            .00          10.00   98.3
0191925 0810 SOFTF DUES/FEES                100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
0191925 0810 TRACK DUES/FEES                100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0
0191925 0810 VOLLY DUES/FEES                200.00         200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191925 0893 ARCHE UNIFORMS               2,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191925 0893 ATHL UNIFORMS                  868.00         868.00         504.92            .00            .00         363.08   58.2
0191925 0893 BAND UNIFORMS               10,000.00       8,332.00       1,761.03            .00         539.94       6,031.03   27.6
0191925 0893 BASE UNIFORMS                4,300.00       4,300.00            .00            .00            .00       4,300.00     .0
0191925 0893 BASKB UNIFORMS               5,686.00       6,569.00       4,978.76            .00       1,544.11          46.13   99.3
0191925 0893 BASKG UNIFORMS               6,000.00       5,917.00       3,468.94       3,468.94       1,464.81         983.25   83.4
0191925 0893 CHEER UNIFORMS               4,730.00       5,510.00       5,113.55       1,966.17         394.69           1.76  100.0
0191925 0893 CROSS UNIFORMS               1,765.00       1,765.00         881.62            .00            .00         883.38   50.0
0191925 0893 ESPTS UNIFORMS               2,055.00       1,115.00            .00            .00            .00       1,115.00     .0
0191925 0893 FOOT UNIFORMS                6,139.00       7,631.00       7,627.17       1,941.14            .00           3.83   99.9
0191925 0893 SOCCB UNIFORMS               2,000.00         430.00         384.84            .00            .00          45.16   89.5
0191925 0893 SOCCG UNIFORMS               2,000.00       4,276.00       4,276.12            .00            .00           -.12  100.0
0191925 0893 SOFTF UNIFORMS               3,745.00       3,745.00          91.96            .00            .00       3,653.04    2.5
0191925 0893 TRACK UNIFORMS               4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
0191925 0893 VOLLY UNIFORMS               4,500.00       4,090.00       4,088.86            .00            .00           1.14  100.0
0191925 0893 WREST UNIFORMS               4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       2,819.38       1,180.62   70.5

  TOTAL HOLMES HS ATHLETIC DEPT       639,889.59     644,889.59     344,207.52      23,775.89      89,117.34     211,564.73   67.2%

0191931 HOLMES HS GUIDANCE BD PD           

0191931 0111  CRT EXT DY                 40,559.00      41,838.00      24,405.08       3,486.44            .00      17,432.92   58.3
0191931 0112  CRT EX DUT                 31,475.00      32,466.00      18,938.08       2,705.44            .00      13,527.92   58.3
0191931 0222  MEDICARE                    1,044.49       1,077.41         612.74          87.62            .00         464.67   56.9
0191931 0231  KTRS                        2,161.02       2,229.12       1,300.32         185.76            .00         928.80   58.3

  TOTAL HOLMES HS GUIDANCE BD PD       75,239.51      77,610.53      45,256.22       6,465.26            .00      32,354.31   58.3%

0191959 HOLMES HS LIBRARY BD PD            

0191959 0111  CRT EXT DY                  9,782.03       3,553.00         296.08            .00            .00       3,256.92    8.3
0191959 0222  MEDICARE                      141.84          51.52           4.28            .00            .00          47.24    8.3
0191959 0231  KTRS                          293.46         106.59           8.88            .00            .00          97.71    8.3

  TOTAL HOLMES HS LIBRARY BD PD        10,217.33       3,711.11         309.24            .00            .00       3,401.87    8.3%

0191977 HOLMES HS PRINCIPALS OFF           

0191977 0110  CRT PRM SA                 75,096.00      77,312.00      45,098.62       6,442.66            .00      32,213.38   58.3

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B3GPe%2BrD4qa415YaZwplQNZF9%2FlKDJIA81mD8a9BRys4A9kXZlqbTu3cfI%2FKotQt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WbaBBqKlDJmtiNhnV34MVgAQduPxO0qncFK%2B3%2BEF%2BGELkGSRVvk8i%2FA9%2BHDMDlu8JZVQoTgALb2ZMpyPDciHrA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dBXKQSMGNnOYXvcf1znAcDh%2FGbGXg5DmtC99A5tXSEvCiZnOwVnh1Q4cvXnB5XVmRXGIeIf8UoHRvO9saRUZew%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDs4kY1Msx%2BOkfW%2BRczSyy4zWLwYRp5Xmf2V28%2B1TXtnGfBW%2FoVHl5sZD2I17JYiUZDvp9r4%2BKjslOrzEgBz4Q%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EZbS7W6Cjd6iUP3QZAUFd98Qx3kXiFugXfoXKx9DaFPSyNEB2bYLGaUW%2BJ1CBV9VqjOU2kK%2BXUfc6R%2B7%2FM2Qg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oKkYGhE3ofanmcy5qb49hLCehGayfVNMUrlVtovTYIXT9aETCB4NrWw8QB0rDiA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hes90JmY0ntGkCtx1vkVk%2BjrFHhKv4Y0Z7uelJx6JyO05g59ulKQwVXotzmR9BJ1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y8u0UAIwGsI3DXNCQ3XJ7%2BxqglMrtBwcEkrYRAMBMX6Gii4EMfwnuomFhPj6%2BjW3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmSQ7wqDs%2FV5E22DcsWyiKcKj7%2FliOTH6f8WVe606iX6NPq%2FOPqbSXK6Ike6pdKA7BZ3OYsMM%2BfVePePhBZ9FA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OyY6%2FPmIi0yzd8fAfMlxg934fLGSCLGfTnbxdI%2F1%2FmjvS7ZVEMTUsAuyv3mWX%2F%2FkoLdFVYk3BR3u%2F5tZ2cEJ5g%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KJTQG1g4vHy2zsSRKYDx0OHrUxbAZFUlw%2FaJ4jEz%2FPwI6MDDYoNa9oD1kfOOmzdkf21xxdtvr7NXyhhMBJhhGQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ng8geMPu5D9UoM%2BroIUknH7vZ23tM%2BdOWpgBD7cfgUQX5Uo8mzw3Qe9gXV84scl7DoPux8tuJxEvd2qUFHbE%2FQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXTBkzNCm5991odRvcI5wDaqD%2Fj%2Bbrf%2BkvZNJ6OrhBiC8NLod2ydHrv%2B1JDeYTTiGfjcIfmjck3W0h6vFcNnTg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YT9iwcytCIAlBKV305Hb4WaUKMAOnJTVsXBHgeOObLKvTJKcXj8Nu4xVi%2FJo3%2Fyj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eP0SS24geShZlqlYkWlnU7efvOGrZJnM%2BozGXQteYgWmcz1JRSEr62Dkbf%2BCcQp9vk0jMRnLld%2FZTTPqx5x4RQ%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2FrnffG%2FsJNDfbbiG3sQn9NBvCkR3liFIBYa902SZ%2BWhQLbgjSZdsuOb2hz%2FrLm4upqq7SS%2F2Oa5IdrKX1pHgw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTr9PazGiU0aewI5d%2FY5DFMl38Rgoz6EfrH0g1w5F5tMzdLtsGq71SHQ3ycIBlg0u%2BSotCkyZMeelcQb6bnmXw%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3ENSnDcASOre77rl1%2FFE28aJg18shqs%2FDi6oFe6%2Fw6lizZtk698qy8fb73ym3BFdTPGgT9nmVf0IA0n9OBZmg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNfrBVgxa4Um04FaZ%2FypTi3bBW5rYhLb1VRT85XmrSLpiC4ChQJzOdUk8rmHGfKImz5xqVoCbhtlfrox4COVNg%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NGck3W7kvXJ3BOm%2Fseup6%2F07EGeHLaEs0b6r%2F4v7AdG0otnkJJiKVX6DeL3Pwshp%2B4xosdZ9MaG1%2BM8JUPbQ%2BA%3D%3D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvPbSQLhyBf1%2FzRtJdjXXcUxg4IjuHuPpE3rUthFF41dAiYXxFi3h3bP0siAeAbx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7RtSyveVDpXV5aLKCse6Gf%2F9gy5xWKl9%2FjdrIqQOO9U4BK15l7D2tYrrXLEoR0Q2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j9ulZ9giRwq0%2FYwsgqLP7n5brdUpc7kpDXEIZptmHru1B4JF0tTYF7KuYdollOd3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y1U5GItVl6z%2FxODsc%2B%2F1qgT8N3QlCUxs%2FFgbdtkW7kvhIM2%2Buj1SjpyTBYAdE5QM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uODFLdk%2Fc2lIdpzQuFofQKGr%2F0T3Tx1dGm4zkjYoXttQkIf8PVswaanPboxs%2BG8a
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9idF3i8HLogu0B11RMLlXLjdrR2w4VKe%2BseuMHAgbWRuUt2c2LSyskB241yeioiG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLv08fIsr85ySpS6irCBQnk%2B94hAEFKb6gUVvWTfriuEPwIIosS7sPEsktHBEHCO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htqv240JgM5Q7W%2BR%2BpMl4PXF2tA%2F5dLsc9RYqBEdF0fT7FXGF636bqWdz9mOTLiM
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                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

0191977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 72,478.00      78,716.00      45,917.62       6,559.66            .00      32,798.38   58.3
0191977 0112  CRT EX DUT                109,886.00     107,026.00      62,431.88       8,918.84            .00      44,594.12   58.3
0191977 0130  CLS REG SA                101,448.00     106,356.00      51,575.29       8,862.94            .00      54,780.71   48.5
0191977 0221  FICA                        6,289.78       6,594.07       2,888.30         495.44            .00       3,705.77   43.8
0191977 0222  MEDICARE                    5,204.17       5,356.45       2,782.36         415.92            .00       2,574.09   51.9
0191977 0231  KTRS                        7,723.80       7,891.62       4,603.62         657.66            .00       3,288.00   58.3
0191977 0232  CERS                       18,889.61      19,803.49       9,603.45       1,650.30            .00      10,200.04   48.5

  TOTAL HOLMES HS PRINCIPALS OFF      397,015.36     409,055.63     224,901.14      34,003.42            .00     184,154.49   55.0%

0191987 HOLMES HS  BLDG MAINT              

0191987 0349  OTHER PROF                 12,000.00      17,976.00      17,976.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191987 0349M  MEIKEN                     4,000.00         750.00         720.00            .00            .00          30.00   96.0
0191987 0411  WATER                      65,195.00      65,195.00      17,160.01       4,409.28            .00      48,034.99   26.3
0191987 0425  PEST CONT                   6,030.25       6,030.25       1,876.00         687.50       2,441.00       1,713.25   71.6
0191987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   6,000.00       5,291.00         967.50         729.50       4,323.50            .00  100.0
0191987 0433  EQUIP R&M                  22,000.00      62,891.31      51,218.91       3,912.09      11,382.96         289.44   99.5
0191987 0433M  EQ-MEIKEN                  2,000.00       1,000.00         400.00            .00            .00         600.00   40.0
0191987 0434  BLDG REPR                  20,000.00       5,050.00       5,050.00       4,750.00            .00            .00  100.0
0191987 0435  VEHIC R&M                        .00         250.00         149.95            .00            .00         100.05   60.0
0191987 0442M  EQ-MEIKEN                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0191987 0498  FENCING                       500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191987 0498M  FEN-MEIK                   2,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191987 0610  SUPPLIES                   35,000.00      46,369.64      34,753.33       4,364.36       9,981.30       1,635.01   96.5
0191987 0610M  MEIKEN                     1,300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
0191987 0621  NAT GAS                   125,000.00     125,000.00      35,338.27      20,358.27            .00      89,661.73   28.3
0191987 0622  ELECTRIC                  441,415.00     441,415.00     164,711.43         319.39            .00     276,703.57   37.3
0191987 0626  GASOLINE                    2,000.00       2,000.00       1,303.62            .00            .00         696.38   65.2
0191987 0627  DIESEL                      1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
0191987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   7,500.00         800.00         800.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
0191987 0698M  LAWN                       2,000.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
0191987 0710M  MEIKEN                     3,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
0191987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                 20,000.00      27,054.63      25,170.54            .00       1,101.11         782.98   97.1
0191987 0893  UNIFORMS                    5,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00       3,098.96         901.04   77.5

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  BLDG MAINT         783,190.25     812,872.83     357,595.56      39,530.39      32,328.83     422,948.44   48.0%

0191988 HOLMES HS  GROUNDS/MAINT           

0191988 0421  GARBAGE                    55,000.00      55,000.00      29,036.28       4,514.51            .00      25,963.72   52.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FEow%2FGqtR6BcjOU7g5J4A%2F78sRV29lrybwtO9Ygj7mF0mvfpCikUdlLfuWmfc4d6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2FMcROoFbrwJLu5BTAgDbwKcRhx3YwexLpniLwpAC6A2LDfavrNCLW2Ooa08kvp%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ELeSzrOP%2F%2Fl7%2Bn3NU49Sk3uMjJWkGmvg17Nin6e1RjC5ARrU9GKGS827ILjqY2Ka
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByIHiSnQKrcKdGwGR3XuKjvnk1aod%2Bq8mmR6i5MtDL8uMFQqkXU292HwI3l7nMDn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CgFvV%2BDSkfHDnDLU5kTAVm%2FpDJsuocOG1qnCw3Fih%2B5JXGpFPjSbYbXFYL071v8K
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KN8z3g14es50a4Q7wywLbCJTg1iklSsayUBmA81NfIMTFvpKbeRcFIv9HWobJQ4H
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hbUt1ifqh0mS3ZPUvICmDlwFNCSqRGBktoT3EojhAvk%2BJfLiMrpT8A00bQeJmg9P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7BAFAg3vbg%2B6x3j8%2FNXhn9NBta9RIr8uTe%2B7UiYgaXzvPUxShXk6OW3WT3xGsrR0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7hSmlfz1AmvSUJNGn0vTA0bCaABqOIChDuAQLfdsYJapaDOoSWgNomeySZD9ypu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aoexcN%2B7%2BDpElQk5XvbjQs%2FjZUBcghqzNAgXl7wxi1mhCwp849p8m5IoO8i0i7TA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1DLHFfUjqYIXc5tTMfb1l7Kc1wuxih51q5%2BcUGx2cYOFsp5Wr0WMvl%2BcutllN58
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysMJMmqn5PObdmV%2FOY9WbTfwcn1a0OYWR7O%2BsTD7P%2BvNVDuDbTXgfqwkmaBkHaP9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2FN4pfoWKWqesor%2FoLeOwAaa6Qns9hQ9vZloUDogbIq%2Bn2yHYZEw29ZUrjpJvre
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpeaGqbTLbLnd3EEtNFJKs9hVHcB78Ri8WgUzvT6oPkqrmZFMU5qGCvWg%2B0xZXq8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBLvtvPH0cKe88vyn4UdvYgn5UBdTNWCjIXGjI9rbG8qU0MqvBv3Q0lRYsV1oU3u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8cCxraJHuDDTA1elI%2BNBH4XabSfC7Ooz8fuexC%2B5inEbAg7pt3i%2FlfTGvbkcr1Yk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNssOvDNMT%2FXAzxKXSZMh1LQbqWjCOJhZSUsYj0S3Cvw%2FFGjDpI3vn58%2BCJ0LYjK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bQYwYBHZMAVOgWFPfzT8U2HooeVSbinRBOG5HANdPpCSE6apq3HgoYKvTmtryjfM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2X8TN4lApeLGnOYsUF%2Bczx%2BBvOOU7Fy9kblsZhiLZ9%2FE4l%2ByCr3lNFTfJ8W3mltB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OC2t00lkGAbg%2BMmPBq%2FYGbekDj8JnsN06Cj0zAmX3%2BBEJWDsKFSUg0GLuiSJJGtZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IQE7tyeSoVHzF5OtvscTMWLZI7e3df5gBJtqr2qSOi5yz1RhEMZQewloKF0Bdgx%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxL8dzBNlzad7x%2BEjmMxFCVRXz7BNzOZcF%2B2Ke5CwZfWO3CtqVXtt7pArzg%2FSUL%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDCWSxcQee%2F0%2BI8IDVZQixmXmOTolDvPKLF2WNOCWKny2%2FwtRCn6DvU70bLK%2FVaG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwN1AydfEsD0WcH%2BXttvFJhq1iW1KWBP4nUTX%2B1ORPcTOV4PmzDYyaZ2kl0qDnTc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GgOPLahd3oNBorP52CrKd6hsARAiBdum8iD5R6OEeeAcRGRs73rKJsvdvSzhNAxT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDWRzrqT4qHm%2BrRz0C62n1atGCbXPTSqcyUmLr9IghoH%2Fk99B6yqXjbaLLniRZJb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nyypd%2BO7zymTm5L3U3jqB7uR5CsCbWVzMW7Sf9vwGGEFXy%2Fe2I%2BiMo9ld6GnEOs4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IYvJdTqR1MYDs1vNsMpD%2BdGPPw7EmIYMzi7a0LjJ%2Bj8lNCSWyjEhtbbeLgbZNbqj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQ5kPyGW1BrP5sxnCciN%2B9lE4CPnw2E%2Bws%2FAZlCIpxIQEOUFPcJJpuuwz1lFfmxY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEdjD7nadpkwraXrJo2ExS0rPa5484Lb%2BG78mcfhfO%2F6QOcXMWDSrXnjPtRcLfcL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lcDSc5MVh6iaaS91yxBs5y1dZ3Zf57zrPOyKMc3rYaYNGZf022ZCEH1p9MqJkrtq
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL HOLMES HS  GROUNDS/MAINT       55,000.00      55,000.00      29,036.28       4,514.51            .00      25,963.72   52.8%

110 GENERAL FUND REVENUE                  

110 0999C  COMMITTED                -12,129,000.00 -12,161,464.46 -12,161,464.46            .00            .00            .00  100.0
110 1111  GRP TAX                   -17,528,649.78 -18,201,317.00 -17,449,407.56    -777,122.43            .00    -751,909.44   95.9
110 1113  PSCRP TAX                    -800,000.00    -800,000.00    -261,871.37     -35,552.91            .00    -538,128.63   32.7
110 1115  DLQ TAX                      -350,000.00    -350,000.00    -437,454.36     -94,974.33            .00      87,454.36  125.0
110 1117  MV TAX                     -1,600,000.00  -1,600,000.00    -620,057.66    -100,549.70            .00    -979,942.34   38.8
110 1191  OMIT TAX                     -110,000.00    -110,000.00     -13,385.74      -1,200.00            .00     -96,614.26   12.2
110 1280  IN LIEU OF                   -500,000.00    -575,000.00    -327,838.07        -988.26            .00    -247,161.93   57.0
110 1340AH  OTHER TUIT                     -200.00        -200.00            .00            .00            .00        -200.00     .0
110 1442  TRN FSC CT                    -10,000.00     -10,000.00      -2,501.52        -595.60            .00      -7,498.48   25.0
110 1510  INT ON INV                   -850,000.00    -810,000.00    -277,580.15     -75,542.99            .00    -532,419.85   34.3
110 1910  RENT INC                      -20,000.00     -20,000.00     -10,625.00            .00            .00      -9,375.00   53.1
110 1980  PRYR REFND                    -15,000.00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
110 1990  MISC REV                      -15,000.00     -15,000.00     -49,197.65      -3,145.57            .00      34,197.65  328.0
110 1998  CRCK/FINGE                     -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -1,100.00        -140.00            .00        -900.00   55.0
110 3111  SEEK                      -13,839,214.00 -13,936,519.00  -8,385,142.00  -1,222,501.00            .00  -5,551,377.00   60.2
110 3120  OT ST FUND                   -137,553.00    -129,132.00     -68,776.00     -34,388.00            .00     -60,356.00   53.3
110 3122  VOC TRANSP                           .00     -15,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0
110 3132  SP LANG                       -10,000.00     -10,000.00            .00            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0
110 3800  STATE LIEU                   -190,000.00    -190,000.00     -79,203.35     -15,840.67            .00    -110,796.65   41.7
110 3900  ON BEHALF                 -14,000,000.00 -12,000,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -12,000,000.00     .0
110 4100  UN DIR FED                    -25,000.00     -25,000.00      -4,007.00            .00            .00     -20,993.00   16.0
110 4800  FED REIMB                     -85,000.00     -85,000.00     -75,405.59            .00            .00      -9,594.41   88.7
110 4810  MEDICAID                     -350,000.00    -350,000.00    -196,169.67      -3,438.63            .00    -153,830.33   56.0
110 5210 BFFT FND XFER                         .00    -410,833.00    -410,833.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
110 5220  INDCST XFE                   -462,197.52    -489,147.75    -239,840.28     -95,282.68            .00    -249,307.47   49.0
110 5341  SALE EQUIP                     -2,000.00      -2,000.00      -3,973.29            .00            .00       1,973.29  198.7

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE      -63,030,814.30 -62,312,613.21 -41,075,833.72  -2,461,262.77            .00 -21,236,779.49   65.9%

1101012 JGC KINDERGARTEN                   

1101012 0110  CRT PRM SA                165,745.00     173,705.00      79,614.81      14,475.42            .00      94,090.19   45.8
1101012 0114  NAT BOARD                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1101012 0130  CLS REG SA                 74,543.00      82,531.00      37,826.81       6,877.60            .00      44,704.19   45.8
1101012 0221  FICA                        4,621.67       5,116.92       2,313.35         421.85            .00       2,803.57   45.2

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yRvG%2BCoAmk1AptF9hRVdV2k3w5Uw1tHrWb6YPqdhTfxzzG2y8UFYytzzxNpUXSOH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUjNmQX5BBp%2BypLaMNtwBOAcDiFy4vmdDUk%2BjhsAJcZVTWPeovbAFj42C52y7Lhc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2B9joAnsfLZ8wmD9Cy5%2BiTXW1bznzr4pfaiRHFKhr3efMHENCsEzCrHZKQLVlrdH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1CJUC2vmkKLREz6%2FadgFOvpD%2BGcVNdtIMiQhaf8lSCvZz67ms9phvDJkzUXUc79
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1JKI2quMimAMs6fMAIFrlEUpsk2EjEUdvCBAIE%2B2PKGf8ENhwppbyUy0fD9095z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M2oUi3MpJYRcg8NlZVZU%2BGSAltoGdlgdPoOoZURxNit0yC%2BOTbXc1yj9bnfVrH0o
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CNsdDZ6xp2GLzd%2Buj1cGInGaJYAd5IsN1fpU35PlU9HNN4SLpxkt0IibeLoS%2B30i
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oZD%2FRpLoq%2BeYABuRv%2BcxglYTo0Dn1PO7r36f0qtA3Olv2l69bq%2F4mIq2HMXHheUo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O29FrZYtrMVwdy1yTIyPr0jTRRzxCX6N4UqT55QrbkS8CegggMzBHY%2B1YsCJR5vH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oq1EkplqXqINdFfENXavC1UZas6nyRbCn5HmKk48XGb2Fa9ttbaxfkB8IYDKJIQN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9Tp5W4nTSB%2BYdD0Zo6PPCvnFNeXdTJabXL73WdAm7dVk2XiQjF9pqV%2B6XT0KMn3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOYsozKdei%2FENzpM667evHS3faHchH45M1zz%2FcnhBOC%2BQk9Dgx5QLXra2OClI2AV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9I1hDZRnrHomjrBuKefqNoL96%2FTDetiB%2BdqJrwPbw7ORcg8gfn0fDb41lGeUttQ1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TFJa%2BEsjnOo1qbV%2BbCHo%2BEE7T1GFdwnv6Tt86JWAcV6oabClHYEtFiIgiscppeKw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NB%2F9AK98gDL%2FaPG5ml%2BYbWfihVGj1TPdwms9kE%2BRDX04OGrUUNOu7urxJiJJTh%2Bs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kieJi21dHAfzL7ZQSV4%2FKRzY9xBzy1WC6b7wUuEQ%2BtgxgeHLvUiKYF%2BWSLKtdgWS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDuNejg8MbQFGMH7GtOAV%2FcMmz4MwghFOhyar78WEUbs42zttAhTgbyQo1XoCwpS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBwNJAbkbFrr0Jl5FV7Tqlob6C2mz1lZ%2BXSC0PrdP9q4V3dLfgy0bXEb%2BXzE%2F6K0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unlbO66K0V%2B6Zonrx9WnprLFYjyqNypx4CmeW14jMRv8J%2BqYgnY31o2%2FNk4MQ6jS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8jHqJUc37%2BKVACDyxDk3KTPWkaOOV5okN91v%2BGjWoGJCR42P8P6LYGjLimiSiB5t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uIa9p81eM2MTnOZjsA50bOKKlKNcugzRP9MQtLEbzGpkwzkRRMdZ1yiuq1uK%2BEJQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mz%2FeMMX83VNPFjTjQdz0de8BoubBjDGnMUSNrBPpWQDEhNpKzxdoQDq1fVOU9ETY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=stjHKueggFUsvxiUAvfRBEs895EyhYZ2gu0QK7UGQ0nBbEWUxNmfwtmsD0YzqTse
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CW9Ig9pDZeM2t%2Fz6CfDGWJDUft2QXlL2241i8uLYime2VwL218s1TxbnFuW3t0JY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLLbtj6aSWMbOpcvIgRC72zLqxZBDUcRR9opMVMbnWTlUVqz20X6K%2Fwec4zYXFzF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Oytu0d1RLa1TOSKma802NcJVfKIciikR4s9iK7kXL4FiKMNoIvPRMzHVhmQXqKl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4G%2B%2FDWsFZya0EdPsCHwSRJp%2FwYnT2IsgEyevteyg4sPR6N0HNcvqpmTrWcCTqP0y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dhcddrTPUu8zcKrTObh5EyqcHRHIUK18Cd%2FpTS8wcKdEirq3atdiPYAsdDMASgrg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mavZjDIABDfYT32z6lVt%2BKe6uj%2FbZYxZmMbGFwXIPZ4zIr9X%2FpxYZGeO0JMsZxNK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bS1I5vs6mU6MmNxYyg1NlTPoaN5Ez8HE5vPRAmn7aWLSyjpZNVhT7VE5ttSHjUKW
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1101012 0222  MEDICARE                    3,513.18       3,744.42       1,666.80         303.46            .00       2,077.62   44.5
1101012 0231  KTRS                        5,032.35       5,271.15       2,388.43         434.26            .00       2,882.72   45.3
1101012 0232  CERS                       13,879.90      15,367.27       4,762.52       1,280.60            .00      10,604.75   31.0

  TOTAL JGC KINDERGARTEN              269,335.10     287,735.76     128,572.72      23,793.19            .00     159,163.04   44.7%

1101019 J.G. CARLISLE FIELD TRIPS          

1101019 0130  CLS REG SA                    791.95         791.95            .00            .00            .00         791.95     .0
1101019 0221  FICA                           49.10          49.10            .00            .00            .00          49.10     .0
1101019 0222  MEDICARE                       11.48          11.48            .00            .00            .00          11.48     .0
1101019 0232  CERS                          147.47         147.47            .00            .00            .00         147.47     .0
1101019 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL J.G. CARLISLE FIELD TRIP        2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

1101025 JGC ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR GF         

1101025 0113S  OTHER CERT                      .00         550.00            .00            .00            .00         550.00     .0
1101025 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,500.00       1,536.00       1,679.76       1,679.76            .00        -143.76  109.4

  TOTAL JGC ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR         1,500.00       2,086.00       1,679.76       1,679.76            .00         406.24   80.5%

1101031 JGC ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL GF          

1101031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 67,889.00      70,667.00      32,389.06       5,888.92            .00      38,277.94   45.8
1101031 0222  MEDICARE                      984.39       1,024.67         447.78          81.02            .00         576.89   43.7
1101031 0231  KTRS                        2,036.67       2,120.01         971.63         176.66            .00       1,148.38   45.8
1101031 0338  REG FEES                         .00          95.00          95.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
1101031 0610  SUPPLIES                      600.00         505.00            .00            .00            .00         505.00     .0

  TOTAL JGC ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL G       71,510.06      74,411.68      33,903.47       6,146.60            .00      40,508.21   45.6%

1101037 J.G.C.E. HEALTH SERVICES GF        

1101037 0130  CLS REG SA                 55,909.00      58,769.00      26,935.81       4,897.42            .00      31,833.19   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HpFT14%2Fs1MFyJnHopaFinOnVNDTRpJMAySgDRl0B%2BoVKWs2p6USR%2B8%2BIkprSgXa2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG91yjTYhs0rl%2BS4ypoRBqxZBGP1YvwSEgET0nx7ZHzOSUhazo22i0eFKIVBoNqM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VYxOND7BUjlLTHp60nKkK%2BfJeSTFMQHqxu4oH0KkfsSHD0yNE9M9LWfvrLJpQLkV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfBDHqLM8FYFseTmCTS56Ad9f73avjlfvLMYggqng6%2Bvyqi30wJYab8IYFNQcLew
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuLdETVzoDOED%2BPWMKupoOh88vaOYU0Df9t6NT7ZWfTWu2ij9AxhMc2rBz3ISWeg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5EETdGEgwXGfZa9xct%2BDouzzoIenIrmrXkjxZMCMB7oM1FxGaq65CZvCqIKtuV0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtJQIr%2BCNPfEYmW68HNH8H%2F2vEWdibB27cfQ7NSoOMGpqlOiU3G4w9HjsSOlPIC3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQJFFoWN%2B3jdX6OJjqLBxwD6cku15qdbt7Yr4FlaASJTOUoK5Qq5vhMAG%2BUUA86v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NXib4UgfO5B3elPMTv35JoLkc3yz%2FqnKPg3aWeVojcvb%2F3dOCh%2ByYDjnKVs6qS8%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHQBJ9fxLaR7Sd3XocqfNPKyUElTK8FronIMscLmqqm2tHX1bogby76C2zw%2BXxCJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIvNaiWW6godXccESNU8Z4gH7riGeQrts1NI2GM8g4n8VuxkPtVaADmPUoxIuro%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwn57e80V5DJ9eWViEdQtfp0W5TuM5fyr4enPC8aroW60TwwpFk%2BmdxveWXMYEJv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzbqgRsxdWgvSmBwMducMsmkKEU%2Be1ku%2FJVQQOVkrnjLaT5CVEuMQUgww4I6d%2FBo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LLylhrhy%2F3B7zPjSNvVhJlftGTmukf%2BtLO9HpZfAtyRFcG%2F0mtf6KZAKJHb3AejL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0qrKNTOB9MnxZOS0MeNeCh2DB2DDXC2yLVbAZ%2Bb7SwGZBtsp3B2ug%2BZ%2F%2FnShbYX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XRs8IbE418Tb%2F%2B%2BXJo7P%2BslpOJ9hDGjULNg4BM%2BWMyROwc9ICVRFY0J92LxGoTeu
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1101037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    450.00         450.00            .00            .00            .00         450.00     .0
1101037 0221  FICA                           27.90          27.90            .00            .00            .00          27.90     .0
1101037 0222  MEDICARE                      817.21         858.68         390.61          71.02            .00         468.07   45.5
1101037 0231  KTRS                        1,677.27       1,763.07         808.06         146.92            .00         955.01   45.8
1101037 0232  CERS                           83.79          83.79            .00            .00            .00          83.79     .0

  TOTAL J.G.C.E. HEALTH SERVICES       58,965.17      61,952.44      28,134.48       5,115.36            .00      33,817.96   45.4%

1101043 JGC ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOGY GF       

1101043 0110  CRT PRM SA                       .00            .00        -586.62        -586.62            .00         586.62  100.0
1101043 0130  CLS REG SA                 63,163.00      66,053.00      30,172.29       5,504.42            .00      35,880.71   45.7
1101043 0222  MEDICARE                      915.86         957.77         420.59          69.80            .00         537.18   43.9
1101043 0231  KTRS                        1,894.89       1,981.59         870.13         130.07            .00       1,111.46   43.9

  TOTAL JGC ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOG       65,973.75      68,992.36      30,876.39       5,117.67            .00      38,115.97   44.8%

1101059 JGC ELEM LIBRARY GF                

1101059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 15,287.00      15,900.00       7,287.50       1,325.00            .00       8,612.50   45.8
1101059 0222  MEDICARE                      221.66         230.55         103.94          18.88            .00         126.61   45.1
1101059 0231  KTRS                          458.61         477.00         218.79          39.78            .00         258.21   45.9
1101059 0610  SUPPLIES                      300.00         300.00            .00            .00         296.49           3.51   98.8
1101059 0641  LIB BOOKS                   1,000.00       1,000.00         457.29            .00         536.41           6.30   99.4
1101059 0642  MAG & NEWS                    195.00         195.00            .00            .00         179.84          15.16   92.2
1101059 0733  F&F                         3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JGC ELEM LIBRARY GF            20,462.27      21,102.55       8,067.52       1,383.66       1,012.74      12,022.29   43.0%

1101077 JGC ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFFICE GF     

1101077 0110  CRT PRM SA                144,244.00     149,927.00      78,794.82      12,493.92            .00      71,132.18   52.6
1101077 0130  CLS REG SA                 36,618.00      39,314.00      22,933.12       3,276.16            .00      16,380.88   58.3
1101077 0221  FICA                        2,270.32       2,437.47       1,335.68         194.36            .00       1,101.79   54.8
1101077 0222  MEDICARE                    2,550.00       2,671.49       1,403.42         218.00            .00       1,268.07   52.5
1101077 0231  KTRS                        4,327.32       4,497.81       2,363.85         374.82            .00       2,133.96   52.6
1101077 0232  CERS                        6,818.27       7,320.27       4,270.14         610.02            .00       3,050.13   58.3
1101077 0531  POSTAGE                     1,000.00       1,000.00         390.00            .00            .00         610.00   39.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EeHwcRjodq5gTQrkh6pyIZwNauZrGZRZJqzAHazYOSxXlefrCrAoQRFdu1VnTxDC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbP2S1Gnb6iK6I%2B0f%2B3OfqyGm16XQEsGTNMCtrcc60yOsiJL9wKUNK3cgZoiwd5u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULRPHjSUg6fG39CZOrOtQJ0bkbgVqT8%2BA1LHXQNlT0R06aS2gtRg%2FGcoPnUwpaHC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEl7Eas1nghz4bf3s%2FkwN3TGG13SIeYiWnWe2h552x1e6Oj%2B3gPLynLDcYTra9eo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B6OeED7et5Iya48ZDN1qmFWMh9nfVdrJsMijLuyHwdqUDtj%2Bx498D%2BnuruqKdR4l
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nq64a8NnSMPzlncS23gbXBbqc2AvJ8BIhj5pyl%2Be1w6z98jLvsbLw0NQj0rdDLmK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sh4BIwlIbZYpErwAhl93aWNcaGbV9sV8Y3Yf5AfOdD86Nggzxz5o%2FjTUaLjkULnv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=66HTvMcBzmv5HtRwi26YzTO1sC35WoPLeNEKP48YrKfmP9xbNvDMhP%2FdDKkY90Tf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vl6xu65469BX%2FCocffZdRUZoBbnqHKESbBS%2FHThjNalLYI810Flblxg2Ev1lPAz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDzykNg7Sq3nY0YMNz8pKqe7vYtqSbJ4RIVi2ZkZE3rA1%2FuOgmcttD7HoHHd0k8Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkUuv5qjE9kadnCPrRS1zxP%2F2ldRgy2sirtij%2BFwibJoOonM0I9%2Flfcg1J7WqZwP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtTKMHlOZPAREzb%2FmWwiU1IoX8XUUXMiuMv0Q%2BdNeHlgqjCy2dnrLfLm4GVpoprT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOq7Q51khgsnnlz8wqonzKx1cXYx8VVh7HRzcvSN%2FSbef7Y6qrMCfmtLh40%2FG0nm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8kpxAPdk70q53UQQEQ9HttJgVw%2FJO8X%2FvtLIk0gu3JKLvIHF7InW065cOrQG93g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbsDRaMvF70Vv4XQqhz2ahGjF02hI5D%2FuTj7lgvTrWtOYVPDH5Jy80N1ut8HxfOU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpRqrU4y9d7fnqFTWkHnkK347rKP9ULbSCqzMxWKFmKgIqFf4LxpXPhKX60VqYi2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4STtNURBo27D65HOGCxTKMmVSns17HxAAc5QjOYGUENiHYdmUYttlIxiEoIuvZW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UmTfJ47LyuKNrVmQUPXbcg4qjHEWosnxFYUn05XlQKrefE8LMgOGCG80iI1tuZRu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwdvHv4MVZo%2B8agyFIsnuSnbDwfECRv%2F7ZKZ5vCdBfQQyaLqRPB8jUIEBQx2fSyL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uYday9VvlsjhT%2BoX831suAyubK%2BWsUtHv3qQgfM8heGEwVjnfxG6B0440%2Bx0%2Bb2Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSW8RknSVpZ1sLqivPu%2BJy8oX6kM%2F9zbxHI9kDiZUgBoADfPXtMyrtqgH9IS6cl6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCgyKMK7DPD8FwxTf0d4YVc4Aigna1fQR7l7mBQGGMfWFtpc%2FtcGVH5oDnkGI1MY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tgEKTlyLwxbFe7q88XeGITIyOT38weccqOcN%2Bfpdi3Clbk2Tmj%2BjxJ1GehmxXs2j
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1101077 0532  PHONE                       1,300.00       1,300.00         595.02          99.10            .00         704.98   45.8
1101077 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00       2,700.00       2,414.56            .00          30.55         254.89   90.6
1101077 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,000.00       2,300.00       2,017.11         482.50            .00         282.89   87.7
1101077 0674  AWARDS                      1,000.00         564.00          56.81            .00            .00         507.19   10.1

  TOTAL JGC ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFF      204,127.91     214,032.04     116,574.53      17,748.88          30.55      97,426.96   54.5%

1101087 JGC ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF       

1101087 0130  CLS REG SA                120,213.00     141,886.00      74,143.76      11,025.41            .00      67,742.24   52.3
1101087 0131  CLASS SUPP                  4,644.00       4,644.00            .00            .00            .00       4,644.00     .0
1101087 0140  CLS OT SAL                 11,000.00      11,000.00         859.02            .00            .00      10,140.98    7.8
1101087 0221  FICA                        8,423.13       9,766.86       4,539.94         665.48            .00       5,226.92   46.5
1101087 0222  MEDICARE                    1,969.93       2,284.19       1,061.79         155.65            .00       1,222.40   46.5
1101087 0232  CERS                       25,296.57      29,332.09      13,956.37       2,052.94            .00      15,375.72   47.6

  TOTAL JGC ELEM BUILD OP & MAIN      171,546.63     198,913.14      94,560.88      13,899.48            .00     104,352.26   47.5%

1101089 JGC SECURITY OPERATIONS GF         

1101089 0347BD  SEC SERVIC                3,900.00       3,900.00       2,553.25         364.75            .00       1,346.75   65.5

  TOTAL JGC SECURITY OPERATIONS         3,900.00       3,900.00       2,553.25         364.75            .00       1,346.75   65.5%

1101118 JGC ELEM REG INSTR GF              

1101118 0110  CRT PRM SA                683,116.00     698,954.00     320,905.30      58,797.58            .00     378,048.70   45.9
1101118 0130  CLS REG SA                 51,547.00      56,030.00      25,680.38       4,669.16            .00      30,349.62   45.8
1101118 0133  SPE CLASS                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1101118 0221  FICA                        3,319.91       3,597.86       1,592.25         289.50            .00       2,005.61   44.3
1101118 0222  MEDICARE                   10,681.61      10,976.27       4,803.24         880.78            .00       6,173.03   43.8
1101118 0231  KTRS                       20,493.48      20,968.62       9,627.26       1,763.96            .00      11,341.36   45.9
1101118 0232  CERS                        9,970.46      10,805.19       4,781.59         869.38            .00       6,023.60   44.3
1101118 0610  SUPPLIES                   20,258.00      19,818.90      15,872.50         142.38          99.78       3,846.62   80.6
1101118 0733  F&F                         2,000.00       3,450.00       2,778.52            .00            .00         671.48   80.5

  TOTAL JGC ELEM REG INSTR GF         803,386.46     826,600.84     386,041.04      67,412.74          99.78     440,460.02   46.7%

1101119 PSYCOLOGIST                        

1101119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 59,160.00      61,881.00      28,362.18       5,156.76            .00      33,518.82   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=55dWaNnyH903eTiJmCuPTc0wEUDmxqGr%2FlzsQdUGZQXcrIPSBH1dY5c1%2BzUo3wV8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vCW7MdAm7QfLSbz2Y3Ubz37xOTEoBIrI9kKQ%2BAEHLN1PI%2Fl%2B9XLb58SBPuhNjGip
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vljdu2tn%2FwtDpn0Ja8lZ7tsr%2FA6fHVSyFvUIuC1w0eYm3iiWog5dzgo4eHi9wvxX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FonFxwDyxEvyQTkctLVHj03tI6yl%2BoTuHb25LPMbNu00ce2Np3cEn0XgYKlm87Lg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymdDDmCeBpiYhEqbw0e1aBu5lzzhXVMxWqFKuzJOohuPlsxsLcyF3auXu8H7IXE2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RN4CQiM0hK8CDasRK8aHM4oSzrkl3fPrKR4sSjb1jXz6O%2Ba6Nrb0SbfsCCF2tGpL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqMAM33H%2BA3M8S02zO30S1u%2BbGfyNBKLhF2oaPsFc55z4DOm4da9lXpzd50Ps2wP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jWhy8wq%2FuI5k6oUt7ZFc%2BVtMy3R7IPPI7mgwxWrEtkEsLsTaTwFz%2Bzd4fi%2FiRyc6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4rkeKW9%2BnpaGav7iTdl08S0FqRKTh7ckYiBKthttAn24DBwOi52e4lntDJ2vnYK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unt8zAw8l41RkEJX5gL4YdFKD4pePS%2BL8G%2FIt8A5TOPtjjAEnkHcXbkEGbTff%2B01
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9XLrszzqAN0Kjb6V28W8CPsHHTa39%2BuVLW9E4VK04S65TrisUTtYK%2FpVlVXxRRtC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bRuG695XTfIRGDd9POtGjHEjoVjSHnEB%2B%2BzbUDq9bFHLOxKX8dJI2I9bkIBZieOB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv4fYSTTvNJ8RWm69eKbKNh2NoT%2Fb5u%2F01pshgm0UhiUShjgu7z9b%2FKzNtnrXxVh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4F03LaZW%2BV1EOOKjjbVq%2FZblqwJ3YoRWkVhJ81FYJXn9nLA6A7rQfW%2B76e2JPM%2F1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9WI7ek%2BsuOAUjUcWkltPMVNfc1qX0FESZHdR8K1pz%2BO1879hHrB6q5pz1h27x%2FXT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4abQjyPZz9aRr6VGzE5eU6SSM4ZzEmD2lkC2TDBvtrOv5jKUOu19szEKq%2BVuq9NY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oylDBD0LkJ9gFyZNV0enahUzw4ydI2DZEccR3MDtg5KZo9A5BZgkmiZ8dcuag0tN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbEXfeLSwS96kPZkPmx9lpr8rz5iQECs7TLArRteHNulED6KS%2BXfqTZO79tin9ZE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZpTTgcwwNvZlXWNYwpIjgsRvVayb2U6O91x9okotBmQuAPYckso7x5Z5LSSCPgx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwzqcV4jEnZWUdNAbdlj%2B2XKXGx7a4I8HRy8OGaJ52AhYQs8NbOQjBo14%2B7j6fzE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJiaX%2FTmCtVlI8%2FKfqq530a9p3%2Bqn1Dsl0a%2BknD6qGenQDXZh0nIHb6HzphNZokg
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1101119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  6,076.00       6,356.00       2,912.91         529.62            .00       3,443.09   45.8
1101119 0112  CRT EX DUT                  6,348.00       6,348.00       3,043.15         553.30            .00       3,304.85   47.9
1101119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,037.97       1,081.48         474.07          86.28            .00         607.41   43.8
1101119 0231  KTRS                        2,147.52       2,237.55       1,029.60         187.20            .00       1,207.95   46.0

  TOTAL PSYCOLOGIST                    74,769.49      77,904.03      35,821.91       6,513.16            .00      42,082.12   46.0%

1101121 JGC ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF          

1101121 0110  CRT PRM SA                282,009.00     289,369.00     131,039.26      23,825.32            .00     158,329.74   45.3
1101121 0120  CRT SUB SA                       .00      43,820.00      20,084.13       3,651.66            .00      23,735.87   45.8
1101121 0130  CLS REG SA                 64,932.00      95,400.00      42,809.24       7,981.16            .00      52,590.76   44.9
1101121 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00            .00            .00      -1,100.00            .00            .00     .0
1101121 0221  FICA                        4,025.78       5,914.80       2,605.61         419.87            .00       3,309.19   44.1
1101121 0222  MEDICARE                    5,030.64       6,214.54       2,701.92         476.61            .00       3,512.62   43.5
1101121 0231  KTRS                        8,460.27       9,995.67       4,533.59         824.29            .00       5,462.08   45.4
1101121 0232  CERS                       12,090.35      17,763.48       7,971.02       1,281.27            .00       9,792.46   44.9

  TOTAL JGC ELEM SPECIAL INSTR G      376,548.04     468,477.49     211,744.77      37,360.18            .00     256,732.72   45.2%

1101124 JGC LEP INSTRUCTION                

1101124 0110  CRT PRM SA                 77,113.00      92,851.00      42,556.69       7,737.58            .00      50,294.31   45.8
1101124 0222  MEDICARE                    1,118.14       1,346.34         606.35         107.19            .00         739.99   45.0
1101124 0231  KTRS                        2,313.39       2,785.53       1,276.66         232.12            .00       1,508.87   45.8

  TOTAL JGC LEP INSTRUCTION            80,544.53      96,982.87      44,439.70       8,076.89            .00      52,543.17   45.8%

1101704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

1101704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  2,272.00       2,272.00       1,300.80         165.00         971.20            .00  100.0
1101704 0444  COPIER REN                  9,333.00       9,333.00       3,680.28            .00       5,652.72            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION              11,605.00      11,605.00       4,981.08         165.00       6,623.92            .00  100.0%

1101918 JGC REG INST BOARD PAID GF         

1101918 0110  CRT PRM SA                148,740.00     154,533.00      70,827.68      12,877.76            .00      83,705.32   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81uUhgzStHivgAYxeCehGNEFftskIt3GldCSkk3Q0qPidWg%2FskdADxFGNe7FNdUz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uaLnK6RgdUKnfNVAlJTw2HnVdpmqzw0C7qShaepgqpB3k7zm8PBArTEyN0VM1v%2FB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8zkkDSY68%2FWotvL3nRppubWF0HJnPCjjCtOhmvM8zR6cHlS8emw93ft1yggP8ywb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eO%2BAgvJbmPOuif17%2FAdnD9Sfg%2BFYM7aGkraO8cpz58LKAeOib8%2BK2ZFLASl%2BIJoF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VMAyZu4uoXNJ2kAkpetKRtZm6qvO66%2FCSZCybC10jhRuKsP9N1g4bhe%2Bez%2BCtnLr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rpcv1IHkGUtWfMZ94L99XEjy9AkaQX2RsxyaFwqWCGFLNtR6zNBxIewJXF%2FolLdY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ASkMxrq%2B07lVxrvRjykEY2zFchRZs7vs8XLQfG%2FTU0BVl%2B7agnILg1eJ9%2BTzvk8x
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMME8fpa%2FBqJI9HXBAOY4v9KB%2Fn%2FO4eKI7ue9zA6taegReD%2F56a0ntgNoyRbkjLT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkdczCJuDLIEBgETjzoRPkqAjE%2FXoCmuf22qJa7twr0889PUk5js6ym8KQZ5FJuK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BTqZNL0E%2FD1nQ0%2BWOnJKmPmYkh1Lp%2BW7Mf8SsDMJKecstmZ6IaF6VlQxMLl0ROQF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FCva4XURIAF96MVjOe%2Bf0nj%2FdAuKHNtFGLVBcHGqf8m1GvWM%2FPtoJ4N4YvEOk5iI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9mWPeqfVpZvJxKNlXpavfsEks2cnPGn8X3OIfAKcaSJWy2vfM%2B9lOEzWGPo2b1h0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7Zd1uif6B8ke%2Bh0qMqMkgSapH8YIuLGTfKw1JfB%2FDfV2pSaGmp80BPSZQlYJH04
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aXV%2FPIyp4arxc1cILhUHVQECiLMBjhGOlYN1xH29AYOA6y7zAmqfjWbUPE1B3Xm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQQsvki%2FwkfTECtOykQixsihLgghEqbjSv33qcypGzetM0db3kXdxjRRWaG4vZwx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xmdiur3DL1FG%2Bu%2Bd9fYqxxW7tVBAUZ8XgMi85gkn4%2FokxD6AvelSa60ri97UG%2Bqh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwVozdnaGqNB3QmGj0O4C4qmb%2FiJFRRnl5yloQ4TTNoDkPOwzWh6rWzZZ8IimlVw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PogInhfkGrgAGvMW3KyncWYqetaYArV%2FfAiyMvbf53ye6r3RuLpMkx9Cl6Ja%2F7Tq
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1101918 0111  CRT EXT DY                  5,850.00       5,850.00            .00            .00            .00       5,850.00     .0
1101918 0113  OTHER CERT                 12,240.00      12,240.00       4,350.00         100.00            .00       7,890.00   35.5
1101918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00       1,098.75          93.75            .00      -1,098.75  100.0
1101918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 43,000.00      43,000.00      22,203.00       1,834.00            .00      20,797.00   51.6
1101918 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,940.00       3,940.00            .00            .00            .00       3,940.00     .0
1101918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 3,330.00       3,330.00         221.25          11.25            .00       3,108.75    6.6
1101918 0221  FICA                          450.74         450.74          13.73            .70            .00         437.01    3.0
1101918 0222  MEDICARE                    3,147.95       3,231.95       1,407.00         211.57            .00       1,824.95   43.5
1101918 0231  KTRS                        6,294.90       6,468.69       2,954.25         447.03            .00       3,514.44   45.7
1101918 0232  CERS                        1,353.67       1,353.67          41.19           2.09            .00       1,312.48    3.0
1101918 0610  SUPPLIES                        1.00           1.00            .00            .00            .00           1.00     .0
1101918 0733  F&F                             1.00           1.00            .00            .00            .00           1.00     .0

  TOTAL JGC REG INST BOARD PAID       228,349.26     234,400.05     103,116.85      15,578.15            .00     131,283.20   44.0%

1101921 JGC SPEC ED BOARD PAID GF          

1101921 0113  OTHER CERT                  4,400.00      13,200.00       3,108.37         283.34            .00      10,091.63   23.5
1101921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  6,600.00       8,800.00       3,100.00       2,400.00            .00       5,700.00   35.2
1101921 0221  FICA                          409.20         545.60         190.01         146.97            .00         355.59   34.8
1101921 0222  MEDICARE                      159.50         319.00          88.84          38.36            .00         230.16   27.8
1101921 0231  KTRS                          132.00         396.00          93.25           8.50            .00         302.75   23.5
1101921 0232  CERS                        1,228.92       1,638.56         577.21         446.87            .00       1,061.35   35.2
1101921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         181.43            .00          27.00         291.57   41.7

  TOTAL JGC SPEC ED BOARD PAID G       13,429.62      25,399.16       7,339.11       3,324.04          27.00      18,033.05   29.0%

1101925 JG CARLISLE ATHLETIC BD PD GF      

1101925 0112  CRT EX DUT                  3,600.00       3,600.00            .00            .00            .00       3,600.00     .0
1101925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,700.00       3,700.00            .00            .00            .00       3,700.00     .0
1101925 0170  PARA  PROF                    425.00         425.00            .00            .00            .00         425.00     .0
1101925 0221  FICA                          255.75         255.75            .00            .00            .00         255.75     .0
1101925 0222  MEDICARE                      112.01         112.01            .00            .00            .00         112.01     .0
1101925 0231  KTRS                          108.00         108.00            .00            .00            .00         108.00     .0
1101925 0232  CERS                          768.08         768.08            .00            .00            .00         768.08     .0

  TOTAL JG CARLISLE ATHLETIC BD         8,968.84       8,968.84            .00            .00            .00       8,968.84     .0%

1101931 JGC GUIDANCE BOARD PAID GF         

1101931 0111  CRT EXT DY                  3,670.00       3,820.00       1,750.76         318.32            .00       2,069.24   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kq%2FQvZ2nX4skYM1MYt3lgarTJIzGsvYrI%2FInj1eEAjg1ZZCsUFmD340YYA1fwpDE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGrRO5J3dbYBG4hrJB34mPLRyHTODkE%2BQO4bIaJJYW3e7Ojr1xs5vLhL9dQf5g0T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4BP3KzydZUP%2FP6pkEfqnCFs130aydDsOzPFMdc4ZKmOv5DWGNLpRTfLgFfjmnWIo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2Bi9HSPAIj9p%2BqpXQ2c50Oq7pLTDGWIuePR0BSgWXDKUNMn00uoWbV%2BX81uGx4e7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24SEvNSDA7Lb%2Fzp1tSSzS8tVG4j4CEZ%2B%2BMdEwmAKXTQGJ8F0ZYePc4dbyPOfZQ2l
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YUw3Dqo3WAk4ymflw9cGo8TR95JiBymU%2Bac0l3Gic0DiRIjY032mvluKbftz6wQy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nys3opDozCeiISP%2FfMYfdpxLSd2EP0EmH77VGm7i%2F3NlR8Egug%2F743mtb768Eoz%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uiAHZut1V47oBr7OeUbrRg0EOljqW5OsRfy2MmpPh7%2Bx8K178wkozXHsf3tJWsFt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9B%2FS6KCKNpVUGkp7d3FR9U8dmYilOqt5sEGvuRb6hpp2JjN3flAxSblz6yJ%2Fqhe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJYxFPAf8qaHsVp%2F8WSC12bMQlIuLU9N5UP4jhspyC7pYofhrYRXyyVzdM%2FQKhyu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ZY0c8ovzVWahuYzjR%2Fb%2FxkZNoGYT1%2FVvMMUQWL8o1TMza6%2FIz0UCEuHN1K2i%2BYL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTfOxyaamewpQtadmtRays%2FH2utGGf0VLJJYkNGbDTiZrv4W%2FKqrkwrynSI8mkRd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0%2FKG9QkIj5QvOo5L1rUaQ7uVumL665KVwauWUSzEhCbm%2BX2W4fXpCsCDSKqFS6Z
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQxwBh7ovPyMxOh5fhA9%2Bxel6K3mt8ecfbz3WpXwVXDCNl4rP8Fmju3GSAa5ONBJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MYHIdBV3uivH1PBHoK2tDFQqxpuaMvD62JfQ3gfT2%2FeN6T%2FLm5MeiIlvyUyMeXIx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FFOJyL1sLMkQVCvB%2BS3WO3UOtFIjyL%2FMAzoEpxgY4yZ6dzQLCC0mC2m8B9Awmgrg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JOhd2%2B7RaC2FQ2sO%2FgGgkyfmScUVrPT33v1d6ZpvkOnjGZujZDcdpzPeGLI2anE%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vX3nB6Fw8%2BrPtck83dZUtx1MeKXr8GK2RVBO5D1nIF3j2RSArVbnc0JQLmTPfHVm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXd1YDqRI79%2FgDuMCVjHds10tlO63bzIiULl6lbdwGLMYJ0jELwgfFms7qRT%2B%2BoM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FgZzhLkvaLEI2HETP1Y02BSRjW5MTm%2F%2Bgk4A8QVMhLaHVbKSHYsU7OxKgoNeqkB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JHP2M4QakDUVXW%2B6WHP%2BgRC9wcbD%2FtlTHa6D%2FESXAVRglpHURQM80tdzO7%2B87Dea
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXC7%2F2b4V6XW8SciAyzfJGAXNECTmELf2WUTHLZ1vPpfVOlCCR10Zl3taNgUVR5R
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4Kvg0rpRSFZ1l6c7vleR0OyNRCAbPwP1x3l5mG%2BZliy%2BSOxTZBKgiIoDWVvtMpc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=grmD0dRrJcVKS36%2Fn5K9gz0ItfJ3WNahcUtIQmMs%2FTRJ1y4R6hMcZP3b2RUabu45
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tMW%2FlWJU9Gd%2BuwK%2BlaQQhD2Z%2BEIhCjy87isPNlp5b1Px6IgB26nk5y4TuWQshSGn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4ebHvc6kMlpNtI9Cz3ePSaJY84ewoYyhTEX7ulGP5u0W5Vv2Y4%2FkEL7%2FApUBxlB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=56YYuSjt5ZzK%2Bgxc9mXebjtIbO9UwCCa22MvPago3mZS6RyMEzfU3EenVvS0L4GX
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1101931 0112  CRT EX DUT                  6,514.00       6,514.00       3,107.61         565.02            .00       3,406.39   47.7
1101931 0222  MEDICARE                      147.67         149.84          67.18          12.16            .00          82.66   44.8
1101931 0231  KTRS                          305.52         310.02         145.75          26.50            .00         164.27   47.0

  TOTAL JGC GUIDANCE BOARD PAID        10,637.19      10,793.86       5,071.30         922.00            .00       5,722.56   47.0%

1101977 JGC PRIN OFFIC BOARD PAID GF       

1101977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 28,194.00      29,283.00      16,145.17       2,440.24            .00      13,137.83   55.1
1101977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 30,487.00      30,005.00      15,128.76       2,497.02            .00      14,876.24   50.4
1101977 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,300.00       9,315.00       5,094.86         693.64            .00       4,220.14   54.7
1101977 0140  CLS OT SAL                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1101977 0221  FICA                       10,331.00       9,346.00         298.44          39.62            .00       9,047.56    3.2
1101977 0222  MEDICARE                    1,007.47       1,001.99         502.84          77.48            .00         499.15   50.2
1101977 0231  KTRS                        1,760.43       1,778.64         938.23         148.12            .00         840.41   52.7
1101977 0232  CERS                       10,393.10       9,408.10         948.52         129.12            .00       8,459.58   10.1

  TOTAL JGC PRIN OFFIC BOARD PAI       92,973.00      90,637.73      39,056.82       6,025.24            .00      51,580.91   43.1%

1101987 JGC BLDG MAINT BOARD PAID GF       

1101987 0349  OTHER PROF                 10,000.00       7,127.00       5,110.00            .00            .00       2,017.00   71.7
1101987 0411  WATER                      13,000.00      13,000.00       7,104.91         501.22            .00       5,895.09   54.7
1101987 0425  PEST CONT                   2,000.00       2,000.00         824.00         301.00         745.00         431.00   78.5
1101987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00       2,232.40         267.60   89.3
1101987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   8,000.00       8,000.00       6,284.23         236.25         961.69         754.08   90.6
1101987 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
1101987 0498  FENCING                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1101987 0610  SUPPLIES                   20,000.00      19,000.00      11,143.98       2,579.29       1,478.58       6,377.44   66.4
1101987 0621  NAT GAS                    20,000.00      20,000.00       7,300.77       3,058.19            .00      12,699.23   36.5
1101987 0622  ELECTRIC                   52,000.00      52,000.00      29,511.92       4,303.16            .00      22,488.08   56.8
1101987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
1101987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  2,500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1101987 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL JGC BLDG MAINT BOARD PAI      141,000.00     136,127.00      67,279.81      10,979.11       5,417.67      63,429.52   53.4%

1101988 J.G. CARLISLE BD PAID GR MAINT     

1101988 0421  GARBAGE                    11,500.00      11,500.00       5,758.80         959.80            .00       5,741.20   50.1

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fUYu89rc3dgF8D404VjRB2mfD531NYP30A5H9wvlhLZ1pg4nYzUNOgFisbU4HMyq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FKPdrAwd2lb14VgU6neNQMY2kOW900KBwLqRr7MkCathIDNHqDxxZEaZqYXNzPbv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISw4G3mDjCxp387%2FxHNqLV8n8IBUi7VYzulNUnCaJVa7Aust7GbNlYt229HjlEH9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f3dTiS7YuPZDCAWnsRljT2XINzKx%2FbRZ78KqM1fPN2Vy97CVaGpumQshtNX5gjHZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cjdlmm7t93MY%2BIbMlXewUJtMfbSdXcpj%2FNkF2AvlcYCc6BxbD0urb9jEde4YwDwE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNjFB3ceKFIfMFMwxDuP8Mn5Oqn4yXWjXebUvkAOOK0Ggwh1SvFAkWANW%2BRuC8EE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vX8zHDGmOIAb1fPsYKbALKgHWAMykpK6%2Bu5FTi366dIEvTZIY0CHIcj62HofolTx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rdO43MMGDa4NS2PS5MVY5lXHLt2OYZg6gZBF1MAgKCVx5eVN8sIZy%2FeydOnOjvUP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PASJD2b5lBEQmYYmFptOHaSg9tV9%2F6bW4rcQNY3SlPI8PVooFApHpVB4Z0jQuVOh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lnx7kL7gR83s1G5QTryrMamaD4FSS5q%2Bn6oDZlLLOxFB8zdQGDy9r6%2BmA0IzSB16
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZbSHvg9F51wxcMdHCjVVbCQFmWHAeFWsgn1GGKIEQxba7zRZFUMgIkvmUyySLIo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmKTQEQRV1182Zaa2mjfaLXFNV5HIYoHvdKIsl3zohQ1MXU6HjkSdGAsJ3fYtYjK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZc22gv3198l%2BPoHAApX3bgKTp40EExqYCoWjPWRohn%2BWYtNTnZCvJjHlJJKYglk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vm9cKKgYFrdlEcTp3xE8PMl%2BZB5yHEWB88H2DhRLffTrhD%2BMEHurFGZoTHGaCy7g
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7K1br%2B14BHTo5y6CJPZkqLURNPpa5MQ4Wy4%2Blcnck4EhmhXhsPzgza2eHHe4S2E
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5imbarDgt9WHastxjU4TYwmj0bxugcdoHVLpIIUBSfXcoIkGlDQCZXNBZQ%2BrZQLL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wi5cPvrJghk%2BanKjdai997odabDupwo0tZsZ61djethnJV3yTEBVyVJGXXmA2QOF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FT662TMFz4ZWfGgB%2BMcmF702CELugAkWRybj5XfRkWQToZ%2FCzzQZAbSkNwh21U52
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6sU35UNPXrB8hLOG6v53zZUuKrD8fdbYSHWcDyiQVvZSUw8rx3us66Ft6Jwzlx8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qIhmUAOv6wUG07VuzzJKAUd0E5uwO3oDlY1VpQqTOzrZk6NUGBZ%2FdmP2BKS%2FsIrh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzSVtiFYjoRB%2BupUGuwKu99aWXaj5HxyxT3qb6BKEku3HHvdOs44uiDCL%2FVwvVbV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p5UM6uvudJLj1y5E5n00ieDaUyFsZQyY23pdXV0SWSP2Yss76KhvK79Awc0927nt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lORg7y8vdPN4jUNhxScmkpFKhSt8QA5nGpIcQTLOY5qTG%2BPXiNj3gv1NGh4fAFuk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2BKXQWcKhiI7znf3Ix%2FCkjmqfdhqmIxCuQmghhCv5%2F%2BF%2FUvaqLaSTGqjDK7qxxhR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwicn6K9TIi1H%2FARe4aX0HfTzy6VVbLL%2Bcd2oknpco3la9zzh%2Bqtfhba7Lu%2Bm12R
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  TOTAL J.G. CARLISLE BD PAID GR       11,500.00      11,500.00       5,758.80         959.80            .00       5,741.20   50.1%

1151012 LATONIA KINDERGARTEN               

1151012 0110  CRT PRM SA                 46,427.00      49,031.00      22,472.56       4,085.92            .00      26,558.44   45.8
1151012 0130  CLS REG SA                 51,745.00      56,485.00      25,888.94       4,707.08            .00      30,596.06   45.8
1151012 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,200.00       2,200.00            .00            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0
1151012 0221  FICA                        3,344.59       3,638.47       1,548.34         280.88            .00       2,090.13   42.6
1151012 0222  MEDICARE                    2,173.80       2,349.01         687.63         124.57            .00       1,661.38   29.3
1151012 0231  KTRS                        1,392.81       1,470.93         674.19         122.58            .00         796.74   45.8
1151012 0232  CERS                       10,044.56      10,927.15       4,820.53         876.46            .00       6,106.62   44.1

  TOTAL LATONIA KINDERGARTEN          117,327.76     126,101.56      56,092.19      10,197.49            .00      70,009.37   44.5%

1151019 LATONIA ELEM FIELD TRIPS           

1151019 0130  CLS REG SA                    395.98         395.98          98.44            .00            .00         297.54   24.9
1151019 0140  CLS OT SAL                       .00            .00         124.97            .00            .00        -124.97  100.0
1151019 0221  FICA                           24.55          24.55          13.33            .00            .00          11.22   54.3
1151019 0222  MEDICARE                        5.74           5.74           3.12            .00            .00           2.62   54.4
1151019 0232  CERS                           73.73          73.73          41.60            .00            .00          32.13   56.4
1151019 0894  FIELD TRIP                    500.00         500.00         102.00            .00            .00         398.00   20.4

  TOTAL LATONIA ELEM FIELD TRIPS        1,000.00       1,000.00         383.46            .00            .00         616.54   38.3%

1151025 LAT ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR GF         

1151025 0893  UNIFORMS                      500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL LAT ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR           500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

1151031 LAT ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL GF          

1151031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 76,433.00      79,498.00      36,436.62       6,624.84            .00      43,061.38   45.8
1151031 0222  MEDICARE                    1,108.28       1,152.72         489.50          88.54            .00         663.22   42.5

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2B1fj5m5RVXM34hu%2Bz4OBd98xWMrobmt5Q4vGX6gaAdNiJLgN8Hua6xMkUBIYXeq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5KKw7MP33Bj6Nt2P9j%2FT%2FLC8BmvyZfEKQnmx260GoZfCNPQQmDBWX3qHOjC60TUi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1kroh7MXHTiSZ203Dih53GyJQVFhnDQn1im4kyXLzdZs4u1acjAihF2n3PyiVUO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o0aMYdoFCl2pi7uWdQM%2BWjEhFMLC%2FP83oTW2tviUz5pWiLTYSI8hjPa1rjEF1%2BSM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ma9QaKXQQpge%2FmNQWlSh5x5E2rdkVpnTDnXLgywg25AJM%2FsNu%2FKG4YyDdHQPIUFw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5AkRDrzYRAT18eai9Kyp%2BffdRJe8zTVx4yMYag2rnd9jC9gfy0qhAcGash%2BZVqfn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vugn2fW%2Ba%2F17FusCDU%2B5fqym336k%2BcnDx5SRAUzRWunfm6VkK%2BlsInsnCRgQwyRV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=flRkHnCqz5SsQvqZufoku5khI3C9l24aILKYKTyjudzonBpeid%2BVqo%2BDTP1nSoh%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rme5x1lJyN%2BPdIuKiPmw18wviXgePn3sohqY%2F8bEaqMRzMdBsTyL1xbBb2iakR3n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JDQ%2B2S3qIlzrNcPWTbXAYhHiKi601vFIkrTdkGWRj23GSKYsaUSiLHHfpnXP9XU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9r50hh2qG0hFBXbyz28tvdUVgntdnxWPf6dyEHw7epYwAm%2FiNE0sWG52s0E0LATm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWEcNzOd95C8Hc59FvR5Vh5SICLMe7NtgXLWEH%2BuVK42xDCX%2Fou%2BxjT3lKg0R7Be
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUsZqRXxGnUjPIp2NmIq4klr8P2u6qRe0kcbgDALFqb%2B49BWwPrDFpav%2F%2Bk9TWmS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZuUOKPmQ7Tx%2FzjgD%2Fkn9udzj%2FIYsPIsy%2FGnRtF4rQZn0S1tgu6LU4LMme051wNfL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K31uHkr7VRg5g8wZegQdVdW0c7hR58xrN4%2F4Ge33%2BuznAQOi68CkLbzTTPwfWcIF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbVxjEP55h%2Bfh%2BMd4Mk9W3pzO%2FAIjvOr8wjwNmaUJ%2BCWGleOMHr%2Fmr%2FZCs4Bz05Z
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1151031 0231  KTRS                        2,292.99       2,384.94       1,093.07         198.74            .00       1,291.87   45.8
1151031 0610  SUPPLIES                      250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0

  TOTAL LAT ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL G       80,084.27      83,285.66      38,019.19       6,912.12            .00      45,266.47   45.6%

1151037 LAT. HEALTH SERVICES GF            

1151037 0130  CLS REG SA                 47,977.00      41,375.00      18,963.56       3,447.92            .00      22,411.44   45.8
1151037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    450.00         450.00            .00            .00            .00         450.00     .0
1151037 0221  FICA                        2,974.57          27.90            .00            .00            .00          27.90     .0
1151037 0222  MEDICARE                      702.19         606.46         271.18          49.22            .00         335.28   44.7
1151037 0231  KTRS                           13.50       1,241.25         465.48         103.44            .00         775.77   37.5
1151037 0232  CERS                        8,933.32          83.79            .00            .00            .00          83.79     .0

  TOTAL LAT. HEALTH SERVICES GF        61,050.58      43,784.40      19,700.22       3,600.58            .00      24,084.18   45.0%

1151043 LAT ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOGY GF       

1151043 0110  CRT PRM SA                 62,308.00      65,243.00      29,625.97       5,235.40            .00      35,617.03   45.4
1151043 0222  MEDICARE                      903.47         946.02         420.78          74.36            .00         525.24   44.5
1151043 0231  KTRS                        1,869.24       1,957.29         882.71         151.02            .00       1,074.58   45.1

  TOTAL LAT ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOG       65,080.71      68,146.31      30,929.46       5,460.78            .00      37,216.85   45.4%

1151059 LAT ELEM LIBRARY GF                

1151059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 15,287.00      15,900.00       7,287.28       1,324.96            .00       8,612.72   45.8
1151059 0222  MEDICARE                      221.66         230.55         103.97          18.89            .00         126.58   45.1
1151059 0231  KTRS                          458.61         477.00         218.57          39.74            .00         258.43   45.8
1151059 0610  SUPPLIES                      200.00         200.00         195.16            .00            .00           4.84   97.6
1151059 0641  LIB BOOKS                   1,500.00       1,500.00         368.03            .00            .00       1,131.97   24.5

  TOTAL LAT ELEM LIBRARY GF            17,667.27      18,307.55       8,173.01       1,383.59            .00      10,134.54   44.6%

1151077 LAT ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFFICE GF     

1151077 0110  CRT PRM SA                147,639.00     140,416.00      72,370.88      11,701.34            .00      68,045.12   51.5

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l90S%2FPWrL3zydfhLEwMYnHahRkAgLN8zGyOvC9Vs4Zxb6txf2MZTV8ieaG93C%2BSF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DWFwDjbgZwW%2BLeAz2zzEQNWR%2BaOspQqm5of%2Btk1OUgD4aMxatlXXGj8IFyQVLMz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzCFtZngBfpOcd7pdLItXT3%2BbmsMqmt%2FeN0pb2909OayUjNQ8bUpCfUiZ5Oz5dCP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgY%2FHvbuxBPXoN2DeiEOYR1GA419u3LrdmEBTKfXblugsP%2BcIC%2Fq2My8d0H1MUTv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kFDxcQiLLVs1eV7s0xOCfg2J%2BmPwoQYdgSvyJUpAUV7tt%2FA5RnQZ4vv%2B86Lx9gEF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTQgHShifDszX6h3dvHSdyz9kmL%2Bg5XLjxDNlS3atGz%2FhranOMG2JDkiQ9UXxyDb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RlbNf11ikv5HNoW%2BVF2bc%2FkZkB%2BnmPd6NDVHX0If35NGsbL3qrimKoAyevLuHkh6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0oVvqE8acU5UV%2FY%2FudinpqA9KUgXphpulXhvQ%2FJ2ckAnAhCgOOBfKoKJezMrxN3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ab%2BrSIKFddEOpnx%2F3Pcp8W9k4zUYgrUtqbV44pUQrAV4zxHuQ0vbFlMyOFy4ryrN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0t4vDrmWFYxZJUUmr3V3Z3pc3KTAEYFos3IfVXeSD514Dvs2xJ6IpqBjWN4yyvC4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DjjUfMI6i4YYZO964nUs%2B0eCq%2FS9Q8Nmpl6%2BaCnGh95gpockPyi9iAfpLClkn%2Bbp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pINpmHnlkXM5aSXWZnOcwjjb9IpNmb03O4TNO%2BZ3UNZqcZ6bO0m8Z8ADFr7uryoc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KE%2F6izfOBdwtoJAdcPx55n5jjaQ9D6ttWMwiOEE8YbwJY%2BUKITD46gVjrWQzFq6F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bhzLlZtk38bxAqJJNm2%2F%2B1pPy%2B34o%2BPxb%2B9JwdektdSa8g%2FdoUhyT1XSpjVZ%2B%2B%2B2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rZ0ABjWvK20aF5EV7QmXkuhyOG8z0j9N8cAR%2FW7p8HqNiZda8VxJNtoF1jXfTYOu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgqS4hIjd9IWtZIfAEb71CuQXewv73WGLFFo8ksBHeCkKGPnup5J8BQ%2FrLfRZAlS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ih%2FKjRhcAnEC8bDhz3E6kSpXiYXwlEKSxOmJuGVteSsG13eSQHNjdYoqYCYz67aU
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1151077 0130  CLS REG SA                 33,509.00      36,113.00      21,065.94       3,009.42            .00      15,047.06   58.3
1151077 0221  FICA                        2,077.56       2,239.01       1,240.03         176.02            .00         998.98   55.4
1151077 0222  MEDICARE                    2,626.65       2,559.67       1,320.67         207.12            .00       1,239.00   51.6
1151077 0231  KTRS                        4,429.17       4,212.48       2,171.00         351.02            .00       2,041.48   51.5
1151077 0232  CERS                        6,239.37       6,724.24       3,937.47         560.36            .00       2,786.77   58.6
1151077 0531  POSTAGE                       600.00         600.00         449.26         320.18            .00         150.74   74.9
1151077 0532  PHONE                         500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1151077 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00       2,000.00         802.87         729.16            .00       1,197.13   40.1
1151077 0616  FD NI NFS                        .00       1,000.00         280.00            .00            .00         720.00   28.0

  TOTAL LAT ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFF      199,620.75     195,864.40     103,638.12      17,054.62            .00      92,226.28   52.9%

1151087 LAT ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF       

1151087 0130  CLS REG SA                145,920.00     152,670.00      88,095.86      12,514.41            .00      64,574.14   57.7
1151087 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,950.00       3,950.00          59.24          59.24            .00       3,890.76    1.5
1151087 0140  CLS OT SAL                 12,000.00      12,000.00       1,690.59            .00            .00      10,309.41   14.1
1151087 0221  FICA                       10,035.94      10,454.44       5,392.17         756.35            .00       5,062.27   51.6
1151087 0222  MEDICARE                    2,347.12       2,444.99       1,261.08         176.87            .00       1,183.91   51.6
1151087 0232  CERS                       30,140.19      31,397.04      16,729.32       2,341.22            .00      14,667.72   53.3

  TOTAL LAT ELEM BUILD OP & MAIN      204,393.25     212,916.47     113,228.26      15,848.09            .00      99,688.21   53.2%

1151089 LAT ELEM SECURITY OPER GF          

1151089 0347BD  SEC SERVIC                2,800.00       2,800.00       2,914.94         416.42            .00        -114.94  104.1

  TOTAL LAT ELEM SECURITY OPER G        2,800.00       2,800.00       2,914.94         416.42            .00        -114.94  104.1%

1151118 LAT ELEM REG INSTR GF              

1151118 0110  CRT PRM SA                579,327.00     635,464.00     291,746.34      53,447.22            .00     343,717.66   45.9
1151118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1151118 0130  CLS REG SA                 56,537.00      60,710.00      27,825.38       5,059.16            .00      32,884.62   45.8
1151118 0221  FICA                        3,505.29       3,764.02       1,638.51         298.67            .00       2,125.51   43.5
1151118 0222  MEDICARE                    9,249.03      10,123.52       4,489.95         820.42            .00       5,633.57   44.4
1151118 0231  KTRS                       17,379.81      19,063.92       8,752.29       1,603.39            .00      10,311.63   45.9
1151118 0232  CERS                       10,519.81      11,296.82       5,181.11         942.02            .00       6,115.71   45.9

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4be8%2BwTa%2FQ923yVkSuS3jjrf4jivSg6P97XFMZmk3M%2B6SbKvuwJX%2BVI9rm9pRh2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4Zdv66M0opaVGa4%2BJEUVIAkdADLxeF%2FQpgAGeY1wD8HP5%2B%2FbJv4coOvxZCllBHer
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9G3KGEfpeqNlIZPsJYvzAC7S6%2BFrlhbcxOmhXGx%2FeGX7Z9EUFGe8LGMh6dDQoUi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm%2F4slYakC%2BvEe9zWB%2F3WgdDgl2LO%2BEsPJX3SBJVuMgQBbIVwBMDmkAsz%2BjFdaGk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIBpGWbkuuNjJ8nyGiV%2FO%2Bc9ebdXiuvY8GVdIPJqN01QZTj8rCZI%2FPR%2BxCFfChKG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=puu6EtSbcBDHP2PEQsJ48TEo1Y2V5hBoJzyXawpQ3xkADFZQMFCI600%2Bvi9IRqgG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRIlhk9GE74AWv1SV99l3zDk9HGPo0rgdf%2FZv9NUm2v0I2DuQ3Gh%2Fd6GEmZYGiq5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gVKqfItDF2wroY6nhVbcolrSAmbQthUOZ3IcL859gVRPAA3LlWt%2Fttm9lT%2F%2BRFfb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Is7AtZ%2F7LJCZBULYa6oDtNUXSzFkzWoPFD8pAyLCFO8rlFvAyPrgOuuCbHk0TO7D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BUtJS1dg7cd5aqIMWmbLKQk6f0V00Nzh1Gp4w%2BeDL4hvJSqM0Q4L1NVhkkhORp8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n3hCQFDJ0cCUy%2Fauf6pznnBgIRPJ2nuVyjkXD9%2Fj98T4uSwqlVvcLUTiJkjHZ4w%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUYkUHKz2xjZCsZGQZyzOPvDkBh7q%2BLRMPTnvks1Eo%2B%2FNOw8iWx6aL7EG31YRF4c
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vutNFwahgtMZPDQcxDkoMqcpt0B%2BeSxw5j8ioiwpzkno2NtcMTL%2BF6%2BOTE16iabN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wTw8XboDReR0g%2BTvPJOS7o0aBVPE0N6%2B8fE3veYi1h6Xz8xKLsqLLrqxQYruol9e
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTtTulyZGNyY1ghoCZiA6fGZmG5qzZ3BoENCsrs4AkGdfqDNH197luyW1dm2cHoa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BQ9xBTIqh3oFqrfnUgpju6IrpWCPgdmGwM%2Fc2op6jenFvw3vH4ZhuS7gDbMQdHC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dH%2FGKR1D%2Fe3m0Aea%2FaiMnxI7lLmfCrqspuyBQ7EuUgZoMzDu90M2%2BX8EDpoDpqsI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8tFnz8Rzh5SUlFbIKf%2FrZ6i4CXwz6XamyBv52mg%2FZn3DX51cxLsF4GI9QLQNSVt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FL1NFwh%2BQEYRb7hsN%2BeKaXFUsyyddRBiSWuBJ5TZ%2BzZUtWofRnzZG0pK9qGBQ1WU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SYv%2BUiF1vrfMsJdWnpSER57YjSnuByE2DirBCkmf7csROhuePCGKrUDwRv2j1%2F4J
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XnL1QszJCKBUtdkpiUwHXebD6l89RDUtQodtUx0gnEYQRfeqt6gUPPOA9vLkV%2BxV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hbjrgk6rdp8VfbzLCkzXZvx60qqStrG3LjCWkO2MArVfI%2BSAx%2B3v8xTJGbiBK4MC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TrFcEtMjzG7eyqYNpVCgR83l45rh9sHNMCS1EshessaSmZ2G1FmyCG0pCqMMk6uC
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1151118 0610  SUPPLIES                   12,915.00      12,870.60       8,164.61         687.69         525.34       4,180.65   67.5
1151118 0643  SUPP BKS                    5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0
1151118 0650  SUPP TECH                   1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
1151118 0733  F&F                         2,000.00       2,000.00         628.99         279.99         833.26         537.75   73.1
1151118 0810  DUES/FEES                     300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
1151118 0894  FIELD TRIP                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL LAT ELEM REG INSTR GF         700,732.94     764,592.88     348,427.18      63,138.56       1,358.60     414,807.10   45.7%

1151119 PSYCHOLOGIST/PSYCHOMETRIST GF      

1151119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 78,826.00      81,653.00      37,424.31       6,804.42            .00      44,228.69   45.8
1151119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  8,096.00       8,386.00       3,843.62         698.84            .00       4,542.38   45.8
1151119 0112  CRT EX DUT                  8,458.00       8,458.00       4,015.55         730.10            .00       4,442.45   47.5
1151119 0221  FICA                        5,913.56       6,106.81            .00            .00            .00       6,106.81     .0
1151119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,383.01       1,428.21         649.25         117.88            .00         778.96   45.5
1151119 0231  KTRS                        2,861.40       2,954.91       1,358.50         247.00            .00       1,596.41   46.0

  TOTAL PSYCHOLOGIST/PSYCHOMETRI      105,537.97     108,986.93      47,291.23       8,598.24            .00      61,695.70   43.4%

1151121 LAT ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF          

1151121 0110  CRT PRM SA                106,535.00     161,246.00      73,904.38      13,437.16            .00      87,341.62   45.8
1151121 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,355.46       1,355.46            .00            .00            .00       1,355.46     .0
1151121 0130  CLS REG SA                 51,256.00      94,208.00      39,893.29       8,356.08            .00      54,314.71   42.3
1151121 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00            .00            .00      -1,100.00            .00            .00     .0
1151121 0221  FICA                        3,177.87       5,840.90       2,381.91         424.75            .00       3,458.99   40.8
1151121 0222  MEDICARE                    2,307.62       3,723.74       1,546.89         280.65            .00       2,176.85   41.5
1151121 0231  KTRS                        3,236.71       4,878.04       2,217.16         403.12            .00       2,660.88   45.5
1151121 0232  CERS                        9,543.88      17,541.53       7,428.12       1,351.10            .00      10,113.41   42.3

  TOTAL LAT ELEM SPECIAL INSTR G      177,412.54     288,793.67     127,371.75      23,152.86            .00     161,421.92   44.1%

1151704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

1151704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  2,152.00       2,152.00       1,230.80         155.00         921.20            .00  100.0
1151704 0444  COPIER REN                  6,000.00       6,000.00       1,809.70            .00       4,190.30            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION               8,152.00       8,152.00       3,040.50         155.00       5,111.50            .00  100.0%

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVgqKYsx1vWqDMfFf8fF84t%2FNZIsLeA8JGzYb75R8KIY%2F9JVagLrZbFBZ1EVxa1k
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpTIgjWPJ8e2lw49hZgnOXYOFnOL6765Lb9VaR47hYxVs4QIm1BOunUddVw1JG80
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4E0wdjtHfMNYdsJRKPuCZaz9MwAuUxwFdJbGT%2Bby1%2FVPPPPjDai0oxBaBLJluUKP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eIwNl%2BG6koecY5Lbw2IQeJDV%2F3jpG44HPrSjzrhmrNCXqckoZDtxQLSvaAadfTjZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tGsJMIfc5wUxeGl4qJRQONkCarVmb8mSCiutIIjV3%2BTRGQ7Dn5bBhBUNKIIyCkh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgkYM4%2F5KAc4icqGdAi9eoav26Vv3a%2BvkR0TiXwwXlFjNYcuNuyo2BiZD6YqYghv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaFXtr9k05tHXuUaWe3lOJA46slHud5GS8vdhL7q48XJnsry8Gi4JU8G3WtnMNPl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTZ83eqzwxPQk7FWFA8qOOcHdbIEfsYyl738iHmGug5p7tugbTQqe59vjuYgqcEm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohBaIjW1ZnvNZK5vXQ9oUdIlAQarkIfnz1HDqR10svXiPZaRp63C%2FuRraIo0Ltfn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MO3cQGUaJT%2FI5RjR9KT3sUETu2Ofu9mCUc8K7H%2F9dtc5PL%2Fh9jueZmotlIMiLKMZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CsCUeUlZHPn8WfJEqwkhClTBv9c1HziKa8yPvaZyVusFDvQ56YAPDfsFKxc5dpnS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2FGdpNlWExvazTbXjO8%2F5xNifFgxdzWNH4%2B%2B9QzLBPteP1tJ1Zfvshf8M5%2Bol4X0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NLT09lD2SSMYZZ9%2BXoh%2B%2B3ECejmrvNIoR8af2qHu9PXPi5%2B4sMkp1PHCwbSTMafx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uflSdw8SmIp6q4j4TgGSTQm1AIAQBzrDz6sIdXGb7e%2Bp0VYxFJZtiwm4a8gD6k5L
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sr7%2B1PTKcncodQsOwSLHzcN6a9LcBEkvPn8qapeH%2B6b7%2BTD79HsM%2FJlwUN3eqqQv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpCF4CkhQ6UFbmRzSkeKgirb2TBokdRKcYYPWhim4yiQNATo3G%2BXmj%2BFh6vyRDXL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6Hjt2CT6rnKuIwm2PAbKgQWNgfShYymN4JC5AX%2FBemI5AvxnOgZ6Yjil0Jh8YqP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=joYWuzj9MkTsDeI6BKi3hSEG5Lbp8YyNYi8IwiQdMI2cBw7h8SsOz%2Bdo5E4S8cGN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mhBbe62L6tIVsT8wsZ9YFuJP9tjO14m2oAfb6iyeTl0F95p70m45E0bGry54whhP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5SmdYaj3QDa%2FT0elWOluB%2Be5m%2FCeDoltzDh6qvJKuynMVL3PCpQLDnj78ljPuXE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9TJC%2B3gDGBASj35HjTNRiaY6LqMbpbW%2B3ge0Oa9hTeI5tZ454tztMcApvVz6x0f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdOCtvVzF51V%2B%2Ba3I1jMM5LBd5qROWTj1d1uGBlfEnAqcWBcJS%2Fx7IqJ8xRh9%2BUj
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1151918 LATONIA REG INST BOARD PAID GF     

1151918 0110  CRT PRM SA                 73,503.00      76,308.00      34,974.50       6,359.00            .00      41,333.50   45.8
1151918 0112  CRT EX DUT                  9,000.00       9,000.00            .00            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0
1151918 0113  OTHER CERT                  7,183.25       7,183.25       2,000.00            .00            .00       5,183.25   27.8
1151918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00         255.00          18.75            .00        -255.00  100.0
1151918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 43,000.00      43,000.00      22,734.06       3,897.33            .00      20,265.94   52.9
1151918 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,940.00       3,940.00       1,047.64         190.48            .00       2,892.36   26.6
1151918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 3,330.00       3,330.00       1,061.25          97.50            .00       2,268.75   31.9
1151918 0221  FICA                          450.74         450.74         123.25          16.78            .00         327.49   27.3
1151918 0222  MEDICARE                    2,029.37       2,070.04         898.20         152.91            .00       1,171.84   43.4
1151918 0231  KTRS                        3,980.59       4,064.74       1,799.00         308.27            .00       2,265.74   44.3
1151918 0232  CERS                        1,353.67       1,353.67         392.68          53.61            .00         960.99   29.0

  TOTAL LATONIA REG INST BOARD P      147,770.62     150,700.44      65,285.58      11,094.63            .00      85,414.86   43.3%

1151921 LATONIA SPEC ED BD PAID GF         

1151921 0113  OTHER CERT                       .00       6,600.00       1,794.74         231.58            .00       4,805.26   27.2
1151921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,200.00       6,600.00       3,156.50       1,291.30            .00       3,443.50   47.8
1151921 0221  FICA                          136.40         409.20         195.70          80.06            .00         213.50   47.8
1151921 0222  MEDICARE                       31.90         191.40          71.77          22.07            .00         119.63   37.5
1151921 0231  KTRS                             .00         198.00          53.82           6.94            .00         144.18   27.2
1151921 0232  CERS                          409.64       1,228.92         587.74         240.44            .00         641.18   47.8
1151921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL LATONIA SPEC ED BD PAID         3,277.94      15,727.52       6,360.27       1,872.39            .00       9,367.25   40.4%

1151925 LATONIA ATHLETIC INSR BD PD GF     

1151925 0112  CRT EX DUT                  3,875.00       3,875.00            .00            .00            .00       3,875.00     .0
1151925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,700.00       3,700.00            .00            .00            .00       3,700.00     .0
1151925 0221  FICA                          229.40         229.40            .00            .00            .00         229.40     .0
1151925 0222  MEDICARE                      109.84         109.84            .00            .00            .00         109.84     .0
1151925 0231  KTRS                          116.25         116.25            .00            .00            .00         116.25     .0
1151925 0232  CERS                          688.94         688.94            .00            .00            .00         688.94     .0

  TOTAL LATONIA ATHLETIC INSR BD        8,719.43       8,719.43            .00            .00            .00       8,719.43     .0%

1151931 LATONIA GUIDANCE BD PAID GF        

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvSzSMo9leKTANkQD%2FDCa%2FJQlIkKa0f0V7Ve7NMjSnaHe%2BrEHFjjeWi0D1AfFcyd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6%2FcmnPC48qzRtCvxfAN8rceI4wYcuJ6ZPNA94Z86pgWQtVvyLaYku3%2FWurFHm%2BI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OBCB0cR5AIiYEWm5rbyCV%2BMkz1ffcc5PmXfFX5uhul8kCSNY4%2FQcpa2qh0KverZu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XK9AiTum3eehMSUlP0Do8VgFtxfIBKYIEFz7yGX0nYo%2B%2BniTIWQ2XyBvg%2Bb7pCn2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fTwy0DihU0Awbb83nMCiP%2FQqQXwE5SW%2FK6f59tjIZF2%2FvCK5HZFefY4h1clRWoqG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1nSYliA6FaDeucXix9wOkdJNYrag9vWoL8MpyTvJtqLjMZu5LOz14aH4hefCqxB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5II9TRO92t7hfFv37dFNo4sjI54k6LijeGJXDZJLKEdXr%2BQrITt4YZtyv1NpDEmP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDQAqxzSQPy1g%2BYAOCdki10625pw8rnSLDTVIl3jcTIimsDtBjPKoFdJ3fG0W23Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MY5y0A%2FrtgbCCWv%2BHh5FP646%2BfHLyMMa78IzYgqpmWjv%2BM%2FGv%2Fv8ZkzOAOwK1yyD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VtcEE1wcSb4etnahCr3ERdSahXUhfeh87tmhTKaTUN84ifRiA9%2FRy%2FSiVBsbwp3q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIV6wc1czBw7Zlgx68gnMPs%2B6YcM58lII2Awvi2GDw8LK1uVS7ISz082KeyabmGU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YA5HrplbjXMbl5fo2xz8JA99kvXZfrMZen7OO0TIT7eD%2BsBiggnTKYidMDWqx4lG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=swaQJfTLXUX4YS1wB9Ez21FEMSvmaaPeLyT8Fg3jg82d9OkEQRz5n7CnjBtV3S3h
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rTyw71LpwxH5bnOmtbI%2BcNB17x6SBNgkTkDUNLl5YebWQ83kygFI96sO45mjWhKK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jhST9fgJht8vta5zu2khXZfBrnKWtbUpTMMV0lUWCCyWcSnuXFybXf5VieoU99m
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiRxgr%2FVC578qVEmBJz3W0iEqzk%2BZrhf4etRRidycOzBGrectGEIHZVbB54nf6dp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9CFTbz%2FRWJvl4dDlSskx6uageR%2Bogicvyc9PVeZchcaExLTtRUOgqjQrB8POHKnc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yn%2FNmg2vfJbJksIwmoXADMUo3IGsExMwnRJnTIIq54WmwzBwhvUPiR8pJNMwxl97
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4U5PnVKqECoykvr0Z01VRN6KQ%2BOIQKEGpbkfjg1pspOoz9RIy8TdrUwnt6WlBhlT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7BHRA%2Bpg0W5YCT%2BwwX19hK8yaKu0dpn6YiRFrc4pCVKWXzsaZPUbKKrbWpkvZkS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wp%2BER2HVziHYCSTagvGBzZATqq5gTLxpZPS5f6NHcjzrTo0JmeqQaxo8rnCssRbB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2p0uSGBpoRM5ZqeSuXqjyvV3NFYhNg95DQhrG6OYbhUnoa70N7KWUuBVw5wwE6f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sBOkwTmGmbWTWfx6KoIHDMN%2Bc255R7tHjssMwPNRGOFt1Z8B6fxALKjJUezcwck%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zwtPlXEyT2S5KYagbve1QFx3U2WhTWuYGOu8eoKDcTXfV%2BixZpZsswgSHki8mVj0
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1151931 0111  CRT EXT DY                  4,132.00       4,298.00       1,969.55         358.10            .00       2,328.45   45.8
1151931 0112  CRT EX DUT                  7,334.00       7,334.00       3,496.02         635.64            .00       3,837.98   47.7
1151931 0222  MEDICARE                      166.26         168.66          73.42          13.28            .00          95.24   43.5
1151931 0231  KTRS                          343.98         348.96         164.01          29.82            .00         184.95   47.0

  TOTAL LATONIA GUIDANCE BD PAID       11,976.24      12,149.62       5,703.00       1,036.84            .00       6,446.62   46.9%

1151943 LATONIA SPEECH PATHO BD PD GF      

1151943 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,200.00       1,200.00         600.00            .00            .00         600.00   50.0
1151943 0222  MEDICARE                       17.40          17.40           8.70            .00            .00           8.70   50.0
1151943 0231  KTRS                           36.00          36.00          18.00            .00            .00          18.00   50.0

  TOTAL LATONIA SPEECH PATHO BD         1,253.40       1,253.40         626.70            .00            .00         626.70   50.0%

1151977 LATONIA PRIN OFFIC BD PAID GF      

1151977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 27,984.00      25,576.00      13,888.19       2,131.34            .00      11,687.81   54.3
1151977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 34,422.00      36,086.00      19,614.73       2,999.20            .00      16,471.27   54.4
1151977 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,300.00       9,315.00       5,094.73         693.62            .00       4,220.27   54.7
1151977 0131  CLASS SUPP                    600.00         600.00         239.25            .00            .00         360.75   39.9
1151977 0221  FICA                       10,337.20       9,352.20         307.37          39.60            .00       9,044.83    3.3
1151977 0222  MEDICARE                    1,062.94       1,037.87         545.79          81.28            .00         492.08   52.6
1151977 0231  KTRS                        1,872.18       1,849.86       1,005.11         153.92            .00         844.75   54.3
1151977 0232  CERS                       10,411.72       9,426.72         977.02         129.16            .00       8,449.70   10.4

  TOTAL LATONIA PRIN OFFIC BD PA       96,990.04      93,243.65      41,672.19       6,228.12            .00      51,571.46   44.7%

1151987 LATONIA BLDG MAINT BD PAID GF      

1151987 0349  OTHER PROF                 10,000.00       4,680.00       4,680.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
1151987 0411  WATER                      13,000.00      13,000.00      21,876.25         824.01            .00      -8,876.25  168.3
1151987 0425  PEST CONT                   2,000.00       2,000.00         898.00         301.00         671.00         431.00   78.5
1151987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1151987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   6,000.00      22,115.08      18,031.33         416.25       3,830.23         253.52   98.9
1151987 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00         694.19         694.19            .00            .00            .00  100.0
1151987 0498  FENCINT                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9md0bIe2vZk8jhs3JtMdzxKDMyobeLDxvGXgyF9zzm%2BmFPwKf4WyrHLsTYgeFzQc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3H44f3WQ1ZQMLGMjRgk9aeeXcx9fYRIzqB%2F0C2GMHtO9May7r8S7%2BEIiTtFqnLb%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ArE93KHhJDSbZvjuaUT8blHODQDJNMKxSlN0p%2Btvi%2FoaS1PJle1RbU2CM4llOAL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKkGEYcR8T25tzJhjnIW2v2VFrJvWQTk9AEN01TZdSW6aSfYYicmSI70TfHXwmvi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oS6dRbulazF6ACgBUMNDVA4F0p49Qa0hrrOPOBAl9W34uaVKr9oTtS4jMDVFJcW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7TTw38V9Sky10mvvBTz7vtCbnrHOfq41aaKTvIhtjhzycmdA6AxKIqRbLJTmnau
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmQpyLaRqfkY3bF%2FmjTGKCq3NQiEQ9B%2BUqWQbxS23jLZFtwfP5vwyr4gbxAqZxvh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6SE8XXSPryopTBhwcSP8F654Tbup2iJivhFqVP4vQdSP0aQtccFHoWhxMiskKE7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFioxPB263qhFufPxJ8yP1%2Be%2F2ahf7zPvL0gk3h9rg9MQsPIMoPUm4SFPn1vDdJK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tF1NrgD4%2BW3HveTXdgUqgR10TplZqUMgBWYki6dHi6NpGtXKu1IV8GHEqID0pLJa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jHBSQM%2BNCbRfLnkeMaJxfIprptH%2Bc1D1bziuYJIsu8o%2F3KcR5XP7hQk2Vvl1W%2BpB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jLeygsTNRWOHYwZ4DyyRJ8GBk%2FctNAfDmyuANB8p5nxW7LM7I3Z8gQ%2BugSTgmhd6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mgxsIB7Nc6Eo2kwqpStj8zWG%2BTDuU%2FwiJy%2FmG40jrs1rxyZYPVvOFb2b4dv7fQ1N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKzB4vni2f3OyG7PKbQ8VkB3idGRyTiAF4b7wO5ruaVXRO6UnEpy7dZu6PWXzJdn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JaLgDnlYmVGzWZks6Y4%2Bv6zgU5UPmlLBK0GI8JsIkVunCfJdvb86tiTsJoPgW0Od
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lZViFZlMjSjl6j6RknX3tCXQLNEnuiPc7OSt3iGWTEmhVXJIBxtktNwBfJ0eXoHb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZcSLb%2FB39S7rToAL8F7YcynxhZdnReqK8FpX1c7WHdccmJoHgBkUEbVCy0e2jfw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OcTVjKaAjC8TM8JMbQ93MQ7PoA7Jg%2FohxHCbm9vGAVA6KWcmXTnFlZmj%2BLwIluX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTx7imKbd5OqYwtGyznC8pAZlwFqb8p40AOGNgLzLcorKSQaSWZieGNigbvbgWm%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gLMjwR9ARJpaUDQwPGG08tMR2FMiFa11nf7CC6x%2FteSMUVzEc64A6%2FC3iHe8b5Vw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMgrhO2bOUNQWZ6Q2UlPd9Seq9fNoSPhojPLZnzZ8WitbjjdEL%2FxnrIhXAKXInRC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DsJHjqfRBdObX0GX3Ea6yrJesE%2FiF8HYlEia3eE3ICtXr90hPD7r51hh0cJBxmHs
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1151987 0610  SUPPLIES                   20,000.00      16,010.73       8,302.97          59.28       2,257.46       5,450.30   66.0
1151987 0621  NAT GAS                    28,000.00      28,000.00       7,572.80       3,665.71            .00      20,427.20   27.0
1151987 0622  ELECTRIC                   52,000.00      52,000.00      31,110.32       5,101.52            .00      20,889.68   59.8
1151987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   2,500.00       2,500.00         327.60            .00            .00       2,172.40   13.1
1151987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  4,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1151987 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL LATONIA BLDG MAINT BD PA      148,500.00     144,500.00      93,493.46      10,367.77       6,758.69      44,247.85   69.4%

1151988 LATONIA BD PAID GROUND MAINT.      

1151988 0421  GARBAGE                    16,700.00      16,700.00       8,423.88       1,403.98            .00       8,276.12   50.4

  TOTAL LATONIA BD PAID GROUND M       16,700.00      16,700.00       8,423.88       1,403.98            .00       8,276.12   50.4%

1501012 9TH DISTRICT KINDERGARTEN          

1501012 0110  CRT PRM SA                137,972.00     148,652.00      68,132.13      12,387.66            .00      80,519.87   45.8
1501012 0130  CLS REG SA                 61,221.00      70,626.00      31,777.08       5,976.74            .00      38,848.92   45.0
1501012 0221  FICA                        3,795.70       4,378.81       1,957.05         367.24            .00       2,421.76   44.7
1501012 0222  MEDICARE                    2,888.30       3,179.53       1,427.64         261.83            .00       1,751.89   44.9
1501012 0231  KTRS                        4,139.16       4,459.56       2,044.02         371.64            .00       2,415.54   45.8
1501012 0232  CERS                       11,399.35      13,150.56       5,916.95       1,112.88            .00       7,233.61   45.0

  TOTAL 9TH DISTRICT KINDERGARTE      221,415.51     244,446.46     111,254.87      20,477.99            .00     133,191.59   45.5%

1501019 9TH DISTRICT FIELD TRIPS           

1501019 0130  CLS REG SA                    554.37         554.37            .00            .00            .00         554.37     .0
1501019 0140  CLS OT SAL                       .00            .00          90.89            .00            .00         -90.89  100.0
1501019 0221  FICA                           34.37          34.37           5.42            .00            .00          28.95   15.8
1501019 0222  MEDICARE                        8.04           8.04           1.27            .00            .00           6.77   15.8
1501019 0232  CERS                          103.22         103.22          16.92            .00            .00          86.30   16.4
1501019 0894  FIELD TRIP                    300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH DISTRICT FIELD TRIPS        1,000.00       1,000.00         114.50            .00            .00         885.50   11.5%

1501025 9TH ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR GF         

1501025 0616  FD NI NFS                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u11yu71MQ%2B3K5IbNx0HxzlW40Rt0uhi152xZK2W7gGrqWO%2Bd69cBXGFm1WdxoUkS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hf7MOpJsSwaZ48DNXjXBM%2BS1HTbm%2FnmcvOAqeBBS%2B0RE4uzLerrxBPbwFAfski6N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Na1KRc6sL9CAouy699GFLfFgaeSAoRKmhaVYnzHe3d4qdS7Fm7%2Btsi%2FrTswqTtVP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=buzM9KOTGtQc%2BvsTbL6D4ZSPWBrAQZ9eGQoOZIogdtmnUsSHN4wGncOtn59aPPgi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bC7fYct%2FeWB4QUh%2Fz86s%2BD5dw4KCqgH5jPWBByX6XQwOwFo90U0yw1NuiXBkyEMp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPthY%2FWZ4ae3ankY40SCZMkoQsJoxplzUfaxQHyeUtDP7Pk1lAmz48lpswhP5jQF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLL88AwwiT%2Fyd1sRpCnAFEL%2FNzt6iJJblxlOMKDeh%2FMtUjFK8uI3kUs4dDv1%2F%2B5N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mi8SKffiJmjX2GZ8sgvTdsxHfw8Uo4lD8YGypW9mUgAc2X8bO7vIJ9BoVQ5e3iiD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sckdvFrd%2FLMElhXCzwf7Mt7ZFyWYztufcdv11OO4qC4hRfl36imuCOcREfFPMmU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytLS7y%2BFrPd4ogV62aV0Xf4LVeXy%2Bvq9ydTcMwItEgMog%2FhM9K68eOH4L3aCKwi0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyLDJZKhV10tCpeffpsyC8%2Bj7H6FzannsZxnVUhSbNLls%2FkpvicLismd40xeNM4d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5k5XS3CUQ2k7Bwdzb9CFQi0pA2ZaVEM73E%2FCLyLvX6c0%2BiXFAo%2Bi8IULRefjLWlj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eyb%2B4Hs3fnOyspe35rWlCBquDMawFPZgKeLqFnBa4esrSt9pIADu4YgOWI%2BgroPe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2oTFr4bPxKVTxHKpHJ1k5WujLFG6NvsM5GQi74kwKz%2Fu86yIvY19MiFs1dAeeIl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i3o4hs3%2BDLhhDM%2FIFuNHt7bxolvLVsa6RmWWueMFFkaIaW3ktTL0gjYxu7fo0lRI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDZLYi8vIQOGre1szmv7cPBM9hx8a4wu%2B0cGYw8qeSNyoq2Y3rKJ6%2Bz17svuVxaM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EnTr8ju0VoubyQrPkQZTRWMiOEP3APJkLJCU%2BpkKUQ9PiEl5W04WkB9FDPrRc4LK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5M3uJMHssPX1fIJPoT%2BuSw5D0COAm1aBWtuV8WBeUwRmu%2BUtIdXMmbZwUQ92MUH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zvk3OgZC3P%2FulbFm1f4tuUA6pI1NaKg8CLtmNQM9E0u7HBIqMi3azTGy2lobZsci
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XyyFthI4E8OC%2B%2F6OqnOwgT2o7GEkalO9pc6sbdC4Z2IDxr%2BofUVFPz%2FmCvEYJUv
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1501025 0893  UNIFORMS                      300.00         500.00         395.88         395.88            .00         104.12   79.2

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR           800.00       1,000.00         395.88         395.88            .00         604.12   39.6%

1501031 9TH ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL GF          

1501031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 53,947.00      69,301.00      31,762.94       5,775.08            .00      37,538.06   45.8
1501031 0222  MEDICARE                      782.23       1,004.86         450.24          82.02            .00         554.62   44.8
1501031 0231  KTRS                        1,618.41       2,079.03         952.93         173.26            .00       1,126.10   45.8
1501031 0610  SUPPLIES                      600.00         600.00            .00            .00            .00         600.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL G       56,947.64      72,984.89      33,166.11       6,030.36            .00      39,818.78   45.4%

1501037 9TH DIST HEALTH SERVICES           

1501037 0130  CLS REG SA                 52,526.00      55,025.00      25,219.59       4,585.38            .00      29,805.41   45.8
1501037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    320.00         320.00            .00            .00            .00         320.00     .0
1501037 0221  FICA                        3,276.45       3,431.39       1,439.95         259.56            .00       1,991.44   42.0
1501037 0222  MEDICARE                      766.27         802.50         336.74          60.70            .00         465.76   42.0
1501037 0232  CERS                        9,839.92      10,305.24       4,695.90         853.80            .00       5,609.34   45.6
1501037 0610  SUPPLIES                      100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH DIST HEALTH SERVICES       66,828.64      69,984.13      31,692.18       5,759.44            .00      38,291.95   45.3%

1501059 9TH ELEM LIBRARY GF                

1501059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 15,287.00      15,900.00       7,287.28       1,324.96            .00       8,612.72   45.8
1501059 0222  MEDICARE                      221.66         230.55         103.97          18.89            .00         126.58   45.1
1501059 0231  KTRS                          458.61         477.00         218.57          39.74            .00         258.43   45.8
1501059 0641  LIB BOOKS                     509.82         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
1501059 0649  BINDNG/REP                    100.00         100.00            .00            .00            .00         100.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM LIBRARY GF            16,577.09      17,007.55       7,609.82       1,383.59            .00       9,397.73   44.7%

1501077 9TH ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFFICE GF     

1501077 0110  CRT PRM SA                152,948.00     140,296.00      73,868.68      11,890.00            .00      66,427.32   52.7

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wvXx4kOmPQJSxnUFOTM%2BHDNyeupYXuJAF618tF6Mfa7pplJnFIwpLnCDWw%2BvRvxU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aCjlt8LfnFHvn0uYcVo5IxjJ9gna2JFhZsBFRN%2FqV0akJiVz31QcwLrde4JBolME
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLT4CXcvcDDeB4jM%2FwujZ7%2Bxt1Ob8Wj43ErgqGahiWgaxSWk3xiGGl11mvqsxZlZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WMVhkJGM7kAySKX4dUdXOm1MMGekpsMszdTsHXhZsbEpTIcLHf2TQEAOdQGCwyVx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dX0eYDiwuqGGu%2B7z%2B6T6MCsJiXsA1fzaOCJ85jgTHRLonYgRwF6hlVgC79WUv%2BHD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bt%2FyFO%2BETcIt%2B%2B%2FIA5AYrickiXnIzQiQTsf%2BoQgfb7YyxR6CMauMcOuczKJfee4t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2FRfcTDiC1xDZYulTG3Q9PaopNpns5DGRufEe3UXa%2Bf%2Fdcu6wNxNAZ79%2F8UkBPSN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bx2coY%2BCeKGrrgeftsWHKh43YTulP8HaakrMI1rHUj7ss0nydr51e%2F8eAswzHW5H
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wz7yemGLkViTs004TPFaQGMDOMHXwwmAr6ebi6MdWKX6t8MDo1qwL4A4gdUESdHx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10z2fLgChWjqMOaQ%2BUqtB2FV%2FugY%2BWA5KcAzaluGkD98Nu5dIy5epOGQ8ZfTHNQi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGAS6iTQD06zmxCoHAtZhPwYAdVuPnT9kz8%2BakanzXqOxfpuqvGw71I%2F7ky%2BKU8u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MD908shvo0Fov87rZFwlGyRQ8qlr4fNHFKbHha9u36R9QIL8daaJ6Y99lWDOq5lj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XMW8PkH8FgHxwiYVX5HcoOmBntCSb%2FdApl9jNCh148aMaTj8vwZz8WKWfeMyDT0X
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oPySpehoEJ5we9DJH9vS1u1QrzY8LC48msD77FFcG9RU0sYqWZ0KoS3sOfa0n3wz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tB8anS1KMxNI8NdMI8CcaxNSeQKrVNsjq3Mgs1VkOPgsOEXFahgW0oHZAuvF4rEP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KoBTX4LQVuv2kFas4bFgRZiKgjT43IJvJyHH18vPsEBgP40PoBFU9YSeJXLh4qfG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pa%2FaG2a%2FDRX%2BS7ElmKvhZyeQ4qu1RQMoDPx%2BLzu2EZpsToM%2FXMqQNPdWF8WkHOfG
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1501077 0130  CLS REG SA                123,904.00     128,061.00      63,750.56      10,671.74            .00      64,310.44   49.8
1501077 0221  FICA                        7,682.05       7,939.78       3,750.14         624.30            .00       4,189.64   47.2
1501077 0222  MEDICARE                    4,014.35       3,891.18       1,909.32         311.20            .00       1,981.86   49.1
1501077 0231  KTRS                        4,588.44       4,208.88       2,216.09         356.72            .00       1,992.79   52.7
1501077 0232  CERS                       23,070.93      23,844.96      11,870.37       1,987.08            .00      11,974.59   49.8
1501077 0531  POSTAGE                       800.00         277.75            .00            .00            .00         277.75     .0
1501077 0610  SUPPLIES                    2,000.00       1,961.11       1,294.02       1,137.38            .00         667.09   66.0
1501077 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,500.00       2,500.00       1,635.05         263.97         200.00         664.95   73.4
1501077 0674  AWARDS                      1,500.00       1,300.00            .00            .00         161.90       1,138.10   12.5
1501077 0733  F&F                              .00         438.89          38.89            .00            .00         400.00    8.9

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFF      323,007.77     314,719.55     160,333.12      27,242.39         361.90     154,024.53   51.1%

1501087 9TH ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF       

1501087 0130  CLS REG SA                109,100.00     117,986.00      68,055.95       9,770.91            .00      49,930.05   57.7
1501087 0131  CLASS SUPP                  1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0
1501087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  6,800.00       6,800.00         390.57            .00            .00       6,409.43    5.7
1501087 0221  FICA                        7,260.20       7,811.13       4,023.75         574.25            .00       3,787.38   51.5
1501087 0222  MEDICARE                    1,697.95       1,826.80         941.06         134.30            .00         885.74   51.5
1501087 0232  CERS                       21,804.02      23,458.59      12,744.71       1,819.34            .00      10,713.88   54.3

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM BUILD OP & MAIN      147,862.17     159,082.52      86,156.04      12,298.80            .00      72,926.48   54.2%

1501089 9TH ELEM SECURITY OPER GF          

1501089 0347BD  SEC SERVIC                4,000.00       4,000.00       2,665.18         380.74            .00       1,334.82   66.6

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM SECURITY OPER G        4,000.00       4,000.00       2,665.18         380.74            .00       1,334.82   66.6%

1501118 9TH ELEM REG INSTR GF              

1501118 0110  CRT PRM SA                702,948.00     750,810.00     343,986.72      62,567.50            .00     406,823.28   45.8
1501118 0113  OTHER CERT                  1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
1501118 0113S  OTHER CERT                      .00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1501118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1501118 0130  CLS REG SA                 58,656.00      24,522.00      11,239.25       2,043.50            .00      13,282.75   45.8
1501118 0221  FICA                        3,636.67       1,520.36         649.38         115.70            .00         870.98   42.7

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMamBpys5jd2O7gZYp30kfAKoktUNwC9qD%2BdH0JGlVLLJn7Ztt8pMR92v%2FJLsZFH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FQ4ix7J8F8jTG1qpPX1eJFqUKE0YakqmsMk%2Faz%2FTRycyb5VQYoROwVODaaucNsfH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cpRL4llCNOF8s%2BkIUl0LBS5IIEx%2BbXo7u8YyPfH4jnNW3ALQK9ygerDVdzleLcza
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5gbJx0h0weRewiwQiFNufqM8YyJbCmgjaf7qXVeb5quys5JgnEkWUMYuTGwDqDiC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuPkaCXCqIdbAjT4uW26Ls2QyaNI2mdcr9oxSzKTLFDcjJ%2FHeE%2B8v7Y8mlXBoU2h
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyumZQuWXiS8S3nh3746HcX5NwRBNVXPAB0SgTKhyyLE1GnWh2L6sDuzOd2wo7Cw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9P%2BGVSa2oAL8RJ%2BOJsLqOXW4wmFFG3LXfb4lIrDX5safAJ8yIyy6vqnOnd8JEHJh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ozu8KZcKzRaPqTDGZlwdy%2BfHsPWuLr62twuc0xIxLsfjrroSU1j5pXmx%2BvEC6zBJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sOWeEBKPHnW8fU2DdlIgJQHXEhnUxpH9ZmqYybjIp72Bw3UQuljtTXe4VLzEyUOB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jD3mGPq6kKNHo5Egeqlz12PKEyFjhLJMRYLfZ3IB3r%2B0LtZgKXB3gSChpTtlrfBE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7hGZnoH1Tjz2rSVHIbF6MqhHwQ%2BlwMX5VOD%2B%2Fs1o07JA3I5mqXR7cWuH6lt8lXAH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIGGj1J5RMQalNuto0JXjXZ%2B3I14aZzYA5ibgFS99daXS20PGEMbZkEpATe%2BVNw4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6jTLar79ZZYtOcBO045LHjSacj4O2YucWRJgM%2Bfb8vJO7z7XrkXpWO8Wt9EvwDV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ug5pFc0fW7Z06LSBtxn71KaqEZmiNeq0PMJ4kq6o8b%2BKxIHj3U6nxQwcjhaEHZ%2Fh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwVcxZfDhAY7Zou4KeLcq72T8rvphDw0gogg6gZHVwQcdhIhImt6r2YytkQnaFsL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KqOJ2e%2BMJLmhxlek2ypQSgcUSmkKFH9sEGOcQTIknX7DEUpidIkP6Lb0FWMXZN7U
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uzfXLz9ZUQ0U9SwQ7QictSkGUAaJQXkhvQrV2BhktesIY6KkEW%2F1QIh%2BvHql2Kp%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qGjwExbm66FJFRr00%2BLg86OmvrfVyejzxZ9Y5EDiv0X7rxCAB%2F5aBqbQFS3WYuGD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KDi%2BU2TeXy7drtjcy9ub0eUP8%2FpIFR1ImSU4kJnVkB14tcrLddSyYFsfBZB3JZ8n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2LQ7yNtL8eT9ZiY%2B39gpaxmqpkxf8oB%2FuyfTNBCaR3cOq6u9Hcp1d6xwZ95kou8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B2amClAcllK5Emz08nxIiZv7VCOKyrcbqjkEexmlVrfaEGBigYqTZlpBjJBCeTRV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGF4%2FEcRvLGqXkj2VbRU4hDLP89YRaRwkUOYSr4ceUjd4L0KJyjLU3HNnGd39q%2F%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFdDJNYkxR5SCAZYjFWxMCekXcxYZ4n%2FE71y3j2ZkWLjVLLdxkkbJDgjxwWsG%2FoT
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1501118 0222  MEDICARE                   11,094.01      11,300.31       5,030.93         913.57            .00       6,269.38   44.5
1501118 0231  KTRS                       21,194.18      22,644.30      10,319.68       1,877.04            .00      12,324.62   45.6
1501118 0232  CERS                       10,921.75       4,566.00       2,092.75         380.50            .00       2,473.25   45.8
1501118 0610  SUPPLIES                   13,326.00      19,049.75       7,174.05       2,034.44         750.95      11,124.75   41.6
1501118 0733  F&F                              .00         550.00         467.07         317.08            .00          82.93   84.9
1501118 0894  FIELD TRIP                  3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM REG INSTR GF         828,276.61     841,962.72     380,959.83      70,249.33         750.95     460,251.94   45.3%

1501119 9TH ELEM PSYCHOLOG/PSYCHO GF       

1501119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 53,717.00      51,248.00      23,742.18       4,316.76            .00      27,505.82   46.3
1501119 0111  CRT EXT DY                    581.00         581.00            .00            .00            .00         581.00     .0
1501119 0222  MEDICARE                      787.32         751.52         344.30          62.60            .00         407.22   45.8
1501119 0231  KTRS                        1,628.94       1,554.87         712.25         129.50            .00         842.62   45.8

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM PSYCHOLOG/PSYCH       56,714.26      54,135.39      24,798.73       4,508.86            .00      29,336.66   45.8%

1501121 9TH ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF          

1501121 0110  CRT PRM SA                245,855.24     273,914.00     125,543.88      22,826.16            .00     148,370.12   45.8
1501121 0130  CLS REG SA                 48,225.00      70,183.00      32,167.19       5,848.58            .00      38,015.81   45.8
1501121 0221  FICA                        2,989.95       4,351.35       1,981.65         360.27            .00       2,369.70   45.5
1501121 0222  MEDICARE                    4,264.16       4,989.41       2,196.12         399.42            .00       2,793.29   44.0
1501121 0231  KTRS                        7,375.66       8,217.42       3,766.29         684.78            .00       4,451.13   45.8
1501121 0232  CERS                        8,979.50      13,068.07       5,989.61       1,089.02            .00       7,078.46   45.8
1501121 0610  SUPPLIES                      300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH ELEM SPECIAL INSTR G      317,989.51     375,023.25     171,644.74      31,208.23            .00     203,378.51   45.8%

1501124 9TH LEP INSTRUCTION                

1501124 0110  CRT PRM SA                102,420.00     137,533.00      62,744.23      11,461.08            .00      74,788.77   45.6
1501124 0222  MEDICARE                    1,485.09       1,994.23         886.85         161.72            .00       1,107.38   44.5
1501124 0231  KTRS                        3,072.60       4,125.99       1,882.37         343.84            .00       2,243.62   45.6

  TOTAL 9TH LEP INSTRUCTION           106,977.69     143,653.22      65,513.45      11,966.64            .00      78,139.77   45.6%

1501704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

1501704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  1,272.00       1,272.00         728.26          92.38         543.74            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWjh%2F296oUbQYP231fhzcZAC0WNSQznpmCKrvpf0YTlK9OpTOEM1%2BYBRnA4hb7TM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKqoDrxX7vbz2K29hQzvALZ0txJzjca%2Br0c32cEHXa9IozPOLARwfc1Pp7X60Bq0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJK1VULXmCSboXDRhpykAbtQq%2BqAU3NrnRYz4g3JyOgRxkda9kKjs7sgJ71bTKMg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TElMWSez6QzekNv%2F8aD5TvooBTCAJNPzhPTrMpaigb5VHidiSpzX2UtwED%2FnvjXA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JYpZNJm133ZkyWLfjYBMXvFJ79YUPGhCJo8XuzdypDA2pvjVrr0DEDH8EtQ78WCI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFZforIH%2BMj2EndBuxECMJbykO2NCKEt0Bb2Tzv4j36oIXYaClqYfnRKid0asJRb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HoqdfhgkUYhNG4Ta7KqXaiQzasgQUfWE%2Btlbl9Fb6EZI3sXsPjCkoA2ORHty2Hbr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TkZN8g93OM3HbFZt6aXaBdSjDabrtnM%2BoYkL3CxHuLFJCLXtJWye%2FoDuAJIz40vJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loBOlVx%2FR2M3JSAguqzmE163X%2BwljBL%2F%2BhB4uVal5tdAHlfpdya9LlQYvJfAV%2B1m
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwUd9R6aZTnfF7TA3z1nq74S8y25%2FjTt9IXcEgtXDf%2BUpRD5LcSeIAfbyR3w90xN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VwjlVp0eKlIQLSyw%2Bln57q5J5qrzlpCZ9ANpNTz%2FbdF5%2Ff5eOBCJZXmRh4fJcjQh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HrFDQp7kfZLY3kekp3dGs15sUQbw9FH5f9FPSvMZ7s4aME7f%2FpMAAFITWvYalF5v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AX3A547qMIJ%2FMZusgcm7uZHeLIibVeU6KnhPCvps%2B6yJ1Sct6lJcdHqlXxkGfGoH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlV2dpRg7ic7NwfosL6IQKyx9Zg1OhOFUc2l%2Bj%2F%2Bmlwl3UUdkuROc7QDfJrDtXvl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RumbiglMWOtbTwXmSYIYl6WKqFylRuA%2BdRfcgfqlNMvM9y1omwlVoENADnmPZfw3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpTrOHBMS0x6kff4afHYNpc8VfX6E1tINmUwSMv5E9wBJ3mI%2FWI8oIjwITm6CXxf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu%2F%2Brlr1nBtCKF%2FomJ3WyUsiLNxLB7RTYRYEBpDPlAKuCz4N71ZDCt7EeoLsOukQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=es8zTwgqSTxyRg9q8aApRP5Pwmb7EIM77vypReSckVNa0VE1%2BvCAj2lSwnu%2FT3D8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DMlWgNx19nLM8ClhI%2B6yW4mxrCJzBYXHwnrCx0V2%2Bu9lkLlWsPnjqr7uYqgcQchO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsCTgWnmdqEfoPw9dm2Zm1GbCobGSeaYx7VIqzx7MUvujrMYShHge5hA5kdEl6Mb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BE87Xl2q%2BzDcYwXD0pK%2BalH%2FOh9x21hPsRdvrfGzzY0p4vkKr1iZ7Kw3lC0XGW5F


COVINGTON INDEPENDENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

Report generated: 02/02/2026 15:29
User:             9134abem
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     60

GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION               1,272.00       1,272.00         728.26          92.38         543.74            .00  100.0%

1501918 9TH DIST REG INST BD PAID GF       

1501918 0110  CRT PRM SA                108,857.00     183,018.00      56,383.25      10,251.50            .00     126,634.75   30.8
1501918 0111  CRT EXT DY                       .00       5,024.00       2,302.52         418.64            .00       2,721.48   45.8
1501918 0112  CRT EX DUT                  9,250.00       9,250.00            .00            .00            .00       9,250.00     .0
1501918 0113  OTHER CERT                  9,608.00       9,608.00       5,032.00          96.00            .00       4,576.00   52.4
1501918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 40,000.00      40,000.00      27,738.00       2,720.50            .00      12,262.00   69.3
1501918 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,096.00      10,096.00            .00            .00            .00      10,096.00     .0
1501918 0131  CLASS SUPP                  3,940.00       3,940.00            .00            .00            .00       3,940.00     .0
1501918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 3,330.00       3,330.00            .00            .00            .00       3,330.00     .0
1501918 0140  CLS OT SAL                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
1501918 0221  FICA                        1,092.19       1,092.19            .00            .00            .00       1,092.19     .0
1501918 0222  MEDICARE                    2,687.30       3,835.48       1,314.00         193.13            .00       2,521.48   34.3
1501918 0231  KTRS                        5,031.45       7,407.00       2,743.71         404.60            .00       4,663.29   37.0
1501918 0232  CERS                        3,280.10       3,280.10            .00            .00            .00       3,280.10     .0
1501918 0733  F&F                         5,000.00       5,000.00       4,958.24            .00            .00          41.76   99.2

  TOTAL 9TH DIST REG INST BD PAI      202,422.04     285,130.77     100,471.72      14,084.37            .00     184,659.05   35.2%

1501921 9TH DIST SPEC ED BD PAID GF        

1501921 0113  OTHER CERT                  4,950.00      11,000.00       2,200.00       1,100.00            .00       8,800.00   20.0
1501921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  7,100.00       6,600.00       2,108.37         183.34            .00       4,491.63   31.9
1501921 0221  FICA                          440.20         409.20         130.13          11.26            .00         279.07   31.8
1501921 0222  MEDICARE                      174.73         255.20          60.54          16.76            .00         194.66   23.7
1501921 0231  KTRS                             .00         330.00          66.00          33.00            .00         264.00   20.0
1501921 0232  CERS                        1,322.02       1,228.92         392.59          34.14            .00         836.33   31.9
1501921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         473.07            .00          27.00           -.07  100.0

  TOTAL 9TH DIST SPEC ED BD PAID       14,486.95      20,323.32       5,430.70       1,378.50          27.00      14,865.62   26.9%

1501925 9TH DIST ATHLETIC BD PD GF         

1501925 0112  CRT EX DUT                  2,750.00       2,750.00            .00            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0
1501925 0113  OTHER CERT                    850.00         850.00            .00            .00            .00         850.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=leSIJ8R04SQHkouEQxYo4%2FAdvH5IjI8tcItRbfMrirJPOmxBwlM8NolwmzYj%2FfJk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ST6WlA1gws8te9NRORoPAe0hzTZs5TcaLxjuOrFiHh2b5Hlu%2FoBZPjTjkVRsk0f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l85ha7p0TQIzlBntXIhxcHBkWVOAmfjcz%2FvL%2Frw5r5uDkIhh5A182ww%2FsQyuXiJ6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zEe6QOuXq43H5q9fPV1GiWBvGp%2Fm6Ethfzg0CPLwHX7rJqfORSjnnMqPgXEjdanG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMpwBxlUGqxsJi64jVa0qTyVg8vF%2B60NaMVC7s4Z2kuvKMzy3PF0zpQUrF4Qe4KU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gngGmMdirbABP9aItEqH3IbJAPkpzIwxYdqibbo5nTSWaWYi6R0qbE%2BUK29U9k%2F%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69V0Q8drPHYib3Rs6LMI6TwrsW6lKMYL1ay5tn0n6lW816Bv5GRD6a2DNFBRFmpt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0d%2BFXe%2F3dlhUNMs6pWpNjk%2B4aDxLVlaBRAFxRPku36DuWnBn0DGT2GwFP2IpRVkx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JDMWWQPtyEOLVfI4M1AFV8gObkIEPRJbPXUQWsZ7FfY7Nkm7uRQuqNQmH29bSuot
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BOdGjZ4aeokQHF1G1QyZQnvwjaguJpnfcPnRtdX7et8se08ojXOqLfOCGZa4Quu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a8FIQhIMIkrh3ThnqqsM3sKzzMFsO91IJYBD9vroBHO%2BZXoC6x9NaFFVgk9z5myT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5EqanwaFXqOJGY9jkefSBP64ChYwB9HjyFYbQ5Y9s9gqJ%2Fe0EOSIg8Kvo%2BD9exr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyAzSKXgM%2FxhjgWiyDXgT46GLeWo%2Bs%2FTDEZXtsph1jfJsCU9smr%2Fo8P8m8bBhoVW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x3BZR7WxBFzokTNNzuSLtqZCK7oOv3l8aYte2QwqOlzzF2k73cEslN55Hcewbm%2Fz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YkZsk7ZWIWLINp8j3UqVaWoTC%2BcANkv9Vzc9fGaQr8d3uuW2eo9IN5pbas0KkT67
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LiMSqoUfSl7BGM6RiVN%2F2GxUJoSYclStrU3LORtU08pTt6130nI1aESB2Yo3VwpH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ztrCmdU6Nb46N7utRRzZ9ndQH399ygycwOUaHcPYUJao9j9nFiNXuNahQ34BxvD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qbb4iDXBUivCfQh%2B%2FQOAdnr63IEQm1XInHqMwY1RjO7xiz%2F9wABEQsh%2FN5WvMVVT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10sGmix4t6%2FyHcQcB4yMSL6PXxJnxpW0UY81fJTM4%2FviJ61Z6LnCQ76ggl%2BpN25P
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3vsjszovDwVAg3otfBuTwhBIABgXxJ1ggbVU8YrqwFBWQhG%2BCkCNxnVlQED23si7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nVnwwISkLNQWtH%2FjDFcGjByf23Yfp9E0LBHbDtbv65KlIO3%2BLzIVHWCdIl49wWb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o7V70N9iH37P2ZyDMAXNfL1iXcMkcDXdv03zvUSQtYHXX6dap30kQl3mXZppwS6A
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UGA4VyxpjJe%2FGGPx1QsxbJcYGNANcw5lGc6o%2FyXyDpDOMPJkqtx11DDfIS9%2Bv2Tr
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1501925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  1,100.00       1,100.00            .00            .00            .00       1,100.00     .0
1501925 0170  PARA PROF                   1,400.00       1,400.00            .00            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0
1501925 0221  FICA                          155.00         155.00            .00            .00            .00         155.00     .0
1501925 0222  MEDICARE                       88.45          88.45            .00            .00            .00          88.45     .0
1501925 0231  KTRS                          108.00         108.00            .00            .00            .00         108.00     .0
1501925 0232  CERS                          465.50         465.50            .00            .00            .00         465.50     .0

  TOTAL 9TH DIST ATHLETIC BD PD         6,916.95       6,916.95            .00            .00            .00       6,916.95     .0%

1501931 9TH GUIDANCE BOARD PD GF           

1501931 0111  CRT EXT DY                  8,710.05       3,746.00       1,716.88         312.16            .00       2,029.12   45.8
1501931 0112  CRT EX DUT                 10,285.09       6,650.00       4,047.55         554.10            .00       2,602.45   60.9
1501931 0222  MEDICARE                      275.43         150.74          82.02          12.30            .00          68.72   54.4
1501931 0231  KTRS                          569.85         311.88         172.89          25.98            .00         138.99   55.4

  TOTAL 9TH GUIDANCE BOARD PD GF       19,840.42      10,858.62       6,019.34         904.54            .00       4,839.28   55.4%

1501977 9TH DIST PRIN OFFIC BD PAID GF     

1501977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 28,228.00      27,320.00      15,074.93       2,298.14            .00      12,245.07   55.2
1501977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 26,985.00      25,879.00      13,040.14       1,936.60            .00      12,838.86   50.4
1501977 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,300.00       9,315.00       5,094.73         693.62            .00       4,220.27   54.7
1501977 0221  FICA                          638.60         577.53         298.44          39.60            .00         279.09   51.7
1501977 0222  MEDICARE                      949.94         906.45         463.69          68.38            .00         442.76   51.2
1501977 0231  KTRS                        1,656.39       1,595.97         843.47         127.04            .00         752.50   52.8
1501977 0232  CERS                        1,917.86       1,734.45         948.67         129.16            .00         785.78   54.7

  TOTAL 9TH DIST PRIN OFFIC BD P       70,675.79      67,328.40      35,764.07       5,292.54            .00      31,564.33   53.1%

1501987 9TH DIST BLDG MAINT BD PAID GF     

1501987 0349  OTHER PROF                  6,000.00       5,000.00       3,177.95            .00            .00       1,822.05   63.6
1501987 0411  WATER                      13,000.00      13,000.00       5,721.75            .00            .00       7,278.25   44.0
1501987 0425  PEST CONT                   2,000.00       2,000.00         898.00         301.00         671.00         431.00   78.5
1501987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       1,500.00       1,000.00            .00         218.00         282.00   81.2
1501987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   6,000.00      20,789.62      18,734.62         472.50       1,500.00         555.00   97.3
1501987 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00       1,994.00       1,994.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnBDPWJ5FqJd%2B6OUGVXp8qx6UrA9AzWKwttHXJhoP%2BAS7HU1wSqTlFEsulAx8kpY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1L9ngXkldJs%2F9AByQOoKWQdorUn4YJ2GvWVaMUNS%2BBPzLI1H2%2FGcVwl%2Fb9Ry1Q6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gt2tou%2BsbSY88HKs%2BFjU1zZ%2FDA2o%2FOm5J8nCzS9iojio%2FOym17TaQ4rMqfvzGl4A
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CMLQF4AEGM07tvSWSn6tbGRRNFkuk2iXDDlUQP2V0Tk4WdACJWvHxS0%2BDJfIajdk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRsGofPn8ZMZOXlUa1OMFvVlwag6Bdm53hlwRYp8ihsInTTbZZYGvOusgZpkCWFK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k940b2vwzTjnHUQz2JVz%2FZE7UhJIvNNKQM8r5OccBDJhf1xZRI%2Fjyd8uPNkNoHWO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gg%2FOf6Sf5%2BG5X0GLn%2F7ox%2FPyidFi91szSFfnyIxBpm61diKSsKMWKoHvBpCUh%2FMU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2FPR8Noj2MJXXo8z4XeDOtwiEl%2BryDwWOYnwjagP7bILFXM%2FMFEt%2BL0FI8CTay6O
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GS5eHF2dGmkV9tpOrhD3pTSeVdneDt39oW2FeEeNkKBeRWmz1iiTSw0pNahyOnBl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlxK1DD41AMiszHZpa8gAJB3bwENcKks%2FTz1DFr8FWCd7%2Full5iQyGOIEqOzGl7T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfQYxbSRLl9Ozy%2B1OBrIBvjqhJJ0HPx0DoqIPOB8X7do4cOw8YGTWeayQdH4B%2BCZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kzlWp2Qj7cvNDLuX%2FAlKHG%2F0jkjh9x%2FljjY4qGh1z%2BIRQ2xl62lMyI2I%2F%2FVGikMb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bqXCoVg3sfqUL3elaFL0uGdjeFIbrok9KKPwepWazGgu3SzY72pVqkrzJW59iD7u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m2i4oaq1NaBOKMVwEeT7XRSuLyy90X5hs6aQH39Me5po4ac%2FBx7hBbEfxQOLkdGL
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hZaWo2q2YdFTBUE1bgxHFFExeOdcxHjpicEtSPmWqCdgPKtQVWs4PybTgbBNiOt8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rEiW%2F89SoHT3uI9TjqeCQnco9PfqBK%2FdLAyMwOxO50W4ix0eHy%2Fi43zYbqY4cnp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DdLFaOzimDtnn0NB2vIRZefPz7h15fo%2B4ccnQ%2BJaBH066Djz0kMWS7JhPNlKQlSb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91VJXUoB7omLKm5lW%2FLe9Q8u3FLWEysptp3KG7FTMDsRthX2bkLsWmi4elJ5zG19
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1enCAjfzujVW99XX790KQ%2B16L6BC4QW0DVODOMGmpNBBamHdm4sPYcyZRW6xDR9Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2tizP0PhdsDyOaw9DIJqEVx9ROUN5Nq9ko5%2Fs94hxtsNXe%2FV38tVNrWeK3n%2BPr3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjTUF9PunUexVM4gycmBOSZWSDMsmX6eczbm2guUjopQ0a9REIYTBrEeCjQXoXjV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UeqJT4I99oQ2TiFQYQGLzrF0nQMYuOBeSmWrT0OEbljnXA14uwJpMUe6obEHoi80
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ymAjm5Cntc2dqEr11tAjmV6kcNMRXIfVuaU8%2BuWDgTHddnRhNAKiGSfZ111uV%2BE
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1501987 0498  FENCING                     1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
1501987 0610  SUPPLIES                   22,000.00      17,600.92      10,238.67       2,349.08       5,334.75       2,027.50   88.5
1501987 0621  NAT GAS                    23,000.00      23,000.00       4,838.84            .00            .00      18,161.16   21.0
1501987 0622  ELECTRIC                   58,000.00      58,000.00      29,172.60            .00            .00      28,827.40   50.3
1501987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   3,000.00         606.00         104.00            .00            .00         502.00   17.2
1501987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  4,000.00       1,009.46            .00            .00       1,009.46            .00  100.0
1501987 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL 9TH DIST BLDG MAINT BD P      148,500.00     146,500.00      75,880.43       3,122.58       8,733.21      61,886.36   57.8%

1501988 9TH DIST. BD PD GROUND MAINT.      

1501988 0421  GARBAGE                    11,500.00      11,500.00       6,497.38         959.80            .00       5,002.62   56.5

  TOTAL 9TH DIST. BD PD GROUND M       11,500.00      11,500.00       6,497.38         959.80            .00       5,002.62   56.5%

1601012 GOS KINDERGARTEN                   

1601012 0110  CRT PRM SA                111,225.00     164,989.00      75,619.94      13,749.08            .00      89,369.06   45.8
1601012 0130  CLS REG SA                 85,109.00      91,186.00      43,278.51       7,846.32            .00      47,907.49   47.5
1601012 0221  FICA                        5,276.76       5,653.53       2,433.44         436.86            .00       3,220.09   43.0
1601012 0222  MEDICARE                    2,846.84       3,714.54       1,618.58         291.94            .00       2,095.96   43.6
1601012 0231  KTRS                        3,336.75       4,949.67       2,268.53         412.46            .00       2,681.14   45.8
1601012 0232  CERS                       15,847.30      16,978.83       8,058.42       1,460.98            .00       8,920.41   47.5

  TOTAL GOS KINDERGARTEN              223,641.65     287,471.57     133,277.42      24,197.64            .00     154,194.15   46.4%

1601019 G.O.S. FIELD TRIPS                 

1601019 0130  CLS REG SA                    791.95         791.95         237.82         237.82            .00         554.13   30.0
1601019 0221  FICA                           49.10          49.10          14.51          14.51            .00          34.59   29.6
1601019 0222  MEDICARE                       11.48          11.48           3.39           3.39            .00           8.09   29.5
1601019 0232  CERS                          147.46         147.46          44.28          44.28            .00         103.18   30.0
1601019 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL G.O.S. FIELD TRIPS              1,999.99       1,999.99         300.00         300.00            .00       1,699.99   15.0%

1601025 GOS ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR GF         

1601025 0893  UNIFORMS                    2,800.00       2,821.66       2,821.66       2,821.66            .00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DmjptPNOAANmgRo5xQFUTqmINz15eQNnUgkOrCsQQLAT0fQ6rKNlXeuLpI8AuLnz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rPDiyeWkJfEcplBshhNCBRIhk70b4w7jiNFKAxbm1g9VUywZUAhL%2FAqjQfUvcP1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtzkuXt3mNNtGJnJjnjWCL%2F%2FYgktOCXcFen7zsXP%2FQ4PihE5LVZ24yhDgOKGuKlm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YmcaOOMQosXRVuExkvy%2F4fDtv2bpsQMQ0BouARl3uldwgl7Asq%2BOYOS3DTQZ0xr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2pc997r0Ul%2BqYnBDgZNyF1Vjpg%2BEA44M%2Fg661PWf5XgqqNOAkt2f9WhGn0H9WAt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V3l%2F1TbiIN9kmQroX3t9pxtfTcA%2FST5zJg%2FZQGhOZjwhF6FwwGMPaldejKEmEPgD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qncftOpZ9zPb8YLRFeRhmW8TIIm0P7oHakh%2BFR%2FGpr7VCUHwp9e5WY9nMjNVcLio
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UY1pEfuF7Ejcyw9EaZKBntbPHTZXcwgrLoZ6rqA2Y9SfY1GJnV8eE2a0oyaXcfhY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KkxDpaeR1WDJ4VXDoz1EQB1FMQztLOWzcPYUgBgnt%2BHDTEiF%2FZsnZ4%2BtMj8wAqX%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0f7aoHtAFMDc6qpSSPFlnIf6icxS5ElI4gRd5XAqgbUcF%2F2rwnchSIcYRtNlkul
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHrv4RtjmwBLVe3Yi%2FYwwEsR%2BYeeC0OmIQ1tZ4ZVyqX7LFQlJrieT04nyUsdrKM9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGidzRCajhIjOLMw%2BAfW3VtlgdZtKvEl%2BPu%2FpAN7CoiPqJV2cIfgmezMYJ92H0cy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3SNLz3NSAG%2BjwZVOfXffS0TdifMP1nc6fmRK8FpqRWR6gDhGH5sUmPb02bYlvQUm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gczmLTE5BZRAQ24hL9%2Fgbty8%2Fln1tZyqOh4KF4RQe6VMBKqEDyp3cImghc2PC8%2Fb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLhuhDoZ2pUKhHsLOC6coX5APKFU3VKqLtfmiB5JlZ9f9ECVGvIkxSu%2FobZgh4kF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LyWyE49CriQo8qCP7fc3tSXgkkYQMkJe5bqFNqKfn3ExpxFP%2By9QQWysg%2Bript9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wygg2NTg%2B1utIGi5rmPbiBv0qcQoGXqds26XXITsSDxvP4n9jI5SYyFuPWLu1Jjy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xs4EhW%2Fjys9fPgglEl7F7os7lO%2BuA6ZL1RNf2mKXZMwztbujF4Sqb5k7Fjk0yTJO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxyV9FCEoB4ib47F9E6Yi%2BWUMGQLVh9ntKD4fpIQ%2FBWxQ3LLt8CX1tFdquzLK5SS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHDeeHvtD0o1K%2FHLkMFKkuX8SPj0ZMug7paxNlJF%2F6PoGEuKwwttWiUBlqds8mIn
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  TOTAL GOS ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR         2,800.00       2,821.66       2,821.66       2,821.66            .00            .00  100.0%

1601031 GOS ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL GF          

1601031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 59,160.00      61,881.00      28,362.18       5,156.76            .00      33,518.82   45.8
1601031 0222  MEDICARE                      857.82         897.27         404.58          73.38            .00         492.69   45.1
1601031 0231  KTRS                        1,774.80       1,856.43         850.85         154.70            .00       1,005.58   45.8

  TOTAL GOS ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL G       61,792.62      64,634.70      29,617.61       5,384.84            .00      35,017.09   45.8%

1601037 G.O.S.E. HEALTH SERVICES GF        

1601037 0130  CLS REG SA                 43,421.00      46,622.00      21,368.38       3,885.16            .00      25,253.62   45.8
1601037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    320.00         320.00            .00            .00            .00         320.00     .0
1601037 0221  FICA                        2,711.94       2,910.40       1,247.51         225.62            .00       1,662.89   42.9
1601037 0222  MEDICARE                      634.24         680.66         291.76          52.76            .00         388.90   42.9
1601037 0232  CERS                        8,144.58       8,740.60       3,978.81         723.42            .00       4,761.79   45.5
1601037 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0

  TOTAL G.O.S.E. HEALTH SERVICES       55,731.76      59,773.66      26,886.46       4,886.96            .00      32,887.20   45.0%

1601043 GOS ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOGY GF       

1601043 0110  CRT PRM SA                 81,767.00      83,567.00      36,785.10       5,511.99            .00      46,781.90   44.0
1601043 0222  MEDICARE                    1,185.62       1,211.72         533.40          79.93            .00         678.32   44.0
1601043 0231  KTRS                        2,453.01       2,507.01       1,060.01         121.81            .00       1,447.00   42.3

  TOTAL GOS ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOG       85,405.63      87,285.73      38,378.51       5,713.73            .00      48,907.22   44.0%

1601059 GOS ELEM LIBRARY GF                

1601059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 15,287.00      15,900.00       7,287.28       1,324.96            .00       8,612.72   45.8
1601059 0222  MEDICARE                      221.66         230.55         103.97          18.89            .00         126.58   45.1
1601059 0231  KTRS                          458.61         477.00         218.57          39.74            .00         258.43   45.8
1601059 0610  SUPPLIES                      200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BYFBVP%2BjEhVUdMFfKJ3%2Bk2QtYYFtFQJu%2FKxA%2B7sLx8%2FmAOW%2B5L71UhE61aHUzUUm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oHW1r%2BgyPQuGXxJelZRQzE01ke4SmpyN2lo5HauaSxOpW0b21bjNgLUQulFZus2n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bHfXBTiWn3eOCoCAgpuuDY0R3icMhIBA%2FxvLezJI0Y1a%2FRi94mpUPwsXn%2FND20OA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=95k%2B%2BIp8qWYHjlqv5PtRnhaVrxES96gNYc95IduiiXij5Tr8l359hThlkE6G41zY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fMISsCfsjxac6KdbSiF3yNn0fi1P77sD6WPyK7%2FveaFlf%2Fc2f9a1TQUOXh%2B6eREa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pV1KP5eNoCl1Gs3xZJOIOzrNRNRTNshScXYRDGPwSuLLvqDzUPtB%2BKkuzV9%2BTYkt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbO2L8TwGC424BBtSZ9%2FWqfsSCqQojtSTLGOV%2Fh3xU%2BSFnZHZLsmF1IvrHcjnGr2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2vaeqQ1%2BI7ZAomWkmrJg3x9NIc81o%2B0a3lCW2k9VRqbHu3RIbQvocwpHTKXK%2BD%2Fg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hoP75%2BHF%2BvJnqb9zDVXQb%2FUd6nCaRBv17sgfp5U4JjnRcNAWpV%2FbjX3vTm0wE%2B6n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2G11AqfF2%2BpjAPe5GxpskirDT68fPTHTiE56OWot030Mk%2FhMhDocxKvH4HkHgOV3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fnx4Lc3KFExKxgLrDQYwpFPUSLW%2Fog%2B4ibjxdqmwIX2g5IwiszlhHGCNh9krVsMK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mMyrdZqKAaFwisEOILTn1J0z1ko5L3WnHGfHpb4i7NSzIbSw1%2BQwrz6Aq8dBWK0M
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HsW8UxQoyvEz8F4zVPSMfbatRD%2Fv5gx244foVQxG5DYjVMBkxi2igwkasMW6Su4B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uRw%2B64Lqqk67GY5jAP6p7YgFLNWxFZS5t23PLmbvak9Ug2BK1elwSE2%2B82XlJZye
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SM%2BKsu%2B6nrcxaHrDzJBZ7PvcCcWOep%2B1%2FpYQFlefHz6Jid0O9kckxkeVJoXW7Zrp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BH4kyd6EAKewFqOyL4ah%2BhtX4Wfv%2BQHSzO%2FtYaj%2F846navoZjTbesg33m6ZbAwa2
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1601059 0641  LIB BOOKS                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00         546.09         453.91   54.6

  TOTAL GOS ELEM LIBRARY GF            17,167.27      17,807.55       7,609.82       1,383.59         546.09       9,651.64   45.8%

1601077 GOS ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFFICE GF     

1601077 0110  CRT PRM SA                132,038.00     138,026.00      72,217.12      11,502.16            .00      65,808.88   52.3
1601077 0130  CLS REG SA                 40,009.00      42,813.00      24,974.32       3,567.76            .00      17,838.68   58.3
1601077 0221  FICA                        2,480.56       2,654.41       1,496.17         215.70            .00       1,158.24   56.4
1601077 0222  MEDICARE                    2,494.68       2,622.17       1,352.25         209.11            .00       1,269.92   51.6
1601077 0231  KTRS                        3,961.14       4,140.78       2,166.48         345.06            .00       1,974.30   52.3
1601077 0232  CERS                        7,449.68       7,971.78       4,650.23         664.32            .00       3,321.55   58.3
1601077 0531  POSTAGE                       200.00         178.34            .00            .00            .00         178.34     .0
1601077 0616  FD NI NFS                   5,000.00       5,000.00       3,072.06            .00         458.79       1,469.15   70.6
1601077 0674  AWARDS                           .00         175.00         175.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL GOS ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFF      193,633.06     203,581.48     110,103.63      16,504.11         458.79      93,019.06   54.3%

1601087 GOS ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF       

1601087 0130  CLS REG SA                220,467.00     154,376.00      77,661.45      11,646.08            .00      76,714.55   50.3
1601087 0131  CLASS SUPP                    500.00         500.00         212.08            .00            .00         287.92   42.4
1601087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  7,000.00       7,000.00       2,673.54            .00            .00       4,326.46   38.2
1601087 0150  CLS SUB SA                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1601087 0221  FICA                       14,164.95      10,067.31       4,780.49         700.63            .00       5,286.82   47.5
1601087 0222  MEDICARE                    3,312.77       2,354.45       1,117.95         163.84            .00       1,236.50   47.5
1601087 0232  CERS                       42,540.56      30,234.41      14,997.90       2,168.51            .00      15,236.51   49.6

  TOTAL GOS ELEM BUILD OP & MAIN      288,485.28     205,032.17     101,443.41      14,679.06            .00     103,588.76   49.5%

1601089 GOS ELEM SECURITY OPER GF          

1601089 0347BD  SEC SERVIC                2,750.00       2,750.00       1,857.96         283.28            .00         892.04   67.6

  TOTAL GOS ELEM SECURITY OPER G        2,750.00       2,750.00       1,857.96         283.28            .00         892.04   67.6%

1601118 GOS ELEM REG INSTR GF              

1601118 0110  CRT PRM SA                893,060.00     911,222.00     415,447.38      74,562.66            .00     495,774.62   45.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QPGMd9Ja%2F64gmD4xKNs5tymS1uH5XoCt%2BEns6mDxAh84f2tmYgJYja5wkzzF3Ei
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ssdnBlydnTEmV8M4XsJ0EW%2FgwyvMP6y1X0QAf6xVVWj7RdqfTeSojOA762eh7Hga
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vk8UV5JeDtiePesoa7HKpDAjyVmz6El3Oki%2Bm6TMOjo6n0YUMjWMKiLAuwNmdwHN
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AN33UlfJxTF7BsCo1d8bnfG2chF0cLLVkVSuKFIN7312KCBPi2Nvu3rNPaMKHSN4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAARijUSD9yV898BXWzaAo4%2BSHHu1JNjpA%2BjXU2O20ltNAtjVzuBgiFDv36AAemn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7Lr9qDEY1vqjABB6uAIVfjJWFLUkMWc%2FH0LecUeDOjLc9Qc0Zxz4nECPEcwcQPC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z07o0YnPP7%2FhY7xa8lH0u3hVPqZILKOh3QPifL69oc6DidvDM4NCEa91%2BP7ag0Oz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJuQksJR2o%2BB9kzAp4xNsGGDzx84xxNNFO01BtTt6Cpz%2BRahWf9S9f1M4%2BVNxjbg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVM5TaF%2BRuggHAIko8JZN6LhxywB38TvXAfJyF8FdDaRd29Ff4rnSEaEhRZYRUqP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YI9xUGNJizDuA87wTRwGTOKVxDoMlIr4ODmDW%2BEtFjss86Mny2KAn0F20dpwEAH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4WDJbAuqC9n9H%2FTnEkOGRtV4JQFdMNPZhQpNL23PBXlRZPD%2FxETcQVr5n5O2EDV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFy7O31eHa2JVGZy5TYWkEY5dnAukmVxTopM24PGf6WtIT1e3gYnmf763UKuEJPW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1cHmdie7jfq90%2B03dDuanQJv9PrbnJPnhSTi0Un7LqtFReTkVtF6RLmfcewYhak
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQiE3%2BaxWKc%2FXUdnIy9ikv%2BK9XJ4YlHqebCR9hSEduNZw6p7cgMZyeqWpyVlvOcA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r53bzqBII7WLUge95NjjitNNe32%2B44JFw5pOsl1NNBxBqrh60y9jOy%2FnOJdFdtya
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bh0JMaG3jH1OdByx4qaI7uwrLkng9%2Fl4R5nRUbcmAj8P4GpZVe7RhTTAi%2FYP%2FrFa
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P68U8%2BgOLmXvBGMqSsk%2BhJUAwPPaPRvUQTpgYyV6ffeAns83t5F9G%2Bkl4Fwwmgq3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXEpCU%2FuO8mWwunz6kk%2Fr86LiOVhiQAxhTtvKFtXLOaTitAsSe4XZsNvWQqZx%2BwC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mlr2KxpWeNaYT4A%2FBlBud243jQ8lPmYtZXK%2Bz0FlDriVQ20YodchRrjmSaN4toHp
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1601118 0114  NAT BOARD                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1601118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1601118 0130  CLS REG SA                115,011.00     133,639.00      61,251.19      11,136.58            .00      72,387.81   45.8
1601118 0221  FICA                        7,130.68       8,285.62       2,353.77         425.22            .00       5,931.85   28.4
1601118 0222  MEDICARE                   14,675.03      15,208.48       6,686.01       1,201.49            .00       8,522.47   44.0
1601118 0231  KTRS                       26,911.80      27,456.66      13,065.69       2,346.38            .00      14,390.97   47.6
1601118 0232  CERS                       21,415.06      24,883.58       7,665.20       1,393.67            .00      17,218.38   30.8
1601118 0349  OTHER PROF                       .00         493.00         493.00         493.00            .00            .00  100.0
1601118 0610  SUPPLIES                   32,160.00      37,633.94      17,955.26       3,967.18       2,647.22      17,031.46   54.7
1601118 0733  F&F                         5,000.00       5,196.76       5,196.76            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL GOS ELEM REG INSTR GF       1,119,363.57   1,168,019.04     530,114.26      95,526.18       2,647.22     635,257.56   45.6%

1601119 GOS ELEM PSYCHOLOG/PYSCHO GF       

1601119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 74,136.00      46,909.00      35,249.94       6,409.08            .00      11,659.06   75.1
1601119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  7,614.00       7,899.00       3,620.32         658.24            .00       4,278.68   45.8
1601119 0112  CRT EX DUT                  7,955.00       7,955.00       3,782.13         687.66            .00       4,172.87   47.5
1601119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,300.72         910.06         608.96         110.72            .00         301.10   66.9
1601119 0231  KTRS                        2,691.15       1,882.89       1,279.52         232.64            .00         603.37   68.0

  TOTAL GOS ELEM PSYCHOLOG/PYSCH       93,696.87      65,555.95      44,540.87       8,098.34            .00      21,015.08   67.9%

1601121 GOS ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF          

1601121 0110  CRT PRM SA                277,888.00     216,710.00      94,052.86      17,007.74            .00     122,657.14   43.4
1601121 0130  CLS REG SA                 71,695.00      80,454.00      36,841.61       6,704.50            .00      43,612.39   45.8
1601121 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,034.00       2,034.00            .00            .00            .00       2,034.00     .0
1601121 0221  FICA                        4,571.20       5,114.26       2,068.51         374.83            .00       3,045.75   40.4
1601121 0222  MEDICARE                    5,098.45       4,338.37       1,821.91         330.50            .00       2,516.46   42.0
1601121 0231  KTRS                        8,336.64       6,501.30       2,821.67         510.25            .00       3,679.63   43.4
1601121 0232  CERS                       13,728.33      15,359.27       6,859.88       1,248.38            .00       8,499.39   44.7

  TOTAL GOS ELEM SPECIAL INSTR G      383,351.62     330,511.20     144,466.44      26,176.20            .00     186,044.76   43.7%

1601124 GOS LEP                            

1601124 0110  CRT PRM SA                 45,834.00     109,326.00      50,107.75       9,110.50            .00      59,218.25   45.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMTodqWqoaZWDh1tHJypN5GlM8zVNNCar3G4XhP7Q%2BJDVYhvEnvAQbat7GS1zYwH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eAwoDWKeP4QroUwdQe8kobX%2FfIQHqqOXlVwspbnoyoxuOC9rY%2Bn2toXJ%2FP0mbrAp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0IPIs3JRecKa4TGKHkV43d3SVIRd1arZhGw9%2BiIxmY6xOxJFaeFfjKNT0L4BjRo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ckrf6spCVJBZDse%2BLViF38h9zAuh1iSeqnWgrZIiVqC2QnzanMbpJ22cb6WnKrM4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2F%2FXMaRvKOmwUwjeo8SvLYt8JuE1Sr1L58Fq%2FcA4OtfYPJyhmk9hRKU5CMyHOzoR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tkmtKesE4aj%2BbbOL8k0NPyw9Fmef%2BR4NtS1yZ1aIQewk4x8zxCQTqvMEzlB1XaFk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6lnMolp4dFugWEpm7PyFOu5ID0yBuu9Ma0TsEQLzJot6yA6wVLY106sMKbU%2BufDc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c1xJIca%2BhuJWKD9cAOAfmXsjw9ihQ7YOsLPKA8qtEUlkr2SXf%2B%2FUuXNdGzFVlaKc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7%2BwUvLc3duEzBSkuHGCOYK6Ye51ha967f217q8FRerR47jBLogdsOSNWXBYAmhM9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oje%2FqSMMvjggMI3MPBgxw4y2n7kPgI0xoK1nKNwfMRZUZNJdjdR9CPm2ntlcbIxu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KFbPY0Bjmj5hRozdZubfe2H7xilSZpG8%2FZefMPpEzfzjeyPDvGls77L9AVTRerKc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHC7gEmpvX6L%2Btgixmiu%2FnnoTeLALXIM1WC0qO%2FHU8ayd8dLARjdQmjWoKdrZWpD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FcpOnZY65gBEuV1FN%2Bvr5HIbuHOyIGtn0EO%2BXUri5f34xaS4VYYua2C%2Fq4nhVoXI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEOsuS9FpUuRkY4q%2FF0uKNbxVpjpMNQiQKMYZz9CjsgBB2UnGRFJdsNiyAf9scAO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqs8WrVlJuViEivTyeZ%2FkceNWrAdwJlZDsI8Oo4sd46SNi1BYuYxzGSD9FW7ItnO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IhmHEr5PHYYV6GAjzmooIP78vBMox8apCP7osR9wrbWgVCA%2F%2BW%2BZbLb4Cg6YfyWK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1Qf1DouiZ8JokCgwKPrzpA1si%2FkFP7nrVe7kB2oRkPtv381pVHMGcVVvtO1OYrY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rWK6d91Y0sTt06IXomq22PIWF0aTAv39vQAsppOYyriReK2lhatQws330hXjb%2Fc5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyUzvclmT1ZVdRnemOTj9GGKL40m801h2w%2BALKB7Fqc02fVDIunkSdr3xUlpzpKO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AG6pL4ofXtTH5%2BiN2QPVOrE0NiFX0Y3OXaTWCIO9VwAbPiuzqCBhPYe5E9hqxTO6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UK7Vh3cO%2FEojj6z01uSsk1uS8Yv7ELQVZZbsIA5%2FsXolSmW4ekDpyEbArNNVgcu2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJ0SF5S6k0ODf7HwPw1dCewzy8zQtWbJ3YQk9ZDBXgcXxIqABG6D2KB%2F4xhen8RD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bw8Fw%2BS2Krq2bbxZKM6tw4TBJDeYEJihzllAMHSToF9wlzV96H5VHxxn3rKzzi1%2F
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1601124 0130  CLS REG SA                 42,020.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1601124 0221  FICA                        2,605.24            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1601124 0222  MEDICARE                    1,273.88       1,585.23         722.73         131.34            .00         862.50   45.6
1601124 0231  KTRS                        1,375.02       3,279.78       1,503.15         273.30            .00       1,776.63   45.8
1601124 0232  CERS                        7,824.13            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

  TOTAL GOS LEP                       100,932.27     114,191.01      52,333.63       9,515.14            .00      61,857.38   45.8%

1601704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

1601704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  2,671.00       2,671.00       1,525.60         190.00       1,145.40            .00  100.0
1601704 0444  COPIER REN                  8,500.00       8,500.00       2,856.38            .00       5,643.62            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION              11,171.00      11,171.00       4,381.98         190.00       6,789.02            .00  100.0%

1601918 GOS REG INST BOARD PAID GF         

1601918 0110  CRT PRM SA                144,057.00     149,827.00      68,670.69      12,485.58            .00      81,156.31   45.8
1601918 0111  CRT EXT DY                  3,708.00       3,873.00       1,774.96         322.72            .00       2,098.04   45.8
1601918 0112  CRT EX DUT                 10,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1601918 0113  OTHER CERT                 32,157.00      32,157.00       4,000.00            .00            .00      28,157.00   12.4
1601918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00         348.75          52.50            .00        -348.75  100.0
1601918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 45,000.00      45,000.00      25,853.55       2,465.50            .00      19,146.45   57.5
1601918 0131  CLASS SUPP                 11,590.00      11,590.00         500.00            .00            .00      11,090.00    4.3
1601918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 3,330.00       3,330.00         851.25          90.00            .00       2,478.75   25.6
1601918 0170  PARA PROF                     950.00         950.00            .00            .00            .00         950.00     .0
1601918 0221  FICA                          983.94         983.94          46.99           4.91            .00         936.95    4.8
1601918 0222  MEDICARE                    3,643.73       3,577.54       1,443.01         216.62            .00       2,134.53   40.3
1601918 0231  KTRS                        7,047.31       6,910.35       3,034.41         459.78            .00       3,875.94   43.9
1601918 0232  CERS                        2,954.99       2,954.99         158.49          16.75            .00       2,796.50    5.4

  TOTAL GOS REG INST BOARD PAID       265,921.97     261,153.82     106,682.10      16,114.36            .00     154,471.72   40.9%

1601921 GOS SPECIAL ED BOARD PAID GF       

1601921 0113  OTHER CERT                  4,400.00       8,800.00       2,200.00            .00            .00       6,600.00   25.0
1601921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  4,000.00       6,600.00       3,300.00      -1,100.00            .00       3,300.00   50.0
1601921 0221  FICA                          248.00         409.20         204.60         -68.20            .00         204.60   50.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jIkaNjD8mm3mQTQc8PlB8G7el8mhkIHyMKWnhtb%2BvVn8PIE5sp1O7E2NXUkZVjM9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69plBQD2cMpyHL13ksfjj8lO6H2eIhIqMVNqhMNC3oedxvIV5EHL5K3TWNEZFfma
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLGtVk%2Fl13pmJMlltW4Qt%2F5rtPMepaQ%2FafdVFAvfIDpTTpnUfp04evPax%2BGAFlER
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2ByFOW7OrQIEywxq4BoFBxYAOrCGY4osLOsVZdQcSz4hW7yJmrI1es%2BAz%2FSuQ76nm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IxL5mryAE1%2BkeOfxNCGOa7QAv6264ugAAVEI0izo7kWROIhEE%2Brm%2F5aksKbcHD5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olDJEn3XyaNFZDcBGFrBv5ouqRwO%2BxCAlxfDIdp9TfrdYQ315r7k379a%2F5gpHs6%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FmrC8OxYd%2BNIevRJScngV3w3QlMRGpJr2vnttMFUyyGXycFhb2iaS5UrJI0RSc1w
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eqXQCsuMJvt1hRl6Mt3vBlbPO%2F75hD16sBrwRSOF8sEodGinS5vs8F7yefpHWy8Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fj0uoqV3WWcY8G9HUffP%2BTLi6mX4OFJsG0KLkRt%2BfM72OFrjvCUIEgbNB9pA0jDO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHiQwT2rPH1utEClHNsXBohhMxJkEJjferUG2AlkVYsn8elpx2V7efiXYBNXAFSe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6XOODkvLk9mvJFaRwrQhe%2BQISWLeyHkNo54fQgUZS8T93Sxkr9ukp6yL1Uj82Vxg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DHpAG61bECcSQGPv99iOjSm%2FEZ%2F5E%2FuxbvSDOQOUIJUDi94rYV%2FqlM28mSCexE%2BW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qjVXjkgifktIcSM8HozYOl8qIrbdW0FqCkGd1mf%2B7YdyaqG1vqD2l5w1%2FBGb5fmG
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3aDK69lc4OigBHhPsI6sPMwyWtSJJBWQw0%2BUWchFHiFLmj62JoJSTdJ9Rb4vvkng
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kps89tgMMWlhSqiTAR2XnPxYmgKl9tm%2Buwm8UZzFqc6JuG7QoGi9KbiiGaKi8Obc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cKV7SFzUybPa1F2r5APrtQ%2F1MG8UMwFHP2ZlkCsJSQSI6V5laUuT2DeaeoaaPZL6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NYOgEfg06jNjkix4My3kk3mV7%2FtlkuCYloGltf3L4okK9ENQed8InSU0vTL8QgI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PobcEawsg3C32l4Zls5LDd97C2d%2FeBx%2FWO%2FkvPE38LnZ%2FNEZehSLwVfZFEu4r9f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqlr42I07%2B%2BzNkH00zqBwHqNAJn86rBPPgsTkpcwq5TTMIX2z8FVyNcsKqkrwgz4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MV7Fx1iphXD38%2FsjIpwqW%2FCTuWdlLHRucQHDFvyGp%2BMHb1bJ60xKtE1hYHuFOCFX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaXDRAaIF9L%2F4wHKq7LaJEhrRrXn9TvykXQRc1SR%2BdlV%2F0qHFkueiOMmoYvVip9X
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=thp3dHhDqiheHaonfGIOrUW0qbWuVa2eC0LZsknFTHftLGD2GRkMfMceaiYHjSK%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zw74e5LKoN91iAcZK0FIeSuP2mT2QP6dOD1zUFQwNruxj3MdvgTuTel11SHTwbvX
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1601921 0222  MEDICARE                      121.80         223.20          79.75         -15.95            .00         143.45   35.7
1601921 0231  KTRS                          132.00         264.00          66.00            .00            .00         198.00   25.0
1601921 0232  CERS                          744.80       1,228.92         614.46        -204.82            .00         614.46   50.0
1601921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00            .00            .00          27.00         473.00    5.4

  TOTAL GOS SPECIAL ED BOARD PAI       10,146.60      18,025.32       6,464.81      -1,388.97          27.00      11,533.51   36.0%

1601925 GOS ATHLETIC INSTR BD PD GF        

1601925 0112  CRT EX DUT                  2,250.00       2,250.00            .00            .00            .00       2,250.00     .0
1601925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,625.00       2,625.00         275.00            .00            .00       2,350.00   10.5
1601925 0170  PARA PROF                   1,650.00       1,650.00            .00            .00            .00       1,650.00     .0
1601925 0221  FICA                          265.05         265.05          17.05            .00            .00         248.00    6.4
1601925 0222  MEDICARE                       94.61          94.61           3.99            .00            .00          90.62    4.2
1601925 0231  KTRS                           67.50          67.50            .00            .00            .00          67.50     .0
1601925 0232  CERS                          796.01         796.01          51.21            .00            .00         744.80    6.4

  TOTAL GOS ATHLETIC INSTR BD PD        7,748.17       7,748.17         347.25            .00            .00       7,400.92    4.5%

1601931 GOS GUIDANCE BOARD PAID GF         

1601931 0111  CRT EXT DY                  5,117.00       5,352.00       2,452.89         445.98            .00       2,899.11   45.8
1601931 0112  CRT EX DUT                  5,851.00       5,851.00       2,805.00         510.00            .00       3,046.00   47.9
1601931 0222  MEDICARE                      159.04         162.44          74.98          13.60            .00          87.46   46.2
1601931 0231  KTRS                          329.04         336.09         157.74          28.68            .00         178.35   46.9

  TOTAL GOS GUIDANCE BOARD PAID        11,456.08      11,701.53       5,490.61         998.26            .00       6,210.92   46.9%

1601977 GOS PRIN OFFICE BOARD PAID GF      

1601977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 25,398.00      26,540.00      14,584.25       2,211.62            .00      11,955.75   55.0
1601977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 38,977.00      38,343.00      19,922.75       3,174.56            .00      18,420.25   52.0
1601977 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,300.00       9,315.00       5,094.73         693.62            .00       4,220.27   54.7
1601977 0221  FICA                          638.60         577.53         298.44          39.60            .00         279.09   51.7
1601977 0222  MEDICARE                    1,082.79       1,075.87         550.16          83.82            .00         525.71   51.1
1601977 0231  KTRS                        1,931.25       1,946.49       1,035.18         161.58            .00         911.31   53.2
1601977 0232  CERS                        1,917.86       1,734.45         948.67         129.16            .00         785.78   54.7

  TOTAL GOS PRIN OFFICE BOARD PA       80,245.50      79,532.34      42,434.18       6,493.96            .00      37,098.16   53.4%

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hgtaauf6VnwWhs0vJbuq4HhkKTUrc%2FbYetvbyyAFsMOy5JxN92UuAWVUqHyUl7fv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntzrSqgDuyQFv4UJi64X4kXpxZcd32%2BI3rtG7dkUOwmI0eG1bVQHlEhyrNLeqBiV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZChFGgzmO2%2FmGljV%2B%2B9T%2BCGCDwIM3mWiPF6QdakWC9vSnw7o7Zfkid1vPW7R21cb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PflcdNDjH%2F7RkZWl1eFxXmo6vfCqd0jdkCgGIJwAieIao0INdQPU4IVs8cynbjOI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nBrrJ%2BaSZeCtqiAkEkE4QJ2oJ7nSosiV9Fo9mDp8El78p5%2FtuzocL9S00xlZOF2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biuNfr%2FGqfS9xL2d%2BbJqMGvBso67EmVuYIv7MVhLRvuZDH%2B96bXx3wFU4V7tjLnD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZoraSKWQq2ti5QmHo9cxcBDcp76%2BVqysAYtG3MyOBmu3uk4eK%2FFWNF00Ohv%2BDjg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XStBjBuiqHjHbMvOKoi%2B%2F9mO2IVS%2F0JaE%2ByWTj2rQIJ30IEIF%2BmP3s8H05yd%2Flx0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xzRS6QMgxHdqRSen5VtT656%2BfHw8kC1wqxFMdHTIoAPuMLccb0ufDDG4doYLG7o
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAbZRnnH9rw2XCFOM4TYf6IShAGD4%2FIe%2FfrD5e3OKyum2CIG8HKyNxuiJnD2HUJg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OsxzdA65OsXADcpeZ%2BP7VsT0d9YfIqgOQnBdVmRRtz937fijv0x0onoW5l%2FBLrjl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oQ2ZyioOhI4TinEwXMBz1hrjQLAiW8J8TrUewBVs%2FgKjshQCmTBwe%2BjrANRGSZiQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qrojt0CV7iEsUGNilAaNYrOYa%2Flip9IlE%2FhMNb8ie8fMYfEK%2FdAftY4mUt%2FBNYzr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRGVRw4wiJY7QjLFw%2BgAvatEc49ZBh4iBWBNp7B5lPps22RAOh3kSC6h7EnlCuOP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rTASjKWBRhXRagOthEeaLywFMXHIwF57Bc%2B%2FimgCmF2wfkidbND5PRC7lKtBs3t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9LFmUvgXv6onlpCB48J00cOy%2BwKws%2BqyLaI0I21pCFWVikllKIpZuoHk9VrFE5G2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ypTgutJcEwiolYiWPDsdMWWOeNgBBVs6qcxcpJs8EvNMLCmDBvWzdirI88tGMSDo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VyOejpx%2B%2FoSii81m%2Fz%2B%2F3AxsAEWXs37C4W4tb4wCvOsKH3yzVj0oYyA91DEx25c
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWKyAYMaDnyGHLafq4e8OBa3bM6bSUmBvwNbfGyLy07pMTEB9G%2FuO1Pl433g2d0H
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LVmRCUgiu38OK5DVT7um0m3ByuC%2BNDZQq2%2FI%2BRWHXgF6uE3aUh%2FUBI4WYRwB1s10
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fFuT10lZ%2BWZPR61Jgc4AYZIwodSPT8JiAPfSiycKzn%2B6KC2c174IYdUPCx0838ke
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1d7XANKGjjGhNTylxYqmWJkcqfdHcMOL7g1C8ppif0jEewGH%2Fv6RL6d8rKHW4of
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1601987 GOS BLDG MAINT BOARD PAID GF       

1601987 0349  OTHER PROF                 11,000.00      11,000.00       4,692.00            .00            .00       6,308.00   42.7
1601987 0411  WATER                      11,000.00      11,000.00       4,772.16            .00            .00       6,227.84   43.4
1601987 0425  PEST CONT                   2,000.00       2,000.00         873.00         227.00         751.00         376.00   81.2
1601987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,500.00       1,250.00            .00            .00         337.00         913.00   27.0
1601987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   6,000.00       6,250.00       5,246.82       3,868.25       1,000.00           3.18   99.9
1601987 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00      42,000.00      34,073.92      34,000.00       1,505.00       6,421.08   84.7
1601987 0498  FENCING                     1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
1601987 0610  SUPPLIES                   17,000.00      16,000.00      12,852.44       2,993.75            .00       3,147.56   80.3
1601987 0621  NAT GAS                    17,000.00      17,000.00       3,398.23            .00            .00      13,601.77   20.0
1601987 0622  ELECTRIC                   68,000.00      68,000.00      19,454.10         426.08            .00      48,545.90   28.6
1601987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   3,500.00       3,500.00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0
1601987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  4,000.00       2,000.00       1,700.00            .00            .00         300.00   85.0
1601987 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,000.00       1,000.00         173.94            .00            .00         826.06   17.4

  TOTAL GOS BLDG MAINT BOARD PAI      151,000.00     182,000.00      87,236.61      41,515.08       3,593.00      91,170.39   49.9%

1601988 GOS BD PAID GROUND MAINTENANCE     

1601988 0421  GARBAGE                    13,500.00      13,500.00       7,024.99       1,140.16            .00       6,475.01   52.0

  TOTAL GOS BD PAID GROUND MAINT       13,500.00      13,500.00       7,024.99       1,140.16            .00       6,475.01   52.0%

1701012 6TH DISTRICT KINDERGARTEN          

1701012 0110  CRT PRM SA                257,000.00     276,155.00     126,571.06      23,012.92            .00     149,583.94   45.8
1701012 0114  NAT BOARD                   2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1701012 0130  CLS REG SA                 95,600.00     100,077.00      45,868.57       8,339.74            .00      54,208.43   45.8
1701012 0221  FICA                        5,927.20       6,204.77       2,787.19         503.96            .00       3,417.58   44.9
1701012 0222  MEDICARE                    5,141.70       5,484.36       2,417.53         438.44            .00       3,066.83   44.1
1701012 0231  KTRS                        7,770.00       8,344.65       3,797.09         690.38            .00       4,547.56   45.5
1701012 0232  CERS                       17,800.72      18,634.34       8,540.73       1,552.86            .00      10,093.61   45.8

  TOTAL 6TH DISTRICT KINDERGARTE      391,239.62     416,900.12     189,982.17      34,538.30            .00     226,917.95   45.6%

1701019 SIXTH DISTRICT FIELD TRIPS         

1701019 0130  CLS REG SA                    791.95         791.95         212.30            .00            .00         579.65   26.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFnlrI%2Fxn4H0u1%2F6Wn8N3or%2ByJe52apbq%2BEi0EfC3HBbvj5rqrn0PIyl8Yu9Gipr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ifgfuGuX7j%2F6PXlbQgtLRZ2mginNDcdfCmsFT8%2FDBRyqJn99aRaoHZVa8gAPAYP6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOnA9c6HgDHYVgbk4VyNR1DoRGv98zHDzjW4mRtR2cgxfGDsLqoiOdFmi4wSArmj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWJYf1L1wS2ijD4IOkwTnXNjX1dA7L1SAC3C6qgIC7PdCabX8ke7qnHItnVoiL2K
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yYWFBj2XEJU0i1rNe0g3m9DgJRSRX0B4XLXzJ22Yr4YX9MFMWbEElrxXnoHX0315
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TnDXLPLBhSna8F5Ts2w10%2BIVG36DR1SbQ3ABhHF%2B0MlFJymkyxa0sV%2B21zd7Ah9C
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bekgkk9S45f%2FjbzRNvT%2Fq3cTvWA5CeV%2BXqeDMhe0mNJdjdNkcGGblhExxAzGZ0b5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5lrWhjRzYSBEhxxYTTsx8uBLUKXskLbpS8MoNE9DTqBwwcZz3i8xnZmxamRQ9gzR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fRaZMCMm1q45%2BUwcJ9fJBznZ9SChXIH%2BRoWC%2BTuEZHDFfC%2B0WYW653to3xzVFEsU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M9%2BBvj0gjHU%2FDdxa8FVs6MYPfi9HWh9UmuyDKRXa1MBZGNlMUVhczGiMu9Cl%2Frq7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dbMZFeOWH9DG9C4tNoOQNqvgsRGljjcurOC2byttPYCEHe4yhg7oHSf464V1lTX%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUMpDHAdpfae4gbgUGOxZasiV9QkJzTRZ0KDI3u%2BNRkuD1BwLUBD7TIPNGU1sQqn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxNf6WFTr7DLB%2BdKCeos6wKeJihnywhTRYmiYI4KgA2LDykAR8oRpOdZfQ5XY8hI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SE29V%2B9yBu1%2Bnbn6fEhBXAlLsbJ9ybXWy4e0Dvqt%2FQ9gRYIXFXHfBazwzZlpKGon
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85evgUNhJ4DsUhtfDVdVgXXkamzE14K2INWzAS4z0LjcR73gOMQHSh0GzEMrKk64
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2AyyYGv1ErkRY5GsA5kNtAINOsI01PjhqU0mKDGaGWNJx9xMsbXhevgTwSq6%2BVOE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Uu7TW1ScULyvHMu9Hudiok9qwKurehOCTiIVPoFkmgR43qU3m%2BG1saws8MOhyxv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OWzEC0zcCDvoN9PEi%2Fvl5L2%2FUsGfKwNS9eqrUvQKmLWinufQuil%2BeT%2FQqGKlFzlg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6sMVMGgKPnv5PfVFyCtGeGlmGSUYCLk%2FkMXES85dPIL1wi6LgsOOAGCWOzV1bWFD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0bzq%2FqeI%2FWi%2FYof40RYmRNepvSLj8oZM5EMxFOYOQ9bJde6xZ6nl77ZH06FB9Jz3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LI0HnXXd%2B1Ok2QAnM6ZAbXGCWX2gDSfb3kuSA5BZYGkivWdtcehPbubHllRRAwzD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XE0sPvw4%2FRkBe2pElqCZdqDofZf0I08mwfrqdSRVJw2OiZm2E7LC9tekHglJTnlV
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1701019 0221  FICA                           49.10          49.10          12.79            .00            .00          36.31   26.0
1701019 0222  MEDICARE                       11.48          11.48           2.99            .00            .00           8.49   26.0
1701019 0232  CERS                          147.47         147.47          39.53            .00            .00         107.94   26.8
1701019 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00          90.30            .00            .00         909.70    9.0

  TOTAL SIXTH DISTRICT FIELD TRI        2,000.00       2,000.00         357.91            .00            .00       1,642.09   17.9%

1701025 6TH ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR GF         

1701025 0349  OTHER PROF                    900.00         900.00            .00            .00            .00         900.00     .0
1701025 0616  FD NI NFS                     500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1701025 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM ATHLETIC INSTR         2,400.00       2,400.00            .00            .00            .00       2,400.00     .0%

1701031 6TH ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL GF          

1701031 0110  CRT PRM SA                 79,853.00      82,641.00      37,877.18       6,886.76            .00      44,763.82   45.8
1701031 0222  MEDICARE                    1,157.87       1,198.29         530.84          95.80            .00         667.45   44.3
1701031 0231  KTRS                        2,395.59       2,479.23       1,136.30         206.60            .00       1,342.93   45.8
1701031 0610  SUPPLIES                    3,000.00       1,779.10       1,204.27            .00            .00         574.83   67.7
1701031 0643  SUPP BKS                         .00       1,220.90       1,220.90            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM GUIDANCE CNSL G       86,406.46      89,318.52      41,969.49       7,189.16            .00      47,349.03   47.0%

1701037 6TH DIST HEALTH SERVICES GF        

1701037 0110  CRT PRM SA                 46,681.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1701037 0130  CLS REG SA                       .00      54,676.00      30,358.98       5,207.22            .00      24,317.02   55.5
1701037 0131  CLASS SUPP                    450.00         450.00            .00            .00            .00         450.00     .0
1701037 0221  FICA                           27.90          27.90            .00            .00            .00          27.90     .0
1701037 0222  MEDICARE                      683.40         799.33         437.82          75.12            .00         361.51   54.8
1701037 0231  KTRS                        1,400.43       1,640.28         910.78         156.22            .00         729.50   55.5
1701037 0232  CERS                           83.79          83.79            .00            .00            .00          83.79     .0

  TOTAL 6TH DIST HEALTH SERVICES       49,326.52      57,677.30      31,707.58       5,438.56            .00      25,969.72   55.0%

1701043 6TH ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOGY GF       

1701043 0110  CRT PRM SA                 54,412.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gzZtNpij%2FlSk9IjmWgDdu%2BoNM8cfpANRWRs19R5ymPV0wFLHwcYNUGDus74Jj%2BIF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9iy3MYzG5G9A2fRro2ckY8AhOQTQSe6rQqbrlt4BOwL1nYQ3IPde4i5mgam1HxH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEsu9bOLvVY7mnrGI5lYOVGVjMe7yjvAhN8kE%2BPqQdhAsu5ZGiyFQBEQdw15nET1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EoVTlfpGvE1tZ0%2BsUWoarIk%2FmuXJTQ7eEYbp%2BVjlAxWDXDRuTwTAAWNgSmwtMZD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B5%2FRlOsziOwrEd6%2Baa9F5xXdfrDB9WPobr7w3Kok1x83JN7jPwvAv%2B1ALVfj%2BO6A
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=490pj8yjSv6wYzVRMBUzvUA1ByN9CaX0%2BJLzuhkXNy%2Bikcz5harXkdN2FBDXWXwm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UwkTfpPBjY2Rx9%2FKPthZlds2Gd%2B45Obd58jaVRVvsR4nuJD9TMbIsWxwE74JOWbX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0OpvsEohVCsKEHrmu4ok%2BKYEuCljRTbNQzimGb0mP0bBNxEzQiYQCvASQy2hu8y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dpDcxJZjhup10EvzJs4FrRJh6nO%2Fkiojvy4vUrllwzLGLnEsbhWtjgK4OlDYzl4k
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZPhh0e1lLTgmHnYmH2Xt6pAfd525kqcKt64zFltNGN%2FdMo6tp3oFwFKKeI%2FZ%2Bt9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyDG1E1hVje%2BYTFIoU1QI7nKV8p7lAaOiH47TB03pqTPe9LzCWT2ph3ZFVJcAs5q
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZl0ORtED8Rsm5yPGl%2B1lq8bnSU91lqQHm%2FG0%2FwlRdBWASsFt%2BOy5HKIn6Szodx1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9U%2FxjiZ3BCMnd9ygqOXsIvoa8AqP%2Fml09N8b98C01v9qVcSA6kYUDydahYbpIA6f
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w01xbZT9duFFY8vPs%2FziusQs0XMcYp7b1irQ0AxCQUACrQLN8uiu9jXcuO%2F15mx5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0vywT35IBKn%2FbNKQUFy%2BXflGYjvGz6ESFbZ7Q3zGXy5KOq8kQ9R0QAswppTixlOS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SEahTHU%2Fr43velz7gfeRnJWSrRXkjgIvYpmCWSrr8q2kA032W74%2F81ITRrG3Zd0Y
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mIzQcAAlm7woxk1gYvrB3matvPYcXykZPGo%2FVUjmZ1dQbvn5O79M3kH%2B%2FugbGKJ1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyRHnuJQ9W6qwMwEBGvEEy4suzrYT9FX4j%2BFgaEw%2Fti65yFNM73WKfr3uFYKpKMI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EC68kBj3Gw3fCFeMEMboLWqrLp13CW63lFdxN4QEt7pjcPYj%2FmEGHCMSI7pjcVw2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9wRKYMtaLS7M9%2BCj7rzH%2BgUuxqQbbjkQn6TFf8pu%2BwoEgf0wOs5anqTejMEwS1rF
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1701043 0130  CLS REG SA                       .00      54,412.00      26,202.00       5,797.47            .00      28,210.00   48.2
1701043 0222  MEDICARE                      788.97         788.97         379.12          83.29            .00         409.85   48.1
1701043 0231  KTRS                        1,632.36       1,632.36         786.10         173.92            .00         846.26   48.2

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM SPEECH PATHOLOG       56,833.33      56,833.33      27,367.22       6,054.68            .00      29,466.11   48.2%

1701059 6TH ELEM LIBRARY GF                

1701059 0110  CRT PRM SA                 15,287.00      15,900.00       7,287.28       1,324.96            .00       8,612.72   45.8
1701059 0222  MEDICARE                      221.66         230.55         103.97          18.89            .00         126.58   45.1
1701059 0231  KTRS                          458.61         477.00         218.57          39.74            .00         258.43   45.8

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM LIBRARY GF            15,967.27      16,607.55       7,609.82       1,383.59            .00       8,997.73   45.8%

1701077 6TH ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFFICE GF     

1701077 0110  CRT PRM SA                125,752.00     131,354.00      69,003.12      10,946.16            .00      62,350.88   52.5
1701077 0130  CLS REG SA                 43,686.00      45,293.00      26,420.94       3,774.42            .00      18,872.06   58.3
1701077 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,600.00       2,600.00            .00            .00            .00       2,600.00     .0
1701077 0140  CLS OT SAL                    200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
1701077 0221  FICA                        2,882.13       2,981.77       1,486.36         212.28            .00       1,495.41   49.8
1701077 0222  MEDICARE                    2,497.45       2,601.98       1,315.48         202.42            .00       1,286.50   50.6
1701077 0231  KTRS                        3,772.56       3,940.62       2,070.06         328.38            .00       1,870.56   52.5
1701077 0232  CERS                        8,655.70       8,954.92       4,919.57         702.78            .00       4,035.35   54.9
1701077 0338  REG FEES                         .00       1,600.00       1,600.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
1701077 0349  OTHER PROF                  1,000.00       1,000.00         975.00            .00            .00          25.00   97.5
1701077 0531  POSTAGE                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1701077 0610  SUPPLIES                   26,200.00      24,350.00      13,031.05       2,483.93       2,507.36       8,811.59   63.8
1701077 0616  FD NI NFS                   2,500.00       2,500.00       1,567.25            .00         400.00         532.75   78.7
1701077 0650  SUPP TECH                   3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0
1701077 0674  AWARDS                      1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
1701077 0733  F&F                         5,000.00       5,000.00       1,956.88            .00            .00       3,043.12   39.1
1701077 0734  TECH HRDWR                  1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
1701077 0810  DUES/FEES                        .00         250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM PRINCIPALS' OFF      231,245.84     239,126.29     124,595.71      18,650.37       2,907.36     111,623.22   53.3%

1701087 6TH ELEM BUILD OP & MAINT GF       

1701087 0130  CLS REG SA                167,040.00     168,934.00      99,392.43      13,936.66            .00      69,541.57   58.8

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWBAtyZXuCU5%2BURqRnbnoMLHhB6hAuMfYpYwOWlu7BHKfLXVgU4hqxhvI6vORTi6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B3FgVGN61E7kyrBIEtx2tRc4jBdOeNNglfLkjPdkG5xLHVuyRz6GadpzvDXbrKpD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bDrDOD41QGrXtiJISJiUrUBw%2Bh2eHEtcysA53ItTv3bWWU2z9kMTttSYnOXjgFGz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0E7M8xi4hue6vXEHFJlIl65uKzk1eoHWkWlE1jaJeiUjt3SQGNS5Ph4eSBYMz6u
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7diN%2F8u7GUWQt3xGODwVQlc4LLfPNVWpELKGSCM5HbCwUW0kykJwbWHKnx6mjZu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h%2Br8p9Q74aoZ9rLMyNobjSx2tACNUXEn1lvK%2BtYL6M6ydESoHIVuvyUpWz3TzHcf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbOTUClFozITXYmSdI9s14fVcadeSOhjym5m%2FuFNYBlVG8kGJhVw38gi%2FWnw2UAZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzyMuQOIo9ZQMyvgm1G8qB0n%2FGV%2FKmaWwD6h3DyYtncSkteroe%2BiBaznsI%2BI7iK%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BT0FtUL7Ulk9T4RaLk5DMCflM9opu0iCWFnjc2e%2FzcbmQnaTkS1z0T8oJukEVTcf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Thq2UBsvaFYOjhGhgv7SRg%2Bpe%2Bk3g65RyGneKFuUL0KTQvF9wu72FHh5SyMr7%2F50
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XolthsizXE84WAPZkkV5sl0Zun6rzBp7aXJTPoi%2FmKIu2Xw1ukiOQHECLtUjT8Tq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4W%2FI5kZSptalImQtVk8f2QzysFvsdw%2Bo3GidPwsPABlO7VBFJbn8dhrR40O0Owle
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GR2p%2FHCfPpdKLfI8o3Tjr7vMcN6stfjEDAfsojwjVKCEwgMOAJ9bu9b1nUfvCj8e
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2BRe%2BlFE%2FviAzh8QESMcpKE2zwgSDSwsnggcSPLaopDfmvz5NP32f0QrA73Phfho
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTzDn3pTsoTc2Ujgp4gkLEhoCKCt0XrCVQAiAHKMiiT3fwh2HAdRWkttM1e24cDA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aOnSYKjycE7Gy%2B1ffUW1PJpsFfCHU1dtWN9IbZMoCvzwuvmhnb00vrdBurm7lOab
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMvbmv9PXF6u%2FD%2FQa5Z1p%2F%2BrIiyNAMg0Ww%2F3mPaTckgAry58nQbHwkzQoYjbbkEt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KakV%2Bj2iVrm878dnkaoH127nqEUMYU1eV7HJDlLbKbTHXPFOX5kJ%2BF2PMfvCrRhs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iV9tyKoh0xodmB0MdzdFcZ36Ido4YtR0hmbCgrVCPR7vN6UDZg%2BfTY50DzIgAHmE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpMls0wJY%2FnVzOUchRxBerkeaeZsby%2FXqZJqBvlQq72uDI1mDCQ7tJNLDUhR8iCF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FXd9hx9lM0%2BN5S3xOzn2NQGxrHfWVfAJ%2B2%2F2vSBkW8P%2FYZjs%2B73%2Fy5kvcV4KfOE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IXZdgHO0oAjVzrqnIyFqeEs5avC4aKdEecBNBGSUMjE6E9flQ9ou9%2F1poR6UuCcI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BR%2FWKp%2By7gJkSipm4eF7oFlW2a1SRemkRAMyHCtP2skEpob7p4K6Aoi6xm2a800C
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CbcZlKDWhBMx6MUom6EPi4X2ncVGtG6nxR2ZQxgFiae9DMQyy91p1PFWvev%2Bpkkh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8q1vNxE2qB5ky1Ve%2BTYbMRWSugDWabW0Vw1zoFhlVNqvrGzyerIp%2B8XN12rCT4nI
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1701087 0131  CLASS SUPP                  1,700.00       1,700.00            .00            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0
1701087 0140  CLS OT SAL                  4,000.00       4,000.00          88.86            .00            .00       3,911.14    2.2
1701087 0221  FICA                       10,709.88      10,827.31       5,980.86         848.51            .00       4,846.45   55.2
1701087 0222  MEDICARE                    2,504.73       2,532.19       1,398.75         198.46            .00       1,133.44   55.2
1701087 0232  CERS                       32,164.19      32,516.85      18,519.96       2,594.99            .00      13,996.89   57.0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM BUILD OP & MAIN      218,118.80     220,510.35     125,380.86      17,578.62            .00      95,129.49   56.9%

1701089 6TH ELEM SECURITY OPER GF          

1701089 0347BD  SEC SERVIC                3,000.00       3,000.00       2,024.05         289.15            .00         975.95   67.5

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM SECURITY OPER G        3,000.00       3,000.00       2,024.05         289.15            .00         975.95   67.5%

1701118 6TH ELEM REG INSTR GF              

1701118 0110  CRT PRM SA                864,000.00     872,689.00     375,243.86      47,173.39            .00     497,445.14   43.0
1701118 0114  NAT BOARD                   8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
1701118 0116  SP LAN PAY                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1701118 0120  CRT SUB SA                 29,970.00      73,790.00      20,084.13       3,651.66            .00      53,705.87   27.2
1701118 0130  CLS REG SA                 91,300.00      96,371.00      44,236.27       8,030.90            .00      52,134.73   45.9
1701118 0221  FICA                        5,660.60       5,975.00       2,549.07         459.33            .00       3,425.93   42.7
1701118 0222  MEDICARE                   14,431.42      15,266.33       6,078.96         797.05            .00       9,187.37   39.8
1701118 0231  KTRS                       27,119.10      28,694.37      12,739.25       2,151.92            .00      15,955.12   44.4
1701118 0232  CERS                       17,000.16      17,944.38       8,236.82       1,495.36            .00       9,707.56   45.9
1701118 0349  PROF SVC                         .00         595.00         595.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0
1701118 0610  SUPPLIES                    9,717.00      56,791.80       3,320.00       1,660.00            .00      53,471.80    5.8
1701118 0891  GRAD EXP                    1,200.00       1,200.00            .00            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM REG INSTR GF       1,070,398.28   1,179,316.88     473,083.36      65,419.61            .00     706,233.52   40.1%

1701119 6TH DIST PSYCHOLOGICAL/PSYCHOM     

1701119 0110  CRT PRM SA                 57,400.00      59,131.00      27,101.69       4,927.58            .00      32,029.31   45.8
1701119 0111  CRT EXT DY                  5,793.00       6,073.00       2,783.44         506.08            .00       3,289.56   45.8
1701119 0112  CRT EX DUT                  6,052.00       6,052.00       2,907.96         528.72            .00       3,144.04   48.0
1701119 0222  MEDICARE                    1,004.05       1,033.21         472.58          85.92            .00         560.63   45.7
1701119 0231  KTRS                        2,077.35       2,137.68         983.84         178.88            .00       1,153.84   46.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=voXB0CnDv9LJfo5uXKN%2B4fCh94wT8JU%2BqkTRNFL323SHD54bvtFcxW%2B3bcdrTcr5
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggF7%2FwAlYuTtRKumupFCfTB9wSGQEGlzKQdLmQIDrrldZqeYCxWEBpqYpCt9xj%2Bn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r3HZ46fDRZaQM7eMjIveroR3%2FHIsDISqWhJ9iRs66301S7avZkB7VYSVUaU5a1IO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1%2BJYxh56w%2BP%2BePLQaiFwHk%2Bgs7ygjsFhGx66sCifN9vwCl1nMx%2BUHYZw6EDB7sl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDxDvM%2BUNGhza0z%2FftuYAwY4UpAw3OoeRJgpJeu0%2BFFSYFQ7jQaH9DqTJSQefvN3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zU%2FjPMdVunkiJGvRyzN6oDKzi2w82r2MQuXWzlDuwwyThTgqjYJC1ae19cYNas5A
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DJ8f09trCDCGALCJ5BLHasbRgfJjugSRFV0pUbjGosQHJYTOvzvsioyTWgTgm%2BkX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yhpHJYeUuZOEVzQ9qjC9OVwZgNLS8zqsRSikuF75nEJtRFpo%2Bvj0%2B3vOiN88gXi%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8PO8kh%2BSfsCNNi8QlVYi46WtYXv92TCagffCDPVRw5%2BDewiIZiaD7dRChw1JCMny
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kg2h4nGNd9dQO9iwdCRMnPMRXMk0pjfAIfFSxPjrzq7vZTbjWimWdF2mgeWyeI4n
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZqZohDheOWrtZrLurpZtl9M9fuZ2ooipGEQpz1gxr26j15%2Fx5zDTQKIs3hZ4bvg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2FILFCmNrW%2FRhPL7T5uJPJSzshl1qzb5Bi%2BB7EPquJUcRQy7IsxllnXqR%2F9qbbTV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ULznweW7%2BTA%2Bs9XjI8V7yfH%2Ftb%2FYSFxkQh8XVeL5ZLqCrxZ6i9OeeRjFPvd%2Bh2AZ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtU4pJUhYMyGKPHnVJfdrw0%2BrlFdsdXw9epcRw756p1qOPcgW6MI%2Fm2hYfUeDmSg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QoeMJ01Hq92da8JCgDBDAsX7kG3h4%2BtNKokWzFpD3xjqu0Hy9zPtU52HGiJhw4Ix
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3heR1MH0HgNqfKz78H4hGZbGplArbIWxxo7z0fgPOKsrNPgPxxiex9nsq503ebH4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTQqx0ogmH5wze1D%2F5vx95%2BW0gi9U3f3sM326LRdbiXSB81GHs6dPoOFxNFZY2XI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDMd7o%2Bnfcwg8o6ftqoiPI3slcqnXRctuZVdge1XdBUE8iL364NOj45GlSlPPZg2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNsU0Kiajk1uM1mmFp%2F0PpYcpoOuK%2FvChispre%2BO3gdlHa3fnkS26GT2V%2BiZt%2Fyw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BdSf0%2BjrdK%2FaI8CUzybQbnxGfo%2FkR37kdQBiZWxQVPv2yNeuz5Q6bifHRb9a4q2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2e23%2FYyRcRL82XuBypEO%2Bof9oIyG%2FT8gs4TSDxhrnSmoiWwh0PHcE5gdrwXi9uQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lqw4G35dSpy9TDsjZNc4MZLEoi0HVMITgyJJCSoLBL4rC1fK4i8gdldw5G890Xt3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6QAqMLqhpZYKKeSx4i2E0rPMIyS1K%2FsX%2BChHGzcUT5cXENghUyyRAR82kaVQzIk
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  TOTAL 6TH DIST PSYCHOLOGICAL/P       72,326.40      74,426.89      34,249.51       6,227.18            .00      40,177.38   46.0%

1701121 6TH ELEM SPECIAL INSTR GF          

1701121 0110  CRT PRM SA                272,125.00     187,447.00      85,913.19      15,620.58            .00     101,533.81   45.8
1701121 0120  CRT SUB SA                       .00      43,820.00      20,084.13       3,651.66            .00      23,735.87   45.8
1701121 0130  CLS REG SA                 99,188.00     130,907.00      57,395.64      12,090.84            .00      73,511.36   43.8
1701121 0221  FICA                        6,149.66       8,116.23       3,522.31         729.09            .00       4,593.92   43.4
1701121 0222  MEDICARE                    5,384.04       5,251.52       2,337.18         444.53            .00       2,914.34   44.5
1701121 0231  KTRS                        8,163.75       6,938.01       3,179.87         578.16            .00       3,758.14   45.8
1701121 0232  CERS                       18,468.80      24,374.88      10,687.09       2,251.31            .00      13,687.79   43.8
1701121 0894  FIELD TRIP                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0

  TOTAL 6TH ELEM SPECIAL INSTR G      410,479.25     407,854.64     183,119.41      35,366.17            .00     224,735.23   44.9%

1701124 6TH DISTRICT LEP                   

1701124 0110  CRT PRM SA                140,018.00     144,527.00      66,241.56      12,043.92            .00      78,285.44   45.8
1701124 0130  CLS REG SA                 43,893.52      47,354.00      21,585.24       3,827.52            .00      25,768.76   45.6
1701124 0221  FICA                        2,721.40       2,935.95       1,279.22         225.24            .00       1,656.73   43.6
1701124 0222  MEDICARE                    2,666.72       2,782.27       1,229.20         221.27            .00       1,553.07   44.2
1701124 0231  KTRS                        4,200.54       4,335.81       1,987.26         361.32            .00       2,348.55   45.8
1701124 0232  CERS                        8,172.97       8,817.31       4,019.20         712.69            .00       4,798.11   45.6

  TOTAL 6TH DISTRICT LEP              201,673.15     210,752.34      96,341.68      17,391.96            .00     114,410.66   45.7%

1701704 OTHER INSTRUCTION                  

1701704 0443  RNT CMP RE                  7,700.00       2,152.00       1,230.80         155.00         921.20            .00  100.0
1701704 0444  COPIER REN                       .00       5,548.00       3,157.34            .00       2,390.66            .00  100.0

  TOTAL OTHER INSTRUCTION               7,700.00       7,700.00       4,388.14         155.00       3,311.86            .00  100.0%

1701918 6TH DIST REG INST BD PAID GF       

1701918 0110  CRT PRM SA                116,371.00     138,540.00      63,899.00      11,618.00            .00      74,641.00   46.1

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w5CdoKtNz0OYC2n1SZb1UFbG0cHonJver1fsotu6%2FXxQ2Xyjgo6uvuZWiJ0ZGcNY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTOfNv%2FyWD6hvF%2BO%2FvjH7xNbZiX0473KveiX3o3vj67WJDoZ5PPIkSTKmlUvlkbK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dV%2BuP4JHq7jXlDoDxhi1V1ydPyMeuphx9qa%2BblvyC5G62RplD%2FaBkJIMNa4FMXdy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1XYIGlJT1SeH3SWtA8RAN9I51DgVSt%2BIyNiA7kmvRXCyBhlH8NEaYzxYClIx2hgv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdA8JcgC3SgFjaTNy0zFUyiIDXQnCSoDdK%2FdziEfMcaQ8FKyZ8PM3IGLs02V5pMD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQ2NTBwtYQPYV6y1%2BaRZTHBUlslmJ8GHuqr%2BjyWiQ1SIlF3jfjhr8BLz2hqqUU0N
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZT2HZICiGcjSIRhpXkPXlMV5K1ad1gNJhdsKLAORblE468MZFsRvq5KiFWd6QbyE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KN0puw6G%2B5FE63SbKasCblNwoV969kWxZF6J%2Fqi0J50%2B7kmrkF72HHcHbhAJanQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZbke0X%2BU8YtZh0MHKhYA6SKcsGqc6geA%2BPnDiWRa3dpsTtBWAvI%2F1meGmbjM15p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ED6twUNviaAEpqV%2Bs%2BwL%2FIyYdH1gZbRP%2FXaEaoe1TYQL0%2B1RoLO5bMBixYQpfiHR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbKdAwaNPFGHaEDZF6G%2BN8A4gvvXEF4cdrrhLfWPPbpb6PTiY%2FQtphWE1HU4blDq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO3PTNCOhqwVGckLRt91ulm446abDIb26N%2BowXdpeWX1DZaR3BR06UpTomIQ%2BqZk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JomucYtAUKorr0oSRfuDB1W5wPimWkP2vkGDRwESLJXxUs7CyCLmavvICBsg1hmt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fu5vS83mLFmTTsulXWiFuFMYqltTESlE1btt4OptfYeuLVFUzIGLQIAiNrKkpcen
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PQaH0aenhJsN1Xe2vwd4wiU9e11GIArUgg%2FTLdEfukWuCUAQn50uAQLBLfjlkTSq
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cgaNhUnT2eS9CXLf%2BwE%2B4aSQIfExodlq7Fz7oS9qrJb19LgA49jzyIMfi7eBgtKJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KBBYW2z3kxC0v%2FLUy3ICHiWdi%2BYiYic73e8j2%2BPW2g7S7uv0rqOWRxXKsSouEofi
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1701918 0111  CRT EXT DY                  5,389.00       5,618.00       2,574.66         468.12            .00       3,043.34   45.8
1701918 0112  CRT EX DUT                 15,200.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
1701918 0113  OTHER CERT                  8,940.00       8,940.00       2,880.96          95.24            .00       6,059.04   32.2
1701918 0113M  COMP TIME                       .00            .00         285.00          33.75            .00        -285.00  100.0
1701918 0120  CRT SUB SA                 70,000.00      70,000.00      41,897.50       6,095.50            .00      28,102.50   59.9
1701918 0131  CLASS SUPP                  9,500.00       9,500.00         500.00            .00            .00       9,000.00    5.3
1701918 0131M  CLA SUP MO                 3,330.00       3,330.00         761.25          93.75            .00       2,568.75   22.9
1701918 0140  CLS OT SAL                    350.00         350.00            .00            .00            .00         350.00     .0
1701918 0160  LICENSED                    2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1701918 0221  FICA                          817.16         817.16          41.77           5.13            .00         775.39    5.1
1701918 0222  MEDICARE                    3,350.66       3,455.03       1,581.83         256.09            .00       1,873.20   45.8
1701918 0231  KTRS                        6,537.00       6,752.94       3,361.24         549.34            .00       3,391.70   49.8
1701918 0232  CERS                        2,454.12       2,454.12         141.75          17.46            .00       2,312.37    5.8
1701918 0349  OTHER PROF                  8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
1701918 0439  OTHER                       1,820.00       1,820.00            .00            .00            .00       1,820.00     .0
1701918 0610  SUPPLIES                   22,867.00      22,867.00            .00            .00            .00      22,867.00     .0
1701918 0739  OTHR EQUIP                 12,320.00      12,320.00            .00            .00            .00      12,320.00     .0

  TOTAL 6TH DIST REG INST BD PAI      289,245.94     296,764.25     117,924.96      19,232.38            .00     178,839.29   39.7%

1701921 6TH DIST SPEC ED BD PAID GF        

1701921 0113  OTHER CERT                  5,800.00       8,800.00       1,100.00            .00            .00       7,700.00   12.5
1701921 0131  CLASS SUPP                  8,800.00       8,800.00       3,700.00            .00            .00       5,100.00   42.0
1701921 0221  FICA                          545.60         545.60         204.60            .00            .00         341.00   37.5
1701921 0222  MEDICARE                      211.70         255.20          69.60            .00            .00         185.60   27.3
1701921 0231  KTRS                          174.00         264.10          45.00            .00            .00         219.10   17.0
1701921 0232  CERS                        1,638.56       1,638.56         614.46            .00            .00       1,024.10   37.5
1701921 0610  SUPPLIES                      500.00         500.00         473.02            .00          27.00           -.02  100.0

  TOTAL 6TH DIST SPEC ED BD PAID       17,669.86      20,803.46       6,206.68            .00          27.00      14,569.78   30.0%

1701925 6TH DIST ATHLETIC BD PD GF         

1701925 0112  CRT EX DUT                  1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
1701925 0131  CLASS SUPP                  2,100.00       2,100.00            .00            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0
1701925 0221  FICA                          130.20         130.20            .00            .00            .00         130.20     .0
1701925 0222  MEDICARE                       52.20          52.20            .00            .00            .00          52.20     .0
1701925 0231  KTRS                           45.00          45.00            .00            .00            .00          45.00     .0
1701925 0232  CERS                          391.02         391.02            .00            .00            .00         391.02     .0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HQdwsNHwJhwh%2FTPS6mqu0iz6W2zTJyVHgJL6azZnn6uOTrDfeD8lx%2B%2FhR7kuNiC7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PlBpP%2FVdvtlE%2BCYiVS4kzwqFtut%2BEK9Xa%2F9osKmDqhiW6dTXkWwKx3H1Oy%2FHXT1L
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mVbz20L%2Bfu%2B9kWyK84QfPHnYBi13yBu%2Bqz%2FTvVY4B%2F55n5J5GZCBA4ph5ZZg7r1D
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xG8CJ4HtqFhKGa6I%2FRNQ1arECePQmxRjyZTIdfL9Yzzp%2FaHmBPblZFxforRw64Gm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01Fg1UsadF8N3MGQm7E%2Fq%2F5eoes%2B91Btg85E1JhIy1vkbso5Mb01pMtks%2Bw6eH0F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3JWrVGoObvIAoPcrePRgt%2BKrAg3XQU8P19OHndCPH4CN%2Fe%2Ffm4q9BjRS6Iqw3NXl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vxGIdm%2BCRQb%2FxioJWz4cA8yBO0gLc4chhWcO9liqCHmu0fxkOIlENwJJS%2FQ0JLYM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6MntAZk8D3uP4JpBkebxbCps6QTk4LREtwWPYb5lFGgivFTEQZk4oISRC%2BOg6I0U
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BLWr2UkkwX1sqkI%2FmFhiDuY6N0P5KX48trOU4xE8RwjdMBVzglbP55Sk0MufJmH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tv5rQuGzyJW9NApfZ8be%2BVyK5D8jfkm6Cy3MymfGO7B1pmOUQc65TYzZ%2FwpA%2Bccn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qoS5SSs4wUbrXfcMCDXzcu4F90kIR4WF9lRC%2FUFvcvrTyqBg8RyeAfK2eFwhSBt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AIW2Bl6Gs3S8ICA%2Fv1gHxMF3FuFy5bo4pJJtGiweDhWO2vqNDiWCxv6Xyk%2FGMYLC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERBEnPfe6W1oLTcLr1gZyo5cT3%2Blh%2FhaMenc9cVzyEEF3%2FDOlagFTQsR7JtiRnGA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRtHeNByKHofVcVhy1ox5T3JHlBldO0PKdpmK8q78Le5qgA6aVGrVKZndhUNH5Pr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tHDRVOBHmt0JXFtpWKbRFoFu78CzACgrwvnFpqVwvKoEgMvpal3VB6OuwIM%2FXZ%2B%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9EP%2FcVqcOmC9fLD30%2FwCLm6d%2BCmUHsxHBq8qOEBQPO0MuFdXcBbrDn3q%2Fn7g9LTA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bE7FVtOg4y%2FM7wjJdNR4IUaG2ONNAopUnoaQ8dTFfn9rcum7Yj5qNn%2BqftmFo4%2BV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z1XdOy9ndhL%2BTvzjptce%2FJY7I6ix5wiW7yYK5A55EuzTr3mvvjVf%2BIzIckiMnFGo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4NDLIqxId7uXSeYxSKIp%2BPxsMwFJJ8Q6SMga757ir%2FHzp93S4Gk28oLsqVzyoxx
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2hcKD99oZhHUjEFxSlIOFl0%2BT1bNjzKLWrk%2B9ZKafpOqQ81t9TLSydgJKkF5gN%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=am7V2Sp17QzUpjBcTexOAGOp%2BJtaw%2FzH0dwnkkjfWsHCzoG3JBZ1jbj48mEoOOjE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3bqrdftuQvqUIsnXaQl9BYEiQ%2BTiHON3n0sIeuolpRU8p06oruAOr36MmzDFOzLs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Vk36Fg0n9GJWzuM8h1QvpOGWLEgNUdTYvofb76ok9rlGd%2BSu2atMl8Tc71fEHjI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pt8XxOgIR5WOr70jxBtIPfz83MLbVsStGWdcZEVgGpQnEzHDODMQOCdhgwzYX0t
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FX5swtZ%2BknUQ9TijfV1grQX8bNDc6g48Tme0aESux%2Fvm8L1gM6YvTmwNioi8uOkF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N%2BGha9IDQb6u61rNWfwJa52%2BagsgO6ZnIaGT%2BZVJXw3ZMfOSFAsPStRmHiKkHAwF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDQq3wnU3Fs4xICE5ZHOlQPK1re5kRGNWDZafu5k4zPJNGCyxQmYHd4SIxb5LfKu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7zugGzNMBmlenU7XMMuLvO04thlB%2B763aS3wpE%2Bn3syfVMvgCyAGZjpUGHkVqVT9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w6OoK71gur1%2FxySzwYmyybJhl93sSdkukhvbOL%2FMhfxmug9CBKsu7gmWJ40l8FU4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3LSYcC5lYL%2BtVKKeo1aWMoN7%2BCA4rx5e3x9aKOuqacAUCJNpyVrsBQ7og95oXa2y
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  TOTAL 6TH DIST ATHLETIC BD PD         4,218.42       4,218.42            .00            .00            .00       4,218.42     .0%

1701931 6TH DISTRICT GUIDANCE BD PD        

1701931 0111  CRT EXT DY                  4,317.00       4,468.00       2,047.43         372.26            .00       2,420.57   45.8
1701931 0112  CRT EX DUT                 19,943.00       7,929.00       3,634.18         660.76            .00       4,294.82   45.8
1701931 0222  MEDICARE                      351.77         179.76          79.60          14.38            .00         100.16   44.3
1701931 0231  KTRS                          727.80         371.91         170.50          31.00            .00         201.41   45.8

  TOTAL 6TH DISTRICT GUIDANCE BD       25,339.57      12,948.67       5,931.71       1,078.40            .00       7,016.96   45.8%

1701977 6TH DIST PRIN OFFIC BD PAID GF     

1701977 0111  CRT EXT DY                 24,541.41      25,616.00      14,118.71       2,134.64            .00      11,497.29   55.1
1701977 0112  CRT EX DUT                 41,043.59      40,617.00      21,096.80       3,384.68            .00      19,520.20   51.9
1701977 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,300.00       9,315.00       5,094.73         693.62            .00       4,220.27   54.7
1701977 0221  FICA                          638.60         577.53         298.44          39.60            .00         279.09   51.7
1701977 0222  MEDICARE                      950.98         960.38         563.10          86.20            .00         397.28   58.6
1701977 0231  KTRS                        1,967.55       1,986.99       1,056.46         165.58            .00         930.53   53.2
1701977 0232  CERS                        1,917.86       1,734.45         948.67         129.16            .00         785.78   54.7

  TOTAL 6TH DIST PRIN OFFIC BD P       81,359.99      80,807.35      43,176.91       6,633.48            .00      37,630.44   53.4%

1701987 6TH DIST BLDG MAINT BD PAID GF     

1701987 0349  OTHER PROF                  7,000.00       7,000.00       4,657.24            .00            .00       2,342.76   66.5
1701987 0411  WATER                      15,000.00      15,000.00       3,749.30       1,221.06            .00      11,250.70   25.0
1701987 0425  PEST CONT                   2,500.00       2,500.00         750.00         301.00         819.00         931.00   62.8
1701987 0429  R&M-OTHER                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00         857.00         143.00   85.7
1701987 0433  EQUIP R&M                   6,000.00       6,000.00       3,766.45         236.25            .00       2,233.55   62.8
1701987 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00       6,000.00            .00            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0
1701987 0498  FENCINT                     2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
1701987 0610  SUPPLIES                   20,000.00      24,000.00      18,602.74       5,323.42       1,798.22       3,599.04   85.0
1701987 0621  NAT GAS                    19,000.00      19,000.00       6,354.32            .00            .00      12,645.68   33.4
1701987 0622  ELECTRIC                   66,000.00      66,000.00      30,908.76          25.29            .00      35,091.24   46.8
1701987 0698  LAWN/LAND                   4,500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
1701987 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  4,000.00       2,000.00       1,947.90            .00            .00          52.10   97.4

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01stmkD4dp154bFeigvAdLITAMmDmlIcMfSvYn1bfVyhWkYcrvVirAmauQCIbuXF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UARRihLafl3LvQR4vCMNuxO00uL03C3psbs%2F7LniFAep6phw8f8IvGhvbQPXUBHn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19Y89i2CMokLSf%2BbmEgRCDaB9gCAswvpEtw0fGbzdsS8v57XuKbIbaTwOpMrROtQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CfLZbL0OC4f9cF7Qq2tNUR%2F7rSnTa2E1f90vYFZycDUk%2FJQscpMpz0JfI9UQIR0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSBrlHKkbxJQmRLfxz0Ju7H56utvQ4z3PA3lnN%2B0a0IwCGVDzdpzPWMGpywhpSwm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SThTyI1uO5ET8Ij0Inr0uJYUXqeLy6l9kGQ9Eh6u7Q3%2FVjQdoA8TtYVdeN76jjDp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pzGcP2P1XzwjJqyWg7zrZsBk2SAFF288%2B7gV46%2Bm9dO1HpNdW1Gu2gliE3FKryke
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g29CQPw9V8Kk%2FMelXdL1dipmREXeMceE88P8fz%2B%2BCvQYK6Wbr2Pphi4TIZ4Yrt9c
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nt3efpWRVpDlrOJu%2BU%2F3maOBUBMYbCNSo7d7f36Fe%2FwIwou9%2FWhWkDqf%2Bo0o1Ngt
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QO2Sj9MmvNsXKnWyiX3d%2Bx1KD8MtNuB20W7wxIDTriEO6MYLaamX6zECjLKJ7fzT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mf9BC5n3a74W%2FekX8VC3y3Pg7JcPnRU2s0ISi5Rw07ayz536OnfA4xhvf5c0GnxV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQORwI96g3fXJzuyxROSxnfDT%2FcAPR5KN%2BQNesW0QGgNU%2B0HsRMAxS%2B2vm4Y4wCo
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7YGQ42vzg6%2BIVDOPASuCfNKEldCN4uO9wi4b4Eu3mg3DIu4dF8mIX3eNPKOhCo4d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpyHOPU2VAqZSjmTw7gT7yxsL0hMrG12d%2FUSGCLx3WkXPPibCDqmys%2BEF0bfqxPc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUBmsr%2FsQ3z586bJ75u5BF9wytYOWdEJMyuqHEQAfRaAUFJwO%2FgZhPwNq5Vztau0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKQKf4k174tFnZxFgNsz2jFSc8Erv6Ujlswen6F177AVmhi3EDHf40Giqdk14Msy
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEEHGvOLuPUII4ua2jmkvUulQzrbJvlZDXEfdHIZ8SjqeFsOSzHGL2HuLSEA7L2k
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9kVOTH2QaHJwkVjc%2Fp8p9P4hjRuF8BqDYbbbo8SNGkud%2B6cWbinSmLZWSVUSTRXz
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vsFE06LoRGykxm7MXGXTwq%2BmOJD1Mqjf5rUhKYEkV31WJpiuAUOL9DCiYtuf%2FXld
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pxbKCZHc2JObu3cDrbgAQZi1hJIeZoctNdyDnS%2FxGfRsGxDzVGVtYca3pnKxCAIr
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHBJr2DGZqMhTpglNS8u2zz6WHDNaCx4gWfThGiwoW1FJLUA3YQ20Hl5buqvTKiF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P5hY79%2BbE2DHq2joisq4ey%2B%2FXeSADnPstaDDPeAGSWRNe3a5jj5HNTId%2B%2BQx6max
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hbo8iL0XXvRAPy7N3Y9mham3NO4XHk0dstcTvKApUWVyjuH4lXHUYiFlVBdQTKcx
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1701987 0893  UNIFORMS                    1,200.00       1,200.00       1,193.54         254.91            .00           6.46   99.5

  TOTAL 6TH DIST BLDG MAINT BD P      156,200.00     152,200.00      71,930.25       7,361.93       3,474.22      76,795.53   49.5%

1701988 6TH DIST BD PD GROUND MAINT.       

1701988 0421  GARBAGE                    13,700.00      13,700.00       5,758.80         959.80            .00       7,941.20   42.0

  TOTAL 6TH DIST BD PD GROUND MA       13,700.00      13,700.00       5,758.80         959.80            .00       7,941.20   42.0%

9011016 BUS MONITORS-NOT PRESCH GF         

9011016 0130  CLS REG SA                322,000.00     305,000.00     170,257.77      27,045.64            .00     134,742.23   55.8
9011016 0131  CLASS SUPP                  6,600.00       6,600.00       2,200.00            .00            .00       4,400.00   33.3
9011016 0140  CLS OT SAL                  6,000.00       6,000.00         340.77          34.46            .00       5,659.23    5.7
9011016 0150  CLS SUB SA                  3,250.00       3,250.00            .00            .00            .00       3,250.00     .0
9011016 0221  FICA                       20,946.70      19,892.70      10,312.45       1,587.67            .00       9,580.25   51.8
9011016 0222  MEDICARE                    4,898.83       4,652.33       2,411.84         371.33            .00       2,240.49   51.8
9011016 0232  CERS                       62,907.67      59,742.27      32,168.29       5,042.28            .00      27,573.98   53.8

  TOTAL BUS MONITORS-NOT PRESCH       426,603.20     405,137.30     217,691.12      34,081.38            .00     187,446.18   53.7%

9011087 BUS GARAGE BUILD OP & MAINT GF     

9011087 0338  REG FEES                      450.00         450.00          17.50            .00            .00         432.50    3.9
9011087 0345  MEDIC SVCS                  6,500.00       6,500.00       4,134.50            .00         296.50       2,069.00   68.2
9011087 0347  SECUR SERV                  1,500.00       1,500.00       1,486.10         212.30            .00          13.90   99.1
9011087 0349  OTHER PROF                    200.00       1,930.00       1,280.00            .00         650.00            .00  100.0
9011087 0352  OTHER TECH                  7,500.00       7,500.00            .00            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0
9011087 0411  WATER                       2,845.00       2,845.00       1,256.81            .00            .00       1,588.19   44.2
9011087 0421  GARBAGE                     2,800.00       2,800.00       1,459.62         243.27            .00       1,340.38   52.1
9011087 0425  PEST CONT                   1,400.00       1,400.00         727.50         121.25         727.50         -55.00  103.9
9011087 0432  TECH REPS                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
9011087 0433  EQUIP R&M                  11,000.00      28,093.00       5,616.43       1,780.18      21,085.05       1,391.52   95.0
9011087 0434  BLDG REPR                   8,000.00       8,000.00            .00            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0
9011087 0435  VEHIC R&M                 115,000.00     104,610.00      52,127.10      16,380.31      16,039.68      36,443.22   65.2
9011087 0442  EQUIP RENT                    250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
9011087 0513  BUS TOKEN                  87,930.00      87,930.00      32,028.00       5,917.00            .00      55,902.00   36.4

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZWsNOt1Oz08YF4OtZkh53KaMdDvFS6Q2K3Xq%2FCm4usIjmvHeayxwO%2Fa0fPwpXgI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMIT8jz4oXHUNh5BMH3zJBK1QokcO%2FoyrMTtVe74T4xn85vJAiYHYLWcZFSrj2rh
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9lsijY1fwOIj9K2xxPO2dBDTsuIrLPvr6216szqFtlh6wa5Cq7tgnvj5FXLVzY6
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X3Ndlj4yAESa1zuSTrPwlI18%2BcqFcrrMDJ28AeF%2FKNVWWOYVnBP0jYgZIapMnB1G
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NZRS8fJct0Nfb0KZV%2BzINTGnDKrGy9M1C4afqhUq3yTsDUuy%2BXqVOIu66K1d8cbD
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mf9k%2BB%2B48f2Vs469AjU1gTKqqVS5hYhiZzG%2BItV3rKYpE%2FGNZQZUqY%2BuFn5ByYth
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBQA4vQeslya45BmRHiU%2F0ZOt94obmqRAOejHIEsink1G0mOZaVi2lYZnw7zzWqc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzGM6XTgsXPcW8ZrbfTRtBr1kVnnFsVbUXMe0NZBh1k1QQ5VNPD1gNTcX8V7%2FKBs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tQUjj5J7Jh0096vok%2FL2X%2FAKxDB1t0aUCUzOprWtCot2%2BCfMdJlSevsy7VFjqTQB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duhAZl7BrCi3CYB307ei%2FtxqEfOlXCl9hflPSJYkGVCazgxOf5O0xWJ%2BN4UNYhAv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BvdkTiKHd6IxHExj49Go0AYcFQhVcoMrmvhMchdU%2BbQA%2Bv6XOLowE5TElEZjaX8T
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4arWcjNMHmhuV%2Fuhk79JDp4M8Ld0MdsQ8e9sh%2BDqRKuhDvb6AUyhYhdgxlbQMNY
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bT1DH6lwUq3NwFcksjwVC2099GBYQsEpuhHbhYbUu5CKTuM97fJB2Q%2BA%2FJSMvQE%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4VKKieUgkTltC7VG2TU8jtXW5S%2B8zbnwX%2BHpGumGbgP3UIBBpU81LkmpeFh6X4%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEq4dJ4IBnBeidSST2KUykPeIX9UvqQ0sTDnjG4RWuo%2F3823RZOZfS8xY7fYNr7d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkRSgImVt3wDDjAea48BMTjx0AyN2tBu7gnWQib77qHSuS8wnnjoadN4Kt8tYVX3
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FUCGI3JI7eHtcIKQWAmbAoLK3M4FnVJ%2FG8pesGCz5wf1j%2B87caojArXs%2BiSi6w8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2YqPye3tEQTX2JNpGWgzuWuURgiO5BJ2BGV%2B2Z69GW4hMSNuO4V%2FZI9327htNYk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdTkoRKmvP7ty%2FQz5Djo50egJzdgDB8Kwr1S38FPS9yc93qC2OV77cFuatiwRGk4
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YiOwQGHlAb0oWZmSE4Zoxt7XNJZbrNEQyy7EdzuM6dSMfbcdHpHA51AbLybIvEO
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jV3tdv4KKRXKKofqt7dUlgr36rrDXOlY5yIg%2FxnXMaB7t%2FBpoA7Zkj3go%2BGyho3p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3XEJvMmrHUEL9OJNvUNPyckqvSnp1ISGOIxybuqNUAbx1UrU1CLno1%2BP1B5KUa23
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G8zpseBm3F2E7d7w4OCtyrMrzoUKfs7nOcyjiJ1mwYjwfkvMM6DL23u%2FzqLZj%2Bt7
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9011087 0531  POSTAGE                       150.00         150.00            .00            .00            .00         150.00     .0
9011087 0532  PHONE                       8,000.00       8,000.00       3,518.22         586.17            .00       4,481.78   44.0
9011087 0542  NEWSP ADV                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
9011087 0559  PRINTING                       50.00          50.00            .00            .00            .00          50.00     .0
9011087 0580  TRAV OTDST                  2,500.00       2,500.00         200.00            .00            .00       2,300.00    8.0
9011087 0610  SUPPLIES                    4,500.00       4,500.00       3,076.16         583.38          46.15       1,377.69   69.4
9011087 0616  FD NI NFS                   1,000.00       1,000.00         210.00            .00            .00         790.00   21.0
9011087 0621  NAT GAS                     9,500.00       9,500.00       3,670.05       1,540.05            .00       5,829.95   38.6
9011087 0622  ELECTRIC                   10,500.00      10,500.00       6,539.78         908.83            .00       3,960.22   62.3
9011087 0645  AUDVIS MAT                    400.00         400.00            .00            .00            .00         400.00     .0
9011087 0650  SUPP TECH                   4,000.00       4,000.00            .00            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0
9011087 0653  SOFT TECH                   5,500.00      14,160.00      10,393.00       4,649.00       3,764.17           2.83  100.0
9011087 0662  TIRES                      11,000.00      11,000.00       7,928.41       2,147.84       2,071.59       1,000.00   90.9
9011087 0674  AWARDS                        500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
9011087 0698  LAWN/LAND                   1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
9011087 0733  F&F                         2,500.00       2,500.00            .00            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0
9011087 0739  OTHR EQUIP                    550.00         550.00            .00            .00            .00         550.00     .0
9011087 0810  DUES/FEES                     200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
9011087 0893  UNIFORMS                    7,200.00       7,200.00       3,557.89         202.00       1,646.11       1,996.00   72.3

  TOTAL BUS GARAGE BUILD OP & MA      316,425.00     333,518.00     139,227.07      35,271.58      46,326.75     147,964.18   55.6%

9011091 TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR GF         

9011091 0130  CLS REG SA                219,000.00     202,566.00     118,398.21      18,241.68            .00      84,167.79   58.4
9011091 0131  CLASS SUPP                       .00            .00       3,323.26         275.49            .00      -3,323.26  100.0
9011091 0140  CLS OT SAL                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
9011091 0221  FICA                       13,702.00      12,683.09       7,300.94       1,102.72            .00       5,382.15   57.6
9011091 0222  MEDICARE                    3,204.50       2,966.21       1,707.46         257.88            .00       1,258.75   57.6
9011091 0232  CERS                       41,150.20      38,090.19      22,664.63       3,447.90            .00      15,425.56   59.5

  TOTAL TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR       279,056.70     258,305.49     153,394.50      23,325.67            .00     104,910.99   59.4%

9011092 BUS DRIVING-REG GF                 

9011092 0130  CLS REG SA                612,000.00     520,000.00     251,238.49      38,247.15            .00     268,761.51   48.3
9011092 0131  CLASS SUPP                 44,500.00      44,500.00      39,193.78       4,042.19            .00       5,306.22   88.1
9011092 0140  CLS OT SAL                 23,000.00      23,000.00       9,105.66         894.52            .00      13,894.34   39.6
9011092 0221  FICA                       42,129.00      36,425.00      17,694.61       2,508.89            .00      18,730.39   48.6
9011092 0222  MEDICARE                    9,852.75       8,518.75       4,138.28         586.77            .00       4,380.47   48.6

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JfCmlWjdvBXO%2FSxdy3xtmGHkt8%2FQGRBiNGzmBCsd5nBofKzdP8uazGsR3PyC1jZf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6cnlq0NHrshy97ZD%2FEBD9h0G80c7AErFkIiIuwkjqIOZaiWMXoFgYzwXAl1LfGJ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4kD2k9yasVcfQvH4NsNOZuT2NpfRP9Ami09XQ2KNa3Rh1JJ3M6dyeNL1scGLKQ7j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j85Vcqb%2F4F3UK0wv%2F5sVpt31w5Afqkp5VmB5THqizfn8D0BP82Pm58PjJgWI5aFK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4TzpU1%2FPBJjFkXNRXVHCUfr8MJI6lSTVMQrdSKS00v%2FCjRWRxARUKQrjNQXb2Ky
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WlUbIhT3SEX7FvrAOoqKCt5560Gx3wC2CO1E9paJ%2BfELPna3RZ%2BeX1SKnboDtz4d
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Za4aPk9Pivn3BAmLnLMckssWGr80Qk%2BhGR0rrGq3cCngnoOov7BXXNsyR8cmqOwQ
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ISx7ejjygJ36kWFcNCcokwZ7Bpo1s0whPk8BIMIfMP0y5xeioB5OdbKZmpfUvse7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1wY6J54vtJFsr0%2FCI26o07sSjMtQS9l2dukXj8spUICg%2BjRpvOvg%2FIKQkNPW1LB7
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q2wgae5GtQ6cJR3lkIXEcAeFcn9SzdzupHLVPCyouCPwyiUXmUboer1OT4913Eqe
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VnrL%2B8%2BlNvHMwh5NnexDA%2B58rl84te8%2BUjBDJ00rBhD3YW%2BXUbhYyg6Sepw73JHs
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TgiNIggSCben1oSRlgyjqOZfrMWmqJ5fmZ2ZKHzKdx7SntHDgduBGAz6MFXgA9nu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJoBxBUiE2XyCGozblJ1Cd9Cc4nHgyX9OM1YML6WFJXLViLpUBZF30NAVEKga1WT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uks2bmfUTX1%2BBGTh3lGrzA4M%2FB1vg%2BbLEp7QtYC%2FAMfJSki6mG%2FdeYDsjN5YrPRg
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HOFdXAd%2BoH5TbK8ho5br%2BX1XxDfZ4wxcFzz5xESnS5o5fiIqt5%2BiWtzzcGGzKhMS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0bx%2FifLIVTOT6jN8z6mpqdCeGawOiULQRBjIZEhWHkK03gUvCR12mb%2BcWX9%2F6t1
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1d%2BWmZ4Sf3Jc70ncLGlSWkzMdqDfUS9q0B5vnxngVnwgz7uFCFshrz3KYRTpXYzc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G%2FP7TFy1oaQzqDJf6HLd4tIaJn2IDa%2BdWPctFRJCB5W%2BLBsK4TGBrk1iQVNpBSNT
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dgy8ykyi0Zfj6Vc9yhExvoBGtpAg8FgsMS97ZylBKiJd30oGyOWCNj3yEL1SZfjv
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kftyAl6biGxdqOOP9i23k5%2BWHqnZDHM96Gudg8tEfaFo%2FkHMt7k5tAssSXL4hI2j
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IkkY1DjI3bkV32laPXblEWv%2FoIe7T%2F4vh8EiXXPqcLW6Kn4NXtyEq7rlz5lIqh4W
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57Ae2B8xAn81mh%2FflDh4I%2FQeVmRR%2F4ZtjFRvgYyffWJOYTL1n2rsvQZDTWxMnrKI
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I8GKtwovdL2bHCNIvZzUCrKzjx%2BVhrcD%2FqrfUrfsFe2kCpxkKEiq3EVbWRfrr8gS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAwVf0FfvQSQixFV4z1jdxImDUkGats00qCLdZlpuVyvzsHogdHWadUdq9bv0mcE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pU5CYs9TS1LYTrasEbcrdpd4xpqoUuFrHxlAaM%2F7xyg0DnXxnAz9bSYPwjSNrWf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GV8q2E2nz50B7Bk8stHgiMihtLBWtydtLp6EO0c7DDIXiwzF4r8w0wSm9BPYODDf
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ImtciaPCVUw8SDtcUm7YfU2ZYrqUR8y4Tsilj3Z9U0WnGy9mZSZPasu7wi38Bdm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yKkqE9rQn52SDy0RJpXZwgBNnNGrqVWHWST9TALFpLyverMmFxBlq0NqsVjrAKmi
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2F4d7%2BcjvhMqksXrQ1PeiRZh3RRh24Lr6XnBVwAX5frqzbyeCBt93VabVfubRTUH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgWuhgUABH8YNA1FsG75os%2BesIiATARs95Ir1%2Fig3SXG03LamSo1CeVW0AQG3bNz
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9011092 0232  CERS                      126,522.90     109,392.50      55,761.28       8,040.84            .00      53,631.22   51.0
9011092 0294  FED HEALTH                 11,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
9011092 0732  VEHICLES                  160,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
9011092 0732 BFFT VEHICLES                     .00     191,787.00            .00            .00     191,787.00            .00  100.0
9011092 0894  FIELD TRIP                       .00            .00         505.50            .00            .00        -505.50  100.0

  TOTAL BUS DRIVING-REG GF          1,029,504.65     933,623.25     377,637.60      54,320.36     191,787.00     364,198.65   61.0%

9011093 BUS DRIVING-SPEC ED GF             

9011093 0130  CLS REG SA                 10,600.00      11,235.00       5,712.50         982.52            .00       5,522.50   50.8
9011093 0140  CLS OT SAL                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
9011093 0221  FICA                          688.20         727.57         338.88          57.31            .00         388.69   46.6
9011093 0222  MEDICARE                      160.95         170.16          79.26          13.40            .00          90.90   46.6
9011093 0232  CERS                        2,066.82       2,185.06       1,063.65         182.94            .00       1,121.41   48.7

  TOTAL BUS DRIVING-SPEC ED GF         14,015.97      14,817.79       7,194.29       1,236.17            .00       7,623.50   48.6%

9011095 BUS MONITORS-PRESCH GF             

9011095 0130  CLS REG SA                 75,000.00      60,000.00      29,673.30       4,001.28            .00      30,326.70   49.5
9011095 0140  CLS OT SAL                    500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
9011095 0221  FICA                        4,681.00       3,751.00       1,756.25         234.89            .00       1,994.75   46.8
9011095 0222  MEDICARE                    1,094.75         877.25         410.72          54.92            .00         466.53   46.8
9011095 0232  CERS                       14,058.10      11,265.10       5,525.19         745.06            .00       5,739.91   49.0

  TOTAL BUS MONITORS-PRESCH GF         95,333.85      76,393.35      37,365.46       5,036.15            .00      39,027.89   48.9%

9011096 BUS MAINTENANCE GF                 

9011096 0130  CLS REG SA                150,000.00     154,123.00      89,905.06      12,843.58            .00      64,217.94   58.3
9011096 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
9011096 0221  FICA                        9,362.00       9,617.63       5,300.38         763.66            .00       4,317.25   55.1
9011096 0222  MEDICARE                    2,189.50       2,249.28       1,239.64         178.60            .00       1,009.64   55.1
9011096 0232  CERS                       28,116.20      28,883.90      16,740.36       2,391.48            .00      12,143.54   58.0
9011096 0435  VEHIC R&M                        .00            .00      -3,321.69        -610.47            .00       3,321.69  100.0
9011096 0627  DIESEL                    100,000.00     100,000.00      39,019.49      18,330.47            .00      60,980.51   39.0
9011096 0699  REIMBURSE                        .00            .00     -30,305.29        -659.29            .00      30,305.29  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wWcITjxwpR2JW3sOwSKc5%2BZrbTI4YouSMcmyR2GzP1ffbKFAlL9on6N%2BIsOXHKYj
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QR4LTqqawhCrfeYyTW8vMvowoOZEpNIcB3LmCeP8d1rl9CnNkRjK64YsTZ1A8Vi9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P4lXuOvxtoWho1V6%2BlPOfB87jv5Xe%2FVikTPiduVIswlzAAHSq9II%2BBRaIkb3O19E
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rUwwehcLODvlr9mUfAq6GS77AX7fsSKJuRkYw7Ops2d60aoeB%2Bkjx5WODXuaWZ2
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaJs7r3ML7W0wCYsbX7b3PQI7ksQ4t6%2BIAwE7ZyOxt3r3R9PV3Ef5EBeVK5lDLku
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=718duWsGNg%2F7%2BKNfgkw6vowKV6smARsV%2BkYmfQqJfKJPMDzCn136xB6o4YHRfXmS
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYRTUlNdRM5awtpchu%2B8wf%2FUo76PzYcWtRC036taXsdiI7q4so6lOklWHEINSmDm
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SvBdKPiqmHwUb9WGwqXyIQOJzN7nCvZW2%2FPrp2yjdCNbBTalhQKx2JKO5hZxxfYA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BM6vgwkgNtd2FVMYb7%2FYuVhl8jAHf%2BWgLAlTREeYzupHZcGZWjE3gb2thyLEN6mA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kuUm2CLkI%2FpF9PSYlEtsD%2F2ZURelMfZYdN2NanWXrNxQvb5EpS0zfXW5QmLO4EEw
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVrfmy%2Bn4AJzRIhDHd5Nnn49LSDnjvbT0sl2yiwwFCKLiceVbumShk5j32n3MiDU
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UnRwkp3qkgMbQlvH9fYTOZRg5ABxHLkW9rcQqOtV0DzrU5sIC9TK1g%2FKerwMYHLb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJ16aPbrcHKmbpbnaeTMkV%2BQo3O9%2BC5R0%2FZGqqKdrs3dNGtZLmfReaB60NhqSPhp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kafi%2F9RuUzd39aMeEr3R8bxtjFM29n9LH5l9Z8urs65UwaRV%2B%2BhzRT%2BA6AL7PUdn
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6LcQLF6qrDSfTGVYEA%2BJoQ4WjH8c8%2FotRY9rFpofizQlznlXo3R5asi2CH8Ei7%2Bd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NfvR1AxYSxry7wQR62ImS8BQiKuQ9RnQVzlIOZidHsComVMWZmYuLGic6vaiInR
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQ3zXfqttSuceOf8tgvVtV8jQLOTl3EsKSzsve44wmszzXQRUt3PPTehLCxLmIfV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XtAIibUB3sSbwy7e14iLphSTswZtIqHcHoa00f6NYvX7lZEME9ONpttRcb9ik8uK
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JlcfsJ4Kvzcdx06ra8oUeDO2LV9xQ0KvhnLpF81Qepn2ZerJ8hQ5rq8gWaTZtN0p
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRDTMMJvpZhgRqR8607E0VtrzMw%2FnxLfV5%2BfExBEXiH1Vt2IQa2DQ1vYk9gHuVU8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LWFAvt437Li4jCeqXmlQ4K%2BXzZRb9yn%2FcXv4eiS7F4CVrFwDbjwtOf4YDaOuP73r
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRU7Zjmy%2FCL0Ei5h9RIVry8UQeEava1dHfV5MtX%2FKStp7AssLNzlTcFVqALR264v
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAlgQYV0bxB7Yjp6NWhIpD778%2Fvjpm0T58j3lR3%2F9d9Z1sGWB1sHvPNlOp2dXLG5
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

  TOTAL BUS MAINTENANCE GF            290,667.70     295,873.81     118,577.95      33,238.03            .00     177,295.86   40.1%

9011793 BUS DRIVING PRE-K                  

9011793 0130  CLS REG SA                 76,000.00      78,000.00      42,937.57       5,636.35            .00      35,062.43   55.0
9011793 0140  CLS OT SAL                  1,000.00       1,000.00         136.34            .00            .00         863.66   13.6
9011793 0221  FICA                        4,774.00       4,898.00       2,545.30         327.59            .00       2,352.70   52.0
9011793 0222  MEDICARE                    1,116.50       1,145.50         595.26          76.60            .00         550.24   52.0
9011793 0232  CERS                       14,337.40      14,709.80       8,020.36       1,049.50            .00       6,689.44   54.5

  TOTAL BUS DRIVING PRE-K              97,227.90      99,753.30      54,234.83       7,090.04            .00      45,518.47   54.4%

9201134 MAINTENANCE SHOP OPERATIONS GF     

9201134 0130  CLS REG SA                907,886.00     885,895.00     411,019.02      58,903.78            .00     474,875.98   46.4
9201134 0131  CLASS SUPP                 10,000.00      10,000.00       4,439.16         504.45            .00       5,560.84   44.4
9201134 0140  CLS OT SAL                  2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
9201134 0150  CLS SUB SA                  1,000.00       1,000.00            .00            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0
9201134 0221  FICA                       57,094.93      55,731.49      24,397.36       3,489.57            .00      31,334.13   43.8
9201134 0222  MEDICARE                   13,352.85      13,033.98       5,705.94         816.10            .00       7,328.04   43.8
9201134 0232  CERS                      171,444.58     167,349.86      77,358.44      11,061.84            .00      89,991.42   46.2
9201134 0338  REG FEES                      300.00         300.00            .00            .00            .00         300.00     .0
9201134 0349  OTHER PROF                  2,750.00       3,100.00         834.13          81.40       2,265.87            .00  100.0
9201134 0425  PEST CONT                     900.00         900.00         360.00          60.00         360.00         180.00   80.0
9201134 0432  TECH REPS                   2,500.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0
9201134 0433  EQUIP R&M                   4,000.00       3,541.69       2,558.06       2,315.32            .00         983.63   72.2
9201134 0434  BLDG REPR                  13,000.00      12,480.34            .00            .00            .00      12,480.34     .0
9201134 0435  VEHIC R&M                     500.00       1,019.66       1,019.66            .00            .00            .00  100.0
9201134 0491  PAVING                      1,500.00       1,500.00            .00            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0
9201134 0498  FENCING                       500.00         500.00            .00            .00            .00         500.00     .0
9201134 0532  PHONE                      18,000.00      18,000.00       8,172.76       1,368.77         150.01       9,677.23   46.2
9201134 0610  SUPPLIES                  113,008.75     112,522.51      85,400.25      19,205.26      44,143.66     -17,021.40  115.1
9201134 0616  FD NI NFS                     500.00         500.00          95.84            .00            .00         404.16   19.2
9201134 0626  GASOLINE                   17,000.00      17,000.00       7,722.05            .00            .00       9,277.95   45.4
9201134 0627  DIESEL                      2,000.00       2,000.00            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0
9201134 0650  SUPP TECH                        .00       2,986.24       1,184.00            .00       1,802.24            .00  100.0
9201134 0653  SOFT TECH                   4,500.00       4,500.00       4,342.80            .00            .00         157.20   96.5
9201134 0698  LAWN/LAND                     250.00         250.00            .00            .00            .00         250.00     .0
9201134 0733  F&F                              .00         108.31         108.31            .00            .00            .00  100.0

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DCzgp6%2FYHgHmOisvi1amuN2dcTYOGC09ZrAFq8u2mOvL3v7GiQxYwIRs2vAPCXW
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwV1zli5an25d5lz44x4PU7EXBZf%2BSTwYffQqCxfhCQHsQJ%2BDhXxQL7JuA3F5cfu
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ei42BUJW98GozR4cuma0bxKFX30i0x5HeKgR7zwFJbK4Seh8RD7K%2FqPAIf65iBz%2F
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5iwjHC4SKq966MIhF7g8FsWywA4l2cXE2cN8ULjWtu8uKt0KiIdsqBERWGE%2F8VvM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llhWNsKh46uDYaEIzNqnqyEXRE3MBfsLL5gWQfpRXtW9%2B2hUYyHvP5gTlxaPUMwB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chutABicbsQt52AnG0fNw0TzAXtRJZhBwfv6m3WBM%2FdLltuWqHfIblUBw%2F0YR8sB
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIXFbrNeS3dvO3CFXC7Vs%2FZb3oZT7LFXFOPATL9dK4DSfSQPg%2Bf1SWn5li256cxH
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2Bx5wKqaD9XLsoHWBNoymLlqc6%2BmpGqHDOsInYHrs2rZscHlmnLHYe7rRM0jKORb
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUYrjszjNfQfg7DajuApsXsFusaJgnYL0tda%2F4DG1mIoj2loBKyZ1sj0kfJFw4uP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dFUvVveIUr3hz0pWS%2BeCNcN6PL6qzgoYv9Ijo%2BkHWV%2B1F0NHow2UdJvbr%2F%2BMqcof
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QINTF%2BbdkjTeMb4wPjxfqQj7aOhvO47GgkWHBGv3vHH9rk2DK8U7Zv8mF%2F5TL2T%2B
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RgORt3i8ZFMBiuiUKnJrZBZQlpEJ8xjc4477iA%2FQfpg2kkXNyzwFpSRsd7sUQ6aM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wjafakWhWN5GkeFSFXez8iny0mjS8lnUz%2FMXZokPdMiMHmORfSVbKCz2khk7LW2x
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N0YmFEsKxZs08UElavD%2FKUw1oWZJQL2b4QfdmU8eTWyxQd0QXaBIokxiAI%2BfsCoE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QP24z1SAlW7HS%2FFop4d%2FZoksqJgzCIHEq1yiCFCMGFawb5XVxYbs5xYF6XTHwNTE
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=toWywjn5j7dXFcqXUP0xL8X6lu3cMPM7QeFa%2BJTBXU9gK%2BCWEwq4fKyFjZ8ej2LA
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MRJIY8uBUNUmh4AoKKIZa%2F6jkfgo9fU9zOvTHhF4S31d%2B5YbM9zJaqn8tzHeyPlF
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ug1b1k78Il93ArH7Th%2FeTUmKb07uNhvj5vvhqO8qMj56Mq3z1%2BnIhBHNLxHrwlQp
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=86t2JelNH9DRl1nw%2F28DxxKFfxbILWNOKvp%2BM7HjDeZbSFp0IRHTGOa6cfcU92nl
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=inA7coqf38qQLWuVNEquX7nMqM35gauwLHjRNIGhpjL5eT7mlvML3ZkxE0qtRwDV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0b%2BGVtCmlf6yZ0zArxxa8A1zgL94v1t0dJ5WmdswsVDWNxz4ZzpJfVDq16zvwS8
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1flLzQ7rrf6yrfahP1XZc9%2Fj%2BDzvuo7KZgAyKWJxwGSM9DKvRUsLir3APqxn3JZd
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyYbpn0X5fFd2wgYtk7rQaA8WzsP%2FVv56oesiSSHhqqnU2YAxY8WGgxdtQhcTua9
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LodQgjAIBn7O3QlLtIrA4rx6qigslKG%2BYjN%2FhmqofcabMJwjmbCxkS1tqR1a7vkX
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wE1kQqd1d8Mok6jmnU3KPCJQRAXoma%2F4cyzRe3q0Coldv2JTg2JrW4UaCHNYd%2Bst
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvbmUcdTD7Ok8dmr4ZPusvhJiG6WlzjtDYb7EsV6OOxDuA70LcK6swpFyQSxJxPP
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHiLbZeVfCG%2Fk0iQ5j9K4vHhMCLOU9wKS0y2k3A6zJpWYsFkqGzhpQP5lFtMhA5X
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jAb%2FHaQM835lKyRvzkGhSpNJqdmdAuTM79RitvN0rhKCQp%2F44w%2BHwbnuH1s5p2FC
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tdoE6iD2FW3QSeNZ%2FT8f18iaLAfvRnzeOViR%2FBlNU9aciHzB%2FsZhxKLU3TkEEexM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gC7VkPhrfGrk6A7PWYkt6NqCt%2B4vZRi9o7%2FCieg8O1rYXU5NCHAaLC%2F%2FA%2F%2BTN5bq
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GENERAL FUND AS OF 1/31/26

  FOR 2026 07

                                        ORIGINAL        REVISED                                                   AVAILABLE    PCT
                                            APPROP      BUDGET      YTD ACTUAL     MTD ACTUAL   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET    USE/COL

9201134 0739  OTHR EQUIP                  3,000.00       3,000.00            .00            .00         500.00       2,500.00   16.7
9201134 0810  DUES/FEES                     200.00         200.00            .00            .00            .00         200.00     .0
9201134 0893  UNIFORMS                    4,000.00       4,000.00       1,858.25         309.91         196.98       1,944.77   51.4

  TOTAL MAINTENANCE SHOP OPERATI    1,351,187.11   1,323,419.08     636,576.03      98,116.40      49,418.76     637,424.29   51.8%

9601918 CHAPMAN CHILD DEV                  

9601918 0130  CLS REG SA                 94,646.00      97,928.00      44,883.63       8,160.66            .00      53,044.37   45.8
9601918 0222  MEDICARE                    1,372.37       1,419.96         639.54         116.28            .00         780.42   45.0
9601918 0231  KTRS                        2,839.38       2,937.84       1,346.51         244.82            .00       1,591.33   45.8

  TOTAL CHAPMAN CHILD DEV              98,857.75     102,285.80      46,869.68       8,521.76            .00      55,416.12   45.8%

  TOTAL GENERAL FUND                         .00            .00 -18,978,930.96     800,353.02   1,481,318.39  17,497,612.57  100.0%

                  TOTAL REVENUES  -63,030,814.30 -62,312,613.21 -41,075,833.72  -2,461,262.77            .00 -21,236,779.49
                  TOTAL EXPENSES   63,030,814.30  62,312,613.21  22,096,902.76   3,261,615.79   1,481,318.39  38,734,392.06

                     GRAND TOTAL             .00            .00 -18,978,930.96     800,353.02   1,481,318.39  17,497,612.57  100.0%

                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by annette bemerer **                                         

https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgQQK6%2Fz8jfL%2B5GJ1VY3c5%2FYRwqb4abUBi6f6g4zDp3bXRXjQPvE2wCrc1DoQIEk
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2FhuUoRfRfv%2FrawFGvz0MJiDzK8omIaNBYOZxz0fT4iMublgJ4U%2Bod7OwJrIwLLc
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7rV%2FrbSQyXM8wXh7PBQncLYIPNSzuVqxRbO48G%2F4gTlCwo4SCqvUIGUQaiHXNwr0
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVln%2F7p8c9lZpmGGE7EGw56rU4ToprBABr1T6rSsp4g4RJz1tME%2BJ5OdHc1mcJjM
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Psg6biYiUUB8y1XKpddwUSaH4wxX7bXEFT3CKcdLBDncxMFt0M0aEyuUL9s2ZFAV
https://covingtonindpskymunisapp.tylerhost.net/9134prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IwjRXWfrvSXfA67KtlRbv%2BnXM2WPOdUwNhhf%2FULMuzMIsHish2cqiRyFcvgH9M8z

